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Director, Division of Environmental Quality
Walter Dawydiak, Jr., P.E.

This is to certify that the proposed Subdivision or Development for
LEWIS ROAD PLANNED RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT (PRD)  in the
TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON with a total of   143  lots was approved on
the above date.  Water Supply and Sewage disposal Facilities must
conform to construction standards  in effect at the time of construction
and are subject to  separate permits pursuant to those standards.  This
approval shall be valid only if the realty subdivision / development map
is duly filed with the County Clerk within one year of this date.  Consent
is hereby given for the filing of this map on which this endorsement
appears in the Office of the County Clerk in accordance with provisions
of the Public Health Law and the Suffolk County Sanitary Code.

SUFFOLK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES
GREAT RIVER, N.Y.

THERE ARE NO REGULATED OPEN WATERS WITHIN 300' OF SITE
S.C.W.A. WELL SITE ON ADJACENT PARCEL  0900-250.00-03.00-028.000
S.C.D.H.S. REF. No. RS - 22 - 0016

1,0000 2,000 3,000

GREGORY PETERMAN  P.L.S. No. 50213

DUNHAM  BOULEVARD

PENNSYLVANIA  AVENUE
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PARCELS A THRU J

AS NOTED M - 1
1 OF 38

FINAL PLAT FOR

05105

05105 FM 2020.DWG

DECEMBER 2021

GEO

LEWIS ROAD PLANNED RESIDENTIAL
DEVELOPMENT (PRD)

SITUATED AT

EAST QUOGUE
TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON, SUFFOLK COUNTY, NEW YORK

PROJECT NO.:

FILE No. :

DRAWN BY:

DATE:

SCALE:

CADD: SHEET:

No. DATE REVISION BY

70 Maxess Road, Melville, NY 11747    631.427.5665    nelsonpope.com70 Maxess Road, Melville, NY 11747    631.427.5665    nelsonpope.com

1 03-09-2022 REVISED PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS OF FEBRUARY 09, 2022 GEO

APPLICANT:
DLV QUOGUE, LLC
14605 N. 73rd STREET
SCOTTSDALE AZ. 85260

2 03-25-2022 REVISED PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS OF MARCH 18, 2022 GEO
3 04-11-2022 REVISED SHEETS M-11 AND M-28  PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS GEO

SUFFOLK COUNTY TAX MAP
EAST OF SPINNEY ROAD:

0900 - 219.00 - 01.00 - 022.000
0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 013.000, 014.000, 030.000
0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 121.000, 122.000, 123.000, 125.000, 127.000, 130.000, 132.000, 133.000,

136.000, 138.000,140.002, 141.001
                   0900 - 314.00 - 02.00 - 020.005
WEST OF SPINNEY ROAD:

0900 - 219.00 - 01.00 - 011.001, 012.000 THRU 019.000 INCLUSIVE, 020.001, 021.000, 047.000
THRU 050.000 INCLUSIVE

0900 - 250.00 - 02.00 - 004.000
0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 001.000 THRU 006.000 INCLUSIVE, 009.000, 011.000, 017.000
0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 059.001, 060.000, 061.000

4 05-03-2022 REVISED  PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS GEO
5 05-09-2022 GENERAL REVISION GEO
6 07-07-2022 REVISED PER TOWN AND CLIENT COMMENTS GEO
7 09-21-2022 GEO

REVISED LOT LINES FOR LOTS 48, 49 AND 60 AND SETBACK LINES FOR
LOTS 2, 54-61 AND 64.

8 11-07-2022
REVISED PROPERTY LINES, O.S. 5, REC. 5, ENTRY CONS. AREA, AREA
TO BE DEDICATED TO TOWN, TABLE OF LOT MODIFICATIONS GEO

9 12-29-2022 REVISIONS TO PARCELS A THRU J LAB
10 01-13-2023

REVISED PER TOWN PLANNING BOARD RESOLUTION 2202-348
DATED 12-08-2022 GEO

DWG:

OWNERS:
DLV QUOGUE, LLC; DLV QUOGUE OWNER, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL
1, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL 2, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL 3, LLC;
DLV PARLATO PARCEL 4, LLC; AND DLV PARLATO PARCEL 5, LLC
14605 N. 73rd STREET
SCOTTSDALE AZ. 85260

CHECK PRINT  01-17-2023
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· THE PROPOSED ROAD 1 AND ROAD 2, AS SHOWN ON THIS MAP, SHALL BE UTILIZED
AS PRIVATE ROADWAY AND SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM RIGHT OF WAY OF 40 FEET AND
SHALL BE OWNED AND MAINTAINED BY A HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION.

· ALL PROPOSED WATER MAINS ON SITE SHALL BE 10 INCHES MINIMUM.
· ALL WATER MAINS SHALL BE LOCATED WITHIN EASEMENTS DEDICATED TO THE

SUFFOLK COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY.
· ALL WATER MAINS SHALL BE OWNED AND MAINTAINED BY THE SUFFOLK COUNTY

WATER AUTHORITY.
· ALL DWELLING UNITS SHALL BE EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN APPROVED

AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 903.3.1.1, 903.3.1.2
OR 903.3.1.3 OF THE FIRE CODE OF NEW YORK.

LOT K

M-1   COVER SHEET
M-2   KEY MAP
M-3   PROPERTY BOUNDARY MAP
M-4   OVERALL CONSERVATION AREA MAP.
M-5   LOT LAYOUT MAP
M-6   SINGLE FAMILY LOTS 1 - 7, 35 - 77, AND REC. 1,

SANITARY SEWER EASEMENT OVER REC. 1
AND LOT 60, WATER MAIN EASEMENT OVER
LOTS 6O, REC. 1, AND REC. 3, HOMEOWNERS
ASSOCIATION ACCESS EASEMENT OVER LOT
60.

M-7   SINGLE FAMILY LOTS 8 - 34 LAYOUT MAP,
WATER MAIN EASEMENT A OVER ENTRY, EDEN
PATH CONTINUATION

M-8  SINGLE FAMILY LOTS 78 - 110, COMMON
ACCESS DRIVEWAY AND UTILITY EASEMENT
FOR LOTS 107, 108, 109 AND 110.

M-9   SEWAGE TREATMENT PLANT AREA,
ADMINISTRATION / MAINTENANCE LOT,
WORKFORCE HOUSING LOT LAYOUT MAP

M-10  ENTRY AND REC. 2 LOT,  SANITARY SEWER
EASEMENT A WITHIN REC. 2, SANITARY SEWER
EASEMENT B WITHIN REC. 2, WATER MAIN
EASEMENT OVER REC. 2 AND WATER MAIN
ESEMENT EASMENT B OVER ENTRY.

M-11  REC. 3 AND P/O REC 4
M-12 P/O REC 4
M-13 REC 5

M-14 P/O REC 6
M-15 P/O REC 6
M-16 O.S. 1
M-17 P/O O.S. 2
M-18 P/O O.S. 2
M-19 O.S. 3, O.S. 4, O.S. 5, O.S. 6, O.S. 7, O.S. 12 AND

O.S. 13
M-20 O.S. 8, O.S. 9, AND O.S. 10
M-21 O.S. 11
M-22 O.S. 14, O.S. 15, O.S. 16, AND O.S. 17
M-23 O.S. 18, O.S. 19 AND O.S. 20
M-24 ROAD 1
M-25 ROAD 2
M-26 CONSERVATION AREAS WITHIN ENTRY AND

SEWAGE TREATMENT PLANT AREA.
M-27 CONSERVATION AREAS WITHIN RESIDENTIAL

LOTS 4 - 33
M-28 CONSERVATION AREAS WITHIN RESIDENTIAL

LOTS 86 - 88, LOTS 96 - 107
M-29 SANITARY SEWER AND WATER MAIN  MAP 1.
M-30 SANITARY SEWER AND WATER MAIN  MAP 2.
M-31 SANITARY SEWER AND WATER MAIN  MAP 3.
M-32 SANITARY SEWER AND WATER MAIN  MAP 4.
M-33 PARCELS 3, 4, 5, AND 6 TO BE DEDICATED TO

THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON
M-34 LOT J TO BE DEDICATED TO THE TOWN OF

SOUTHAMPTON AND LOT K TO BE DEDICATED
TO THE SUFFOLK COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY

M-35 LOT J AND P/O LOT I TO BE DEDICATED TO THE
TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON

M-36 LOTS A THRU J TO BE DEDICATED TO THE
TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON

M-37 CROSS ACCESS EASEMENT FOR LOTS 49, 50, 51
AND 52, WATER SANITARY SEWER AND UTILITY
EASEMENT OVER LOTS 49, 50, 51, 52 AND
ACCESS EASEMENT FOR HOMEOWNERS
ASSOCIATION OVER LOTS  49, 50, 51, 52 FOR
ACCESS TO O.S. 8., CROSS ACCESS
EASEMENT FOR LOTS  44, 45, 46 AND 47,
WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND UTILITY
EASEMENT OVER LOTS 44, 45, 46 AND 47,
DRAINAGE EASEMENT WITHIN LOTS 41 AND 42,
DRAINAGE EASEMENT WITHIN LOT 37,
DRAINAGE EASEMENT OVER LOTS 26 AND 27,
COMMON ACCESS DRIVEWAY AND UTILITY
EASEMENT LOT 101 AND LOT 102, WATER AND
SANITARY SEWER EASEMENT LOTS 100, 101
AND 102.

M-38 CROSS ACCESS EASEMENT OVER THE
SEWAGE TREATMENT PLANT LOT,
WORKFORCE HOUSING LOT AND
ADMINISTRATION /  MAINTENANCE LOT FOR
ACCESS TO SEWER TREATMENT PLANT AREA
AND ACCESS TO PARKING FOR THE
ADMINISTRATION / MAINTENANCE AREA AND
WORKFORCE HOUSING WITHIN THE SEWAGE
TREATMENT PLANT AREA, WATER MAIN
EASEMENT WITHIN THE SEWAGE TREATMENT
PLANT LOT, WORKFORCE HOUSING LOT AND
ADMINISTRATION /  MAINTENANCE LOT TO BE
DEDICATED TO THE SUFFOLK COUNTY WATER
AUTHORITY, SANITARY SEWER EASEMENT 1
WITHIN WORKFORCE HOUSING LOT,
ADMINISTRATION / MAINTENANCE LOT AND
SEWAGE TREATMENT PLANT LOT.

                                                                         DATE

CHAIRMAN OR SECRETARY

SURVEYOR:

ENGINEER:

TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON:
RECORDED COVENANTS AND EASEMENTS
DECLARATION OF COVENANTS AND EASEMENTS HAVE BEEN RECORDED WITH
THE OFFICE OF THE SUFFOLK COUNTY CLERK THAT AFFECT SOME OR ALL OF THE
LOTS SHOWN HEREON. THESE COVENANTS  RUN WITH THE LAND. SEE RECORDED
DOCUMENTS FOR DETAILS.

BRYAN ANDREW GROGAN P.E.   No. 092523 

SITE DATA
EXISTING ZONE: CR 200
PROPOSED: PRD SUBDIVISION
PROPOSED LOTS:
    SINGLE FAMILY LOTS:                                          110
    REC. LOTS:                                                                6
    ENTRY LOT:                                                               1
    ROAD LOTS:                                                               2
    O.S. LOTS:                                                                  20
    WORKFORCE HOUSING LOT:                                  1
    ADMINISTRATION / MAINTENANCE LOT:               1
    SEWAGE TREATMENT PLANT LOT:                        1
    SUFFOLK COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY LOT:       1
    TOTAL NUMBER OF LOTS:                                   143

AREA:
         EAST OF SPINNEY ROAD:           6,574,586 SQ.FT. ~ 150.93 AC
         WEST OF SPINNEY ROAD:        10,872,820 SQ.FT. ~ 249.61 AC

PARCELS 3, 4, 5, 6:                 3,816,664 SQ.FT. ~   87.62 AC
PARCELS A-K:                               5,214,393 SQ.FT. ~ 119.71 AC

          TOTAL SITE AREA:                    26,478,463 SQ.FT. ~ 607.87 AC
SUBDIVISION AREA
AREA IN SINGLE FAMILY LOTS:                                                          36.68 ACRES
AREA IN ENTRY LOT:                                                                              7.54 ACRES
AREA IN REC. LOTS:                                                                           103.12 ACRES
AREA IN O.S. LOTS:                                                                            230.64 ACRES
AREA IN ROAD LOTS:                                                                           15.99 ACRES
AREA IN WORKFORCE LOT:                                                                  0.99 ACRES
AREA IN ADMINISTRATION/ MAINTENANCE LOT:                               1.74 ACRES
SEWAGE TREATMENT PLANT LOT:                                                      3.84 ACRES
AREA OF DEDICATION TO THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON:         203.33 ACRES
AREA DEDICATED TO SUFFOLK COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY:      4.00 ACRES
AREA IN TOTAL SUBDIVISION AREA:                                               607.87 ACRES

SCHOOL DISTRICTS: EAST QUOGUE UFSD
                                     RIVERHEAD CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT *
FIRE DISTRICT: EAST QUOGUE
                           FLANDERS*
WATER DISTRICT: SUFFOLK COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY

  - WESTHAMPTON DISTRICT
POST OFFICE: EAST QUOGUE
                          RIVERHEAD*

* RIVERHEAD CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT, FLANDERS FIRE DISTRICT AND
RIVERHEAD POST OFFICE INCLUDES ONLY THE UNDEVELOPED  OPEN
SPACE PORTION OF THE PROJECT NORTH OF SUNRISE HIGHWAY TO BE
DEDICATED TO THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON.

SUFFOLK COUNTY TAX MAP :
EAST OF SPINNEY ROAD:

0900 - 219.00 - 01.00 - 022.000
0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 013.000, 014.000, 030.000
0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 121.000, 122.000, 123.000, 125.000, 127.000, 130.000,

132.000, 133.000, 136.000, 138.000,140.002, 141.001
                   0900 - 314.00 - 02.00 - 020.005
WEST OF SPINNEY ROAD:

0900 - 219.00 - 01.00 - 011.001, 012.000 THRU 019.000 INCLUSIVE, 020.001,
         021.000, 047.000 THRU 050.000 INCLUSIVE

0900 - 250.00 - 02.00 - 004.000
0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 001.000 THRU 006.000 INCLUSIVE, 009.000, 011.000,

         017.000
0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 059.001, 060.000, 061.000

PARCELS 3 THRU 6
0900 - 203.00 - 01.00 - 025.000, 027.000, 030.000
0900 - 219.00 - 01.00 - 004.000 THRU 010.000 INCLUSIVE, 023.000, 024.000

PARCELS A THRU K
                   0900 - 220.00 - 01.00 - 007.000 THRU 012.000 INCLUSIVE, 014.001, 015.000

THRU 019.000 INCLUSIVE, 031.000, 033.000 THRU
036.000 INCLUSIVE, 039.000, 040.000, 042.000,
056.000, 058.000, 059.000, 060.000, 065.000, 066.000,
067.000, 070.000, 072.000 THRU 076.000 INCLUSIVE,
078.000, 079.000, 080.000, 081.000, 082.000, 084.000,
086.000, 102.000, 103.000, 109.000, 110.000

                    0900 - 251.00 - 01.00 - 004.000, 005.000, 007.000, 008.000, 010.000, 012.000
THRU 016.000 INCLUSIVE, 018.000, 020.000 THRU
023.000 INCLUSIVE, 026.000 THRU 030.000
INCLUSIVE, 032.000 THRU 035.000 INCLUSIVE,
036.001, 037.000 THRU 048.000 INCLUSIVE, 050.001,
050.002, 051.000, 052.000, 053.000, 054.000, 057.000,
058.000, 059.000, 061.000, 062.000, 063.000,
065.000,067.000, 068.000, 069.000, 090.000, 096.000,
098.000

                    0900 - 289.00 - 02.00 - 001.000, 003.000, 005.000, 019.000, 020.000, 022.000
THRU 026.000 INCLUSIVE, 028.000 THRU 031.000
INCLUSIVE, 033.000 THRU 038.000 INCLUSIVE.

INDEX OF SHEETS

1 11,743 20 7.5 / 17.5 29 98.56 75.79
2 9,725 20 7.5 / 15 20 148.06 74.00
3 10,712 15 7.5 / 15 20 280.04 73.51
4 25,042 20 7.5  / 15 30 359.92 120.23
5 11,711 30 7.5 / 15 30 70.49 70.00
6 11,299 30 7.5 / 15 30 70.11 70.00
7 11,200 20 7.5 / 15 30 70.00 70.00
8 11,200 20 7.5 / 15 30 70.00 70.00
9 11,200 20 7.5 / 15 30 70.00 70.00

10 11,200 20 7.5 / 15 30 70.00 70.00
11 11,403 20 7.5 / 15 30 70.29 70.00
12 19,921 20 12.5 / 25 30 160.94 159.24
13 21,106 20 12.5 / 27.5 20 98.00 116.20
14 24,055 20 12.5 / 25 20 109.31 129.76
15 20,737 20 12.5 / 25 20 144.80 144.72
16 20,941 20 12.5 / 25 20 111.82 111.61
17 22,878 20 12.5 / 25 20 118.85 118.40
18 23,149 20 12.5 / 25 20 118.24 118.00
19

19,890

20 12.5 / 25 20 120.19 118.00
20

23,891

20 12.5 / 25 20 106.58 105.50
21

23,907

20 12.5 / 25 20 50.97 90.22
22

16,288

20 12.5 / 27.5 20 26.28 31.03
23

15,605

20
10 / 20

20 26.26 31.06
24

16,039

20 20 43.78 80.92
25

15,021

20 10 / 20 20 116.29 102.00
26

14,490

20 10 / 20 20 88.12 85.00
27

14,690

20 10 / 20 20 85.70 85.00
28

15,283

20 10 / 20 20 85.06 85.00
29

27,416

20 10 / 20 20 85.25 85.00
30

26,893

20 10 / 20 20 85.23 85.00
31

13,175

20 7.5 / 15 20 205.32 192.34
32

13,024

20 10 / 20 20 213.43 200.19
33

14,356

20 10 / 20 20 85.00 85.00
34 20 10 / 20 20 84.03 84.03
35 20 10 / 20 20 135.85 124.11
36 20 7.5 / 15 20 150.10 135.2914,159

16,975
21,446

AREA
(SQ.FT.)

FRONT
YARD

SIDE YARD
(MIN/TOTAL)

REAR
YARD

LOT
FRONTAGE

LOT WIDTH
(MIN)

LOT
NUMBER

TABLE OF LOT MODIFICATIONS
AREA

(SQ.FT.)
FRONT
YARD

SIDE YARD
(MIN/TOTAL)

REAR
YARD

LOT
FRONTAGE

LOT WIDTH
(MIN)

LOT
NUMBER

TABLE OF LOT MODIFICATIONS

37

8,400

20 7.5 / 15 20 101.75 94.23
38

8,804

20 7.5 / 15 20 70.00 70.00
39

8,533

20 7.5 / 15 20 70.00 70.00
40

8,400

20 7.5 / 15 20 96.77 89.17
41

8,470

20 7.5 / 15 15 70.11 70.00
42

10,312

20 7.5 / 15 15 70.00 70.00
43 20 7.5 / 15 15 70.73 70.00
44

10,860
20 7.5 / 15 15 64.43 85.62

45
12,518

20 7.5 / 15 15 10.07 76.40
46

11,336
20 7.5 / 15 15 10.00 70.00

47
11,296

20 7.5 / 15 20 52.88 61.79
48 20 7.5 / 15 10 71.66 76.53

49 20 7.5 / 15 20 60.21 66.75

11,615
8,400

10,995
50 13,887
51 12,147
52 11,473
53 10,059
54 5,387
55 5,250
56
57
58
59
60
61 6,403
62 6,102
63 6,125
64 6,991
65 5,138
66 5,090

20 7.5 / 15 30 10.04 70.00
20 7.5 / 15 30 10.31 70.00
20 7.5 / 15 30 69.16 69.53
20 7.5 / 15 20 80.15 70.47
12 7.5 / 15 20 50.91 50.58
12 7.5 / 15 20 50.00 50.00
12 7.5 / 15 20 50.00 50.00
12 7.5 / 15 20 50.00 50.00
12 7.5 / 15 20 50.00 50.00
12 7.5 / 15 20 50.00 50.00
12 7.5 / 15 20 40.00 54.27
7.5 7.5 / 15 20 170.66 53.68
20 7.5 / 15 20 50.44 50.00
20 7.5 / 15 20 50.55 50.00
13 10 / 20 15 169.63 50.00
20 7.5 / 15 15 50.19 50.00
20 7.5 / 15 15 50.00 50.00

67
68
69
70
71 11,313
72 5,052

20 7.5 / 15 15 50.00 50.00
20 7.5 / 15 15 50.00 50.00
20 7.5 / 15 15 50.00 50.00
20 7.5 / 15 15 50.00 50.00
20 7.5 / 15 20 177.06 143.16
20 7.5 / 15 15 50.05 50.00

73 10,637
74 8,161
75 8,476
76 8,659
77 14,906
78 12,877
79 15,289
80 8,538
81 8,638
82 9,474
83 10,470
84 15,636
85 13,802
86 25,829
87 14,519
88 14,149
89 14,052
90 14,223
91 11,188
92 11,777
93 20,219
94 21,147
95 22,875

20 7.5 / 15 10 245.64 93.09
20 7.5 / 15 15 144.06 72.04
20 7.5 / 15 15 150.02 75.01
20 7.5 / 15 15 153.24 76.62
20 7.5 / 15 15 244.05 116.36
20 7.5 / 15 20 40.05 40.04
20 10 / 20 20 93.19 102.86
20 7.5 / 15 20 70.19 70.00
20 7.5 / 15 20 70.41 70.00
20 7.5 / 15 20 71.72 70.00
20 7.5 / 15 20 70.88 70.00
20 10 / 20 30 135.60 118.33
20 10 / 20 30 74.47 100.0
20 7.5 / 15 30 30.12 30.00
20 10 / 20 30 51.66 68.85
20 10 / 20 30 83.90 83.40
20 10 / 20 30 88.86 85.60
20 10 / 20 30 95.73 95.43
20 7.5 / 15 20 104.04 98.68
20 7.5 / 15 20 84.90 80.39
20 12.5 / 25 20 73.91 85.20
20 15 / 30 15 190.05 194.88
20 15 / 30 15 177.22 175.13

12.5 / 27.5

96 27,505 30 20 / 40 20 204.07 200.85

5,090
5,090
5,090
5,090

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT ALL LOTS AND PARCELS SHOWN ON THIS PLAT COMPLY
WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON ZONING LAW EXCEPT
AS MODIFIED BY THE PLANNING BOARD PURSUANT TO SECTION 278 OF THE TOWN
LAW AND CHAPTER 247 OF THE TOWN CODE.    SUCH MODIFICATIONS OF THE
APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE ZONING LAW, AS NOTED HEREON, HAVE BEEN
DEDICATED SIMULTANEOUSLY WITH THE  APPROVAL OF THIS PLAT.

WE HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAT WAS MADE FROM AN ACTUAL SURVEY
COMPLETED BY US ON  SEPTEMBER 05, 2014 AND UPDATED JULY 07, 2021 AND
CONCRETE MONUMENTS ARE PROPOSED TO BE SET AS SHOWN.

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE WATER SUPPLY(S) AND/OR SEWAGE DISPOSAL
SYSTEM(S) FOR THIS PROJECT WERE DESIGNED BY ME OR UNDER MY DIRECTION.
BASED UPON A CAREFUL AND THOROUGH STUDY OF THE SOIL, SITE AND
GROUNDWATER CONDITIONS, ALL LOTS, AS PROPOSED, CONFORM TO THE
SUFFOLK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES CONSTRUCTION
STANDARDS IN EFFECT AS OF THIS DATE.

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THIS SUBDIVISION PLAT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE
PLANNING BOARD OF THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON BY RESOLUTION DATED
DECEMBER 08, 2022.

DATE

THE ZONING REQUIREMENTS OF THE UNDERLYING CR-200 ZONING DISTRICT ARE HEREBY
MODIFIED PURSUANT TO §278 OF THE NEW YORK STATE TOWN LAW AND §247-6 OF THE
TOWN CODE AS PER THE FOLLOWING NOTES AND TABLE OF LOT MODIFICATIONS.

1.  THE MINIMUM REQUIRED LOT AREAS, LOT FRONTAGES AND LOT WIDTHS FOR LOTS IN
THIS SUBDIVISION SHALL BE THE LOT AREAS, LOT FRONTAGES AND LOT WIDTHS SHOWN
HEREON AND AS SET FORTH ON THE TABLE OF LOT MODIFICATIONS.

2.  THE MINIMUM REQUIRED FRONT YARD SETBACKS, SIDE YARD SETBACKS AND REAR
YARD SETBACKS FOR PRINCIPAL DWELLINGS IN THIS SUBDIVISION SHALL BE THE FRONT
YARD SETBACKS, SIDE YARD SETBACKS AND REAR YARD SETBACKS SET FORTH ON THE
TABLE OF LOT MODIFICATIONS.

3.  THE MINIMUM REQUIRED STREET SETBACKS, SIDE YARD SETBACKS AND REAR YARD
SETBACKS FOR ACCESSORY BUILDINGS AND STRUCTURES SHALL BE 10 FEET GREATER
THAN THE PRINCIPAL SETBACK FOR THE STREET SETBACK AND 7.5 FEET FOR THE SIDE
AND REAR YARD SETBACKS.  NOTWITHSTANDING ANYTHING TO THE CONTRARY, THE
FOLLOWING ACCESSORY BUILDINGS AND STRUCTURES MAY BE PERMITTED IN THE
REQUIRED FRONT YARD, SIDE YARD OR REAR YARD WITH A SETBACK OF ZERO FEET.

(A) UNDERGROUND UTILITY AND GENERATOR PITS.
(B)GOLF CART PARKING AREAS AND GOLF CART/STORAGE SHEDS NOT EXCEEDING 150
SQUARE FEET.
(C)OFF-STREET PARKING COURTS OR SPACES.

4.  THE MINIMUM REQUIRED LOT COVERAGE FOR BUILDINGS ON LOTS IN THIS SUBDIVISION
SHALL BE THE LOT COVERAGE SET FORTH ON THE TABLE OF LOT MODIFICATIONS.

5.  THE MINIMUM REQUIRED REAR YARD LOT COVERAGE REQUIREMENTS OF §330-77D
SHALL BE MODIFIED TO 50% FOR ACCESSORY BUILDINGS AND STRUCTURES .

6.  THE HEIGHT OF BUILDINGS AND STRUCTURES CONSTRUCTED ON THE LOTS IN THIS
SUBDIVISION SHALL BE MEASURED FROM FINISHED GRADE AS SHOWN ON GRADING
PLANS APPROVED BY THE PLANNING BOARD.  THE PYRAMID LAW REQUIREMENTS OF
§330-84D SHALL NOT APPLY TO BUILDINGS AND STRUCTURES CONSTRUCTED ON THE
LOTS IN THIS SUBDIVISION.

7.  REC 1 (LOT 111) SHALL BE PERMITTED TO HAVE HOA COMMON BUILDINGS AND
STRUCTURES AND EIGHT (8) RESIDENTIAL DWELLING UNITS, AND THE DIMENSIONAL
REQUIREMENTS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO LOT AREA, LOT WIDTH, SETBACKS, LOT
COVERAGE, HEIGHT, MINIMUM/MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA, AND PYRAMID LAW, OF THE
BUILDING AND STRUCTURES CONSTRUCTED ON REC 1 (LOT 111) SHALL BE AS SET FORTH
ON A SITE PLAN APPROVED BY THE PLANNING BOARD.

8. THE WORKFORCE HOUSING PARCEL (LOT 140) SHALL BE PERMITTED TO HAVE TWELVE
(12) RESIDENTIAL RENTAL UNITS AND THE DIMENSIONAL REQUIREMENTS, INCLUDING
BUT NOT LIMITED TO LOT AREA, LOT FRONTAGE, LOT WIDTH, SETBACKS, LOT COVERAGE,
HEIGHT, MINIMUM / MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA, AND PYRAMID LAW, OF THE BUILDINGS AND
STRUCTURES CONSTRUCTED ON THE WORKFORCE HOUSING PARCEL SHALL BE AS SET
FORTH ON A SITE PLAN APPROVED BY THE PLANNING BOARD.

9.  THE DIMENSIONAL REQUIREMENTS OF BUILDING AND STRUCTURES, INCLUDING BUT
NOT LIMITED TO LOT AREA, LOT FRONTAGE, LOT WIDTH, SETBACKS, LOT COVERAGE,
HEIGHT, MINIMUM / MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA AND PYRAMID LAW, CONSTRUCTED ON THE
ENTRY, REC 2, REC 3, REC 4, REC 5 AND REC 6,  INCLUDING THOSE ASSOCIATED WITH
THE GOLF COURSE (LOTS 113, 114, 115, 116, 117); THE ADMINISTRATION / MAINTENANCE
FACILITY PARCEL (LOT 141); AND THE SEWAGE TREATMENT PLANT PARCEL (LOT 142)
SHALL BE AS SET FORTH ON SITE PLAN(S) APPROVED BY THE PLANNING BOARD.

10. THERE SHALL BE NO TENNIS COURTS CONSTRUCTED ON LOTS 1-110.
11. THERE SHALL BE NO SWIMMING POOLS LARGER THAN 100 SQ.FT. ON CLUB CABINS

LOTS - MAP LOTS 54 THROUGH 72.
12. FERTILIZER DEPENDENT VEGETATION SHALL NOT EXCEED 15.0% OF THE TOTAL

SITE AREA. : 607.87 AC. X 0.15 = 91.18 AC.

CLEARING AND SITE DISTURBANCE

13.  THE CLEARING AND SITE DISTURBANCE REQUIREMENTS OF THE AQUIFER PROTECTION
OVERLAY DISTRICT FOR THE LOTS IN THIS SUBDIVISION SHALL BE AS SET FORTH ON THE
TABLE OF LOT MODIFICATIONS.

40

CLEARING
(MAX SF)

CLEARING
(MAX SF)

11,743
9,725

10,712

13,024
14,356
14,159

8,400
8,804
8,533
8,400

11,615
8,400

5,138
5,090

11,313
5,052

10,637
8,161
8,476
8,659

14,906
12,877
15,289
8,538
8,638
9,474

10,470
15,636
13,802

5,090
5,090
5,090
5,090

14,223
11,188
11,777
20,219
21,147
22,875

23,098
10,311
9,899
9,800

10,003
17,065
19,155
18,986
18,137
18,701
20,518
20,789
19,086
14,865
17,600
21,851
21,867
14,248
13,565
14,761
13,719
12,790
12,990
13,583
26.160
25,621
12,486

9,800
9,800
9,800

21,928
13,128
13,726
14,052

21,174

45
45
30
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
35
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
35
30
30
30
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
30
30
35
35
35
35
40
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
40
40

40
40
40
40
40
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
40
45
45
45
35
45
35

45
45
45
45
40
35
35
30
35
35
35
35
40
40
30
30
30
30

5,250
5,250
5,250
5,250
6,250

8,470
10,312
10,860
12,518
11,336
11,296

10,995
13,887
12,147
11,473
10,059
5,387
5,250

6,403
6,102
6,125
6,991

5,250
5,250
5,250
5,250
6,250

LIMITED OFFER OF DEDICATION
EXCEPT FOR THE OPEN SPACE AREAS CLEARLY DESIGNATED ON THIS PLAT TO
BE OFFERED FOR DEDICATION TO THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON OR THE
SUFFOLK COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY, THE LAND AREAS DESIGNATED FOR
STREETS, WIDENING OF STREETS, DRAINAGE EASEMENTS, RECHARGE BASINS,
SEWER AREAS, WATER SUPPLY, PARKS, RECREATION AREAS, OPEN SPACE AND
CONSERVATION AREAS, AND OTHER RESERVE AREAS OR EASEMENTS SHOWN ON
THIS PLAT SHALL BE RETAINED IN PRIVATE OWNERSHIP AND ARE NOT OFFERED
FOR DEDICATION TO THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON.

SUFFOLK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICE NOTES
1. THE WATER SERVICES FOR LOTS 45/46 AND LOTS 50/51 SHALL HAVE ITS OWN WATER

SERVICE LINE TAPPED FROM THE WATER MAIN IN PUNCHBOWL LANE.
2. THE WATER SERVICES FOR LOTS 101/102 AND LOTS 109/110  SHALL HAVE ITS OWN WATER

SERVICE LINE TAPPED FROM WATER MAIN IN REDAN TRAIL.
3. EACH FLAG LOT MUST HAVE THEIR WATER SERVICE LINES PLACED IN A COMMON TRENCH.
4. ALL WATER SERVICE LINES MUST HAVE A MINIMUM OF 4.5 FEET OF COVER.
5. ALL WATER SERVICE LINES MUST BE A MINIMUM OF 10 FEET FROM DRAINAGE STRUCTURES

AND SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEMS.

(% MAX) LOT
COVERAGE

PERCENT
PROP.

CLEARING

EXIST.
CLEARED

AREA
(SF)

PERCENT
PROP.

CLEARING

EXIST.
CLEARED

AREA
(SF)

(% MAX) LOT
COVERAGE

100.00 %
100.00 %
100.00 %
92.24 %
88.05 %
87.61 %
87.50 %
87.50 %
87.50 %
87.50 %
87.72 %
85.66 %
90.76 %
78.93 %
87.46 %
89.30 %
89.68 %
89.81 %
89.00 %
87.57 %
88.49 %
91.46 %
91.47 %
87.48 %
86.93 %
92.03 %
91.33 %
88.27%
88.43 %
88.88 %
95.42 %
95.27 %
94.77 %

0
0
0

1,896

6,482
21,287
12,390
9,581
3,470
539
515
900

1,100
1,057
1,897

56

118
2,046
2,621
2,541

93
0
0

100.00 %
84.90 %
90.42 %
97.01 %

76.98 %

0
1,504

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

44
3,159

0
0
0

2,015
100
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

6,610
4,378
4,405
3,548
3,487

0
0
38

3,542
4,898
4,601

0
0

6,102
5,022

10,867
13,334
14,223
1,861
5,859
9,490

0
0
0

100.00 %
100.00 %
100.00 %
100.00 %
100.00 %
100.00 %
100.00 %
100.00 %
100.00 %
100.00 %
100.00 %
100.00 %
100.00 %
100.00 %
100.00 %

100.00 %
100.00 %
100.00 %
100.00 %
100.00 %
100.00 %
100.00 %
100.00 %
100.00 %
100.00 %
100.00 %
100.00 %
100.00 %
100.00 %
100.00 %
100.00 %
100.00 %
100.00 %
100.00 %
100.00 %
100.00 %
100.00 %
100.00 %
100.00 %
100.00 %
100.00 %
100.00 %
100.00 %
100.00 %
100.00 %
100.00 %
100.00 %
100.00 %
100.00 %
100.00 %
100.00 %

100.00 %

100.00 %
100.00 %
100.00 %
100.00 %

100.00 %
100.00 %

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

OWNER

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

DATE

AREA
(SQ.FT.)

FRONT
YARD

SIDE YARD
(MIN/TOTAL)

REAR
YARD

LOT
NUMBER

TABLE OF LOT MODIFICATIONS

97 27,118 30 20 / 40 20 167.05 166.54
98 27,532 30 20 / 40 20 175.59 175.69
99 27,792 30 20 / 40 20 179.35 179.06
100 26,790 30 20 / 40 20 163.70 163.05
101 30,407 50 20 / 40 20 10.13 68.39
102 30,059 20 20 / 40 20 10.01 183.59
103 29,469 20 20 / 40 40 242.12 237.94
104 27,258 20 20 / 40 40 181.07 179.31
105 29,937 20 20 / 40 43 177.98 174.62
106 29,833 20 20 / 40 50 153.07 150.87
107 30,858 20 20 / 40 50 143.81 143.76
108 12,933 20 20 / 40 7.5 144.68 90.52
109 11,693 20 7.5 / 15 20 10.01 70.01
110 13,075 20 7.5 / 15 20 10.01 70.01

LAND TO BE DEDICATED TO THE
SUFFOLK COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY

AREA
(SQ.FT.)

LOT
NUMBER

K 174,240
(143)*

* (xxx)  LOT NUMBER FOR SUFFOLK COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH PURPOSES ONLY

23,790
24,124
24,283
23,578
26,904
26,689
25,427
21,134
22,683
22,802

30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
40
40
40

24,978
12,931
11,693
13,075

SUFFOLK COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY DEDICATIONS
THE ACCESS EASEMENT AGREEMENT RECORDED IN THE SUFFOLK COUNTY
CLERK'S OFFICE ON MARCH 21, 2022 IN LIBER 13148, PAGE 77. WITHIN TAX LOT
0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 064.001, ROAD 1 AND ROAD 2, AND EASEMENTS AS INDICATED
ON THIS MAP AS WATER MAIN EASEMENTS SHALL BE DEDICATED AS EASEMENTS
TO THE SUFFOLK COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY FOR THE CONSTRUCTION,
MAINTENANCE AND OWNERSHIP OF THE WATER MAINS AND APPURTENANCES
WITHIN SAID EASEMENTS.

EXIST. CLEARED
AREA (SF)

0

LOT
FRONTAGE

LOT WIDTH
(MIN)

CLEARING
(MAX SF)

PERCENT
PROP.

CLEARING

EXIST.
CLEARED

AREA
(SF)

(% MAX) LOT
COVERAGE

87.73 %
87.62 %
87.37 %
88.01 %
88.48 %
88.79 %
86.28 %
77.53 %
75.77 %
76.43 %
80.94 %

100.00 %
100.00 %
100.00%

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

1,654
12,933
11,694
8,648

AREA
(SQ.FT.)

FRONT
YARD

SIDE YARD
(MIN/TOTAL)

REAR
YARD

LOT
NUMBER

TABLE OF LOT MODIFICATIONS
LOT

FRONTAGE
LOT WIDTH

(MIN)
CLEARING
(MAX SF)

PERCENT
PROP.

CLEARING

EXIST.
CLEARED

AREA
(SF)

(% MAX) LOT
COVERAGE

ENTRY 328,592

REC. 2 273,788

REC 3 264,636

O.S. 1 5,785,019

O.S. 2 2,123,119

- - - 1,189.54 -

- - - 1,882.60 -

- - - 376.70 -

- - - 5,988.58 -

- - - 5,775.18 -

- - - 519.14 -REC. 1 172,006
(111)*

(112)*

(113)*

(114)*

(118)*

(119)*

172,006

71,474

273,788

264,636

0

0

100.00 %

21.75%

100.00%

100.00%

0.00 %

0.00 %

74,770

5,040

2,503

44,842

205,709

7,803

REC 4 1,329,150 - - - 741.03 -
(115)*

1,329,150 100.00% 93,253

REC 5 1,283,458 - - - 1,672.12 -
(116)*

1,283,458 100.00% 147,892

REC 6 1,168,713 - - - 1,112.17 -
(117)*

1,168,713 100.00% 97,782

O.S. 3 53,390

O.S. 4 259,799

- - - 84.69 -

- - - - -
(120)*

(121)*

0

0

0.00 %

0.00 %

0

17,114

O.S. 5 98,496

O.S. 6 32,982

- - - - -

- - - 295.26 -
(122)*

(123)*

0

0

0.00 %

0.00 %

0

800

O.S. 7 76,737

O.S. 8 459,956

- - - 772.51 -

- - - 79.13 -
(124)*

(125)*

0

0

0.00 %

0.00 %

1,291

3,738

O.S. 9 48,120

O.S. 10 71,304

- - - - -

- - - - -

(126)*
0

0

0.00 %

0.00 %

1,117

0

ADMIN. 75,725

STP 167,445

ROAD 2

434,617ROAD 1

261,772

- - - 23.46 -

- - - - -

- - - - -

43,101 - - - 23.46 -

(138)*

(139)*

(140)*

(141)*

(142)*
* (xxx)  LOT NUMBER FOR SUFFOLK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH PURPOSES ONLY

- - - 23.48 -

2261,772

75,726

112,885

434,617

43,101

100.00 %

100.00 %

100.00 %

92.17 %

67.42 %

47,934

10,081

25,318

27,411

54,960

WORK
FORCE

REC 1 (111)  SHALL HAVE 8 CONDOMINIUM UNITS.
WORKFORCE (140) SHALL HAVE 12 UNITTS.

O.S. 11 311,725

O.S. 12 10,587

- - - 1,134.23 -

- - - 180.52 -
(128)*

(129)*

0

0

0.00 %

0.00 %

33,570

0

O.S. 13 20,582

O.S. 14 86,534

- - - 716.60 -

- - - 200.03 -
(130)*

(131)*

0

0

0.00 %

0.00 %

0

0

O.S. 15 190,577

 O.S. 16 62,619

- - - 1,280.00 -

- - - - -
(132)*

(133)*

0

0

0.00 %

0.00 %

0

0

O.S. 17 274,997

O.S. 18 18,491

- - - 2,330.00 -

- - - 419.93 -
(134)*

(135)*

0

0

0.00 %

0.00 %

0

0

O.S. 19 55,405

 O.S. 20 6,429

- - - 900.29 -

- - - - -
(136)*

(137)*

0

0

0.00 %

0.00 %

8,659

0

LAND TO BE DEDICATED
TO THE TOWN OF
SOUTHAMPTON

H 37,400
I 311,375

A 240,389
B 225,595

F 5,400

C 16,000
D 7,200
E 46,700

G 80,800

J 4,069,294

AREA
(SQ.FT.)

LOT
NUMBER

PARCEL 3 1,350,107

PARCEL 5 1,656,747
PARCEL 6 55,696

PARCEL 4 754,114

EXIST.
CLEAR
AREA
(SF)

0
61,388

(127)*
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DATE

Director, Division of Environmental Quality
Walter Dawydiak, Jr., P.E.

This is to certify that the proposed Subdivision or Development for
LEWIS ROAD PLANNED RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT (PRD)  in the
TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON with a total of   143  lots was approved on
the above date.  Water Supply and Sewage disposal Facilities must
conform to construction standards  in effect at the time of construction
and are subject to  separate permits pursuant to those standards.  This
approval shall be valid only if the realty subdivision / development map
is duly filed with the County Clerk within one year of this date.  Consent
is hereby given for the filing of this map on which this endorsement
appears in the Office of the County Clerk in accordance with provisions
of the Public Health Law and the Suffolk County Sanitary Code.

SUFFOLK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES
GREAT RIVER, N.Y.

THERE ARE NO REGULATED OPEN WATERS WITHIN 300' OF SITE
S.C.W.A. WELL SITE ON ADJACENT PARCEL  0900-250.00-03.00-028.000
S.C.D.H.S. REF. No. RS - 22 - 0016

AS NOTED M - 2
2 OF 38
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FINAL PLAT FOR

05105

05105 FM 2020.DWG

DECEMBER 2021

GEO

LEWIS ROAD PLANNED RESIDENTIAL
DEVELOPMENT (PRD)

SITUATED AT

EAST QUOGUE
TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON, SUFFOLK COUNTY, NEW YORK

PROJECT NO.:

FILE No. :

DRAWN BY:

DATE:

SCALE:

CADD: SHEET:

No. DATE REVISION BY

70 Maxess Road, Melville, NY 11747    631.427.5665    nelsonpope.com70 Maxess Road, Melville, NY 11747    631.427.5665    nelsonpope.com

1 03-09-2022 REVISED PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS OF FEBRUARY 09, 2022 GEO

APPLICANT:
DLV QUOGUE, LLC
14605 N. 73rd STREET
SCOTTSDALE AZ. 85260

2 03-25-2022 REVISED PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS OF MARCH 18, 2022 GEO
3 04-11-2022 REVISED SHEETS M-11 AND M-28  PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS GEO

SUFFOLK COUNTY TAX MAP
EAST OF SPINNEY ROAD:

0900 - 219.00 - 01.00 - 022.000
0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 013.000, 014.000, 030.000
0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 121.000, 122.000, 123.000, 125.000, 127.000, 130.000, 132.000, 133.000,

136.000, 138.000,140.002, 141.001
                   0900 - 314.00 - 02.00 - 020.005
WEST OF SPINNEY ROAD:

0900 - 219.00 - 01.00 - 011.001, 012.000 THRU 019.000 INCLUSIVE, 020.001, 021.000, 047.000
THRU 050.000 INCLUSIVE

0900 - 250.00 - 02.00 - 004.000
0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 001.000 THRU 006.000 INCLUSIVE, 009.000, 011.000, 017.000
0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 059.001, 060.000, 061.000

4 05-03-2022 REVISED  PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS GEO
5 05-09-2022 GENERAL REVISION GEO
6 07-07-2022 REVISED PER TOWN AND CLIENT COMMENTS GEO
7 09-21-2022 GEO

REVISED LOT LINES FOR LOTS 48, 49 AND 60 AND SETBACK LINES FOR
LOTS 2, 54-61 AND 64.

8 11-07-2022
REVISED PROPERTY LINES, O.S. 5, REC. 5, ENTRY CONS. AREA, AREA
TO BE DEDICATED TO TOWN, TABLE OF LOT MODIFICATIONS GEO

9 12-29-2022 REVISIONS TO PARCELS A THRU J LAB
10 01-13-2023

REVISED PER TOWN PLANNING BOARD RESOLUTION 2202-348
DATED 12-08-2022 GEO

DWG:

OWNERS:
DLV QUOGUE, LLC; DLV QUOGUE OWNER, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL
1, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL 2, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL 3, LLC;
DLV PARLATO PARCEL 4, LLC; AND DLV PARLATO PARCEL 5, LLC
14605 N. 73rd STREET
SCOTTSDALE AZ. 85260

CHECK PRINT  01-17-2023
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GREGORY PETERMAN  P.L.S. No. 50213

CHAIRMAN OR SECRETARY

SURVEYOR:

ENGINEER:

TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON:

RECORDED COVENANTS AND EASEMENTS
DECLARATION OF COVENANTS AND EASEMENTS HAVE BEEN RECORDED WITH
THE OFFICE OF THE SUFFOLK COUNTY CLERK THAT AFFECT SOME OR ALL OF THE
LOTS SHOWN HEREON. THESE COVENANTS  RUN WITH THE LAND. SEE RECORDED
DOCUMENTS FOR DETAILS

BRYAN ANDREW GROGAN P.E.   No. 092523 

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT ALL LOTS AND PARCELS SHOWN ON THIS PLAT COMPLY
WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON ZONING LAW EXCEPT
AS MODIFIED BY THE PLANNING BOARD PURSUANT TO SECTION 278 OF THE TOWN
LAW AND CHAPTER 247 OF THE TOWN CODE.    SUCH MODIFICATIONS OF THE
APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE ZONING LAW, AS NOTED HEREON, HAVE BEEN
DEDICATED SIMULTANEOUSLY WITH THE  APPROVAL OF THIS PLAT.

WE HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAT WAS MADE FROM AN ACTUAL SURVEY
COMPLETED BY US ON  SEPTEMBER 05, 2014 AND UPDATED JULY 07, 2021 AND
CONCRETE MONUMENTS ARE PROPOSED TO BE SET AS SHOWN.

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE WATER SUPPLY(S) AND/OR SEWAGE DISPOSAL
SYSTEM(S) FOR THIS PROJECT WERE DESIGNED BY ME OR UNDER MY DIRECTION.
BASED UPON A CAREFUL AND THOROUGH STUDY OF THE SOIL, SITE AND
GROUNDWATER CONDITIONS, ALL LOTS, AS PROPOSED, CONFORM TO THE
SUFFOLK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES CONSTRUCTION
STANDARDS IN EFFECT AS OF THIS DATE.

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THIS SUBDIVISION PLAT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE
PLANNING BOARD OF THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON BY RESOLUTION DATED
DECEMBER 08, 2022

DATE

LIMITED OFFER OF DEDICATION
EXCEPT FOR THE OPEN SPACE AREAS CLEARLY DESIGNATED ON THIS PLAT TO
BE OFFERED FOR DEDICATION TO THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON OR THE
SUFFOLK COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY, THE LAND AREAS DESIGNATED FOR
STREETS, WIDENING OF STREETS, DRAINAGE EASEMENTS, RECHARGE BASINS,
SEWER AREAS, WATER SUPPLY, PARKS, RECREATION AREAS, OPEN SPACE AND
CONSERVATION AREAS, AND OTHER RESERVE AREAS OR EASEMENTS SHOWN ON
THIS PLAT SHALL BE RETAINED IN PRIVATE OWNERSHIP AND ARE NOT OFFERED
FOR DEDICATION TO THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON.

OWNER

DATE

DATE

DATE
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0900-289.00-01.00-001.000

LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF
COUNTY OF SUFFOLK & TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON

LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF
SUFFOLK COUNTY WATER

AUTHORITY
0900-250.00-03.00-028.000

PUBLIC WELL SITE

LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF
EAST QUOGUE CEMETERY

ASSOCIATION
0900-288.00-01.00-062.001

L A N D    N O W    O R    F O R M E R L Y    O F   Q U O G U E    H I L L,  L L C
0900-219.00-01.00-003.001

L A N D    N O W    O R    F O R M E R L Y    O F    FINDLAY
0900 - 250.00 - 02.00 -001.000

TIE 296.17'

LONG ISLAND RAIL ROAD
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S59° 34' 04"E    63.94'

R=265.28'
L=119.70'

S50° 49' 10"E    141.75'

R=263.20'
L=250.83'
R=530.16'
L=237.41'

S29° 26' 30"W    466.22'

N87° 48' 47"E    231.14'
N24° 53' 07"E    52.74'

S48° 42' 59"W

   381.14'

S86° 32' 49"W
   192.00'

N03° 27' 11"W    200.00'
N86° 32' 49"E    130.00'

N03° 27' 11"W
   200.00'

N86° 32' 49"E
   130.00'

S03° 27' 11"E    700.00'

S86° 32' 49"W
   130.00'

N03° 27' 11"W    40.00'

N86° 32' 49"E    130.00'

S86° 32' 49"W    30.00'

S86° 32' 49"W    100.00'
N03° 27' 11"W    400.00'

N86° 32' 49"E    107.70' S03° 27' 11"E    160.00'

S86° 32' 49"W
   107.70'

S03° 27' 11"E
   80.00'

N86° 32' 49"E    107.70'

N86° 32' 49"E    130.00'

N03° 27' 11"W    4,349.98'

S03° 26' 44"E    1,449.81'S03° 22' 46"E    906.97'

S86° 47' 33"W
   370.93'

S74° 31' 52"W
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S74° 27' 11"W
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'S23° 48' 50"W    424.11'

S86° 32' 49"W    107.70'

S03° 27' 11"E
   300.00'

N86° 32' 49"E    137.70'
S86° 32' 49"W    137.70'

N86° 32' 49"E    137.70' S03° 27' 11"E    10.00'

S86° 32' 49"W    100.00'
N03° 27' 11"W    50.00'

N86° 32' 49"E    267.70'

S03° 27' 11"E    40.00'

N86° 32' 49"E    130.00'

S03° 27' 11"E    100.00'

S86° 32' 49"W    100.00'

N32° 31' 30"E    227.83'

N32° 31' 30"E    345.15'

S15° 02' 50"W    426.19'

N15° 02' 50"E    430.52'

N86° 32' 49"E    99.52'

S11° 15' 10"W    178.92'
S03° 27' 11"E    388.12'

N03° 27' 11"W
   720.00'

N86° 32' 49"E
   137.70'

S86° 32' 49"W    101.86'
S11° 15' 10"W    154.77'

N03° 27' 11"W
   484.37'

N19° 12' 10"E    58.54'

S19° 12' 10"W    257.30'

S06° 13' 50"E    678.00'
N06° 13' 50"W    680.28'

S14° 08' 40"W
   260.90'

N14° 08' 40"E    246.79'

S26° 09' 50"W
   286.98'

N26° 09' 50"E    289.12'

N09° 16' 10"E    378.92'

S09° 16' 10"W
   371.57'

R=263.13'
L=196.57'

R=312.63'
L=233.55'

N33° 32' 00"W
   163.89'

S33° 32' 00"E
   171.33'

S16° 26' 40"E
   285.95'

N16° 26' 40"W
   269.10'

S05° 05' 50"W
   520.74'

N05° 05' 50"E
   500.65'

N29° 26' 30"E
   455.54'

S86° 34' 29"W    165.47'
S02° 57' 21"E    136.85'

R=309.84'
L=265.07'

S46° 03' 38"W

   478.05'
R=20.00'
L=31.42'

N43° 56' 21"W    133.56'

N03° 07' 01"W    413.88'

N86° 35' 09"E    26.59'

S03° 24' 51"E    80.72'

N86° 43' 09"E
   104.35'

R=312.70'
L=298.00'

R=579.66'
L=259.58'

R=215.78'
L=61.61'
N50° 49' 10"W    141.75'

S86° 32' 49"W    137.70'

S48° 59' 19"W
   229.16'

S03° 27' 11"E    1,000.00'

S03° 27' 11"E    400.00'

N86° 32' 49"E
   32.00'

S03° 27' 11"E    10.00'

S03° 27' 11"E    40.00'

APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF
SOUTHERLY LINE OF AVIGATION
EASEMENT AS SHOWN ON MAPPING
PREPARED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF
THE ARMY OFFICE OF THE NEW YORK
DISTRICT ENGINEER, NORTH ATLANTIC
DIVISION

L A N D    N O W    O R    F O R M E R L Y    O F   T O W N    O F    S O U T H A M P T O N
0900-250.00-04.00-001.000
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LAND N/F OF COUNTY OF
SUFFOLK & TOWN OF

SOUTHAMPTON
0900-314.00-02.00-048.000

LAND N/F OF COUNTY
OF SUFFOLK & TOWN
OF SOUTHAMPTON

0900-314.00-02.00-020.004

2021
23

22
2425262728293031

323334
353637383940

414243444546474849505152

LAND N/F OF EAST QUOGUE
CEMETERY ASSOCIATION
0900-288.00-01.00-155.000

N03° 27' 11"W    320.00'

N03° 27' 11"W    425.00' N03° 27' 11"W    300.00'

N03° 27' 11"W    40.00'

N03° 21' 27"W    2,799.75'

S03° 27' 11"E    240.00'

S86° 32' 49"W    30.00'

N03° 27' 11"W    100.00'

S86° 32' 49"W    107.70'

TIE =
N01° 56' 28"E

   350.19'

LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF
EAST QUOGUE FARMS, LLC

0900-288.00-01.00-064.001

LAND NOW OR FORMERLY
OF KIJOWSKI

0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 058.007

LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF
TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON
0900-288.00-01.00-058.004

LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF
TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON
0900-288.00-01.00-058.004

N03° 27' 11"W    905.00'

CEMETERY ROAD
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LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF
EAST QUOGUE FARMS, LLC
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SPINNEY  ROAD

SMITH AVENUE

SPINNEYROAD

1. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 131.000  -  COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
2. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 153.000  -  UNKNOWN OWNER
3. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 129.000  -  COUNTY OF SUFFOLK NATURE PRESERVE
4. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 128.000  -  COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
5. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 126.000  -  McDONAUGH
6. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 134.000  -  HAAS, MAGGIO,& McCARTHY
7. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 135.000  -  DIKUS
8. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 124.000  -  KAISER
9. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 137.000  -  COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
10. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 139.000  -  COUNTY OF SUFFOLK NATURE PRESERVE
11. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 140.001  -  COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
12. 0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 030.000  -  UNKNOWN OWNER
13. 0900 - 250.00 - 03 00 - 039.000  -  UNKNOWN OWNER
14. 0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 012.000  -  ROANOKE SAND & GRAVEL Co.
15. 0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 010.000  -  BUTTERLY AND MAYO
16. 0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 008.000  -  GREEN AND GRINBLAT
17. 0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 007.000  -  GREEN AND GRINBLAT
18. 0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 015.001  -  COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
19. 0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 016.000  -  GREEN AND GRINBLAT
20. 0900 - 314.00 - 02.00 - 017.001  -  BAILEY
21. 0900 - 314.00 - 02.00 - 017.002  -  BERRY
22. 0900 - 314.00 - 02.00 - 024.001  -  FEENEY
23. 0900 - 314.00 - 02.00 - 023.001  -  HUDSON
24. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 092.003  -  JACK
25. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 086.000  -  SCHMELZER
26. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 093.000  -  JACK
27. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 094.000 -  ALGOZZINO
28. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 095.000 -  ALFRED AND ALFRED
29. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 096.000 -  MANNING AND MANNING
30. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 097.000 -  SANDECKI
31. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 098.000 -  KIEZIK
32. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 099.000 -  KEARNS
33. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 101.001 - NAPPI AND NAPPI
34. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 103.001 - DEMPSEY
35. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 104.000 - MOSCA AND HERMAN
36. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 105.000 - CICIULA
37. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 106.000 - SKALA
38. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 107.000 - WOUTERS
39. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 108.000 - SEARING
40. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 109.000 - D'ANNUZIO
41. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 110.000 - MARJORIE LEIER REVOCABLE TRUST
42. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 113.000 - NATALINI
43. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 114.000 - NATALINI, MORLOCK AND BENTON
44. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 115.000 - HUGHES
45. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 116.000 - GARCIA
46. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 117.000 - HERBERT AND MAUZINO
47. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 118.000 - DETWEILER
48. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 120.000 - LYNCH
49. 0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 027.000 - POTTER AND POTTER
50. 0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 024.000 - DUFFY JR.AND DUFFY
51. 0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 023.000 - MAURANDY
52. 0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 022.000 - PAUYO

PROPERTY BOUNDARY MAP

ADJOINING PROPERTY OWNERS

DATE

Director, Division of Environmental Quality
Walter Dawydiak, Jr., P.E.

This is to certify that the proposed Subdivision or Development for
LEWIS ROAD PLANNED RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT (PRD)  in the
TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON with a total of   143  lots was approved on
the above date.  Water Supply and Sewage disposal Facilities must
conform to construction standards  in effect at the time of construction
and are subject to  separate permits pursuant to those standards.  This
approval shall be valid only if the realty subdivision / development map
is duly filed with the County Clerk within one year of this date.  Consent
is hereby given for the filing of this map on which this endorsement
appears in the Office of the County Clerk in accordance with provisions
of the Public Health Law and the Suffolk County Sanitary Code.

SUFFOLK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES
GREAT RIVER, N.Y.

THERE ARE NO REGULATED OPEN WATERS WITHIN 300' OF SITE
S.C.W.A. WELL SITE ON ADJACENT PARCEL  0900-250.00-03.00-028.000
S.C.D.H.S. REF. No. RS - 22 - 0016

DENOTES EXISTING MONUMENT
DENOTES PROPOSED MONUMENT

OLD FIELD ROAD

AS NOTED M - 3
3 OF 38

SCALE: 1" = 400'

4000 800 1,200

AREA OF DETAIL
SCALE: 1" = 100'

1000 200 300

SMITH AVENUE (NOT OPEN)

SEE AREA OF DETAIL
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FINAL PLAT FOR

05105

05105 FM 2020.DWG

DECEMBER 2021

GEO

LEWIS ROAD PLANNED RESIDENTIAL
DEVELOPMENT (PRD)

SITUATED AT

EAST QUOGUE
TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON, SUFFOLK COUNTY, NEW YORK

PROJECT NO.:

FILE No. :

DRAWN BY:

DATE:

SCALE:

CADD: SHEET:

No. DATE REVISION BY

70 Maxess Road, Melville, NY 11747    631.427.5665    nelsonpope.com70 Maxess Road, Melville, NY 11747    631.427.5665    nelsonpope.com

1 03-09-2022 REVISED PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS OF FEBRUARY 09, 2022 GEO

APPLICANT:
DLV QUOGUE, LLC
14605 N. 73rd STREET
SCOTTSDALE AZ. 85260

2 03-25-2022 REVISED PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS OF MARCH 18, 2022 GEO
3 04-11-2022 REVISED SHEETS M-11 AND M-28  PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS GEO

SUFFOLK COUNTY TAX MAP
EAST OF SPINNEY ROAD:

0900 - 219.00 - 01.00 - 022.000
0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 013.000, 014.000, 030.000
0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 121.000, 122.000, 123.000, 125.000, 127.000, 130.000, 132.000, 133.000,

136.000, 138.000,140.002, 141.001
                   0900 - 314.00 - 02.00 - 020.005
WEST OF SPINNEY ROAD:

0900 - 219.00 - 01.00 - 011.001, 012.000 THRU 019.000 INCLUSIVE, 020.001, 021.000, 047.000
THRU 050.000 INCLUSIVE

0900 - 250.00 - 02.00 - 004.000
0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 001.000 THRU 006.000 INCLUSIVE, 009.000, 011.000, 017.000
0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 059.001, 060.000, 061.000

4 05-03-2022 REVISED  PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS GEO
5 05-09-2022 GENERAL REVISION GEO
6 07-07-2022 REVISED PER TOWN AND CLIENT COMMENTS GEO
7 09-21-2022 GEO

REVISED LOT LINES FOR LOTS 48, 49 AND 60 AND SETBACK LINES FOR
LOTS 2, 54-61 AND 64.

8 11-07-2022
REVISED PROPERTY LINES, O.S. 5, REC. 5, ENTRY CONS. AREA, AREA
TO BE DEDICATED TO TOWN, TABLE OF LOT MODIFICATIONS GEO

9 12-29-2022 REVISIONS TO PARCELS A THRU J LAB
10 01-13-2023

REVISED PER TOWN PLANNING BOARD RESOLUTION 2202-348
DATED 12-08-2022 GEO

DWG:

OWNERS:
DLV QUOGUE, LLC; DLV QUOGUE OWNER, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL
1, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL 2, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL 3, LLC;
DLV PARLATO PARCEL 4, LLC; AND DLV PARLATO PARCEL 5, LLC
14605 N. 73rd STREET
SCOTTSDALE AZ. 85260

CHECK PRINT  01-17-2023

SMITH AVENUE

TIE = 3,091.37'

LOT AND ROAD CONFIGURATION
AFTER ABANDONMENT OF
PORTIONS OF SMITH AVENUE

(TOWN ROAD)

(TOWN ROAD)

(NOT OPEN)

(TOWN ROAD)

(40' PRIVATE
ROAD)

(T
O

W
N

 R
O

AD
)

(TOWN ROAD)

(NOTOPEN)

EASEMENT AGREEMENT
RECORDED IN THE SUFFOLK
COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE ON
MARCH 21, 2022 IN LIBER 13148,
PAGE 77.

(NOT OPEN)

EXISTING STRUCTURES TO BE
REMOVED.

GREGORY PETERMAN  P.L.S. No. 50213
CHAIRMAN OR SECRETARY

SURVEYOR:

ENGINEER:

TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON:

RECORDED COVENANTS AND EASEMENTS
DECLARATION OF COVENANTS AND EASEMENTS HAVE BEEN
RECORDED WITH THE OFFICE OF THE SUFFOLK COUNTY CLERK
THAT AFFECT SOME OR ALL OF THE LOTS SHOWN HEREON.
THESE COVENANTS  RUN WITH THE LAND. SEE RECORDED
DOCUMENTS FOR DETAILS

BRYAN ANDREW GROGAN P.E.   No. 092523 

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT ALL LOTS AND PARCELS SHOWN ON THIS PLAT COMPLY
WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON ZONING LAW EXCEPT
AS MODIFIED BY THE PLANNING BOARD PURSUANT TO SECTION 278 OF THE TOWN
LAW AND CHAPTER 247 OF THE TOWN CODE.    SUCH MODIFICATIONS OF THE
APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE ZONING LAW, AS NOTED HEREON, HAVE BEEN
DEDICATED SIMULTANEOUSLY WITH THE  APPROVAL OF THIS PLAT.

WE HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAT WAS MADE FROM AN ACTUAL SURVEY
COMPLETED BY US ON  SEPTEMBER 05, 2014 AND UPDATED JULY 07, 2021 AND
CONCRETE MONUMENTS ARE PROPOSED TO BE SET AS SHOWN.

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE WATER SUPPLY(S) AND/OR SEWAGE DISPOSAL
SYSTEM(S) FOR THIS PROJECT WERE DESIGNED BY ME OR UNDER MY DIRECTION.
BASED UPON A CAREFUL AND THOROUGH STUDY OF THE SOIL, SITE AND
GROUNDWATER CONDITIONS, ALL LOTS, AS PROPOSED, CONFORM TO THE
SUFFOLK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES CONSTRUCTION
STANDARDS IN EFFECT AS OF THIS DATE.

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THIS SUBDIVISION PLAT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE
PLANNING BOARD OF THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON BY RESOLUTION DATED
DECEMBER 08, 2022

DATE

LIMITED OFFER OF DEDICATION
EXCEPT FOR THE OPEN SPACE AREAS CLEARLY DESIGNATED ON THIS PLAT TO
BE OFFERED FOR DEDICATION TO THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON OR THE
SUFFOLK COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY, THE LAND AREAS DESIGNATED FOR
STREETS, WIDENING OF STREETS, DRAINAGE EASEMENTS, RECHARGE BASINS,
SEWER AREAS, WATER SUPPLY, PARKS, RECREATION AREAS, OPEN SPACE AND
CONSERVATION AREAS, AND OTHER RESERVE AREAS OR EASEMENTS SHOWN ON
THIS PLAT SHALL BE RETAINED IN PRIVATE OWNERSHIP AND ARE NOT OFFERED
FOR DEDICATION TO THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON.

OWNER
DATE

DATEDATE
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SPINNEY  ROAD

SMITH AVENUE
SPINNEY  ROAD

OVERALL CONSERVATION
AREA MAP

DATE

Director, Division of Environmental Quality
Walter Dawydiak, Jr., P.E.

This is to certify that the proposed Subdivision or Development for
LEWIS ROAD PLANNED RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT (PRD)  in the
TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON with a total of   143  lots was approved on
the above date.  Water Supply and Sewage disposal Facilities must
conform to construction standards  in effect at the time of construction
and are subject to  separate permits pursuant to those standards.  This
approval shall be valid only if the realty subdivision / development map
is duly filed with the County Clerk within one year of this date.  Consent
is hereby given for the filing of this map on which this endorsement
appears in the Office of the County Clerk in accordance with provisions
of the Public Health Law and the Suffolk County Sanitary Code.

SUFFOLK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES
GREAT RIVER, N.Y.

THERE ARE NO REGULATED OPEN WATERS WITHIN 300' OF SITE
S.C.W.A. WELL SITE ON ADJACENT PARCEL  0900-250.00-03.00-028.000
S.C.D.H.S. REF. No. RS - 22 - 0016

OLD FIELD ROAD

1" = 400' M - 4
4 OF 38

SCALE: 1" = 400'

4000 800 1,200

SEWAGE
TREATMENT
PLANT LOT

WORKFORCE
HOUSING LOT.

MAINTENANCE AND
ADMINISTRATION LOT

ENTRY   CONSERVATION AREA A-1
(238,095 SQ.FT.) (OPEN SPACE)

O.S. 20

SEWAGE TREATMENT PLANT AREA
CONSERVATION AREA A - 1

(54,560 SQ.FT.)
(OPEN SPACE)

ENTRY
CONSERVATION AREA A - 2

(20,683 SQ.FT.)
(OPEN SPACE)

O.S. 18

O.S. 13

DENOTES EXISTING MONUMENT
DENOTES PROPOSED MONUMENT

* (xxx)  LOT NUMBER FOR SUFFOLK COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH PURPOSES ONLY

LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF
COUNTY OF SUFFOLK &

TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON

LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF
SUFFOLK COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY

0900-250.00-03.00-028.00
PUBLIC WELL SITE

LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF
EAST QUOGUE CEMETERY

ASSOCIATION

L A N D    N O W    O R    F O R M E R L Y    O F   Q U O G U E    H I L L,  L L C

0900-219.00-01.00-003.001

L A N D    N O W    O R    F O R M E R L Y    O F    FINDLAY
0900 - 250.00 - 02.00 - 001.000

LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF
EAST QUOGUE FARMS, LLC

0900-288.00-01.00-
065.001

TIE 429.73'

L A N D    N O W    O R    F O R M E R L Y    O F
T O W N    O F    S O U T H A M P T O N

0900-250.00-04.00-001.00

1

2

4

67

8

91011

14
13

12151617
1819

3

5

LAND N/F OF COUNTY
OF SUFFOLK & TOWN
OF SOUTHAMPTON

0900-314.00-02.00-048.000

LAND N/F OF
COUNTY OF
SUFFOLK &
TOWN OF

SOUTHAMPTON
0900-314.00-02.00-020.004

2021

23

22

2425

26272829303132

3334353637383940

414243444546474849505152

LAND N/F OF EAST QUOGUE CEMETERY ASSOCIATION
0900-288.00-01.00-155.000

LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF KIJOWSKI
0800 - 288 - 01 - 58.7

SMITH AVENUE

1. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 131.000  -  COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
2. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 153.000  -  UNKNOWN OWNER
3. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 129.000  -  COUNTY OF SUFFOLK NATURE PRESERVE
4. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 128.000  -  COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
5. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 126.000  -  McDONAUGH
6. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 134.000  -  HAAS, MAGGIO,& McCARTHY
7. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 135.000  -  DIKUS
8. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 124.000  -  KAISER
9. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 137.000  -  COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
10. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 139.000  -  COUNTY OF SUFFOLK NATURE PRESERVE
11. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 140.001  -  COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
12. 0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 030.000  -  UNKNOWN OWNER
13. 0900 - 250.00 - 03 00 - 039.000  -  UNKNOWN OWNER
14. 0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 012.000  -  ROANOKE SAND & GRAVEL Co.
15. 0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 010.000  -  BUTTERLY AND MAYO
16. 0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 008.000  -  GREEN AND GRINBLAT
17. 0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 007.000  -  GREEN AND GRINBLAT

18. 0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 015.001  -  COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
19. 0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 016.000  -  GREEN AND GRINBLAT
20. 0900 - 314.00 - 02.00 - 017.001  -  BAILEY
21. 0900 - 314.00 - 02.00 - 017.002  -  BERRY
22. 0900 - 314.00 - 02.00 - 024.001  -  FEENEY
23. 0900 - 314.00 - 02.00 - 023.001  -  HUDSON
24. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 092.003  -  JACK
25. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 086.000  -  SCHMELZER
26. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 093.000  -  JACK
27. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 094.000 -  ALGOZZINO
28. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 095.000 -  ALFRED AND ALFRED
29. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 096.000 -  MANNING AND MANNING
30. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 097.000 -  SANDECKI
31. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 098.000 -  KIEZIK
32. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 099.000 -  KEARNS
33. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 101.001 - NAPPI AND NAPPI
34. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 103.001 - DEMPSEY

35. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 104.000 - MOSCA AND HERMAN
36. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 105.000 - CICIULA
37. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 106.000 - SKALA
38. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 107.000 - WOUTERS
39. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 108.000 - SEARING
40. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 109.000 - D'ANNUZIO
41. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 110.000 - MARJORIE LEIER REVOCABLE TRUST
42. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 113.000 - NATALINI
43. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 114.000 - NATALINI, MORLOCK AND BENTON
44. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 115.000 - HUGHES
45. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 116.000 - GARCIA
46. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 117.000 - HERBERT AND MAUZINO
47. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 118.000 - DETWEILER
48. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 120.000 - LYNCH
49. 0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 027.000 - POTTER AND POTTER
50. 0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 024.000 - DUFFY JR.AND DUFFY
51. 0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 023.000 - MAURANDY
52. 0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 022.000 - PAUYO

LIST OF ADJOINING OWNERS

(TOWN ROAD)

(40' PRIVATE
ROAD)

(T
O

W
N

 R
O

AD
)(TOWN ROAD)

(PRIVATE ROAD)

(NOT OPEN)

(TOWN ROAD)

(TOWN ROAD)

(NOT OPEN)

(NOT OPEN)

(40' PRIVATE

ROAD)

NOTE:
REFER TO SHEETS M - 26 THROUGH M - 28
FOR DETAILED METES AND BOUNDS
DESCRIPTION OF THE CONSERVATION
AREAS WITHIN RESIDENTIAL LOTS AND
ENTRY AND SEWAGE TREATMENT LOT.
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O.S. 1

O.S. 2

O.S. 4

ROAD 2
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ROAD 1

ENTRY
ENTRY

0900-289.00-01.00-001.00

0900-288.00-01.00-062.001

605657
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61

EXISTING STRUCTURES TO BE
REMOVED.

LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF
EAST QUOGUE FARMS, LLC
0900-288.00-01.00-064.001

O.S. 5

O.S. 6

O.S. 7

REC. 4

REC. 4

REC. 4

REC. 4

REC. 4

REC. 4

REC. 4

REC. 4

REC. 4

REC. 4

O.S. 1

O.S. 1

O.S. 1 O.S. 1

O.S. 1
O.S. 1

O
.S. 1

O.S. 19

O.S. 11O.S. 11

O.S. 11 O.S. 10

O.S. 9

O.S. 8

O.S. 8

O.S. 8

REC. 2

REC. 5

REC. 5 REC. 5 REC. 5
REC. 5

REC. 6
REC. 6

REC. 6

REC. 6REC. 6REC. 6
REC. 6

REC. 6

O.S. 2 O.S. 2 O.S. 2 O.S. 2 O.S. 2

O.S. 2
O.S. 2

O.S. 2

O.S. 2
O.S. 2O.S. 2O.S. 2

O.S. 2
O.S. 2 O.S. 2

O.S. 15

O.S. 17

O.S. 14

O.S. 15 O.S. 15

O.S. 17
O.S. 16

O.S. 12

O.S. 3

REC. 5
REC. 5

REC. 5
REC. 5

O.S. 4

O.S. 4

CONSERVATION AREA TABLE
(LANDS TO BE DEEMED "OPEN SPACE")

LOT CONSERVATION 

ENTRY A - 1

A - 2

AREA (SQ.FT.)

177,273

20,683

AREA

S.F. LOT 4 1,944

S.F. LOT 5 1,400

S.F. LOT 6 1,400

S.F. LOT 7 1,400

S.F. LOT 8 1,400

S.F. LOT 9 1,400

S.F. LOT 10 1,400

S.F. LOT 11 1,400

S.F. LOT 12 2,856

S.F. LOT 13 1,951

S.F. LOT 14 5,069

S.F. LOT 15 2,600

S.F. LOT 16 2,240

S.F. LOT 17 2,360

S.F. LOT 18 2,360

S.F. LOT 19 2,360

S.F. LOT 20 2,110

S.F. LOT 21 2,290

S.F. LOT 22 2,040

S.F. LOT 23 2,040

S.F. LOT 24 2,040

S.F. LOT 25 2,040

S.F. LOT 26 1,278

S.F. LOT 27 1,302

S.F. LOT 28 1,700

S.F. LOT 29 1,700

S.F. LOT 30 1,700

S.F. LOT 31 1,265

S.F. LOT 32 1,272

S.F. LOT 33 689

S.F. LOT 86 3,901

S.F. LOT 87 1,391

S.F. LOT 88 423

S.F. LOT 96 5,331

S.F. LOT 97 3,328

S.F. LOT 98 3,408

S.F. LOT 99 3,509

S.F. LOT 100 3,212

S.F. LOT 101 3,503

S.F. LOT 102 3,370

S.F. LOT 103 4,042

S.F. LOT 104 6,124

S.F. LOT 105 7,254

S.F. LOT 106 7,031

S.F. LOT 107 5,880

118,713TOTAL
S.F.

10,477,259TOTAL
SITE

257,118TOTAL
ENTRY

AREA (SQ.FT.)

O.S. 1

O.S. 2

5,785,019

2,123,119

O.S. 3 53,390

O.S. 4 259,799

O.S. 5 98,496

O.S. 6

O.S. 7

O.S. 8

O.S. 9

O.S. 10

O.S. 11

O.S. 12

O.S. 13

O.S. 14

O.S. 15

O.S. 16

O.S. 17

O.S. 18

O.S. 19

O.S. 20
TOTAL

O.S. 10,046,868

S.T.P. A - 1 54,560

32,982

76,737

459,956

48,120

71,304

311,725

10,587

20,582

86,534

190,577

62,619

274,997

18,491

55,405

6,429

APOD COMPLIANCE CALCULATIONS

PRD COMPLIANCE CALCULATIONS

CLUP COMPLIANCE CALCULATIONS

A - 3 59,I62

LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF
TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON
0900-288.00-01.00-058.004

REQUIRED OPEN SPACE : 65% (395.11 ACRES)
OPEN SPACE PROVIDED: 71% (431.13 ACRES)

TOTAL OPEN SPACE AREA = 230.64 + 203.33 - 2.84 = 431.13

MAXIMUM CLEARING OF EXISTING VEGETATION: 25.0% (144.01 ACRES)
PROPOSED CLEARING OF EXISTING VEGETATION: 23.0% (139.92 ACRES)

TOTAL SITE AREA: 607.87 AC.
EXISTING CLEARED AREA (OUTSIDE & INSIDE DEVELOPMENT) = 4.63 AC + 1.4 AC +
21.8 AC + 4.0 AC = 31.83 AC
TOTAL AREA OF SITE WITH NATURAL VEGETATION = 607.87 AC - 31.83 AC = 576.04 AC
MAXIMUM CLEARING OF EXISTING VEGETATION = 576.04 AC x 0.25 = 144.01 AC
CLEARING OF EXISTING VEGETATION = 139.92 AC.< 144.01 AC

NATURAL VEGETATION TO REMAIN (OUTSIDE DEVELOPMENT) = 392.32 AC
NATURAL VEGETATION TO REMAIN (INSIDE DEVELOPMENT) = 43.67 AC
EXISTING CLEARED AREA (OUTSIDE DEVELOPMENT) = 4.63 AC
EXISTING CLEARING FOR ROADS ON PARLATO PROPERTY = 1.4 AC
PROPOSED CLEARING FOR SCWA WELL SITE = 4.0 AC
EXISTING CLEARED AREA (INSIDE DEVELOPMENT) = 21.8 AC (INCLUDES
0.33 ACRES FOR WELL CLEARING) NATURAL VEGETATION TO BE
CLEARED (INSIDE DEVELOPMENT) = 139.92 AC

MAXIMUM CLEARED AREA ON SITE: 28.26 % (171.78 ACRES)
PROPOSED TOTAL CLEARING: 28.25% (171.75 ACRES)

TOTAL SITE: 607.87 AC.
MAXIMUM CLEARING OF SITE: 607.87 X 0.2826 = 171.78 AC.
EXISTING CLEARED AREA (OUTSIDE & INSIDE DEVELOPMENT) = 4.63 AC
+ 1.4 AC + 21.8 AC + 4.0 AC = 31.83 AC
TOTAL SITE CLEARED = 31.83 AC + 139.92 AC = 171.75 AC < 171.78 AC

NATURAL VEGETATION TO REMAIN (OUTSIDE DEVELOPMENT) = 392.32 AC
NATURAL VEGETATION TO REMAIN (INSIDE DEVELOPMENT) = 43.67 AC
EXISTING CLEARED AREA (OUTSIDE DEVELOPMENT) = 4.63 AC
EXISTING CLEARING FOR ROADS ON PARLATO PROPERTY = 1.4 AC
PROPOSED CLEARING FOR SCWA WELL SITE = 4.0 AC
EXISTING CLEARED AREA (INSIDE DEVELOPMENT) = 21.8 AC (INCLUDES 0.33 ACRES
FOR WELL CLEARING) NATURAL VEGETATION TO BE CLEARED (INSIDE
DEVELOPMENT) = 139.92 AC

HOA OPEN SPACE LOTS = 230.64 AC*
OPEN SPACE TO BE DEDICATED TO TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON = 203.33 AC** RIGHT
OF WAY / ACCESS EASEMENTS = 2.84 AC
LOTS TO BE DEDICATED FOR SCWA WELL SITE = 4.0 AC

PERCENT OF SITE AREA AS OPEN SPACE = 431.13 AC / 607.87 AC = 71% > 65%
REQUIRED *AREA DOES NOT INCLUDE CONSERVATION EASEMENTS.
**AREA DOES NOT INCLUDE RIGHT OF WAY / ACCESS EASEMENTS

EASEMENT AGREEMENT
RECORDED IN THE SUFFOLK
COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE ON
MARCH 21, 2022 IN LIBER 13148,
PAGE 77.

GREGORY PETERMAN  P.L.S. No. 50213

CHAIRMAN OR SECRETARY

SURVEYOR:

ENGINEER:

TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON: RECORDED COVENANTS AND EASEMENTS
DECLARATION OF COVENANTS AND EASEMENTS HAVE BEEN
RECORDED WITH THE OFFICE OF THE SUFFOLK COUNTY CLERK
THAT AFFECT SOME OR ALL OF THE LOTS SHOWN HEREON.
THESE COVENANTS  RUN WITH THE LAND. SEE RECORDED
DOCUMENTS FOR DETAILS

BRYAN ANDREW GROGAN P.E.   No. 092523 

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT ALL LOTS AND PARCELS SHOWN ON THIS PLAT COMPLY
WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON ZONING LAW EXCEPT
AS MODIFIED BY THE PLANNING BOARD PURSUANT TO SECTION 278 OF THE TOWN
LAW AND CHAPTER 247 OF THE TOWN CODE.    SUCH MODIFICATIONS OF THE
APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE ZONING LAW, AS NOTED HEREON, HAVE BEEN
DEDICATED SIMULTANEOUSLY WITH THE  APPROVAL OF THIS PLAT.

WE HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAT WAS MADE FROM AN ACTUAL SURVEY
COMPLETED BY US ON  SEPTEMBER 05, 2014 AND UPDATED JULY 07, 2021 AND
CONCRETE MONUMENTS ARE PROPOSED TO BE SET AS SHOWN.

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE WATER SUPPLY(S) AND/OR SEWAGE DISPOSAL
SYSTEM(S) FOR THIS PROJECT WERE DESIGNED BY ME OR UNDER MY DIRECTION.
BASED UPON A CAREFUL AND THOROUGH STUDY OF THE SOIL, SITE AND
GROUNDWATER CONDITIONS, ALL LOTS, AS PROPOSED, CONFORM TO THE
SUFFOLK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES CONSTRUCTION
STANDARDS IN EFFECT AS OF THIS DATE.

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THIS SUBDIVISION PLAT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE
PLANNING BOARD OF THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON BY RESOLUTION DATED
DECEMBER 08, 2022

DATE

LIMITED OFFER OF DEDICATION
EXCEPT FOR THE OPEN SPACE AREAS CLEARLY DESIGNATED ON THIS PLAT TO
BE OFFERED FOR DEDICATION TO THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON OR THE
SUFFOLK COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY, THE LAND AREAS DESIGNATED FOR
STREETS, WIDENING OF STREETS, DRAINAGE EASEMENTS, RECHARGE BASINS,
SEWER AREAS, WATER SUPPLY, PARKS, RECREATION AREAS, OPEN SPACE AND
CONSERVATION AREAS, AND OTHER RESERVE AREAS OR EASEMENTS SHOWN ON
THIS PLAT SHALL BE RETAINED IN PRIVATE OWNERSHIP AND ARE NOT OFFERED
FOR DEDICATION TO THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON.

OWNER
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FINAL PLAT FOR

05105

05105 FM 2020.DWG

DECEMBER 2021

GEO

LEWIS ROAD PLANNED RESIDENTIAL
DEVELOPMENT (PRD)

SITUATED AT

EAST QUOGUE
TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON, SUFFOLK COUNTY, NEW YORK

PROJECT NO.:

FILE No. :

DRAWN BY:

DATE:

SCALE:

CADD: SHEET:

70 Maxess Road, Melville, NY 11747    631.427.5665    nelsonpope.com70 Maxess Road, Melville, NY 11747    631.427.5665    nelsonpope.com

APPLICANT:
DLV QUOGUE, LLC
14605 N. 73rd STREET
SCOTTSDALE AZ. 85260

SUFFOLK COUNTY TAX MAP
EAST OF SPINNEY ROAD:

0900 - 219.00 - 01.00 - 022.000
0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 013.000, 014.000, 030.000
0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 121.000, 122.000, 123.000, 125.000, 127.000, 130.000, 132.000, 133.000,

136.000, 138.000,140.002, 141.001
                   0900 - 314.00 - 02.00 - 020.005
WEST OF SPINNEY ROAD:

0900 - 219.00 - 01.00 - 011.001, 012.000 THRU 019.000 INCLUSIVE, 020.001, 021.000, 047.000
THRU 050.000 INCLUSIVE

0900 - 250.00 - 02.00 - 004.000
0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 001.000 THRU 006.000 INCLUSIVE, 009.000, 011.000, 017.000
0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 059.001, 060.000, 061.000

DWG:

OWNERS:
DLV QUOGUE, LLC; DLV QUOGUE OWNER, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL
1, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL 2, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL 3, LLC;
DLV PARLATO PARCEL 4, LLC; AND DLV PARLATO PARCEL 5, LLC
14605 N. 73rd STREET
SCOTTSDALE AZ. 85260
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0900-289.00-01.00-001.000

LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF
COUNTY OF SUFFOLK & TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON

LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF
SUFFOLK COUNTY WATER

AUTHORITY
0900-250.00-03.00-028.000

PUBLIC WELL SITE

LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF
EAST QUOGUE CEMETERY

ASSOCIATION
0900-288.00-01.00-062.001

L A N D    N O W    O R    F O R M E R L Y    O F   Q U O G U E    H I L L,  L L C
0900-219.00-01.00-003.001

L A N D    N O W    O R    F O R M E R L Y    O F    FINDLAY
0900 - 250.00 - 02.00 -001.000

TIE 296.17'

LONG ISLAND RAIL ROAD
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L A N D    N O W    O R    F O R M E R L Y    O F   T O W N    O F    S O U T H A M P T O N
0900-250.00-04.00-001.000
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5

LAND N/F OF COUNTY OF
SUFFOLK & TOWN OF

SOUTHAMPTON
0900-314.00-02.00-048.000

LAND N/F OF COUNTY
OF SUFFOLK & TOWN
OF SOUTHAMPTON

0900-314.00-02.00-020.004

2021
23
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323334
353637383940

414243444546474849505152

LAND N/F OF EAST QUOGUE
CEMETERY ASSOCIATION
0900-288.00-01.00-155.000

LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF
EAST QUOGUE FARMS, LLC

0900-288.00-01.00-064.001

LAND NOW OR FORMERLY
OF KIJOWSKI

0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 058.007

LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF
TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON
0900-288.00-01.00-058.004

LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF
TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON
0900-288.00-01.00-058.004

CEMETERY ROAD
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LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF
EAST QUOGUE FARMS, LLC
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SMITH AVENUE (NOT OPEN)SPINNEY  ROAD

LOT LAYOUT MAP

DATE

Director, Division of Environmental Quality
Walter Dawydiak, Jr., P.E.

This is to certify that the proposed Subdivision or Development for
LEWIS ROAD PLANNED RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT (PRD)  in the
TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON with a total of   143  lots was approved on
the above date.  Water Supply and Sewage disposal Facilities must
conform to construction standards  in effect at the time of construction
and are subject to  separate permits pursuant to those standards.  This
approval shall be valid only if the realty subdivision / development map
is duly filed with the County Clerk within one year of this date.  Consent
is hereby given for the filing of this map on which this endorsement
appears in the Office of the County Clerk in accordance with provisions
of the Public Health Law and the Suffolk County Sanitary Code.

SUFFOLK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES
GREAT RIVER, N.Y.

THERE ARE NO REGULATED OPEN WATERS WITHIN 300' OF SITE
S.C.W.A. WELL SITE ON ADJACENT PARCEL  0900-250.00-03.00-028.000
S.C.D.H.S. REF. No. RS - 22 - 0016

DENOTES EXISTING MONUMENT
DENOTES PROPOSED MONUMENT

OLD FIELD ROAD

1" = 400' M - 5
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MAINTENANCE AND
ADMINISTRATION LOT
(121)

ENTRY
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BORING B - 2

BORING B - 1

EASEMENT AGREEMENT RECORDED IN THE
SUFFOLK COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE ON
MARCH 21, 2022 IN LIBER 13148, PAGE 77.

4000 800 1,200

ROAD 1

(115)
REC. 4

(112)

(113)

(1
39

)

(139)

(139)

(118)

(119)

* (xxx)  LOT NUMBER FOR SUFFOLK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH PURPOSES ONLY

1. 900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 131.000  -  COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
2. 900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 153.000  -  UNKNOWN OWNER
3. 900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 129.000  -  COUNTY OF SUFFOLK NATURE PRESERVE
4. 900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 128.000  -  COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
5. 900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 126.000  -  McDONAUGH
6. 900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 134.000  -  HAAS, MAGGIO,& McCARTHY
7. 900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 135.000  -  DIKUS
8. 900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 124.000  -  KAISER
9. 900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 137.000  -  COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
10. 900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 139.000  -  COUNTY OF SUFFOLK NATURE PRESERVE
11. 900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 140.001  -  COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
12. 900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 030.000  -  UNKNOWN OWNER
13. 900 - 250.00 - 03 00 - 039.000  -  UNKNOWN OWNER
14. 900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 012.000  -  ROANOKE SAND & GRAVEL Co.
15. 900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 010.000  -  BUTTERLY AND MAYO
16. 900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 008.000  -  GREEN AND GRINBLAT
17. 900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 007.000  -  GREEN AND GRINBLAT
18. 900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 015.001  -  COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
19. 900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 016.000  -  GREEN AND GRINBLAT
20. 900 - 314.00 - 02.00 - 017.001  -  BAILEY
21. 900 - 314.00 - 02.00 - 017.002  -  BERRY
22. 900 - 314.00 - 02.00 - 024.001  -  FEENEY
23. 900 - 314.00 - 02.00 - 023.001  -  HUDSON
24. 900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 092.003  -  JACK
25. 900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 086.000  -  SCHMELZER
26. 900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 093.000  -  JACK
27. 900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 094.000 -  ALGOZZINO
28. 900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 095.000 -  ALFRED AND ALFRED
29. 900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 096.000 -  MANNING AND MANNING
30. 900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 097.000 -  SANDECKI
31. 900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 098.000 -  KIEZIK
32. 900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 099.000 -  KEARNS
33. 900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 101.001 - NAPPI AND NAPPI
34. 900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 103.001 - DEMPSEY
35. 900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 104.000 - MOSCA AND HERMAN
36. 900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 105.000 - CICIULA
37. 900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 106.000 - SKALA
38. 900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 107.000 - WOUTERS
39. 900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 108.000 - SEARING
40. 900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 109.000 - D'ANNUZIO
41. 900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 110.000 - MARJORIE LEIER REVOCABLE TRUST
42. 900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 113.000 - NATALINI
43. 900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 114.000 - NATALINI, MORLOCK AND BENTON
44. 900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 115.000 - HUGHES
45. 900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 116.000 - GARCIA
46. 900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 117.000 - HERBERT AND MAUZINO
47. 900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 118.000 - DETWEILER
48. 900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 120.000 - LYNCH
49. 900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 027.000 - POTTER AND POTTER
50. 900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 024.000 - DUFFY JR.AND DUFFY
51. 900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 023.000 - MAURANDY
52. 900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 022.000 - PAUYO

ADJOINING PROPERTY OWNERS

SMITH AVENUE

FINAL PLAT FOR

05105

05105 FM 2020.DWG

DECEMBER 2021

GEO

LEWIS ROAD PLANNED RESIDENTIAL
DEVELOPMENT (PRD)

SITUATED AT

EAST QUOGUE
TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON, SUFFOLK COUNTY, NEW YORK

PROJECT NO.:

FILE No. :

DRAWN BY:

DATE:

SCALE:

CADD: SHEET:

No. DATE REVISION BY

70 Maxess Road, Melville, NY 11747    631.427.5665    nelsonpope.com70 Maxess Road, Melville, NY 11747    631.427.5665    nelsonpope.com

1 03-09-2022 REVISED PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS OF FEBRUARY 09, 2022 GEO

APPLICANT:
DLV QUOGUE, LLC
14605 N. 73rd STREET
SCOTTSDALE AZ. 85260

2 03-25-2022 REVISED PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS OF MARCH 18, 2022 GEO
3 04-11-2022 REVISED SHEETS M-11 AND M-28  PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS GEO

SUFFOLK COUNTY TAX MAP
EAST OF SPINNEY ROAD:

0900 - 219.00 - 01.00 - 022.000
0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 013.000, 014.000, 030.000
0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 121.000, 122.000, 123.000, 125.000, 127.000, 130.000, 132.000, 133.000,

136.000, 138.000,140.002, 141.001
                   0900 - 314.00 - 02.00 - 020.005
WEST OF SPINNEY ROAD:

0900 - 219.00 - 01.00 - 011.001, 012.000 THRU 019.000 INCLUSIVE, 020.001, 021.000, 047.000
THRU 050.000 INCLUSIVE

0900 - 250.00 - 02.00 - 004.000
0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 001.000 THRU 006.000 INCLUSIVE, 009.000, 011.000, 017.000
0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 059.001, 060.000, 061.000

4 05-03-2022 REVISED  PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS GEO
5 05-09-2022 GENERAL REVISION GEO
6 07-07-2022 REVISED PER TOWN AND CLIENT COMMENTS GEO
7 09-21-2022 GEO

REVISED LOT LINES FOR LOTS 48, 49 AND 60 AND SETBACK LINES FOR
LOTS 2, 54-61 AND 64.

8 11-07-2022
REVISED PROPERTY LINES, O.S. 5, REC. 5, ENTRY CONS. AREA, AREA
TO BE DEDICATED TO TOWN, TABLE OF LOT MODIFICATIONS GEO

9 12-29-2022 REVISIONS TO PARCELS A THRU J LAB
10 01-13-2023

REVISED PER TOWN PLANNING BOARD RESOLUTION 2202-348
DATED 12-08-2022 GEO

DWG:

OWNERS:
DLV QUOGUE, LLC; DLV QUOGUE OWNER, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL
1, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL 2, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL 3, LLC;
DLV PARLATO PARCEL 4, LLC; AND DLV PARLATO PARCEL 5, LLC
14605 N. 73rd STREET
SCOTTSDALE AZ. 85260

CHECK PRINT  01-17-2023
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SEE SHEET M - 8 (SHEET 8 OF 38)

SEE SHEET M - 6 (SHEET 6 OF 38)

SEE SHEET M - 7 (SHEET 7 OF 38)

SEE SHEET M - 9 (SHEET 9 OF 38)
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BIARRITZ TRAIL
(40' PRIVATE ROAD)

GREGORY PETERMAN  P.L.S. No. 50213

CHAIRMAN OR SECRETARY

SURVEYOR:

ENGINEER:

TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON:

RECORDED COVENANTS AND EASEMENTS
DECLARATION OF COVENANTS AND EASEMENTS HAVE BEEN RECORDED WITH
THE OFFICE OF THE SUFFOLK COUNTY CLERK THAT AFFECT SOME OR ALL OF THE
LOTS SHOWN HEREON. THESE COVENANTS  RUN WITH THE LAND. SEE RECORDED
DOCUMENTS FOR DETAILS

BRYAN ANDREW GROGAN P.E.   No. 092523 

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT ALL LOTS AND PARCELS SHOWN ON THIS PLAT COMPLY
WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON ZONING LAW EXCEPT
AS MODIFIED BY THE PLANNING BOARD PURSUANT TO SECTION 278 OF THE TOWN
LAW AND CHAPTER 247 OF THE TOWN CODE.    SUCH MODIFICATIONS OF THE
APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE ZONING LAW, AS NOTED HEREON, HAVE BEEN
DEDICATED SIMULTANEOUSLY WITH THE  APPROVAL OF THIS PLAT.

WE HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAT WAS MADE FROM AN ACTUAL SURVEY
COMPLETED BY US ON  SEPTEMBER 05, 2014 AND UPDATED JULY 07, 2021 AND
CONCRETE MONUMENTS ARE PROPOSED TO BE SET AS SHOWN.

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE WATER SUPPLY(S) AND/OR SEWAGE DISPOSAL
SYSTEM(S) FOR THIS PROJECT WERE DESIGNED BY ME OR UNDER MY DIRECTION.
BASED UPON A CAREFUL AND THOROUGH STUDY OF THE SOIL, SITE AND
GROUNDWATER CONDITIONS, ALL LOTS, AS PROPOSED, CONFORM TO THE
SUFFOLK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES CONSTRUCTION
STANDARDS IN EFFECT AS OF THIS DATE.

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THIS SUBDIVISION PLAT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE
PLANNING BOARD OF THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON BY RESOLUTION DATED
DECEMBER 08, 2022

DATE

LIMITED OFFER OF DEDICATION
EXCEPT FOR THE OPEN SPACE AREAS CLEARLY DESIGNATED ON THIS PLAT TO
BE OFFERED FOR DEDICATION TO THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON OR THE
SUFFOLK COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY, THE LAND AREAS DESIGNATED FOR
STREETS, WIDENING OF STREETS, DRAINAGE EASEMENTS, RECHARGE BASINS,
SEWER AREAS, WATER SUPPLY, PARKS, RECREATION AREAS, OPEN SPACE AND
CONSERVATION AREAS, AND OTHER RESERVE AREAS OR EASEMENTS SHOWN ON
THIS PLAT SHALL BE RETAINED IN PRIVATE OWNERSHIP AND ARE NOT OFFERED
FOR DEDICATION TO THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON.

OWNER
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DATE

DATE
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AS NOTED

DATE

Director, Division of Environmental Quality
Walter Dawydiak, Jr., P.E.

This is to certify that the proposed Subdivision or Development for
LEWIS ROAD PLANNED RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT (PRD)  in the
TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON with a total of   143  lots was approved on
the above date.  Water Supply and Sewage disposal Facilities must
conform to construction standards  in effect at the time of construction
and are subject to  separate permits pursuant to those standards.  This
approval shall be valid only if the realty subdivision / development map
is duly filed with the County Clerk within one year of this date.  Consent
is hereby given for the filing of this map on which this endorsement
appears in the Office of the County Clerk in accordance with provisions
of the Public Health Law and the Suffolk County Sanitary Code.

SUFFOLK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES
GREAT RIVER, N.Y.

THERE ARE NO REGULATED OPEN WATERS WITHIN 300' OF SITE
S.C.W.A. WELL SITE ON ADJACENT PARCEL  0900-250.00-03.00-028.000
S.C.D.H.S. REF. No. RS - 22 - 0016
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OVER LOTS 41 AND 42
SEE DETAIL DWG M-37

COMMON ACCESS DRIVEWAY
AND UTILITY EASEMENT

LOTS 44, 45, 46 AND 47
SEE DETAIL DWG M-37

59
60 REC 1

WATER MAIN EASEMENT OVER
LOTS 60, REC. 1 AND REC. 3

TO BE DEDICATED TO THE SUFFOLK COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY
SCALE: 1" = 50'
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WATER MAIN EASEMENT OVER
LOTS 60, REC. 1 AND REC. 3 TO
BE DEDICATED TO THE
SUFFOLK COUNTY WATER
AUTHORITY
SEE DETAIL THIS SHEET

SANITARY SEWER EASEMENT
OVER LOTS REC. 1 AND 60
SEE DETAIL THIS SHEET
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LEWIS ROAD PLANNED RESIDENTIAL
DEVELOPMENT (PRD)
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No. DATE REVISION BY

70 Maxess Road, Melville, NY 11747    631.427.5665    nelsonpope.com70 Maxess Road, Melville, NY 11747    631.427.5665    nelsonpope.com

1 03-09-2022 REVISED PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS OF FEBRUARY 09, 2022 GEO

APPLICANT:
DLV QUOGUE, LLC
14605 N. 73rd STREET
SCOTTSDALE AZ. 85260

2 03-25-2022 REVISED PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS OF MARCH 18, 2022 GEO
3 04-11-2022 REVISED SHEETS M-11 AND M-28  PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS GEO

SUFFOLK COUNTY TAX MAP
EAST OF SPINNEY ROAD:

0900 - 219.00 - 01.00 - 022.000
0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 013.000, 014.000, 030.000
0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 121.000, 122.000, 123.000, 125.000, 127.000, 130.000, 132.000, 133.000,

136.000, 138.000,140.002, 141.001
                   0900 - 314.00 - 02.00 - 020.005
WEST OF SPINNEY ROAD:

0900 - 219.00 - 01.00 - 011.001, 012.000 THRU 019.000 INCLUSIVE, 020.001, 021.000, 047.000
THRU 050.000 INCLUSIVE

0900 - 250.00 - 02.00 - 004.000
0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 001.000 THRU 006.000 INCLUSIVE, 009.000, 011.000, 017.000
0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 059.001, 060.000, 061.000

4 05-03-2022 REVISED  PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS GEO
5 05-09-2022 GENERAL REVISION GEO
6 07-07-2022 REVISED PER TOWN AND CLIENT COMMENTS GEO
7 09-21-2022 GEO

REVISED LOT LINES FOR LOTS 48, 49 AND 60 AND SETBACK LINES FOR
LOTS 2, 54-61 AND 64.

8 11-07-2022
REVISED PROPERTY LINES, O.S. 5, REC. 5, ENTRY CONS. AREA, AREA
TO BE DEDICATED TO TOWN, TABLE OF LOT MODIFICATIONS GEO

9 12-29-2022 REVISIONS TO PARCELS A THRU J LAB
10 01-13-2023

REVISED PER TOWN PLANNING BOARD RESOLUTION 2202-348
DATED 12-08-2022 GEO

DWG:

OWNERS:
DLV QUOGUE, LLC; DLV QUOGUE OWNER, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL
1, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL 2, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL 3, LLC;
DLV PARLATO PARCEL 4, LLC; AND DLV PARLATO PARCEL 5, LLC
14605 N. 73rd STREET
SCOTTSDALE AZ. 85260
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R=100.00', L=119.77'
R=208.00', L=184.75'
R=60.00', L= 89.51'
R=20.00', L=19.79'
R=155.00', L=111.27'
S 05° 19' 14' W, 250.00'
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R=100.00', L=119.77'
R=208.00', L=184.75'
R=60.00', L= 89.51'
R=20.00', L=19.79'
R=155.00', L=111.27'
S 05° 19' 14' W, 250.00'
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COMMON ACCESS DRIVEWAY
AND UTILITY EASEMENT  FOR

LOTS 49, 50, 51 AND 52, AND
H.O.A. ACCESS EASEMENT  TO

O.S.8
SEE DETAIL DWG M-37

STREET ADDRESS TABLE

1
2
3
4
5
6
7

35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55

56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77

REC 1 (111) - FITNESS CENTER
REC 1 (111) - CLUBHOUSE

REC 1 (111) - GOLF PRO SHOP

6 EDEN PATH
4 EDEN PATH
2 EDEN PATH

1 BIARRITZ TRAIL
3 BIARRITZ TRAIL
5 BIARRITZ TRAIL
7 BIARRITZ TRAIL
4 BIARRITZ TRAIL
2 BIARRITZ TRAIL

25 PUNCHBOWL LANE
27 PUNCHBOWL LANE
29 PUNCHBOWL LANE
31 PUNCHBOWL LANE
33 PUNCHBOWL LANE
35 PUNCHBOWL LANE
37 PUNCHBOWL LANE
39 PUNCHBOWL LANE
41 PUNCHBOWL LANE
43 PUNCHBOWL LANE
45 PUNCHBOWL LANE
47 PUNCHBOWL LANE
49 PUNCHBOWL LANE
51 PUNCHBOWL LANE
53 PUNCHBOWL LANE
55 PUNCHBOWL LANE
57 PUNCHBOWL LANE
59 PUNCHBOWL LANE
61 PUNCHBOWL LANE

63 PUNCHBOWL LANE
65 PUNCHBOWL LANE
67 PUNCHBOWL LANE
69 PUNCHBOWL LANE
71 PUNCHBOWL LANE
48 PUNCHBOWL LANE
46 PUNCHBOWL LANE
44 PUNCHBOWL LANE
40 PUNCHBOWL LANE
34 PUNCHBOWL LANE
32 PUNCHBOWL LANE
30 PUNCHBOWL LANE
28 PUNCHBOWL LANE
26 PUNCHBOWL LANE
24 PUNCHBOWL LANE
22 PUNCHBOWL LANE
20 PUNCHBOWL LANE

1 EDEN PATH
3 EDEN PATH
5 EDEN PATH
7 EDEN PATH
9 EDEN PATH

6 PUNCHBOWL LANE
4 PUNCHBOWL LANE
2 PUNCHBOWL LANE

MAP LOT NUMBERS STREET ADDRESS MAP LOT NUMBERS STREET ADDRESS

NOTE:
RECREATION LOT 1 (REC 1) IS SUBJECT TO THE FILING OF A
CONDOMINIUM MAP WITH COMMON AREAS TO BE RETAINED
BY THE HOA FOR RECREATIONAL USE.

GREGORY PETERMAN  P.L.S. No. 50213

CHAIRMAN OR SECRETARY

SURVEYOR:

ENGINEER:

TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON:

RECORDED COVENANTS AND EASEMENTS
DECLARATION OF COVENANTS AND EASEMENTS HAVE BEEN RECORDED WITH
THE OFFICE OF THE SUFFOLK COUNTY CLERK THAT AFFECT SOME OR ALL OF THE
LOTS SHOWN HEREON. THESE COVENANTS  RUN WITH THE LAND. SEE RECORDED
DOCUMENTS FOR DETAILS

BRYAN ANDREW GROGAN P.E.   No. 092523 

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT ALL LOTS AND PARCELS SHOWN ON THIS PLAT COMPLY
WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON ZONING LAW EXCEPT
AS MODIFIED BY THE PLANNING BOARD PURSUANT TO SECTION 278 OF THE TOWN
LAW AND CHAPTER 247 OF THE TOWN CODE.    SUCH MODIFICATIONS OF THE
APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE ZONING LAW, AS NOTED HEREON, HAVE BEEN
DEDICATED SIMULTANEOUSLY WITH THE  APPROVAL OF THIS PLAT.

WE HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAT WAS MADE FROM AN ACTUAL SURVEY
COMPLETED BY US ON  SEPTEMBER 05, 2014 AND UPDATED JULY 07, 2021 AND
CONCRETE MONUMENTS ARE PROPOSED TO BE SET AS SHOWN.

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE WATER SUPPLY(S) AND/OR SEWAGE DISPOSAL
SYSTEM(S) FOR THIS PROJECT WERE DESIGNED BY ME OR UNDER MY DIRECTION.
BASED UPON A CAREFUL AND THOROUGH STUDY OF THE SOIL, SITE AND
GROUNDWATER CONDITIONS, ALL LOTS, AS PROPOSED, CONFORM TO THE
SUFFOLK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES CONSTRUCTION
STANDARDS IN EFFECT AS OF THIS DATE.

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THIS SUBDIVISION PLAT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE
PLANNING BOARD OF THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON BY RESOLUTION DATED
DECEMBER 08, 2022

DATE

LIMITED OFFER OF DEDICATION
EXCEPT FOR THE OPEN SPACE AREAS CLEARLY DESIGNATED ON THIS PLAT TO
BE OFFERED FOR DEDICATION TO THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON OR THE
SUFFOLK COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY, THE LAND AREAS DESIGNATED FOR
STREETS, WIDENING OF STREETS, DRAINAGE EASEMENTS, RECHARGE BASINS,
SEWER AREAS, WATER SUPPLY, PARKS, RECREATION AREAS, OPEN SPACE AND
CONSERVATION AREAS, AND OTHER RESERVE AREAS OR EASEMENTS SHOWN ON
THIS PLAT SHALL BE RETAINED IN PRIVATE OWNERSHIP AND ARE NOT OFFERED
FOR DEDICATION TO THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON.

OWNER

DATE

DATE

DATE

PROPOSED CONSERVATION
EASEMENTS

PROPOSED CONSERVATION
EASEMENTS
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DENOTES EXISTING MONUMENT
DENOTES PROPOSED MONUMENT AS NOTED

DATE

Director, Division of Environmental Quality
Walter Dawydiak, Jr., P.E.

This is to certify that the proposed Subdivision or Development for
LEWIS ROAD PLANNED RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT (PRD)  in the
TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON with a total of   143  lots was approved on
the above date.  Water Supply and Sewage disposal Facilities must
conform to construction standards  in effect at the time of construction
and are subject to  separate permits pursuant to those standards.  This
approval shall be valid only if the realty subdivision / development map
is duly filed with the County Clerk within one year of this date.  Consent
is hereby given for the filing of this map on which this endorsement
appears in the Office of the County Clerk in accordance with provisions
of the Public Health Law and the Suffolk County Sanitary Code.

SUFFOLK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES
GREAT RIVER, N.Y.

THERE ARE NO REGULATED OPEN WATERS WITHIN 300' OF SITE
S.C.W.A. WELL SITE ON ADJACENT PARCEL  0900-250.00-03.00-028.000
S.C.D.H.S. REF. No. RS - 22 - 0016

M - 7
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BIARRITZ TRAIL

TRAIL

ROAD 1
(138)

SINGLE FAMILY LOTS 8 - 34
 LAYOUT MAP

SCALE: 1" = 100'

1000 200 300

* (xxx)  LOT NUMBER FOR SUFFOLK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH PURPOSES ONLY

FINAL PLAT FOR

05105

05105 FM 2020.DWG

DECEMBER 2021

GEO

LEWIS ROAD PLANNED RESIDENTIAL
DEVELOPMENT (PRD)

SITUATED AT

EAST QUOGUE
TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON, SUFFOLK COUNTY, NEW YORK

PROJECT NO.:

FILE No. :

DRAWN BY:

DATE:

SCALE:

CADD: SHEET:

No. DATE REVISION BY

70 Maxess Road, Melville, NY 11747    631.427.5665    nelsonpope.com70 Maxess Road, Melville, NY 11747    631.427.5665    nelsonpope.com

1 03-09-2022 REVISED PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS OF FEBRUARY 09, 2022 GEO

APPLICANT:
DLV QUOGUE, LLC
14605 N. 73rd STREET
SCOTTSDALE AZ. 85260

2 03-25-2022 REVISED PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS OF MARCH 18, 2022 GEO
3 04-11-2022 REVISED SHEETS M-11 AND M-28  PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS GEO

SUFFOLK COUNTY TAX MAP
EAST OF SPINNEY ROAD:

0900 - 219.00 - 01.00 - 022.000
0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 013.000, 014.000, 030.000
0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 121.000, 122.000, 123.000, 125.000, 127.000, 130.000, 132.000, 133.000,

136.000, 138.000,140.002, 141.001
                   0900 - 314.00 - 02.00 - 020.005
WEST OF SPINNEY ROAD:

0900 - 219.00 - 01.00 - 011.001, 012.000 THRU 019.000 INCLUSIVE, 020.001, 021.000, 047.000
THRU 050.000 INCLUSIVE

0900 - 250.00 - 02.00 - 004.000
0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 001.000 THRU 006.000 INCLUSIVE, 009.000, 011.000, 017.000
0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 059.001, 060.000, 061.000

4 05-03-2022 REVISED  PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS GEO
5 05-09-2022 GENERAL REVISION GEO
6 07-07-2022 REVISED PER TOWN AND CLIENT COMMENTS GEO
7 09-21-2022 GEO

REVISED LOT LINES FOR LOTS 48, 49 AND 60 AND SETBACK LINES FOR
LOTS 2, 54-61 AND 64.

8 11-07-2022
REVISED PROPERTY LINES, O.S. 5, REC. 5, ENTRY CONS. AREA, AREA
TO BE DEDICATED TO TOWN, TABLE OF LOT MODIFICATIONS GEO

9 12-29-2022 REVISIONS TO PARCELS A THRU J LAB
10 01-13-2023

REVISED PER TOWN PLANNING BOARD RESOLUTION 2202-348
DATED 12-08-2022 GEO

DWG:

OWNERS:
DLV QUOGUE, LLC; DLV QUOGUE OWNER, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL
1, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL 2, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL 3, LLC;
DLV PARLATO PARCEL 4, LLC; AND DLV PARLATO PARCEL 5, LLC
14605 N. 73rd STREET
SCOTTSDALE AZ. 85260

CHECK PRINT  01-17-2023

SHEET LOCATION KEY MAP

(40' PRIVATE
ROAD)

11,200 SF

11,200 SF

11,200 SF

11,403 SF

19,921 SF

21,106 SF

24,055 SF

20,737 SF20,941 SF22,878 SF23,149 SF
19,890 SF23,891 SF

23,907 SF

16,288 SF 15,605 SF
14,490 SF 14,690 SF 15,283 SF 27,416 SF

26,893 SF

13,175 SF

13,024 SF

16,975 SF 21,446 SF
19

30

15,021 SF16,039 SF

MATCH LINE
SEE SHEET M - 6

DRAINAGE EASEMENT OVER
LOTS 26 AND 27

SEE DETAIL DWG M-37

O.S. 10
(127)

O.S. 10
(127)

O.S. 11
(128)

O.S. 11
(128)

O.S. 11
(128)

O.S. 11
(128)

O.S. 11
(128)

O.S. 11
(128)

O.S. 11
(128)

O.S. 11
(128)

EDEN PATH CONTINUATION PLAN

SCALE: 1" = 100'

1000 200 300

EDEN PATH ROAD 1 (138) (PRIVATE ROAD)

EDEN PATH

ROAD 1 (138) (PRIVATE ROAD)

O.S. 18
(135)

O.S. 18
(135)

REC 2
(113)

REC 2
(113)

REC 2
(113)

REC 4
(115)

O.S. 11
(118) ENTRY

(112) ENTRY
(112)

O.S. 19
(136)

MATCH LINE
SEE SHEET M - 6
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SANITARY SEWER
EASEMENT 3 WITHIN REC. 2.
SEE DETAIL DWG M-10

WATER MAIN EASEMENT
WITHIN REC 2 AND WATER
MAIN EASEMENT B OVER
ENTRY TO BE DEDICATED
TO THE SUFFOLK COUNTY
WATER AUTHORITY SEE
DETAIL DWG M-10

STREET ADDRESS TABLE

8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

REC 2 (113) - FIELD HOUSE
REC 2 (113) - TENNIS HOUSE
ROAD 1 (118) - GATE HOUSE

9 BIARRITZ TRAIL
11 BIARRITZ TRAIL
15 BIARRITZ TRAIL
17 BIARRITZ TRAIL
19 BIARRITZ TRAIL
21 BIARRITZ TRAIL
23 BIARRITZ TRAIL
25 BIARRITZ TRAIL
27 BIARRITZ TRAIL
31 BIARRITZ TRAIL
33 BIARRITZ TRAIL
35 BIARRITZ TRAIL
37 BIARRITZ TRAIL
39 BIARRITZ TRAIL
41 BIARRITZ TRAIL
40 BIARRITZ TRAIL
38 BIARRITZ TRAIL
36 BIARRITZ TRAIL
34 BIARRITZ TRAIL
32 BIARRITZ TRAIL
30 BIARRITZ TRAIL
28 BIARRITZ TRAIL
26 BIARRITZ TRAIL
20 BIARRITZ TRAIL
18 BIARRITZ TRAIL
10 BIARRITZ TRAIL
8 BIARRITZ TRAIL

15 EDEN PATH
17 EDEN PATH
50 EDEN PATH

MAP LOT NUMBERS STREET ADDRESS

REC 4
(115)

WATER MAIN EASEMENT A
OVER ENTRY TO BE
DEDICATED TO THE
SUFFOLK COUNTY WATER
AUTHORITY SEE DETAIL
THIS SHEET

EDEN PATH
ROAD 1

(138)
(PRIVATE ROAD)

WATER MAIN EASEMENT A OVER ENTRY
TO BE DEDICATED TO THE SUFFOLK COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY

SCALE: 1" = 50'

500 100 150
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PROPOSED CONSERVATION
EASEMENTS

PROPOSED
CONSERVATION

EASEMENTSPROPOSED CONSERVATION
EASEMENTS

GREGORY PETERMAN  P.L.S. No. 50213

CHAIRMAN OR SECRETARY

SURVEYOR:

ENGINEER:

TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON:

RECORDED COVENANTS AND EASEMENTS
DECLARATION OF COVENANTS AND EASEMENTS HAVE BEEN RECORDED WITH
THE OFFICE OF THE SUFFOLK COUNTY CLERK THAT AFFECT SOME OR ALL OF THE
LOTS SHOWN HEREON. THESE COVENANTS  RUN WITH THE LAND. SEE RECORDED
DOCUMENTS FOR DETAILS

BRYAN ANDREW GROGAN P.E.   No. 092523 

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT ALL LOTS AND PARCELS SHOWN ON THIS PLAT COMPLY
WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON ZONING LAW EXCEPT
AS MODIFIED BY THE PLANNING BOARD PURSUANT TO SECTION 278 OF THE TOWN
LAW AND CHAPTER 247 OF THE TOWN CODE.    SUCH MODIFICATIONS OF THE
APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE ZONING LAW, AS NOTED HEREON, HAVE BEEN
DEDICATED SIMULTANEOUSLY WITH THE  APPROVAL OF THIS PLAT.

WE HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAT WAS MADE FROM AN ACTUAL SURVEY
COMPLETED BY US ON  SEPTEMBER 05, 2014 AND UPDATED JULY 07, 2021 AND
CONCRETE MONUMENTS ARE PROPOSED TO BE SET AS SHOWN.

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE WATER SUPPLY(S) AND/OR SEWAGE DISPOSAL
SYSTEM(S) FOR THIS PROJECT WERE DESIGNED BY ME OR UNDER MY DIRECTION.
BASED UPON A CAREFUL AND THOROUGH STUDY OF THE SOIL, SITE AND
GROUNDWATER CONDITIONS, ALL LOTS, AS PROPOSED, CONFORM TO THE
SUFFOLK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES CONSTRUCTION
STANDARDS IN EFFECT AS OF THIS DATE.

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THIS SUBDIVISION PLAT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE
PLANNING BOARD OF THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON BY RESOLUTION DATED
DECEMBER 08, 2022

DATE

LIMITED OFFER OF DEDICATION
EXCEPT FOR THE OPEN SPACE AREAS CLEARLY DESIGNATED ON THIS PLAT TO
BE OFFERED FOR DEDICATION TO THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON OR THE
SUFFOLK COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY, THE LAND AREAS DESIGNATED FOR
STREETS, WIDENING OF STREETS, DRAINAGE EASEMENTS, RECHARGE BASINS,
SEWER AREAS, WATER SUPPLY, PARKS, RECREATION AREAS, OPEN SPACE AND
CONSERVATION AREAS, AND OTHER RESERVE AREAS OR EASEMENTS SHOWN ON
THIS PLAT SHALL BE RETAINED IN PRIVATE OWNERSHIP AND ARE NOT OFFERED
FOR DEDICATION TO THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON.
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DENOTES EXISTING MONUMENT
DENOTES PROPOSED MONUMENT

AS NOTED

DATE

Director, Division of Environmental Quality
Walter Dawydiak, Jr., P.E.

This is to certify that the proposed Subdivision or Development for
LEWIS ROAD PLANNED RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT (PRD)  in the
TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON with a total of   143  lots was approved on
the above date.  Water Supply and Sewage disposal Facilities must
conform to construction standards  in effect at the time of construction
and are subject to  separate permits pursuant to those standards.  This
approval shall be valid only if the realty subdivision / development map
is duly filed with the County Clerk within one year of this date.  Consent
is hereby given for the filing of this map on which this endorsement
appears in the Office of the County Clerk in accordance with provisions
of the Public Health Law and the Suffolk County Sanitary Code.

SUFFOLK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES
GREAT RIVER, N.Y.

THERE ARE NO REGULATED OPEN WATERS WITHIN 300' OF SITE
S.C.W.A. WELL SITE ON ADJACENT PARCEL  0900-250.00-03.00-028.000
S.C.D.H.S. REF. No. RS - 22 - 0016

M - 8
8 OF 38

THIS SHEET

SEE THIS

SHEET ABO
VE

SMITH AVENUE   (NOT OPEN)

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86 87 88 89 90

91

92

93

94

96
97

99
100

101
102

103104105106

107108

109

110

98

95

REDAN  TRAIL

RE
DA

N 
 T

RA
IL

REDAN  TRAIL

REDAN  TRAIL

78

RO
AD

 2
 (1

39
)

ROAD 2 (139)

ROAD 2 (139)

M
ATCH LINE

SEE THIS

SHEET BELO
W

M
ATCH LINE

S

W

N

E

* (xxx)  LOT NUMBER FOR SUFFOLK COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH PURPOSES ONLY

0900 - 250.00 - 04.00 - 001.000 N/F
TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON

0900 - 289.00 - 01.00 - 001.000 N/F
TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON AND
COUNTY OF SUFFOLK

SEE SHEET M - 6

LOT AND ROAD CONFIGURATION AFTER
ABANDONMENT OF PORTIONS OF SMITH
AVENUE

SINGLE FAMILY LOTS 78 - 110
SCALE: 1" = 100'

1000 200 300

SHEET LOCATION KEY MAP

FINAL PLAT FOR

05105

05105 FM 2020.DWG

DECEMBER 2021

GEO

LEWIS ROAD PLANNED RESIDENTIAL
DEVELOPMENT (PRD)

SITUATED AT

EAST QUOGUE
TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON, SUFFOLK COUNTY, NEW YORK

PROJECT NO.:

FILE No. :

DRAWN BY:

DATE:

SCALE:

CADD: SHEET:

No. DATE REVISION BY

70 Maxess Road, Melville, NY 11747    631.427.5665    nelsonpope.com70 Maxess Road, Melville, NY 11747    631.427.5665    nelsonpope.com

1 03-09-2022 REVISED PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS OF FEBRUARY 09, 2022 GEO

APPLICANT:
DLV QUOGUE, LLC
14605 N. 73rd STREET
SCOTTSDALE AZ. 85260

2 03-25-2022 REVISED PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS OF MARCH 18, 2022 GEO
3 04-11-2022 REVISED SHEETS M-11 AND M-28  PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS GEO

SUFFOLK COUNTY TAX MAP
EAST OF SPINNEY ROAD:

0900 - 219.00 - 01.00 - 022.000
0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 013.000, 014.000, 030.000
0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 121.000, 122.000, 123.000, 125.000, 127.000, 130.000, 132.000, 133.000,

136.000, 138.000,140.002, 141.001
                   0900 - 314.00 - 02.00 - 020.005
WEST OF SPINNEY ROAD:

0900 - 219.00 - 01.00 - 011.001, 012.000 THRU 019.000 INCLUSIVE, 020.001, 021.000, 047.000
THRU 050.000 INCLUSIVE

0900 - 250.00 - 02.00 - 004.000
0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 001.000 THRU 006.000 INCLUSIVE, 009.000, 011.000, 017.000
0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 059.001, 060.000, 061.000

4 05-03-2022 REVISED  PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS GEO
5 05-09-2022 GENERAL REVISION GEO
6 07-07-2022 REVISED PER TOWN AND CLIENT COMMENTS GEO
7 09-21-2022 GEO

REVISED LOT LINES FOR LOTS 48, 49 AND 60 AND SETBACK LINES FOR
LOTS 2, 54-61 AND 64.

8 11-07-2022
REVISED PROPERTY LINES, O.S. 5, REC. 5, ENTRY CONS. AREA, AREA
TO BE DEDICATED TO TOWN, TABLE OF LOT MODIFICATIONS GEO

9 12-29-2022 REVISIONS TO PARCELS A THRU J LAB
10 01-13-2023

REVISED PER TOWN PLANNING BOARD RESOLUTION 2202-348
DATED 12-08-2022 GEO

DWG:

OWNERS:
DLV QUOGUE, LLC; DLV QUOGUE OWNER, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL
1, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL 2, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL 3, LLC;
DLV PARLATO PARCEL 4, LLC; AND DLV PARLATO PARCEL 5, LLC
14605 N. 73rd STREET
SCOTTSDALE AZ. 85260

CHECK PRINT  01-17-2023

COMMON ACCESS DRIVEWAY AND UTILITY
EASEMENT FOR LOTS  107, 108, 109 AND 110
SEE DETAIL THIS SHEET.

COMMON ACCESS DRIVEWAY AND
UTILITY EASEMENT FOR LOT 101 AND LOT
102 SEE DETAIL  SHEET M-37

WATER  AND SANITARY SEWER EASEMENT
OVER LOTS 100, 101 AND 102.

SEE DETAIL SHEET M-37
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COMMON ACCESS DRIVEWAY AND UTILITY
EASEMENT FOR LOTS  107, 108, 109 AND 110
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STREET ADDRESS TABLE
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105
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1 REDAN TRAIL
3 REDAN TRAIL
5 REDAN TRAIL
7 REDAN TRAIL
9 REDAN TRAIL

11 REDAN TRAIL
4 REDAN TRAIL
6 REDAN TRAIL
8 REDAN TRAIL

10 REDAN TRAIL
12 REDAN TRAIL
14 REDAN TRAIL
16 REDAN TRAIL
21 REDAN TRAIL
23 REDAN TRAIL
25 REDAN TRAIL
33 REDAN TRAIL
35 REDAN TRAIL
45 REDAN TRAIL
47 REDAN TRAIL
49 REDAN TRAIL
51 REDAN TRAIL
53 REDAN TRAIL
55 REDAN TRAIL
57 REDAN TRAIL
36 REDAN TRAIL
34 REDAN TRAIL
32 REDAN TRAIL
30 REDAN TRAIL
28 REDAN TRAIL
22 REDAN TRAIL
24 REDAN TRAIL
26 REDAN TRAIL

MAP LOT NUMBERS STREET ADDRESS

GREGORY PETERMAN  P.L.S. No. 50213

CHAIRMAN OR SECRETARY

SURVEYOR:

ENGINEER:

TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON:

RECORDED COVENANTS AND EASEMENTS
DECLARATION OF COVENANTS AND EASEMENTS HAVE BEEN RECORDED WITH
THE OFFICE OF THE SUFFOLK COUNTY CLERK THAT AFFECT SOME OR ALL OF THE
LOTS SHOWN HEREON. THESE COVENANTS  RUN WITH THE LAND. SEE RECORDED
DOCUMENTS FOR DETAILS

BRYAN ANDREW GROGAN P.E.   No. 092523 

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT ALL LOTS AND PARCELS SHOWN ON THIS PLAT COMPLY
WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON ZONING LAW EXCEPT
AS MODIFIED BY THE PLANNING BOARD PURSUANT TO SECTION 278 OF THE TOWN
LAW AND CHAPTER 247 OF THE TOWN CODE.    SUCH MODIFICATIONS OF THE
APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE ZONING LAW, AS NOTED HEREON, HAVE BEEN
DEDICATED SIMULTANEOUSLY WITH THE  APPROVAL OF THIS PLAT.

WE HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAT WAS MADE FROM AN ACTUAL SURVEY
COMPLETED BY US ON  SEPTEMBER 05, 2014 AND UPDATED JULY 07, 2021 AND
CONCRETE MONUMENTS ARE PROPOSED TO BE SET AS SHOWN.

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE WATER SUPPLY(S) AND/OR SEWAGE DISPOSAL
SYSTEM(S) FOR THIS PROJECT WERE DESIGNED BY ME OR UNDER MY DIRECTION.
BASED UPON A CAREFUL AND THOROUGH STUDY OF THE SOIL, SITE AND
GROUNDWATER CONDITIONS, ALL LOTS, AS PROPOSED, CONFORM TO THE
SUFFOLK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES CONSTRUCTION
STANDARDS IN EFFECT AS OF THIS DATE.

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THIS SUBDIVISION PLAT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE
PLANNING BOARD OF THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON BY RESOLUTION DATED
DECEMBER 08, 2022

DATE

LIMITED OFFER OF DEDICATION
EXCEPT FOR THE OPEN SPACE AREAS CLEARLY DESIGNATED ON THIS PLAT TO
BE OFFERED FOR DEDICATION TO THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON OR THE
SUFFOLK COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY, THE LAND AREAS DESIGNATED FOR
STREETS, WIDENING OF STREETS, DRAINAGE EASEMENTS, RECHARGE BASINS,
SEWER AREAS, WATER SUPPLY, PARKS, RECREATION AREAS, OPEN SPACE AND
CONSERVATION AREAS, AND OTHER RESERVE AREAS OR EASEMENTS SHOWN ON
THIS PLAT SHALL BE RETAINED IN PRIVATE OWNERSHIP AND ARE NOT OFFERED
FOR DEDICATION TO THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON.

OWNER

DATE

DATE

DATE

PROPOSED CONSERVATION
EASEMENTS

PROPOSED CONSERVATION
EASEMENTS

PROPOSED CONSERVATION
EASEMENTS

PROPOSED CONSERVATION
EASEMENTS

101113

14

12

10 - 900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 139.000  -  COUNTY OF SUFFOLK NATURE PRESERVE
11 - 900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 140.001  -  COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
12 - 900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 030.000  -  UNKNOWN OWNER
13 - 900 - 250.00 - 03 00 - 039.000  -  UNKNOWN OWNER
14 - 900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 012.000  -  ROANOKE SAND & GRAVEL Co.

ADJOINING PROPERTY OWNERS

PROPOSED TRAIL EASEMENT
SEE DETAIL DWG. M-37
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DENOTES EXISTING MONUMENT
DENOTES PROPOSED MONUMENT 1" = 100'

DATE

Director, Division of Environmental Quality
Walter Dawydiak, Jr., P.E.

This is to certify that the proposed Subdivision or Development for
LEWIS ROAD PLANNED RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT (PRD)  in the
TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON with a total of   143  lots was approved on
the above date.  Water Supply and Sewage disposal Facilities must
conform to construction standards  in effect at the time of construction
and are subject to  separate permits pursuant to those standards.  This
approval shall be valid only if the realty subdivision / development map
is duly filed with the County Clerk within one year of this date.  Consent
is hereby given for the filing of this map on which this endorsement
appears in the Office of the County Clerk in accordance with provisions
of the Public Health Law and the Suffolk County Sanitary Code.

SUFFOLK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES
GREAT RIVER, N.Y.

THERE ARE NO REGULATED OPEN WATERS WITHIN 300' OF SITE
S.C.W.A. WELL SITE ON ADJACENT PARCEL  0900-250.00-03.00-028.000
S.C.D.H.S. REF. No. RS - 22 - 0016

M - 9
9 OF 38

THIS SHEET

WORKFORCE
HOUSING LOT

43,101 SF
(140)

SEWAGE TREATMENT
PLANT

167,445 SF
(142)

ADMINISTRATION /
MAINTENANCE LOT

75,725 SF
(141)

WATER MAIN EASEMENT
SEE DETAIL SHEET M-38

SANITARY  EASEMENT
SEE DETAIL SHEET M-38

CROSS ACCESS EASEMENT OVER THE SEWAGE TREATMENT PLANT LOT,
WORKFORCE HOUSING LOT AND ADMINISTRATION /  MAINTENANCE LOT
FOR  ACCESS TO SEWER TREATMENT PLANT AREA AND HOMEOWNER'S

ASSOCIATION ACCESS TO PARKING FOR THE ADMINISTRATION /
MAINTENANCE AREA AND WORKFORCE HOUSING WITHIN THE SEWAGE

TREATMENT PLANT AREA
SEE DETAIL SHEET M-38

* (xxx)  LOT NUMBER FOR SUFFOLK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH PURPOSES ONLY

FINAL PLAT FOR

05105

05105 FM 2020.DWG

DECEMBER 2021

GEO

LEWIS ROAD PLANNED RESIDENTIAL
DEVELOPMENT (PRD)

SITUATED AT

EAST QUOGUE
TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON, SUFFOLK COUNTY, NEW YORK

PROJECT NO.:

FILE No. :

DRAWN BY:

DATE:

SCALE:

CADD: SHEET:

No. DATE REVISION BY

70 Maxess Road, Melville, NY 11747    631.427.5665    nelsonpope.com70 Maxess Road, Melville, NY 11747    631.427.5665    nelsonpope.com

1 03-09-2022 REVISED PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS OF FEBRUARY 09, 2022 GEO

APPLICANT:
DLV QUOGUE, LLC
14605 N. 73rd STREET
SCOTTSDALE AZ. 85260

2 03-25-2022 REVISED PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS OF MARCH 18, 2022 GEO
3 04-11-2022 REVISED SHEETS M-11 AND M-28  PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS GEO

SUFFOLK COUNTY TAX MAP
EAST OF SPINNEY ROAD:

0900 - 219.00 - 01.00 - 022.000
0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 013.000, 014.000, 030.000
0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 121.000, 122.000, 123.000, 125.000, 127.000, 130.000, 132.000, 133.000,

136.000, 138.000,140.002, 141.001
                   0900 - 314.00 - 02.00 - 020.005
WEST OF SPINNEY ROAD:

0900 - 219.00 - 01.00 - 011.001, 012.000 THRU 019.000 INCLUSIVE, 020.001, 021.000, 047.000
THRU 050.000 INCLUSIVE

0900 - 250.00 - 02.00 - 004.000
0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 001.000 THRU 006.000 INCLUSIVE, 009.000, 011.000, 017.000
0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 059.001, 060.000, 061.000

4 05-03-2022 REVISED  PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS GEO
5 05-09-2022 GENERAL REVISION GEO
6 07-07-2022 REVISED PER TOWN AND CLIENT COMMENTS GEO
7 09-21-2022 GEO

REVISED LOT LINES FOR LOTS 48, 49 AND 60 AND SETBACK LINES FOR
LOTS 2, 54-61 AND 64.

8 11-07-2022
REVISED PROPERTY LINES, O.S. 5, REC. 5, ENTRY CONS. AREA, AREA
TO BE DEDICATED TO TOWN, TABLE OF LOT MODIFICATIONS GEO

9 12-29-2022 REVISIONS TO PARCELS A THRU J LAB
10 01-13-2023

REVISED PER TOWN PLANNING BOARD RESOLUTION 2202-348
DATED 12-08-2022 GEO

DWG:

OWNERS:
DLV QUOGUE, LLC; DLV QUOGUE OWNER, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL
1, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL 2, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL 3, LLC;
DLV PARLATO PARCEL 4, LLC; AND DLV PARLATO PARCEL 5, LLC
14605 N. 73rd STREET
SCOTTSDALE AZ. 85260

CHECK PRINT  01-17-2023

SHEET LOCATION KEY MAP

SEWAGE TREATMENT PLANT LOT (167,445 SF), ADMINISTRATION /
MAINTENANCE LOT (75,725 SF), WORKFORCE HOUSING LOT (43,101 SF),

LAYOUT MAP
SCALE: 1" = 50'

500 100 150

S

W

N

E

CEMETERY ROAD
(PRIVATE ROAD)

OLD  FIELD  ROAD

(NOT OPEN)

EDEN  PATH

LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF
EAST QUOGUE FARMS, LLC

0900-288.00-01.00-065.001

LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF
EAST QUOGUE FARMS, LLC

0900-288.00-01.00-064.001

N6
8°

 0
7' 

23
"W

33
.4

0'

N03° 21' 27" W
60.78'

23.46'
23.46'

23.48'

ENTRY
(112)

ROAD 1 (138)

(40' PRIVATE ROAD)
O.S. 19

O.S. 20
(137)

O.S. 20
(137)

STREET ADDRESS TABLE

WORKFORCE HOUSING (140)
ADMINISTRATION \ MAINTENANCE (141) - ADMINISTRATION BUILDING

ADMINISTRATION \ MAINTENANCE (141) - TURF CARE BUILDING
ADMINISTRATION \ MAINTENANCE (141 - E CENTER BUILDING

SEWAGE TREATMENT PLANT (142)

53 EDEN PATH
55 EDEN PATH
57 EDEN PATH
59 EDEN PATH
65 EDEN PATH

MAP LOT NUMBERS STREET ADDRESS

EASEMENT AGREEMENT RECORDED IN THE SUFFOLK COUNTY CLERK'S
OFFICE ON MARCH 21, 2022 IN LIBER 13148, PAGE 77.

WATER MAIN EASEMENT
SEE DETAIL SHEET M-38

WATER MAIN EASEMENT
SEE DETAIL SHEET M-38

PROPOSED CONSERVATION EASEMENT

PROPOSED CONSERVATION EASEMENT

PROPOSED CONSERVATION
EASEMENT

GREGORY PETERMAN  P.L.S. No. 50213

CHAIRMAN OR SECRETARY

SURVEYOR:

ENGINEER:

TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON:

RECORDED COVENANTS AND EASEMENTS
DECLARATION OF COVENANTS AND EASEMENTS HAVE BEEN RECORDED WITH
THE OFFICE OF THE SUFFOLK COUNTY CLERK THAT AFFECT SOME OR ALL OF THE
LOTS SHOWN HEREON. THESE COVENANTS  RUN WITH THE LAND. SEE RECORDED
DOCUMENTS FOR DETAILS

BRYAN ANDREW GROGAN P.E.   No. 092523 

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT ALL LOTS AND PARCELS SHOWN ON THIS PLAT COMPLY
WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON ZONING LAW EXCEPT
AS MODIFIED BY THE PLANNING BOARD PURSUANT TO SECTION 278 OF THE TOWN
LAW AND CHAPTER 247 OF THE TOWN CODE.    SUCH MODIFICATIONS OF THE
APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE ZONING LAW, AS NOTED HEREON, HAVE BEEN
DEDICATED SIMULTANEOUSLY WITH THE  APPROVAL OF THIS PLAT.

WE HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAT WAS MADE FROM AN ACTUAL SURVEY
COMPLETED BY US ON  SEPTEMBER 05, 2014 AND UPDATED JULY 07, 2021 AND
CONCRETE MONUMENTS ARE PROPOSED TO BE SET AS SHOWN.

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE WATER SUPPLY(S) AND/OR SEWAGE DISPOSAL
SYSTEM(S) FOR THIS PROJECT WERE DESIGNED BY ME OR UNDER MY DIRECTION.
BASED UPON A CAREFUL AND THOROUGH STUDY OF THE SOIL, SITE AND
GROUNDWATER CONDITIONS, ALL LOTS, AS PROPOSED, CONFORM TO THE
SUFFOLK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES CONSTRUCTION
STANDARDS IN EFFECT AS OF THIS DATE.

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THIS SUBDIVISION PLAT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE
PLANNING BOARD OF THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON BY RESOLUTION DATED
DECEMBER 08, 2022

DATE

LIMITED OFFER OF DEDICATION
EXCEPT FOR THE OPEN SPACE AREAS CLEARLY DESIGNATED ON THIS PLAT TO
BE OFFERED FOR DEDICATION TO THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON OR THE
SUFFOLK COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY, THE LAND AREAS DESIGNATED FOR
STREETS, WIDENING OF STREETS, DRAINAGE EASEMENTS, RECHARGE BASINS,
SEWER AREAS, WATER SUPPLY, PARKS, RECREATION AREAS, OPEN SPACE AND
CONSERVATION AREAS, AND OTHER RESERVE AREAS OR EASEMENTS SHOWN ON
THIS PLAT SHALL BE RETAINED IN PRIVATE OWNERSHIP AND ARE NOT OFFERED
FOR DEDICATION TO THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON.

OWNER

DATE

DATE

DATE

SEWAGE TREATMENT PLANT LOT, ADMINISTRATION LOT AND
WORKFORCE HOUSING LOT TO BE RETAINED BY THE HOA.

G
:\p

ro
je

ct
s\

05
10

5\
SU

BD
IV

IS
IO

N
\F

IN
AL

S\
20

20
\M

AY
 2

02
0\

05
10

5 
FM

 2
02

0.
dw

g,
 S

H
EE

T 
M

 -9
, 1

/1
7/

20
23

 1
0:

48
:2

4 
AM

, D
W

G
 T

o 
PD

F.
pc

3



S03° 38' 05"E
 43.52'

N86° 21' 55"E
 15.00'

N03° 38' 05"W
 28.81'

N
85

° 1
4'

 1
6"

E
 1

07
.3

3'

S8
5°

 1
4'

 1
6"

W
 1

47
.8

5'

N06° 24' 09"E
 24.70'

S49° 43' 19"E
 55.10'

N
88

° 2
1'

 4
5"

E
 7

1.
53

'

S88° 21' 45"W
 59.02'

N49° 43' 19"W
 43.02'

S04° 39' 10"W 15.00'

N85° 20' 50"W
 62.96'

N09° 43' 05"W
 174.93'

R=195.00'
L=15.12'

S85° 20' 50"E
 51.32'

S09° 43' 05"E
 165.16'

N03° 21' 27"W    2,799.75'

S03° 22' 46"E    906.97'
S03° 26' 44"E    1,449.81'

N03° 21' 27"W
1,834.62'

129.01'

S11° 24' 51"E

57.69'
N04° 00' 28"W    469.74'

R=1,790.00' L=231.39'

N83° 52' 48"E
14.23'

N41° 17' 48"E

49.27'

N03° 22' 46"W    215.41'

R=1790.00'
L=165.39'

N
83

° 5
4'

 2
2"

E 
   

15
6.

80
'

N32° 01' 08"W    21.29'

R=82.00'
L=40.09'

N04° 00' 28"W    47.89'

R=82.00'
L=49.14'

R=93.00'
L=55.74'

N04° 00' 28"W    42.65'

R=270.00'
L=121.98'

S21° 52' 37"W    299.84'

N21° 52' 37"E    229.44'

788.02'

N03° 21' 31"W    77.65'

N54° 28' 44"W
33.79'

N03° 21' 31"W    157.28'

S8
6°

 3
8'

 2
9"

W
85

.2
3'

S34° 29' 30"W
72.18'

N68° 07' 23"W
33.40'

N
86

° 3
8'

 2
7"

E 
   

19
6.

04
'

N
86

° 3
8'

 2
7"

E 
   

28
2.

44
'

N59° 08' 06"E
22.54'

23.46'
23.46'
23.48'

S03° 21' 27"E    252.94'
S03° 21' 27"E    453.15'

S03° 21' 31"E    350.91'

N03° 21' 31"W    350.91'R=53.00'
L=45.03'

R=79.00'
L=76.22'

N03° 21' 27"W    41.20'
S86° 38' 33"W    20.01'

N03° 21' 27"W
60.78'

S49° 35' 41"W

S03° 10' 59"E

S85° 59' 18"W
62.13'

S38° 24' 54"W
24.50'

S03° 17' 48"E
100.86'

S06° 24' 09"W

112.46'

S30° 07' 52"E    1
11.12'

N
86

° 3
8'

 2
7"

E
15

3.
87

'

N04° 00' 28"W
75.59'

N03° 10' 44"E94.67' N09° 01' 39"E145.24'
N15° 33' 52"W

221.54'

R=215.00'L=87.38'

N21° 52' 37"E
183.14'

S8
8°

 1
4'

 4
5"

W
92

.7
3'

S03° 21' 27"E
102.81'N

86
° 3

8'
 3

3"
E

91
.5

0'

N04° 00' 28"W
136.42'R=1735.00'

L=224.28'
N11° 24' 51"W

57.69'00'
1'

N03° 21' 27"W
780.65'

S8
8°

 2
1'

 4
5"

W
71

.5
3' R=93.00'

L=45.64'R=1790.00'
L=65.99'

48.20'
74.06'

S21° 18' 51"W

40.70'

R=25.00'
L=41.75'

N6
1°

 4
4' 

49
"W

59
.3

3'

R=25.00'
L=38.18'

N6
1°

 4
4' 

49
"W

   
 1

38
.4

6'

R=25.00'
L=45.03'

S6
1°

 4
4' 

49
"E

9.
82

'

28.67'

N6
3°

 2
7' 

06
"W

11
4.

39
'

157.80'
N32° 31' 30"E    227.83'

R=25.00'
L=41.13'

S32° 31' 30"W    345.15'

S23° 48' 50"W    424.11'
S8

6°
 3

4'
 3

4"
W

   
 4

42
.7

8'

N6
3°

 2
7' 

06
"W

11
3.

01
'

N6
3°

 2
7' 

06
"W

11
3.

01
'

N6
3°

 2
7' 

06
"W

11
3.

01
'

S5
8°

 0
8' 

26
"E

   
 1

68
.8

6'

N25° 45' 32"E    415.50'

N25° 45' 32"E    416.41'

S25° 45' 32"W    170.63'

N21° 08' 57"W

50.90'

S03° 22' 46"E    906.97'

N03° 21' 27"W

S06° 31' 02"W171.72'

S06° 31' 02"W163.54'

S06° 31' 02"W

222.73'

N
83

° 2
8'

 5
8"

W

13
2.

92
'

N
83

° 2
8'

 5
8"

W

14
9.

90
'

N08° 51' 28"E122.26'
R=270.00'
L=20.51'

N7
3°

 2
3'

 2
1"

W

50
.7

7'

R=20.00'
L=34.08'

S06° 31' 02"W
142.99'

R=25.00'
L=37.79'

N81° 08' 32"W
20.57'

R=520.00'
L=20.39'

R=480.00'
L=10.58'

R=20.00'
L=31.48'

N56
° 2

4' 
12

"W
13

5.0
3'

40.79'

12
9.

90
'

20.00'
75.84'

146.89'
74.00'

68.99'

S06° 31' 02"W160.08'

S06° 31' 02"W160.00'

R
=7

90
.0

0'
L=

21
4.

3 3
'

N
88

° 5
7'

 3
1"

E
51

.1
2'

S8
8°

 5
7'

 3
1"

W
51

.1
2'

R=100.00'
L=170.12'

R=150.00'
L=78.56'

R=195.00'
L=215.09'

S11° 24' 51"E

57.69' R=1,790.00' L=231.39'

N83° 52' 48"E
14.23'

N41° 17' 48"E

49.27'

N03° 22' 46"W    215.41'

R=1790.00'
L=165.39'

275.30'

L=26.08'

L=118.48'

R=1020.00'
L=79.13' 125.57'

16
8.

86
'

76.62'

75.01'

72.01'

67.20'

20.11'

L=53.05'

19.00'

75.01'

76.62'

S06° 31' 02"W

N
83

° 2
8'

 5
8"

W
   

 6
32

.8
0'

L=14.10'

L=49.49'
21.00'

N
83

° 3
0'

 1
5"

W

16
6.

92
'

70
.0

0'
70

.0
0'

70
.0

0'
70

.0
0'

70
.0

0'
70

.0
0'S06° 31' 02"W160.00'

S06° 31' 02"W160.00'

N03° 27' 11"W
124.18'

N
83

° 5
4'

 2
2"

E 
   

15
6.

80
'

70
.0

0'

S21° 08' 57"E
50.90'

S02° 44' 23"W    498.43'

S24° 16' 52"W

S32° 01' 07"E
137.77'

S02° 25' 53"E    184.55'

S43° 21' 24"W

100.05'

S01° 49' 55"W    31.57'

S27° 07' 15"E

N59° 08' 06"E
22.54'

R=195.00'
L=96.61'

R=25.00'
L=40.36'

S77° 05' 30"W

193.11'

S02° 58' 43"E
71.60'

S8
5°

 0
4'

 5
4"

W
13

0.
97

'

S49° 35' 41"W
25.70'

S03° 10' 59"E
45.71'

S85° 59' 18"W
62.13'

S38° 24' 54"W
24.50'

S03° 17' 48"E
100.86'

S06° 24' 09"W

112.46'

S8
7°

 3
6'

 0
2"

E
19

5.
62

'

N
72° 15' 15"E

57.00'

S8
9°

 4
9'

 3
9"

E
12

7.
87

'

S17° 51' 22"E

125.05'

R
=7

90
.0

0'

L=
21

4.
33

'

S8
8°

 5
7'

 3
1"

W
51

.1
2'

R=100.00'

L=170.12'

N
83

° 3
0'

 1
5"

W

16
6.

92
'

S21° 52' 53"W
27.62'

N
81

° 1
6'

 2
6"

W

29
7.

02
'

S56° 24' 12"E
25.22'

N
87

° 1
4'

 0
9"

W
33

3.
51

'

N
83

° 2
8'

 5
8"

W

63
2.

80
'

N56
° 2

4' 
12

"W

10
9.8

0'

N01° 49' 55"E
31.57'

N43° 21' 24"E

100.05'

N02° 25' 53"W
184.55'

N03° 27' 11"W
124.18'

N32° 01' 07"W
137.77'

N24° 16' 52"E

N02° 44' 23"E
498.43'

S21° 52' 53"W
27.62'

N
87

° 1
4'

 0
9"

W
   

 3
33

.5
1'

N
81

° 1
6'

 2
6"

W
   

 2
97

.0
2'

S8
3°

 2
8'

 5
8"

E 
   

63
2.

80
'

S5
6°

 24
' 1

2"
E

10
9.8

0'

N27° 07' 15"W112.42'

N17° 51' 22"W
15.00'

N04° 00' 28"W
136.42'R=1735.00'

L=224.28'
N11° 24' 51"W

57.69'

R=375.00'
L=494.61'

R
=8

05
.0

0'

L=
12

9.
73

'

R=305.00'

L=292.89'

R
=7

35
.0

0'

L=
12

7.
04

'

R=155.00'
L=34.18'

S8
8°

 2
1'

 4
5"

W
71

.5
3'

R=155.00'
L=34.18'

N17° 51' 22"W
15.00'

R=1790.00'
L=65.99'

R=1790.00'
L=33.73'

N17° 12' 25"E    27.00'

N39° 12' 25"E    40.88'

S39° 12' 25"W    26.61'

S17° 12' 25"W    63.73'

S8
4°

 1
2'

 2
5"

W
   

 1
26

.4
8'

N
84

° 1
2'

 2
5"

E 
   

12
6.

48
'

N39° 12' 25"E    25.03'

S39° 12' 25"W    33.31'S05° 47' 35"E    169.17'

N05° 47' 35"W    169.17'N39° 12' 25"E    41.84'

S39° 12' 25"W    33.31'N
86

° 3
4'

 3
4"

E 
   

14
3.

80
'

S8
6°

 3
4'

 3
4"

W
   

 1
39

.4
2'

S03° 25' 26"E    10.00'

N83° 52' 48"E    14.23'

36.73'

27.00'

DENOTES EXISTING MONUMENT
DENOTES PROPOSED MONUMENT

AS NOTED

DATE

Director, Division of Environmental Quality
Walter Dawydiak, Jr., P.E.

This is to certify that the proposed Subdivision or Development for
LEWIS ROAD PLANNED RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT (PRD)  in the
TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON with a total of   143  lots was approved on
the above date.  Water Supply and Sewage disposal Facilities must
conform to construction standards  in effect at the time of construction
and are subject to  separate permits pursuant to those standards.  This
approval shall be valid only if the realty subdivision / development map
is duly filed with the County Clerk within one year of this date.  Consent
is hereby given for the filing of this map on which this endorsement
appears in the Office of the County Clerk in accordance with provisions
of the Public Health Law and the Suffolk County Sanitary Code.

SUFFOLK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES
GREAT RIVER, N.Y.

THERE ARE NO REGULATED OPEN WATERS WITHIN 300' OF SITE
S.C.W.A. WELL SITE ON ADJACENT PARCEL  0900-250.00-03.00-028.000
S.C.D.H.S. REF. No. RS - 22 - 0016

M - 10
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TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON, SUFFOLK COUNTY, NEW YORK
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DATE:
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No. DATE REVISION BY

70 Maxess Road, Melville, NY 11747    631.427.5665    nelsonpope.com70 Maxess Road, Melville, NY 11747    631.427.5665    nelsonpope.com

1 03-09-2022 REVISED PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS OF FEBRUARY 09, 2022 GEO

APPLICANT:
DLV QUOGUE, LLC
14605 N. 73rd STREET
SCOTTSDALE AZ. 85260

2 03-25-2022 REVISED PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS OF MARCH 18, 2022 GEO
3 04-11-2022 REVISED SHEETS M-11 AND M-28  PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS GEO

SUFFOLK COUNTY TAX MAP
EAST OF SPINNEY ROAD:

0900 - 219.00 - 01.00 - 022.000
0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 013.000, 014.000, 030.000
0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 121.000, 122.000, 123.000, 125.000, 127.000, 130.000, 132.000, 133.000,

136.000, 138.000,140.002, 141.001
                   0900 - 314.00 - 02.00 - 020.005
WEST OF SPINNEY ROAD:

0900 - 219.00 - 01.00 - 011.001, 012.000 THRU 019.000 INCLUSIVE, 020.001, 021.000, 047.000
THRU 050.000 INCLUSIVE

0900 - 250.00 - 02.00 - 004.000
0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 001.000 THRU 006.000 INCLUSIVE, 009.000, 011.000, 017.000
0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 059.001, 060.000, 061.000

4 05-03-2022 REVISED  PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS GEO
5 05-09-2022 GENERAL REVISION GEO
6 07-07-2022 REVISED PER TOWN AND CLIENT COMMENTS GEO
7 09-21-2022 GEO

REVISED LOT LINES FOR LOTS 48, 49 AND 60 AND SETBACK LINES FOR
LOTS 2, 54-61 AND 64.

8 11-07-2022
REVISED PROPERTY LINES, O.S. 5, REC. 5, ENTRY CONS. AREA, AREA
TO BE DEDICATED TO TOWN, TABLE OF LOT MODIFICATIONS GEO

9 12-29-2022 REVISIONS TO PARCELS A THRU J LAB
10 01-13-2023

REVISED PER TOWN PLANNING BOARD RESOLUTION 2202-348
DATED 12-08-2022 GEO

DWG:

OWNERS:
DLV QUOGUE, LLC; DLV QUOGUE OWNER, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL
1, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL 2, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL 3, LLC;
DLV PARLATO PARCEL 4, LLC; AND DLV PARLATO PARCEL 5, LLC
14605 N. 73rd STREET
SCOTTSDALE AZ. 85260
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0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 028.000

WATER MAIN EASEMENT
WITHIN REC 2 AND WATER
MAIN EASEMENT B OVER
ENTRY TO BE DEDICATED
TO THE SUFFOLK COUNTY
WATER AUTHORITY SEE
DETAIL DWG M-10

WATER MAIN EASEMENT
WITHIN REC 2 AND WATER

MAIN EASEMENT B OVER
ENTRY TO BE DEDICATED

TO THE SUFFOLK COUNTY
WATER AUTHORITY SEE

DETAIL THIS SHEET

REC. 2 (113)

WATER MAIN EASEMENT A
OVER ENTRY TO BE
DEDICATED TO THE
SUFFOLK COUNTY WATER
AUTHORITY SEE DETAIL
DWG M-7

NOTE:
ENTRY SHALL BE RETAINED BY THE HOA. SUBJECT TO
CONSERVATION EASEMENTS AS SHOWN.

NOTE:
RECREATION LOT 2 (REC. 2) SHALL BE RETAINED BY THE HOA FOR
RECREATION PURPOSES. SUBJECT TO COVENANTS AND
RESTRICTIONS.

PROPOSED CONSERVATION
EASEMENT

PROPOSED CONSERVATION
EASEMENT

PROPOSED CONSERVATION
EASEMENT

GREGORY PETERMAN  P.L.S. No. 50213

CHAIRMAN OR SECRETARY

SURVEYOR:

ENGINEER:

TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON:

RECORDED COVENANTS AND EASEMENTS
DECLARATION OF COVENANTS AND EASEMENTS HAVE BEEN RECORDED WITH
THE OFFICE OF THE SUFFOLK COUNTY CLERK THAT AFFECT SOME OR ALL OF THE
LOTS SHOWN HEREON. THESE COVENANTS  RUN WITH THE LAND. SEE RECORDED
DOCUMENTS FOR DETAILS

BRYAN ANDREW GROGAN P.E.   No. 092523 

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT ALL LOTS AND PARCELS SHOWN ON THIS PLAT COMPLY
WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON ZONING LAW EXCEPT
AS MODIFIED BY THE PLANNING BOARD PURSUANT TO SECTION 278 OF THE TOWN
LAW AND CHAPTER 247 OF THE TOWN CODE.    SUCH MODIFICATIONS OF THE
APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE ZONING LAW, AS NOTED HEREON, HAVE BEEN
DEDICATED SIMULTANEOUSLY WITH THE  APPROVAL OF THIS PLAT.

WE HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAT WAS MADE FROM AN ACTUAL SURVEY
COMPLETED BY US ON  SEPTEMBER 05, 2014 AND UPDATED JULY 07, 2021 AND
CONCRETE MONUMENTS ARE PROPOSED TO BE SET AS SHOWN.

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE WATER SUPPLY(S) AND/OR SEWAGE DISPOSAL
SYSTEM(S) FOR THIS PROJECT WERE DESIGNED BY ME OR UNDER MY DIRECTION.
BASED UPON A CAREFUL AND THOROUGH STUDY OF THE SOIL, SITE AND
GROUNDWATER CONDITIONS, ALL LOTS, AS PROPOSED, CONFORM TO THE
SUFFOLK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES CONSTRUCTION
STANDARDS IN EFFECT AS OF THIS DATE.

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THIS SUBDIVISION PLAT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE
PLANNING BOARD OF THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON BY RESOLUTION DATED
DECEMBER 08, 2022

DATE

LIMITED OFFER OF DEDICATION
EXCEPT FOR THE OPEN SPACE AREAS CLEARLY DESIGNATED ON THIS PLAT TO
BE OFFERED FOR DEDICATION TO THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON OR THE
SUFFOLK COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY, THE LAND AREAS DESIGNATED FOR
STREETS, WIDENING OF STREETS, DRAINAGE EASEMENTS, RECHARGE BASINS,
SEWER AREAS, WATER SUPPLY, PARKS, RECREATION AREAS, OPEN SPACE AND
CONSERVATION AREAS, AND OTHER RESERVE AREAS OR EASEMENTS SHOWN ON
THIS PLAT SHALL BE RETAINED IN PRIVATE OWNERSHIP AND ARE NOT OFFERED
FOR DEDICATION TO THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON.

OWNER

DATE

DATE

DATE
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TO BE DEDICATED TO TOWN, TABLE OF LOT MODIFICATIONS GEO

9 12-29-2022 REVISIONS TO PARCELS A THRU J LAB
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DATED 12-08-2022 GEO

DWG:

OWNERS:
DLV QUOGUE, LLC; DLV QUOGUE OWNER, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL
1, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL 2, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL 3, LLC;
DLV PARLATO PARCEL 4, LLC; AND DLV PARLATO PARCEL 5, LLC
14605 N. 73rd STREET
SCOTTSDALE AZ. 85260
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DENOTES EXISTING MONUMENT
DENOTES PROPOSED MONUMENT

DATE

Director, Division of Environmental Quality
Walter Dawydiak, Jr., P.E.

This is to certify that the proposed Subdivision or Development for
LEWIS ROAD PLANNED RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT (PRD)  in the
TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON with a total of   143  lots was approved on
the above date.  Water Supply and Sewage disposal Facilities must
conform to construction standards  in effect at the time of construction
and are subject to  separate permits pursuant to those standards.  This
approval shall be valid only if the realty subdivision / development map
is duly filed with the County Clerk within one year of this date.  Consent
is hereby given for the filing of this map on which this endorsement
appears in the Office of the County Clerk in accordance with provisions
of the Public Health Law and the Suffolk County Sanitary Code.

SUFFOLK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES
GREAT RIVER, N.Y.

THERE ARE NO REGULATED OPEN WATERS WITHIN 300' OF SITE
S.C.W.A. WELL SITE ON ADJACENT PARCEL  0900-250.00-03.00-028.000
S.C.D.H.S. REF. No. RS - 22 - 0016
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0900-250.00-
03.00-007.000
N/F GREEN
AND GRINBLAT

SPINNEY  ROAD(NOT OPEN)

SPINNEY  ROAD
(NOT OPEN)

MATCH LINE SEE SHEET M - 12

REC. 3  (114)  264,636 SF

 REC 4 (115) 1,329,150 SF

 REC 4 (115) 1,329,150 SF

NOTE:
RECREATION LOT 3 (REC. 3) AND RECREATION LOT 4 (REC. 4)
SHALL BE RETAINED BY THE HOA FOR GOLF COURSE PURPOSES.
SUBJECT TO COVENANTS AND RESTRICTIONS.

GREGORY PETERMAN  P.L.S. No. 50213

CHAIRMAN OR SECRETARY

SURVEYOR:

ENGINEER:

TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON:

RECORDED COVENANTS AND EASEMENTS
DECLARATION OF COVENANTS AND EASEMENTS HAVE BEEN RECORDED WITH
THE OFFICE OF THE SUFFOLK COUNTY CLERK THAT AFFECT SOME OR ALL OF THE
LOTS SHOWN HEREON. THESE COVENANTS  RUN WITH THE LAND. SEE RECORDED
DOCUMENTS FOR DETAILS

BRYAN ANDREW GROGAN P.E.   No. 092523 

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT ALL LOTS AND PARCELS SHOWN ON THIS PLAT COMPLY
WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON ZONING LAW EXCEPT
AS MODIFIED BY THE PLANNING BOARD PURSUANT TO SECTION 278 OF THE TOWN
LAW AND CHAPTER 247 OF THE TOWN CODE.    SUCH MODIFICATIONS OF THE
APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE ZONING LAW, AS NOTED HEREON, HAVE BEEN
DEDICATED SIMULTANEOUSLY WITH THE  APPROVAL OF THIS PLAT.

WE HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAT WAS MADE FROM AN ACTUAL SURVEY
COMPLETED BY US ON  SEPTEMBER 05, 2014 AND UPDATED JULY 07, 2021 AND
CONCRETE MONUMENTS ARE PROPOSED TO BE SET AS SHOWN.

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE WATER SUPPLY(S) AND/OR SEWAGE DISPOSAL
SYSTEM(S) FOR THIS PROJECT WERE DESIGNED BY ME OR UNDER MY DIRECTION.
BASED UPON A CAREFUL AND THOROUGH STUDY OF THE SOIL, SITE AND
GROUNDWATER CONDITIONS, ALL LOTS, AS PROPOSED, CONFORM TO THE
SUFFOLK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES CONSTRUCTION
STANDARDS IN EFFECT AS OF THIS DATE.

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THIS SUBDIVISION PLAT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE
PLANNING BOARD OF THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON BY RESOLUTION DATED
DECEMBER 08, 2022

DATE

LIMITED OFFER OF DEDICATION
EXCEPT FOR THE OPEN SPACE AREAS CLEARLY DESIGNATED ON THIS PLAT TO
BE OFFERED FOR DEDICATION TO THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON OR THE
SUFFOLK COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY, THE LAND AREAS DESIGNATED FOR
STREETS, WIDENING OF STREETS, DRAINAGE EASEMENTS, RECHARGE BASINS,
SEWER AREAS, WATER SUPPLY, PARKS, RECREATION AREAS, OPEN SPACE AND
CONSERVATION AREAS, AND OTHER RESERVE AREAS OR EASEMENTS SHOWN ON
THIS PLAT SHALL BE RETAINED IN PRIVATE OWNERSHIP AND ARE NOT OFFERED
FOR DEDICATION TO THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON.

OWNER

DATE

DATE

DATE

CONSERVATION EASEMENT
CONSERVATION EASEMENT

DRAINAGE EASEMENT
OVER LOTS 41 AND 42
SEE DETAIL DWG M-37

COMMON ACCESS DRIVEWAY
AND UTILITY EASEMENT
LOTS 44, 45, 46 AND 47
SEE DETAIL DWG M-37

WATER MAIN EASEMENT OVER
LOTS 60, REC. 1 AND REC. 3 TO
BE DEDICATED TO THE
SUFFOLK COUNTY WATER
AUTHORITY
SEE DETAIL DWG M-6

COMMON ACCESS DRIVEWAY
AND UTILITY EASEMENT  FOR
LOTS 49, 50, 51 AND 52, AND
H.O.A. ACCESS EASEMENT  TO
O.S.8
SEE DETAIL DWG M-37

DRAINAGE EASEMENT
OVER LOTS 26 AND 27
SEE DETAIL DWG M-37

DRAINAGE EASEMENT
OVER LOT 37
SEE DETAIL DWG M-37
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* (xxx)  LOT NUMBER FOR SUFFOLK COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH PURPOSES ONLY

SHEET LOCATION KEY MAP

FINAL PLAT FOR

05105

05105 FM 2020.DWG

DECEMBER 2021

GEO

LEWIS ROAD PLANNED RESIDENTIAL
DEVELOPMENT (PRD)

SITUATED AT

EAST QUOGUE
TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON, SUFFOLK COUNTY, NEW YORK

PROJECT NO.:

FILE No. :

DRAWN BY:

DATE:

SCALE:

CADD: SHEET:

No. DATE REVISION BY

70 Maxess Road, Melville, NY 11747    631.427.5665    nelsonpope.com70 Maxess Road, Melville, NY 11747    631.427.5665    nelsonpope.com

1 03-09-2022 REVISED PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS OF FEBRUARY 09, 2022 GEO

APPLICANT:
DLV QUOGUE, LLC
14605 N. 73rd STREET
SCOTTSDALE AZ. 85260

2 03-25-2022 REVISED PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS OF MARCH 18, 2022 GEO
3 04-11-2022 REVISED SHEETS M-11 AND M-28  PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS GEO

SUFFOLK COUNTY TAX MAP
EAST OF SPINNEY ROAD:

0900 - 219.00 - 01.00 - 022.000
0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 013.000, 014.000, 030.000
0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 121.000, 122.000, 123.000, 125.000, 127.000, 130.000, 132.000, 133.000,

136.000, 138.000,140.002, 141.001
                   0900 - 314.00 - 02.00 - 020.005
WEST OF SPINNEY ROAD:

0900 - 219.00 - 01.00 - 011.001, 012.000 THRU 019.000 INCLUSIVE, 020.001, 021.000, 047.000
THRU 050.000 INCLUSIVE

0900 - 250.00 - 02.00 - 004.000
0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 001.000 THRU 006.000 INCLUSIVE, 009.000, 011.000, 017.000
0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 059.001, 060.000, 061.000

4 05-03-2022 REVISED  PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS GEO
5 05-09-2022 GENERAL REVISION GEO
6 07-07-2022 REVISED PER TOWN AND CLIENT COMMENTS GEO
7 09-21-2022 GEO

REVISED LOT LINES FOR LOTS 48, 49 AND 60 AND SETBACK LINES FOR
LOTS 2, 54-61 AND 64.

8 11-07-2022
REVISED PROPERTY LINES, O.S. 5, REC. 5, ENTRY CONS. AREA, AREA
TO BE DEDICATED TO TOWN, TABLE OF LOT MODIFICATIONS GEO

9 12-29-2022 REVISIONS TO PARCELS A THRU J LAB
10 01-13-2023

REVISED PER TOWN PLANNING BOARD RESOLUTION 2202-348
DATED 12-08-2022 GEO

DWG:

OWNERS:
DLV QUOGUE, LLC; DLV QUOGUE OWNER, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL
1, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL 2, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL 3, LLC;
DLV PARLATO PARCEL 4, LLC; AND DLV PARLATO PARCEL 5, LLC
14605 N. 73rd STREET
SCOTTSDALE AZ. 85260

CHECK PRINT  01-17-2023

1" = 200' M - 12
12 OF 38

SCALE: 1" = 100'
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DENOTES EXISTING MONUMENT
DENOTES PROPOSED MONUMENT

DATE

Director, Division of Environmental Quality
Walter Dawydiak, Jr., P.E.

This is to certify that the proposed Subdivision or Development for
LEWIS ROAD PLANNED RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT (PRD)  in the
TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON with a total of   143  lots was approved on
the above date.  Water Supply and Sewage disposal Facilities must
conform to construction standards  in effect at the time of construction
and are subject to  separate permits pursuant to those standards.  This
approval shall be valid only if the realty subdivision / development map
is duly filed with the County Clerk within one year of this date.  Consent
is hereby given for the filing of this map on which this endorsement
appears in the Office of the County Clerk in accordance with provisions
of the Public Health Law and the Suffolk County Sanitary Code.

SUFFOLK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES
GREAT RIVER, N.Y.

THERE ARE NO REGULATED OPEN WATERS WITHIN 300' OF SITE
S.C.W.A. WELL SITE ON ADJACENT PARCEL  0900-250.00-03.00-028.000
S.C.D.H.S. REF. No. RS - 22 - 0016
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PART OF REC 4 (115)
1,329,150 SF

 REC 4 (115) 1,329,150 SF
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R= 25.00'
L=27.79'

S 08° 15' 28" W
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R= 150.00'
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NOTE:
RECREATION LOT 4 (REC. 4) SHALL BE RETAINED BY THE HOA FOR
GOLF COURSE PURPOSES. SUBJECT TO COVENANTS AND
RESTRICTIONS.

GREGORY PETERMAN  P.L.S. No. 50213

CHAIRMAN OR SECRETARY

SURVEYOR:

ENGINEER:

TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON:

RECORDED COVENANTS AND EASEMENTS
DECLARATION OF COVENANTS AND EASEMENTS HAVE BEEN RECORDED WITH
THE OFFICE OF THE SUFFOLK COUNTY CLERK THAT AFFECT SOME OR ALL OF THE
LOTS SHOWN HEREON. THESE COVENANTS  RUN WITH THE LAND. SEE RECORDED
DOCUMENTS FOR DETAILS

BRYAN ANDREW GROGAN P.E.   No. 092523 

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT ALL LOTS AND PARCELS SHOWN ON THIS PLAT COMPLY
WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON ZONING LAW EXCEPT
AS MODIFIED BY THE PLANNING BOARD PURSUANT TO SECTION 278 OF THE TOWN
LAW AND CHAPTER 247 OF THE TOWN CODE.    SUCH MODIFICATIONS OF THE
APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE ZONING LAW, AS NOTED HEREON, HAVE BEEN
DEDICATED SIMULTANEOUSLY WITH THE  APPROVAL OF THIS PLAT.

WE HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAT WAS MADE FROM AN ACTUAL SURVEY
COMPLETED BY US ON  SEPTEMBER 05, 2014 AND UPDATED JULY 07, 2021 AND
CONCRETE MONUMENTS ARE PROPOSED TO BE SET AS SHOWN.

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE WATER SUPPLY(S) AND/OR SEWAGE DISPOSAL
SYSTEM(S) FOR THIS PROJECT WERE DESIGNED BY ME OR UNDER MY DIRECTION.
BASED UPON A CAREFUL AND THOROUGH STUDY OF THE SOIL, SITE AND
GROUNDWATER CONDITIONS, ALL LOTS, AS PROPOSED, CONFORM TO THE
SUFFOLK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES CONSTRUCTION
STANDARDS IN EFFECT AS OF THIS DATE.

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THIS SUBDIVISION PLAT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE
PLANNING BOARD OF THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON BY RESOLUTION DATED
DECEMBER 08, 2022

DATE

LIMITED OFFER OF DEDICATION
EXCEPT FOR THE OPEN SPACE AREAS CLEARLY DESIGNATED ON THIS PLAT TO
BE OFFERED FOR DEDICATION TO THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON OR THE
SUFFOLK COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY, THE LAND AREAS DESIGNATED FOR
STREETS, WIDENING OF STREETS, DRAINAGE EASEMENTS, RECHARGE BASINS,
SEWER AREAS, WATER SUPPLY, PARKS, RECREATION AREAS, OPEN SPACE AND
CONSERVATION AREAS, AND OTHER RESERVE AREAS OR EASEMENTS SHOWN ON
THIS PLAT SHALL BE RETAINED IN PRIVATE OWNERSHIP AND ARE NOT OFFERED
FOR DEDICATION TO THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON.

OWNER

DATE

DATE

DATE

CONSERVATION EASEMENT
CONSERVATION EASEMENT

DRAINAGE EASEMENT
OVER LOTS 26 AND 27
SEE DETAIL SHEET M-37 CONSERVATION EASEMENT
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DATE

Director, Division of Environmental Quality
Walter Dawydiak, Jr., P.E.

This is to certify that the proposed Subdivision or Development for
LEWIS ROAD PLANNED RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT (PRD)  in the
TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON with a total of   143  lots was approved on
the above date.  Water Supply and Sewage disposal Facilities must
conform to construction standards  in effect at the time of construction
and are subject to  separate permits pursuant to those standards.  This
approval shall be valid only if the realty subdivision / development map
is duly filed with the County Clerk within one year of this date.  Consent
is hereby given for the filing of this map on which this endorsement
appears in the Office of the County Clerk in accordance with provisions
of the Public Health Law and the Suffolk County Sanitary Code.

SUFFOLK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES
GREAT RIVER, N.Y.

THERE ARE NO REGULATED OPEN WATERS WITHIN 300' OF SITE
S.C.W.A. WELL SITE ON ADJACENT PARCEL  0900-250.00-03.00-028.000
S.C.D.H.S. REF. No. RS - 22 - 0016

THIS SHEET

REC. 5 (116) 1,283,458 SF
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DECEMBER 2021

GEO

LEWIS ROAD PLANNED RESIDENTIAL
DEVELOPMENT (PRD)

SITUATED AT

EAST QUOGUE
TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON, SUFFOLK COUNTY, NEW YORK

PROJECT NO.:

FILE No. :

DRAWN BY:

DATE:

SCALE:

CADD: SHEET:

No. DATE REVISION BY

70 Maxess Road, Melville, NY 11747    631.427.5665    nelsonpope.com70 Maxess Road, Melville, NY 11747    631.427.5665    nelsonpope.com

1 03-09-2022 REVISED PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS OF FEBRUARY 09, 2022 GEO

APPLICANT:
DLV QUOGUE, LLC
14605 N. 73rd STREET
SCOTTSDALE AZ. 85260

2 03-25-2022 REVISED PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS OF MARCH 18, 2022 GEO
3 04-11-2022 REVISED SHEETS M-11 AND M-28  PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS GEO

SUFFOLK COUNTY TAX MAP
EAST OF SPINNEY ROAD:

0900 - 219.00 - 01.00 - 022.000
0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 013.000, 014.000, 030.000
0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 121.000, 122.000, 123.000, 125.000, 127.000, 130.000, 132.000, 133.000,

136.000, 138.000,140.002, 141.001
                   0900 - 314.00 - 02.00 - 020.005
WEST OF SPINNEY ROAD:

0900 - 219.00 - 01.00 - 011.001, 012.000 THRU 019.000 INCLUSIVE, 020.001, 021.000, 047.000
THRU 050.000 INCLUSIVE

0900 - 250.00 - 02.00 - 004.000
0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 001.000 THRU 006.000 INCLUSIVE, 009.000, 011.000, 017.000
0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 059.001, 060.000, 061.000

4 05-03-2022 REVISED  PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS GEO
5 05-09-2022 GENERAL REVISION GEO
6 07-07-2022 REVISED PER TOWN AND CLIENT COMMENTS GEO
7 09-21-2022 GEO

REVISED LOT LINES FOR LOTS 48, 49 AND 60 AND SETBACK LINES FOR
LOTS 2, 54-61 AND 64.

8 11-07-2022
REVISED PROPERTY LINES, O.S. 5, REC. 5, ENTRY CONS. AREA, AREA
TO BE DEDICATED TO TOWN, TABLE OF LOT MODIFICATIONS GEO

9 12-29-2022 REVISIONS TO PARCELS A THRU J LAB
10 01-13-2023

REVISED PER TOWN PLANNING BOARD RESOLUTION 2202-348
DATED 12-08-2022 GEO

DWG:

OWNERS:
DLV QUOGUE, LLC; DLV QUOGUE OWNER, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL
1, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL 2, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL 3, LLC;
DLV PARLATO PARCEL 4, LLC; AND DLV PARLATO PARCEL 5, LLC
14605 N. 73rd STREET
SCOTTSDALE AZ. 85260

CHECK PRINT  01-17-2023

REDAN TRAIL

REC. 5 (116) 1,283,458 SF

REC. 5 (116) 1,283,458 SF REC. 5 (116) 1,283,458 SF

REC. 5 (116) 1,283,458 SF

REC. 5 (116) 1,283,458 SF

GREGORY PETERMAN  P.L.S. No. 50213

CHAIRMAN OR SECRETARY

SURVEYOR:

ENGINEER:
TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON:

RECORDED COVENANTS AND EASEMENTS
DECLARATION OF COVENANTS AND EASEMENTS HAVE BEEN RECORDED WITH
THE OFFICE OF THE SUFFOLK COUNTY CLERK THAT AFFECT SOME OR ALL OF THE
LOTS SHOWN HEREON. THESE COVENANTS  RUN WITH THE LAND. SEE RECORDED
DOCUMENTS FOR DETAILS

BRYAN ANDREW GROGAN P.E.   No. 092523 

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT ALL LOTS AND PARCELS SHOWN ON THIS PLAT COMPLY
WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON ZONING LAW EXCEPT
AS MODIFIED BY THE PLANNING BOARD PURSUANT TO SECTION 278 OF THE TOWN
LAW AND CHAPTER 247 OF THE TOWN CODE.    SUCH MODIFICATIONS OF THE
APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE ZONING LAW, AS NOTED HEREON, HAVE BEEN
DEDICATED SIMULTANEOUSLY WITH THE  APPROVAL OF THIS PLAT.

WE HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAT WAS MADE FROM AN ACTUAL SURVEY
COMPLETED BY US ON  SEPTEMBER 05, 2014 AND UPDATED JULY 07, 2021 AND
CONCRETE MONUMENTS ARE PROPOSED TO BE SET AS SHOWN.

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE WATER SUPPLY(S) AND/OR SEWAGE DISPOSAL
SYSTEM(S) FOR THIS PROJECT WERE DESIGNED BY ME OR UNDER MY DIRECTION.
BASED UPON A CAREFUL AND THOROUGH STUDY OF THE SOIL, SITE AND
GROUNDWATER CONDITIONS, ALL LOTS, AS PROPOSED, CONFORM TO THE
SUFFOLK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES CONSTRUCTION
STANDARDS IN EFFECT AS OF THIS DATE.

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THIS SUBDIVISION PLAT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE
PLANNING BOARD OF THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON BY RESOLUTION DATED
DECEMBER 08, 2022

DATE

LIMITED OFFER OF DEDICATION
EXCEPT FOR THE OPEN SPACE AREAS CLEARLY DESIGNATED ON THIS PLAT TO
BE OFFERED FOR DEDICATION TO THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON OR THE
SUFFOLK COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY, THE LAND AREAS DESIGNATED FOR
STREETS, WIDENING OF STREETS, DRAINAGE EASEMENTS, RECHARGE BASINS,
SEWER AREAS, WATER SUPPLY, PARKS, RECREATION AREAS, OPEN SPACE AND
CONSERVATION AREAS, AND OTHER RESERVE AREAS OR EASEMENTS SHOWN ON
THIS PLAT SHALL BE RETAINED IN PRIVATE OWNERSHIP AND ARE NOT OFFERED
FOR DEDICATION TO THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON.

OWNER
DATE

DATE

DATE REC. 5 (116) 1,283,458 SF
SCALE: 1" = 100'

1000 200 300

NOTE:
RECREATION LOT 5 (REC. 5) SHALL BE RETAINED BY THE HOA FOR
GOLF COURSE PURPOSES. SUBJECT TO COVENANTS AND
RESTRICTIONS.

CONSERVATION EASEMENT

TRAIL EASEMENT SEE
DETAIL DWG M-37

CONSERVATION EASEMENT

NOTE:
RECREATION LOT 5 (REC. 5) SHALL BE RETAINED BY THE HOA FOR
GOLF COURSE PURPOSES. SUBJECT TO COVENANTS AND
RESTRICTIONS.
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DATE

Director, Division of Environmental Quality
Walter Dawydiak, Jr., P.E.

This is to certify that the proposed Subdivision or Development for
LEWIS ROAD PLANNED RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT (PRD)  in the
TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON with a total of   143  lots was approved on
the above date.  Water Supply and Sewage disposal Facilities must
conform to construction standards  in effect at the time of construction
and are subject to  separate permits pursuant to those standards.  This
approval shall be valid only if the realty subdivision / development map
is duly filed with the County Clerk within one year of this date.  Consent
is hereby given for the filing of this map on which this endorsement
appears in the Office of the County Clerk in accordance with provisions
of the Public Health Law and the Suffolk County Sanitary Code.

SUFFOLK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES
GREAT RIVER, N.Y.

THERE ARE NO REGULATED OPEN WATERS WITHIN 300' OF SITE
S.C.W.A. WELL SITE ON ADJACENT PARCEL  0900-250.00-03.00-028.000
S.C.D.H.S. REF. No. RS - 22 - 0016

THIS SHEET

PART OF REC. 6 (117) 1,168,713 SF
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0900-250.00-04.00-001.000

1. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 131.000  -  COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
2. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 153.000  -  UNKNOWN OWNER
3. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 129.000  -  COUNTY OF SUFFOLK NATURE PRESERVE
4. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 128.000  -  COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
5. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 126.000  -  McDONAUGH
6. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 134.000  -  HAAS, MAGGIO,& McCARTHY
7. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 135.000  -  DIKUS
8. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 124.000  -  KAISER
9. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 137.000  -  COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
10. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 139.000  -  COUNTY OF SUFFOLK NATURE PRESERVE
11. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 140.001  -  COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
12. 0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 030.000  -  UNKNOWN OWNER
13. 0900 - 250.00 - 03 00 - 039.000  -  UNKNOWN OWNER
14. 0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 012.000  -  ROANOKE SAND & GRAVEL Co.
15. 0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 010.000  -  BUTTERLY AND MAYO
16. 0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 008.000  -  GREEN AND GRINBLAT
17. 0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 007.000  -  GREEN AND GRINBLAT
18. 0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 015.001  -  COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
19. 0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 016.000  -  GREEN AND GRINBLAT
20. 0900 - 314.00 - 02.00 - 017.001  -  BAILEY
21. 0900 - 314.00 - 02.00 - 017.002  -  BERRY
22. 0900 - 314.00 - 02.00 - 024.001  -  FEENEY
23. 0900 - 314.00 - 02.00 - 023.001  -  HUDSON
24. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 092.003  -  JACK
25. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 086.000  -  SCHMELZER
26. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 093.000  -  JACK
27. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 094.000 -  ALGOZZINO
28. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 095.000 -  ALFRED AND ALFRED
29. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 096.000 -  MANNING AND MANNING
30. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 097.000 -  SANDECKI
31. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 098.000 -  KIEZIK
32. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 099.000 -  KEARNS
33. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 101.001 - NAPPI AND NAPPI

34. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 103.001 - DEMPSEY
35. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 104.000 - MOSCA AND HERMAN
36. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 105.000 - CICIULA
37. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 106.000 - SKALA
38. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 107.000 - WOUTERS
39. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 108.000 - SEARING
40. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 109.000 - D'ANNUZIO
41. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 110.000 - MARJORIE LEIER REVOCABLE TRUST
42. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 113.000 - NATALINI
43. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 114.000 - NATALINI, MORLOCK AND BENTON
44. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 115.000 - HUGHES
45. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 116.000 - GARCIA
46. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 117.000 - HERBERT AND MAUZINO
47. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 118.000 - DETWEILER
48. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 120.000 - LYNCH
49. 0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 027.000 - POTTER AND POTTER
50. 0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 024.000 - DUFFY JR.AND DUFFY
51. 0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 023.000 - MAURANDY
52. 0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 022.000 - PAUYO

DRAINAGE EASEMENT
WITHIN LOT 108

SEE DETAIL SHEET
M-8.

COMMON ACCESS DRIVEWAY AND
UTILITY EASEMENT FOR LOT 109 OVER

LOT 110 AND LOT 110 OVER LOT 109
SEE DETAIL DWG M-8.
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GREGORY PETERMAN  P.L.S. No. 50213

CHAIRMAN OR SECRETARY

SURVEYOR:

ENGINEER:

TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON:

RECORDED COVENANTS AND EASEMENTS
DECLARATION OF COVENANTS AND EASEMENTS HAVE BEEN RECORDED WITH
THE OFFICE OF THE SUFFOLK COUNTY CLERK THAT AFFECT SOME OR ALL OF THE
LOTS SHOWN HEREON. THESE COVENANTS  RUN WITH THE LAND. SEE RECORDED
DOCUMENTS FOR DETAILS

BRYAN ANDREW GROGAN P.E.   No. 092523 

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT ALL LOTS AND PARCELS SHOWN ON THIS PLAT COMPLY
WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON ZONING LAW EXCEPT
AS MODIFIED BY THE PLANNING BOARD PURSUANT TO SECTION 278 OF THE TOWN
LAW AND CHAPTER 247 OF THE TOWN CODE.    SUCH MODIFICATIONS OF THE
APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE ZONING LAW, AS NOTED HEREON, HAVE BEEN
DEDICATED SIMULTANEOUSLY WITH THE  APPROVAL OF THIS PLAT.

WE HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAT WAS MADE FROM AN ACTUAL SURVEY
COMPLETED BY US ON  SEPTEMBER 05, 2014 AND UPDATED JULY 07, 2021 AND
CONCRETE MONUMENTS ARE PROPOSED TO BE SET AS SHOWN.

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE WATER SUPPLY(S) AND/OR SEWAGE DISPOSAL
SYSTEM(S) FOR THIS PROJECT WERE DESIGNED BY ME OR UNDER MY DIRECTION.
BASED UPON A CAREFUL AND THOROUGH STUDY OF THE SOIL, SITE AND
GROUNDWATER CONDITIONS, ALL LOTS, AS PROPOSED, CONFORM TO THE
SUFFOLK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES CONSTRUCTION
STANDARDS IN EFFECT AS OF THIS DATE.

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THIS SUBDIVISION PLAT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE
PLANNING BOARD OF THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON BY RESOLUTION DATED
DECEMBER 08, 2022

DATE

LIMITED OFFER OF DEDICATION
EXCEPT FOR THE OPEN SPACE AREAS CLEARLY DESIGNATED ON THIS PLAT TO
BE OFFERED FOR DEDICATION TO THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON OR THE
SUFFOLK COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY, THE LAND AREAS DESIGNATED FOR
STREETS, WIDENING OF STREETS, DRAINAGE EASEMENTS, RECHARGE BASINS,
SEWER AREAS, WATER SUPPLY, PARKS, RECREATION AREAS, OPEN SPACE AND
CONSERVATION AREAS, AND OTHER RESERVE AREAS OR EASEMENTS SHOWN ON
THIS PLAT SHALL BE RETAINED IN PRIVATE OWNERSHIP AND ARE NOT OFFERED
FOR DEDICATION TO THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON.

OWNER

DATE

DATE

DATE

TRAIL EASEMENT
SEE DETAIL DWG M-37.

NOTE:
RECREATION LOT 6 (REC. 6) SHALL BE RETAINED BY THE HOA FOR
GOLF COURSE PURPOSES. SUBJECT TO COVENANTS AND
RESTRICTIONS.

CONSERVATION EASEMENT

DRAINAGE EASEMENT
OVER LOTS 26 AND 27
SEE DETAIL SHEET M-37
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DECEMBER 2021

GEO

LEWIS ROAD PLANNED RESIDENTIAL
DEVELOPMENT (PRD)

SITUATED AT

EAST QUOGUE
TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON, SUFFOLK COUNTY, NEW YORK

PROJECT NO.:

FILE No. :

DRAWN BY:

DATE:

SCALE:

CADD: SHEET:

70 Maxess Road, Melville, NY 11747    631.427.5665    nelsonpope.com70 Maxess Road, Melville, NY 11747    631.427.5665    nelsonpope.com

APPLICANT:
DLV QUOGUE, LLC
14605 N. 73rd STREET
SCOTTSDALE AZ. 85260

SUFFOLK COUNTY TAX MAP
EAST OF SPINNEY ROAD:

0900 - 219.00 - 01.00 - 022.000
0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 013.000, 014.000, 030.000
0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 121.000, 122.000, 123.000, 125.000, 127.000, 130.000, 132.000, 133.000,

136.000, 138.000,140.002, 141.001
                   0900 - 314.00 - 02.00 - 020.005
WEST OF SPINNEY ROAD:

0900 - 219.00 - 01.00 - 011.001, 012.000 THRU 019.000 INCLUSIVE, 020.001, 021.000, 047.000
THRU 050.000 INCLUSIVE

0900 - 250.00 - 02.00 - 004.000
0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 001.000 THRU 006.000 INCLUSIVE, 009.000, 011.000, 017.000
0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 059.001, 060.000, 061.000

DWG:

OWNERS:
DLV QUOGUE, LLC; DLV QUOGUE OWNER, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL
1, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL 2, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL 3, LLC;
DLV PARLATO PARCEL 4, LLC; AND DLV PARLATO PARCEL 5, LLC
14605 N. 73rd STREET
SCOTTSDALE AZ. 85260

G
:\p

ro
je

ct
s\

05
10

5\
SU

BD
IV

IS
IO

N
\F

IN
AL

S\
20

20
\M

AY
 2

02
0\

05
10

5 
FM

 2
02

0.
dw

g,
 S

H
EE

T 
M

 -1
4,

 1
/1

7/
20

23
 1

0:
48

:4
9 

AM
, D

W
G

 T
o 

PD
F.

pc
3



S02° 25' 50"W
270.72'

S05° 02' 15"W
S00° 50' 06"E

207.71'

S00° 29' 32"E
502.60' S07° 05' 49"E

63.06' S04° 59' 54"W185.99' S00° 35' 23"W
128.62' S16° 19' 12"E

51.57' S37° 15' 16"W
134.92'

S87° 43' 14"W
63.15'

S02° 40' 51"E
299.52'

S01° 02' 41"E
222.88'

S08° 22' 51"W192.83'
S02° 16' 46"E

252.47' S19° 29' 28"W176.04'
S36° 38' 09"W

37.45'

S27° 18' 56"W
241.30'

S16° 13' 31"W162.29'

S73° 49' 11"W

104.10'

N08° 08' 31"E

595.23'

N05° 31' 45"W
210.04' N04° 58' 23"W

90.13'

S04° 44' 24"E
212.91'

S40° 3
3' 34"E

94.60'

N07° 20' 02"W
390.26'

N17° 48' 28"W
28.16'

N05° 15' 56"E
62.55'

N32° 36' 19"E

71.60'
N76° 32' 58"E

39.93'
N01° 38' 00"E

91.55'
N48

° 5
4' 

26
"W

50
.25

'

N00° 04' 11"E
617.97'

N
88

° 3
0'

 3
0"

W
64

.9
4'

N04° 03' 50"W
75.56'

N27° 57' 15"W
36.79'

N63° 26' 53"W
50.88'

S84° 17' 35"W
53.10'

S61° 15' 06"W
70.93'

S18° 07' 03"W321.74'

S8
6°

 3
2'

 4
9"

W
67

.0
0'

N06° 35' 33"W
923.06'

N08° 08' 31"E    595.23'

S73° 49' 11"W
    104.10'

S27° 18' 56"W    241.30'

S16° 13' 31"W    162.29'

N
86

° 3
2'

 4
9"

E 
   

16
0.

00
'

S03° 27' 11"E    200.00'

1" = 100'

DATE

Director, Division of Environmental Quality
Walter Dawydiak, Jr., P.E.

This is to certify that the proposed Subdivision or Development for
LEWIS ROAD PLANNED RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT (PRD)  in the
TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON with a total of   143  lots was approved on
the above date.  Water Supply and Sewage disposal Facilities must
conform to construction standards  in effect at the time of construction
and are subject to  separate permits pursuant to those standards.  This
approval shall be valid only if the realty subdivision / development map
is duly filed with the County Clerk within one year of this date.  Consent
is hereby given for the filing of this map on which this endorsement
appears in the Office of the County Clerk in accordance with provisions
of the Public Health Law and the Suffolk County Sanitary Code.

SUFFOLK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES
GREAT RIVER, N.Y.

THERE ARE NO REGULATED OPEN WATERS WITHIN 300' OF SITE
S.C.W.A. WELL SITE ON ADJACENT PARCEL  0900-250.00-03.00-028.000
S.C.D.H.S. REF. No. RS - 22 - 0016

M - 15
15 OF 38
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SHEET LOCATION KEY MAP

0900-289.00-01.00-001.000
LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF

COUNTY OF SUFFOLK &
TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON

L A N D    N O W    O R    F O R M E R L Y    O
F   T O W N    O F    S O U T H A M P T O N

0900-250.00-04.00-001.000

LAND N/F OF COUNTY OF SUFFOLK & TOWN OF
SOUTHAMPTON

0900-314.00-02.00-048.000

LAND N/F OF COUNTY OF SUFFOLK & TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON
0900-314.00-02.00-020.004
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LEWIS ROAD PLANNED RESIDENTIAL
DEVELOPMENT (PRD)

SITUATED AT

EAST QUOGUE
TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON, SUFFOLK COUNTY, NEW YORK

PROJECT NO.:

FILE No. :

DRAWN BY:

DATE:

SCALE:

CADD: SHEET:

No. DATE REVISION BY

70 Maxess Road, Melville, NY 11747    631.427.5665    nelsonpope.com70 Maxess Road, Melville, NY 11747    631.427.5665    nelsonpope.com

1 03-09-2022 REVISED PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS OF FEBRUARY 09, 2022 GEO

APPLICANT:
DLV QUOGUE, LLC
14605 N. 73rd STREET
SCOTTSDALE AZ. 85260

2 03-25-2022 REVISED PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS OF MARCH 18, 2022 GEO
3 04-11-2022 REVISED SHEETS M-11 AND M-28  PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS GEO

SUFFOLK COUNTY TAX MAP
EAST OF SPINNEY ROAD:

0900 - 219.00 - 01.00 - 022.000
0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 013.000, 014.000, 030.000
0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 121.000, 122.000, 123.000, 125.000, 127.000, 130.000, 132.000, 133.000,

136.000, 138.000,140.002, 141.001
                   0900 - 314.00 - 02.00 - 020.005
WEST OF SPINNEY ROAD:

0900 - 219.00 - 01.00 - 011.001, 012.000 THRU 019.000 INCLUSIVE, 020.001, 021.000, 047.000
THRU 050.000 INCLUSIVE

0900 - 250.00 - 02.00 - 004.000
0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 001.000 THRU 006.000 INCLUSIVE, 009.000, 011.000, 017.000
0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 059.001, 060.000, 061.000

4 05-03-2022 REVISED  PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS GEO
5 05-09-2022 GENERAL REVISION GEO
6 07-07-2022 REVISED PER TOWN AND CLIENT COMMENTS GEO
7 09-21-2022 GEO

REVISED LOT LINES FOR LOTS 48, 49 AND 60 AND SETBACK LINES FOR
LOTS 2, 54-61 AND 64.

8 11-07-2022
REVISED PROPERTY LINES, O.S. 5, REC. 5, ENTRY CONS. AREA, AREA
TO BE DEDICATED TO TOWN, TABLE OF LOT MODIFICATIONS GEO

9 12-29-2022 REVISIONS TO PARCELS A THRU J LAB
10 01-13-2023

REVISED PER TOWN PLANNING BOARD RESOLUTION 2202-348
DATED 12-08-2022 GEO

DWG:

OWNERS:
DLV QUOGUE, LLC; DLV QUOGUE OWNER, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL
1, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL 2, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL 3, LLC;
DLV PARLATO PARCEL 4, LLC; AND DLV PARLATO PARCEL 5, LLC
14605 N. 73rd STREET
SCOTTSDALE AZ. 85260

CHECK PRINT  01-17-2023

LIST OF ADJOINING LOT OWNERS
1. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 131.000  -  COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
2. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 153.000  -  UNKNOWN OWNER
3. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 129.000  -  COUNTY OF SUFFOLK NATURE PRESERVE
4. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 128.000  -  COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
5. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 126.000  -  McDONAUGH
6. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 134.000  -  HAAS, MAGGIO,& McCARTHY
7. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 135.000  -  DIKUS
8. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 124.000  -  KAISER
9. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 137.000  -  COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
10. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 139.000  -  COUNTY OF SUFFOLK NATURE PRESERVE
11. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 140.001  -  COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
12. 0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 030.000  -  UNKNOWN OWNER
13. 0900 - 250.00 - 03 00 - 039.000  -  UNKNOWN OWNER
14. 0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 012.000  -  ROANOKE SAND & GRAVEL Co.
15. 0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 010.000  -  BUTTERLY AND MAYO
16. 0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 008.000  -  GREEN AND GRINBLAT
17. 0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 007.000  -  GREEN AND GRINBLAT
18. 0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 015.001  -  COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
19. 0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 016.000  -  GREEN AND GRINBLAT
20. 0900 - 314.00 - 02.00 - 017.001  -  BAILEY
21. 0900 - 314.00 - 02.00 - 017.002  -  BERRY
22. 0900 - 314.00 - 02.00 - 024.001  -  FEENEY
23. 0900 - 314.00 - 02.00 - 023.001  -  HUDSON
24. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 092.003  -  JACK
25. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 086.000  -  SCHMELZER
26. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 093.000  -  JACK
27. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 094.000 -  ALGOZZINO
28. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 095.000 -  ALFRED AND ALFRED
29. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 096.000 -  MANNING AND MANNING
30. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 097.000 -  SANDECKI
31. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 098.000 -  KIEZIK
32. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 099.000 -  KEARNS
33. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 101.001 - NAPPI AND NAPPI
34. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 103.001 - DEMPSEY
35. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 104.000 - MOSCA AND HERMAN
36. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 105.000 - CICIULA
37. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 106.000 - SKALA
38. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 107.000 - WOUTERS
39. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 108.000 - SEARING
40. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 109.000 - D'ANNUZIO
41. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 110.000 - MARJORIE LEIER REVOCABLE TRUST
42. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 113.000 - NATALINI
43. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 114.000 - NATALINI, MORLOCK AND BENTON
44. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 115.000 - HUGHES
45. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 116.000 - GARCIA
46. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 117.000 - HERBERT AND MAUZINO
47. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 118.000 - DETWEILER
48. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 120.000 - LYNCH
49. 0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 027.000 - POTTER AND POTTER
50. 0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 024.000 - DUFFY JR.AND DUFFY
51. 0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 023.000 - MAURANDY
52. 0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 022.000 - PAUYO

COMMON ACCESS DRIVEWAY
AND UTILITY  EASEMENT FOR
LOTS 101 AND LOT 102
SEE DETAIL DWG M-37

WATER  AND SANITARY
SEWER EASEMENT OVER
LOTS 100, 101 AND 102.
SEE DETAIL DWG M-37

ROAD 2 (139)
(40' PRIVATE ROAD)

REC. 4 (117)

(117)
REC. 6 (117)

REC. 6
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(117)
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REC. 6(117)
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(117)
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(119)
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(119)
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(119)
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(119)
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(119) O.S. 2

(119)
O.S. 2
(119)

O.S. 2
(119)
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(119)

O.S. 15
(132) O.S. 15

(132) O.S. 15
(132)

O.S. 16
(133)

O.S. 16
(133)

O.S. 17
(134)

O.S. 17
(134)

PART OF REC. 6 (117) 1,168,713 SF

REC. 6 (117) 1,168,713 SF

REC. 6 (117) 1,168,713 SF

GREGORY PETERMAN  P.L.S. No. 50213

CHAIRMAN OR SECRETARY

SURVEYOR:

ENGINEER:

TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON:

RECORDED COVENANTS AND EASEMENTS
DECLARATION OF COVENANTS AND EASEMENTS HAVE BEEN RECORDED WITH
THE OFFICE OF THE SUFFOLK COUNTY CLERK THAT AFFECT SOME OR ALL OF THE
LOTS SHOWN HEREON. THESE COVENANTS  RUN WITH THE LAND. SEE RECORDED
DOCUMENTS FOR DETAILS

BRYAN ANDREW GROGAN P.E.   No. 092523 

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT ALL LOTS AND PARCELS SHOWN ON THIS PLAT COMPLY
WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON ZONING LAW EXCEPT
AS MODIFIED BY THE PLANNING BOARD PURSUANT TO SECTION 278 OF THE TOWN
LAW AND CHAPTER 247 OF THE TOWN CODE.    SUCH MODIFICATIONS OF THE
APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE ZONING LAW, AS NOTED HEREON, HAVE BEEN
DEDICATED SIMULTANEOUSLY WITH THE  APPROVAL OF THIS PLAT.

WE HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAT WAS MADE FROM AN ACTUAL SURVEY
COMPLETED BY US ON  SEPTEMBER 05, 2014 AND UPDATED JULY 07, 2021 AND
CONCRETE MONUMENTS ARE PROPOSED TO BE SET AS SHOWN.

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE WATER SUPPLY(S) AND/OR SEWAGE DISPOSAL
SYSTEM(S) FOR THIS PROJECT WERE DESIGNED BY ME OR UNDER MY DIRECTION.
BASED UPON A CAREFUL AND THOROUGH STUDY OF THE SOIL, SITE AND
GROUNDWATER CONDITIONS, ALL LOTS, AS PROPOSED, CONFORM TO THE
SUFFOLK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES CONSTRUCTION
STANDARDS IN EFFECT AS OF THIS DATE.

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THIS SUBDIVISION PLAT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE
PLANNING BOARD OF THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON BY RESOLUTION DATED
DECEMBER 08, 2022

DATE

LIMITED OFFER OF DEDICATION
EXCEPT FOR THE OPEN SPACE AREAS CLEARLY DESIGNATED ON THIS PLAT TO
BE OFFERED FOR DEDICATION TO THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON OR THE
SUFFOLK COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY, THE LAND AREAS DESIGNATED FOR
STREETS, WIDENING OF STREETS, DRAINAGE EASEMENTS, RECHARGE BASINS,
SEWER AREAS, WATER SUPPLY, PARKS, RECREATION AREAS, OPEN SPACE AND
CONSERVATION AREAS, AND OTHER RESERVE AREAS OR EASEMENTS SHOWN ON
THIS PLAT SHALL BE RETAINED IN PRIVATE OWNERSHIP AND ARE NOT OFFERED
FOR DEDICATION TO THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON.

OWNER

DATE

DATE

DATE

LONG ISLAND RAILROAD

LONG ISLAND RAILROAD

NOTE:
RECREATION LOT 6 (REC. 6) SHALL BE RETAINED BY THE HOA FOR
GOLF COURSE PURPOSES. SUBJECT TO COVENANTS AND
RESTRICTIONS.
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DATE

Director, Division of Environmental Quality
Walter Dawydiak, Jr., P.E.

This is to certify that the proposed Subdivision or Development for
LEWIS ROAD PLANNED RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT (PRD)  in the
TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON with a total of   143  lots was approved on
the above date.  Water Supply and Sewage disposal Facilities must
conform to construction standards  in effect at the time of construction
and are subject to  separate permits pursuant to those standards.  This
approval shall be valid only if the realty subdivision / development map
is duly filed with the County Clerk within one year of this date.  Consent
is hereby given for the filing of this map on which this endorsement
appears in the Office of the County Clerk in accordance with provisions
of the Public Health Law and the Suffolk County Sanitary Code.

SUFFOLK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES
GREAT RIVER, N.Y.

THERE ARE NO REGULATED OPEN WATERS WITHIN 300' OF SITE
S.C.W.A. WELL SITE ON ADJACENT PARCEL  0900-250.00-03.00-028.000
S.C.D.H.S. REF. No. RS - 22 - 0016

M - 16
16 OF 38

THIS SHEET

DENOTES EXISTING MONUMENT
DENOTES PROPOSED MONUMENT

* (xxx)  LOT NUMBER FOR SUFFOLK COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH PURPOSES ONLY

SHEET LOCATION KEY MAP

FINAL PLAT FOR

05105

05105 FM 2020.DWG

DECEMBER 2021

GEO

LEWIS ROAD PLANNED RESIDENTIAL
DEVELOPMENT (PRD)

SITUATED AT

EAST QUOGUE
TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON, SUFFOLK COUNTY, NEW YORK

PROJECT NO.:

FILE No. :

DRAWN BY:

DATE:

SCALE:

CADD: SHEET:

No. DATE REVISION BY

70 Maxess Road, Melville, NY 11747    631.427.5665    nelsonpope.com70 Maxess Road, Melville, NY 11747    631.427.5665    nelsonpope.com

1 03-09-2022 REVISED PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS OF FEBRUARY 09, 2022 GEO

APPLICANT:
DLV QUOGUE, LLC
14605 N. 73rd STREET
SCOTTSDALE AZ. 85260

2 03-25-2022 REVISED PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS OF MARCH 18, 2022 GEO
3 04-11-2022 REVISED SHEETS M-11 AND M-28  PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS GEO

SUFFOLK COUNTY TAX MAP
EAST OF SPINNEY ROAD:

0900 - 219.00 - 01.00 - 022.000
0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 013.000, 014.000, 030.000
0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 121.000, 122.000, 123.000, 125.000, 127.000, 130.000, 132.000, 133.000,

136.000, 138.000,140.002, 141.001
                   0900 - 314.00 - 02.00 - 020.005
WEST OF SPINNEY ROAD:

0900 - 219.00 - 01.00 - 011.001, 012.000 THRU 019.000 INCLUSIVE, 020.001, 021.000, 047.000
THRU 050.000 INCLUSIVE

0900 - 250.00 - 02.00 - 004.000
0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 001.000 THRU 006.000 INCLUSIVE, 009.000, 011.000, 017.000
0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 059.001, 060.000, 061.000

4 05-03-2022 REVISED  PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS GEO
5 05-09-2022 GENERAL REVISION GEO
6 07-07-2022 REVISED PER TOWN AND CLIENT COMMENTS GEO
7 09-21-2022 GEO

REVISED LOT LINES FOR LOTS 48, 49 AND 60 AND SETBACK LINES FOR
LOTS 2, 54-61 AND 64.

8 11-07-2022
REVISED PROPERTY LINES, O.S. 5, REC. 5, ENTRY CONS. AREA, AREA
TO BE DEDICATED TO TOWN, TABLE OF LOT MODIFICATIONS GEO

9 12-29-2022 REVISIONS TO PARCELS A THRU J LAB
10 01-13-2023

REVISED PER TOWN PLANNING BOARD RESOLUTION 2202-348
DATED 12-08-2022 GEO

DWG:

OWNERS:
DLV QUOGUE, LLC; DLV QUOGUE OWNER, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL
1, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL 2, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL 3, LLC;
DLV PARLATO PARCEL 4, LLC; AND DLV PARLATO PARCEL 5, LLC
14605 N. 73rd STREET
SCOTTSDALE AZ. 85260

CHECK PRINT  01-17-2023

SCALE: 1" = 200'
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O.S. 2 (116)
712,376 SF
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REC. 4 (117)
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ROAD 1
(138)

L A N D    N O W    O R    F O R M E R L Y    O F    FINDLAY
0900 - 250.00 - 02.00 - 01.000

LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF
TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON
0900-288.00-01.00-058.004

(VARIABLE WIDTH
PRIVATE ROAD)

L A N D    N O W    O R    F O R M E R L Y    O F    FINDLAY
0900 - 250.00 - 02.00 - 01.000

(26' PAVED ROAD)

SCALE: 1" = 200'

2001000 40050
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(115)
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REC. 4
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(115)
REC. 4

(115)
REC. 4

O.S. 1 (118)

O.S. 1 (118)

O.S. 1 (118)

O.S. 1 (118)

O.S. 1 (118)

O.S. 1 (118)

O.S. 11
(128)

O.S. 11
(128)

O.S. 11
(128)

O.S. 1 (118)  5,785,019 SF

O.S. 1 (118)  5,785,019 SF

O.S. 1 (118)  5,785,019 SF

O.S. 1 (118)
5,785,019 SF

(115)
REC. 4

NOTE:
OPEN SPACE LOT 1 (O.S. 1) SHALL BE RETAINED BY THE HOA AND
SUBJECT TO A CONSERVATION EASEMENT.

GREGORY PETERMAN  P.L.S. No. 50213

CHAIRMAN OR SECRETARY

SURVEYOR:

ENGINEER:

TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON:

RECORDED COVENANTS AND EASEMENTS
DECLARATION OF COVENANTS AND EASEMENTS HAVE BEEN RECORDED WITH
THE OFFICE OF THE SUFFOLK COUNTY CLERK THAT AFFECT SOME OR ALL OF THE
LOTS SHOWN HEREON. THESE COVENANTS  RUN WITH THE LAND. SEE RECORDED
DOCUMENTS FOR DETAILSBRYAN ANDREW GROGAN P.E.   No. 092523 

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT ALL LOTS AND PARCELS SHOWN ON THIS PLAT COMPLY
WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON ZONING LAW EXCEPT
AS MODIFIED BY THE PLANNING BOARD PURSUANT TO SECTION 278 OF THE TOWN
LAW AND CHAPTER 247 OF THE TOWN CODE.    SUCH MODIFICATIONS OF THE
APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE ZONING LAW, AS NOTED HEREON, HAVE BEEN
DEDICATED SIMULTANEOUSLY WITH THE  APPROVAL OF THIS PLAT.

WE HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAT WAS MADE FROM AN ACTUAL SURVEY
COMPLETED BY US ON  SEPTEMBER 05, 2014 AND UPDATED JULY 07, 2021 AND
CONCRETE MONUMENTS ARE PROPOSED TO BE SET AS SHOWN.

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE WATER SUPPLY(S) AND/OR SEWAGE DISPOSAL
SYSTEM(S) FOR THIS PROJECT WERE DESIGNED BY ME OR UNDER MY DIRECTION.
BASED UPON A CAREFUL AND THOROUGH STUDY OF THE SOIL, SITE AND
GROUNDWATER CONDITIONS, ALL LOTS, AS PROPOSED, CONFORM TO THE
SUFFOLK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES CONSTRUCTION
STANDARDS IN EFFECT AS OF THIS DATE.

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THIS SUBDIVISION PLAT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE
PLANNING BOARD OF THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON BY RESOLUTION DATED
DECEMBER 08, 2022

DATE

LIMITED OFFER OF DEDICATION
EXCEPT FOR THE OPEN SPACE AREAS CLEARLY DESIGNATED ON THIS PLAT TO
BE OFFERED FOR DEDICATION TO THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON OR THE
SUFFOLK COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY, THE LAND AREAS DESIGNATED FOR
STREETS, WIDENING OF STREETS, DRAINAGE EASEMENTS, RECHARGE BASINS,
SEWER AREAS, WATER SUPPLY, PARKS, RECREATION AREAS, OPEN SPACE AND
CONSERVATION AREAS, AND OTHER RESERVE AREAS OR EASEMENTS SHOWN ON
THIS PLAT SHALL BE RETAINED IN PRIVATE OWNERSHIP AND ARE NOT OFFERED
FOR DEDICATION TO THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON.

OWNER

DATE

DATE

DATE

NOTE:
OPEN SPACE LOT 1 (O.S. 1) SHALL BE RETAINED BY THE HOA AND
SUBJECT TO A CONSERVATION EASEMENT.
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TIE = S06° 13' 50"E    223.84'
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18.46'

S03° 27' 41"E    8,992.66'

N25° 34' 17"E    156.11'
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N11° 56' 48"W    213.77'
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N37° 50' 00"E
45.43'

N04° 15' 49"W
93.61'

N21° 03' 20"W88.96'
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DENOTES EXISTING MONUMENT
DENOTES PROPOSED MONUMENT

* (xxx)  LOT NUMBER FOR SUFFOLK COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH PURPOSES ONLY

SHEET LOCATION KEY MAP

1" = 100'

DATE

Director, Division of Environmental Quality
Walter Dawydiak, Jr., P.E.

This is to certify that the proposed Subdivision or Development for
LEWIS ROAD PLANNED RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT (PRD)  in the
TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON with a total of   143  lots was approved on
the above date.  Water Supply and Sewage disposal Facilities must
conform to construction standards  in effect at the time of construction
and are subject to  separate permits pursuant to those standards.  This
approval shall be valid only if the realty subdivision / development map
is duly filed with the County Clerk within one year of this date.  Consent
is hereby given for the filing of this map on which this endorsement
appears in the Office of the County Clerk in accordance with provisions
of the Public Health Law and the Suffolk County Sanitary Code.

SUFFOLK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES
GREAT RIVER, N.Y.

THERE ARE NO REGULATED OPEN WATERS WITHIN 300' OF SITE
S.C.W.A. WELL SITE ON ADJACENT PARCEL  0900-250.00-03.00-028.000
S.C.D.H.S. REF. No. RS - 22 - 0016

M - 17
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(118)
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(118)

O.S. 1
(118)

O.S. 1
(118)

O.S. 1
(118)

O.S. 2
(119)

O.S. 2
(119)

O.S. 2
(119)

O.S. 2
(119)

O.S. 2
(119)

O.S. 2
(119)

O.S. 2
(119)

O.S. 2
(119)

O.S. 2
(119)O.S. 2

(119)
O.S. 2
(119)O.S. 2

(119)O.S. 2
(119)

L A N D    N O W    O R    F O R M E R L Y    O
F   T O W N    O F    S O U T H A M P T O N

900-250-04-1

L A N D    N O W    O R    F O R M E R L Y    O F
T O W N    O F    S O U T H A M P T O N

900-250-04-1
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REC. 5
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REC. 5
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(116)
REC. 5

O.S. 3
(120)

O.S. 3
(120)

O.S. 2 (119) 2,123,119 SF
O.S. 2 (119) 2,123,119 SF

O.S. 2 (119) 2,123,119 SF
O.S. 2 (119) 2,123,119 SF

SPINNEY ROAD (TOWN ROAD)

SPINNEY ROAD (TOWN ROAD)

SPINNEY ROAD (TOWN ROAD)

GREGORY PETERMAN  P.L.S. No. 50213

CHAIRMAN OR SECRETARY

SURVEYOR:

ENGINEER:

TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON:

RECORDED COVENANTS AND EASEMENTS
DECLARATION OF COVENANTS AND EASEMENTS HAVE BEEN RECORDED WITH
THE OFFICE OF THE SUFFOLK COUNTY CLERK THAT AFFECT SOME OR ALL OF THE
LOTS SHOWN HEREON. THESE COVENANTS  RUN WITH THE LAND. SEE RECORDED
DOCUMENTS FOR DETAILSBRYAN ANDREW GROGAN P.E.   No. 092523 

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT ALL LOTS AND PARCELS SHOWN ON THIS PLAT COMPLY
WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON ZONING LAW EXCEPT
AS MODIFIED BY THE PLANNING BOARD PURSUANT TO SECTION 278 OF THE TOWN
LAW AND CHAPTER 247 OF THE TOWN CODE.    SUCH MODIFICATIONS OF THE
APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE ZONING LAW, AS NOTED HEREON, HAVE BEEN
DEDICATED SIMULTANEOUSLY WITH THE  APPROVAL OF THIS PLAT.

WE HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAT WAS MADE FROM AN ACTUAL SURVEY
COMPLETED BY US ON  SEPTEMBER 05, 2014 AND UPDATED JULY 07, 2021 AND
CONCRETE MONUMENTS ARE PROPOSED TO BE SET AS SHOWN.

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE WATER SUPPLY(S) AND/OR SEWAGE DISPOSAL
SYSTEM(S) FOR THIS PROJECT WERE DESIGNED BY ME OR UNDER MY DIRECTION.
BASED UPON A CAREFUL AND THOROUGH STUDY OF THE SOIL, SITE AND
GROUNDWATER CONDITIONS, ALL LOTS, AS PROPOSED, CONFORM TO THE
SUFFOLK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES CONSTRUCTION
STANDARDS IN EFFECT AS OF THIS DATE.

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THIS SUBDIVISION PLAT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE
PLANNING BOARD OF THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON BY RESOLUTION DATED
DECEMBER 08, 2022

DATE

LIMITED OFFER OF DEDICATION
EXCEPT FOR THE OPEN SPACE AREAS CLEARLY DESIGNATED ON THIS PLAT TO
BE OFFERED FOR DEDICATION TO THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON OR THE
SUFFOLK COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY, THE LAND AREAS DESIGNATED FOR
STREETS, WIDENING OF STREETS, DRAINAGE EASEMENTS, RECHARGE BASINS,
SEWER AREAS, WATER SUPPLY, PARKS, RECREATION AREAS, OPEN SPACE AND
CONSERVATION AREAS, AND OTHER RESERVE AREAS OR EASEMENTS SHOWN ON
THIS PLAT SHALL BE RETAINED IN PRIVATE OWNERSHIP AND ARE NOT OFFERED
FOR DEDICATION TO THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON.

OWNER

DATE

DATE

DATE

PART OF O.S. 2 (119) 2,123,119 SF
SCALE: 1" = 100'

1000 200 300
NOTE:
OPEN SPACE LOT 2 (O.S. 2) SHALL BE RETAINED BY THE HOA AND
SUBJECT TO A CONSERVATION EASEMENT.
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LEWIS ROAD PLANNED RESIDENTIAL
DEVELOPMENT (PRD)

SITUATED AT

EAST QUOGUE
TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON, SUFFOLK COUNTY, NEW YORK

PROJECT NO.:

FILE No. :

DRAWN BY:

DATE:

SCALE:

CADD: SHEET:

70 Maxess Road, Melville, NY 11747    631.427.5665    nelsonpope.com70 Maxess Road, Melville, NY 11747    631.427.5665    nelsonpope.com

APPLICANT:
DLV QUOGUE, LLC
14605 N. 73rd STREET
SCOTTSDALE AZ. 85260

SUFFOLK COUNTY TAX MAP
EAST OF SPINNEY ROAD:

0900 - 219.00 - 01.00 - 022.000
0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 013.000, 014.000, 030.000
0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 121.000, 122.000, 123.000, 125.000, 127.000, 130.000, 132.000, 133.000,

136.000, 138.000,140.002, 141.001
                   0900 - 314.00 - 02.00 - 020.005
WEST OF SPINNEY ROAD:

0900 - 219.00 - 01.00 - 011.001, 012.000 THRU 019.000 INCLUSIVE, 020.001, 021.000, 047.000
THRU 050.000 INCLUSIVE

0900 - 250.00 - 02.00 - 004.000
0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 001.000 THRU 006.000 INCLUSIVE, 009.000, 011.000, 017.000
0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 059.001, 060.000, 061.000

DWG:

OWNERS:
DLV QUOGUE, LLC; DLV QUOGUE OWNER, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL
1, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL 2, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL 3, LLC;
DLV PARLATO PARCEL 4, LLC; AND DLV PARLATO PARCEL 5, LLC
14605 N. 73rd STREET
SCOTTSDALE AZ. 85260

CHECK PRINT  01-17-2023
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THIS SHEET

DENOTES EXISTING MONUMENT
DENOTES PROPOSED MONUMENT

* (xxx)  LOT NUMBER FOR SUFFOLK COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH PURPOSES ONLY

SHEET LOCATION KEY MAP

1" = 200'

DATE

Director, Division of Environmental Quality
Walter Dawydiak, Jr., P.E.

This is to certify that the proposed Subdivision or Development for
LEWIS ROAD PLANNED RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT (PRD)  in the
TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON with a total of   143  lots was approved on
the above date.  Water Supply and Sewage disposal Facilities must
conform to construction standards  in effect at the time of construction
and are subject to  separate permits pursuant to those standards.  This
approval shall be valid only if the realty subdivision / development map
is duly filed with the County Clerk within one year of this date.  Consent
is hereby given for the filing of this map on which this endorsement
appears in the Office of the County Clerk in accordance with provisions
of the Public Health Law and the Suffolk County Sanitary Code.

SUFFOLK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES
GREAT RIVER, N.Y.

THERE ARE NO REGULATED OPEN WATERS WITHIN 300' OF SITE
S.C.W.A. WELL SITE ON ADJACENT PARCEL  0900-250.00-03.00-028.000
S.C.D.H.S. REF. No. RS - 22 - 0016

M - 18
18 OF 38
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EAST QUOGUE
TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON, SUFFOLK COUNTY, NEW YORK

PROJECT NO.:

FILE No. :

DRAWN BY:

DATE:

SCALE:

CADD: SHEET:

No. DATE REVISION BY

70 Maxess Road, Melville, NY 11747    631.427.5665    nelsonpope.com70 Maxess Road, Melville, NY 11747    631.427.5665    nelsonpope.com

1 03-09-2022 REVISED PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS OF FEBRUARY 09, 2022 GEO

APPLICANT:
DLV QUOGUE, LLC
14605 N. 73rd STREET
SCOTTSDALE AZ. 85260

2 03-25-2022 REVISED PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS OF MARCH 18, 2022 GEO
3 04-11-2022 REVISED SHEETS M-11 AND M-28  PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS GEO

SUFFOLK COUNTY TAX MAP
EAST OF SPINNEY ROAD:

0900 - 219.00 - 01.00 - 022.000
0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 013.000, 014.000, 030.000
0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 121.000, 122.000, 123.000, 125.000, 127.000, 130.000, 132.000, 133.000,

136.000, 138.000,140.002, 141.001
                   0900 - 314.00 - 02.00 - 020.005
WEST OF SPINNEY ROAD:

0900 - 219.00 - 01.00 - 011.001, 012.000 THRU 019.000 INCLUSIVE, 020.001, 021.000, 047.000
THRU 050.000 INCLUSIVE

0900 - 250.00 - 02.00 - 004.000
0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 001.000 THRU 006.000 INCLUSIVE, 009.000, 011.000, 017.000
0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 059.001, 060.000, 061.000

4 05-03-2022 REVISED  PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS GEO
5 05-09-2022 GENERAL REVISION GEO
6 07-07-2022 REVISED PER TOWN AND CLIENT COMMENTS GEO
7 09-21-2022 GEO

REVISED LOT LINES FOR LOTS 48, 49 AND 60 AND SETBACK LINES FOR
LOTS 2, 54-61 AND 64.

8 11-07-2022
REVISED PROPERTY LINES, O.S. 5, REC. 5, ENTRY CONS. AREA, AREA
TO BE DEDICATED TO TOWN, TABLE OF LOT MODIFICATIONS GEO

9 12-29-2022 REVISIONS TO PARCELS A THRU J LAB
10 01-13-2023

REVISED PER TOWN PLANNING BOARD RESOLUTION 2202-348
DATED 12-08-2022 GEO

DWG:

OWNERS:
DLV QUOGUE, LLC; DLV QUOGUE OWNER, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL
1, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL 2, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL 3, LLC;
DLV PARLATO PARCEL 4, LLC; AND DLV PARLATO PARCEL 5, LLC
14605 N. 73rd STREET
SCOTTSDALE AZ. 85260

CHECK PRINT  01-17-2023
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MATCH LINE SEE SEE ABOVE

SCALE: 1" = 100'

1000 200 300

O.S. 2
(119)

O.S. 2
(119)

O.S. 2
(119)

O.S. 2
(119)

O.S. 2
(119)

O.S. 2
(119) O.S. 2

(119) O.S. 2
(119)

O.S. 2
(119)

O.S. 2
(119)

O.S. 2
(119)

O.S. 2
(119)

O.S. 2
(119)

O.S. 2
(119)

O.S. 2
(119)O.S. 2

(119)O.S. 2
(119)

O.S. 2
(119)O.S. 2

(119)

O.S. 2
(119)

O.S. 2
(119) O.S. 2

(119)

O.S. 2
(119)

O.S. 2
(119)

(117)
REC. 6

(117)
REC. 6

(117)
REC. 6 (117)

REC. 6

(117)
REC. 6

(117)
REC. 6

(117)
REC. 6

(117)
REC. 6

(117)
REC. 6

(117)
REC. 6

(117)
REC. 6

(117)
REC. 6

(117)
REC. 6

1. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 131.000  -  COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
2. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 153.000  -  UNKNOWN OWNER
3. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 129.000  -  COUNTY OF SUFFOLK NATURE PRESERVE
4. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 128.000  -  COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
5. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 126.000  -  McDONAUGH
6. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 134.000  -  HAAS, MAGGIO,& McCARTHY
7. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 135.000  -  DIKUS
8. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 124.000  -  KAISER
9. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 137.000  -  COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
10. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 139.000  -  COUNTY OF SUFFOLK NATURE PRESERVE
11. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 140.001  -  COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
12. 0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 030.000  -  UNKNOWN OWNER
13. 0900 - 250.00 - 03 00 - 039.000  -  UNKNOWN OWNER
14. 0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 012.000  -  ROANOKE SAND & GRAVEL Co.
15. 0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 010.000  -  BUTTERLY AND MAYO
16. 0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 008.000  -  GREEN AND GRINBLAT
17. 0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 007.000  -  GREEN AND GRINBLAT
18. 0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 015.001  -  COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
19. 0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 016.000  -  GREEN AND GRINBLAT
20. 0900 - 314.00 - 02.00 - 017.001  -  BAILEY
21. 0900 - 314.00 - 02.00 - 017.002  -  BERRY
22. 0900 - 314.00 - 02.00 - 024.001  -  FEENEY
23. 0900 - 314.00 - 02.00 - 023.001  -  HUDSON
24. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 092.003  -  JACK
25. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 086.000  -  SCHMELZER
26. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 093.000  -  JACK
27. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 094.000 -  ALGOZZINO
28. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 095.000 -  ALFRED AND ALFRED
29. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 096.000 -  MANNING AND MANNING
30. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 097.000 -  SANDECKI
31. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 098.000 -  KIEZIK
32. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 099.000 -  KEARNS
33. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 101.001 - NAPPI AND NAPPI
34. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 103.001 - DEMPSEY
35. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 104.000 - MOSCA AND HERMAN
36. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 105.000 - CICIULA
37. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 106.000 - SKALA
38. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 107.000 - WOUTERS
39. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 108.000 - SEARING
40. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 109.000 - D'ANNUZIO
41. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 110.000 - MARJORIE LEIER REVOCABLE TRUST
42. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 113.000 - NATALINI
43. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 114.000 - NATALINI, MORLOCK AND BENTON
44. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 115.000 - HUGHES
45. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 116.000 - GARCIA
46. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 117.000 - HERBERT AND MAUZINO
47. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 118.000 - DETWEILER
48. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 120.000 - LYNCH
49. 0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 027.000 - POTTER AND POTTER
50. 0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 024.000 - DUFFY JR.AND DUFFY
51. 0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 023.000 - MAURANDY
52. 0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 022.000 - PAUYO

LIST OF ADJOINING OWNERS

2021

23 222425262728293031323334353637383940

40414243444546474849505152

(117)
REC. 6

(117)
REC. 6

(117)
REC. 6

(117)
REC. 6

(117)
REC. 6

(117)
REC. 6

(116)
REC. 5

(116)
REC. 5

(116)
REC. 5

LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF
COUNTY OF SUFFOLK &

TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON

L A N D    N O W    O R    F O R M E R L Y    O F
T O W N    O F    S O U T H A M P T O N

0900-250.00-04.00-001.00 0900-289.00-01.00-001.00

LAND N/F OF COUNTY
OF SUFFOLK & TOWN
OF SOUTHAMPTON

0900-314.00-02.00-048.000

LAND N/F OF
COUNTY OF
SUFFOLK &
TOWN OF

SOUTHAMPTON
0900-314.00-02.00-020.004

REDAN  TRAIL
ROAD 2 (139)

VARIABLE WIDTH PRIVATE ROAD 

REDAN  TRAIL

ROAD 2 (139)

VARIABLE WIDTH PRIVATE ROAD 

SPINNEY ROAD

TOWN ROAD

LE
WIS ROAD

TOWN ROAD

PART OF O.S. 2 (119) 2,123,119 SF

O.S. 2 (119) 2,123,119 SF
O.S. 2 (119) 2,123,119 SF

O.S. 2 (119) 2,123,119 SF O.S. 2 (119) 2,123,119 SF
O.S. 2 (119) 2,123,119 SF

O.S. 2 (119) 2,123,119 SF

O.S. 2 (119) 2,123,119 SF

O.S. 2 (119) 2,123,119 SF

O.S. 2 (119) 2,123,119 SF
O.S. 2 (119) 2,123,119 SF

COMMON ACCESS DRIVEWAY
AND UTILITY  EASEMENT FOR
LOTS 101 AND LOT 102
SEE DETAIL DWG M-37

WATER  AND SANITARY
SEWER EASEMENT OVER
LOTS 100, 101 AND 102.
SEE DETAIL DWG M-37

96
97 99

100

101
102

98

PROPOSED CONSERVATION
EASEMENTS

GREGORY PETERMAN  P.L.S. No. 50213

CHAIRMAN OR SECRETARY

SURVEYOR:

ENGINEER:

TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON:

RECORDED COVENANTS AND EASEMENTS
DECLARATION OF COVENANTS AND EASEMENTS HAVE BEEN RECORDED WITH
THE OFFICE OF THE SUFFOLK COUNTY CLERK THAT AFFECT SOME OR ALL OF THE
LOTS SHOWN HEREON. THESE COVENANTS  RUN WITH THE LAND. SEE RECORDED
DOCUMENTS FOR DETAILS

BRYAN ANDREW GROGAN P.E.   No. 092523 

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT ALL LOTS AND PARCELS SHOWN ON THIS PLAT COMPLY
WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON ZONING LAW EXCEPT
AS MODIFIED BY THE PLANNING BOARD PURSUANT TO SECTION 278 OF THE TOWN
LAW AND CHAPTER 247 OF THE TOWN CODE.    SUCH MODIFICATIONS OF THE
APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE ZONING LAW, AS NOTED HEREON, HAVE BEEN
DEDICATED SIMULTANEOUSLY WITH THE  APPROVAL OF THIS PLAT.

WE HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAT WAS MADE FROM AN ACTUAL SURVEY
COMPLETED BY US ON  SEPTEMBER 05, 2014 AND UPDATED JULY 07, 2021 AND
CONCRETE MONUMENTS ARE PROPOSED TO BE SET AS SHOWN.

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE WATER SUPPLY(S) AND/OR SEWAGE DISPOSAL
SYSTEM(S) FOR THIS PROJECT WERE DESIGNED BY ME OR UNDER MY DIRECTION.
BASED UPON A CAREFUL AND THOROUGH STUDY OF THE SOIL, SITE AND
GROUNDWATER CONDITIONS, ALL LOTS, AS PROPOSED, CONFORM TO THE
SUFFOLK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES CONSTRUCTION
STANDARDS IN EFFECT AS OF THIS DATE.

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THIS SUBDIVISION PLAT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE
PLANNING BOARD OF THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON BY RESOLUTION DATED
DECEMBER 08, 2022

DATE

LIMITED OFFER OF DEDICATION
EXCEPT FOR THE OPEN SPACE AREAS CLEARLY DESIGNATED ON THIS PLAT TO
BE OFFERED FOR DEDICATION TO THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON OR THE
SUFFOLK COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY, THE LAND AREAS DESIGNATED FOR
STREETS, WIDENING OF STREETS, DRAINAGE EASEMENTS, RECHARGE BASINS,
SEWER AREAS, WATER SUPPLY, PARKS, RECREATION AREAS, OPEN SPACE AND
CONSERVATION AREAS, AND OTHER RESERVE AREAS OR EASEMENTS SHOWN ON
THIS PLAT SHALL BE RETAINED IN PRIVATE OWNERSHIP AND ARE NOT OFFERED
FOR DEDICATION TO THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON.

OWNER

DATE

DATE

DATE

NOTE:
OPEN SPACE LOT 2 (O.S. 2) SHALL BE RETAINED BY THE HOA AND
SUBJECT TO A CONSERVATION EASEMENT.

TRAIL EASEMENT
SEE DETAIL DWG M-37
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AS NOTED

DATE

Director, Division of Environmental Quality
Walter Dawydiak, Jr., P.E.

This is to certify that the proposed Subdivision or Development for
LEWIS ROAD PLANNED RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT (PRD)  in the
TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON with a total of   143  lots was approved on
the above date.  Water Supply and Sewage disposal Facilities must
conform to construction standards  in effect at the time of construction
and are subject to  separate permits pursuant to those standards.  This
approval shall be valid only if the realty subdivision / development map
is duly filed with the County Clerk within one year of this date.  Consent
is hereby given for the filing of this map on which this endorsement
appears in the Office of the County Clerk in accordance with provisions
of the Public Health Law and the Suffolk County Sanitary Code.

SUFFOLK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES
GREAT RIVER, N.Y.

THERE ARE NO REGULATED OPEN WATERS WITHIN 300' OF SITE
S.C.W.A. WELL SITE ON ADJACENT PARCEL  0900-250.00-03.00-028.000
S.C.D.H.S. REF. No. RS - 22 - 0016

M - 19
19 OF 38

THIS SHEET

O.S. 3 (120) 53,390 SF, O.S. 4 (121) 259,799 SF,
O.S. 5 (122) 98,496 SF, O.S. 6 (123) 32,982 SF,
O.S. 7 (124) 76,737 SF, OS 12 (129) 10,587 SF

AND O.S. 13 (130) 20,582 SF
SCALE: 1" = 100'

1000 200 300

DENOTES EXISTING MONUMENT
DENOTES PROPOSED MONUMENT

* (xxx)  LOT NUMBER FOR SUFFOLK COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH PURPOSES ONLY

SHEET LOCATION KEY MAP

SPINNEY ROAD (TOWN ROAD)

SPINNEY ROAD (TOWN ROAD)
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WATER MAIN EASEMENT THROUGH
LOT 60, REC. 1 AND REC. 3
SEE DETAIL THIS SHEET

0900-250.00-
03.00-010.000
N/F BUTTERLY
AND MAYO

0900-250.00-
03.00-008.000
N/F GREEN
AND GRINBLAT

0900-250.00-
03.00-007.000
N/F GREEN
AND GRINBLAT

0900-250.00-
03.00-015.000  N/F
COUNTY OF SUFFOLK

0900-250.00-
03.00-016.000
N/F GREEN
AND GRINBLAT

REC. 5

LOT 78

LOT 79

LOT 80

LOT 81

LOT 82

LOT 83LOT 84

LOT 85

LOT 86 LOT 87 LOT 88 LOT 89 LOT 90

O.S. 2
(119)

O.S. 2
(119)

O.S. 2
(119)

O.S. 2
(119)

O.S. 2
(119)

O.S. 2
(119)

O.S. 2
(119)

O.S. 1
(118)

O.S. 1
(118)

O.S. 1
(118)

O.S. 1
(118)

O.S. 3
(120)

O.S. 3
(120)

O.S. 4
(121)

O.S. 4
(121)

O.S. 4
(121)

O.S. 4
(121)

O.S. 4
(121)

O.S. 5
(122)

O.S. 5
(122)

O.S. 13
(130)

O.S. 13
(130)

(117)
REC. 6

(117)
REC. 6
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REC. 6
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REC. 6

O.S. 2
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REC. 5
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REC. 5
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REC. 5

(116)
REC. 5
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REC. 5

(116)
REC. 5

(116)
REC. 5

(116)
REC. 5

(116)
REC. 5(116)

REC. 5

(116)
REC. 5

(116)
REC. 5

(116)
REC. 5

(116)
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REC. 5
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REC. 5
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TIE TO SUNRISE HIGHWAY N.Y.S. RTE. 27 THE FOLLOWING 12 COURSES

1. SOUTH 24 DEGREES 53 MINUTES 07 SECONDS WEST, 52.74 FEET;

2. SOUTHERLY ALONG THE ARC OF A CURVE BEARING TO THE LEFT,

HAVING A RADIUS OF 215.78 FEET AND AN ARC LENGTH OF 61.61 FEET;

3. SOUTH 50 DEGREES 49 MINUTES 10 SECONDS EAST, 141.75 FEET;

4. SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG THE ARC OF A CURVE BEARING TO THE

RIGHT, HAVING A RADIUS OF 312.70 FEET AND AN ARC LENGTH OF

298.00 FEET;

5. SOUTHWESTERLY ALONG THE ARC OF A CURVE BEARING TO THE

RIGHT, HAVING A RADIUS OF 579.66 FEET AND AN ARC LENGTH OF

259.58 FEET;

6. SOUTH 29 DEGREES 26 MINUTES 30 SECONDS WEST, 455.54 FEET;

7. SOUTH 05 DEGREES 05 MINUTES 50 SECONDS WEST, 500.65 FEET;

8. SOUTH 16 DEGREES 26 MINUTES 40 SECONDS EAST, 269.10 FEET;

9. SOUTH 33 DEGREES 32 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST, 163.89 FEET;

10. SOUTHERLY ALONG THE ARC OF A CURVE BEARING TO THE RIGHT,

HAVING A RADIUS OF 312.63 FEET AND AN ARC LENGTH OF 233.55

FEET;

11. SOUTH 09 DEGREES 16 MINUTES 10 SECONDS WEST, 378.92 FEET;

12. SOUTH 26 DEGREES 09 MINUTES 50 SECONDS WEST, 289.12 FEET;
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NOTE:
OPEN SPACE LOT 3 (O.S. 3),OPEN SPACE LOT 4 (O.S. 4), OPEN
SPACE LOT 5 (O.S. 5), OPEN SPACE LOT 6 (O.S. 6), OPEN SPACE
LOT 7 (O.S. 7), OPEN SPACE LOT 12 (O.S. 12) AND OPEN SPACE
LOT 13 (O.S. 13)   SHALL BE RETAINED BY THE HOA AND SUBJECT
TO A CONSERVATION EASEMENT.

SPINNEY ROAD (TOWN ROAD)

GREGORY PETERMAN  P.L.S. No. 50213

CHAIRMAN OR SECRETARY

SURVEYOR:

ENGINEER:

TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON:

RECORDED COVENANTS AND EASEMENTS
DECLARATION OF COVENANTS AND EASEMENTS HAVE BEEN RECORDED WITH
THE OFFICE OF THE SUFFOLK COUNTY CLERK THAT AFFECT SOME OR ALL OF THE
LOTS SHOWN HEREON. THESE COVENANTS  RUN WITH THE LAND. SEE RECORDED
DOCUMENTS FOR DETAILSBRYAN ANDREW GROGAN P.E.   No. 092523 

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT ALL LOTS AND PARCELS SHOWN ON THIS PLAT COMPLY
WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON ZONING LAW EXCEPT
AS MODIFIED BY THE PLANNING BOARD PURSUANT TO SECTION 278 OF THE TOWN
LAW AND CHAPTER 247 OF THE TOWN CODE.    SUCH MODIFICATIONS OF THE
APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE ZONING LAW, AS NOTED HEREON, HAVE BEEN
DEDICATED SIMULTANEOUSLY WITH THE  APPROVAL OF THIS PLAT.

WE HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAT WAS MADE FROM AN ACTUAL SURVEY
COMPLETED BY US ON  SEPTEMBER 05, 2014 AND UPDATED JULY 07, 2021 AND
CONCRETE MONUMENTS ARE PROPOSED TO BE SET AS SHOWN.

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE WATER SUPPLY(S) AND/OR SEWAGE DISPOSAL
SYSTEM(S) FOR THIS PROJECT WERE DESIGNED BY ME OR UNDER MY DIRECTION.
BASED UPON A CAREFUL AND THOROUGH STUDY OF THE SOIL, SITE AND
GROUNDWATER CONDITIONS, ALL LOTS, AS PROPOSED, CONFORM TO THE
SUFFOLK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES CONSTRUCTION
STANDARDS IN EFFECT AS OF THIS DATE.

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THIS SUBDIVISION PLAT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE
PLANNING BOARD OF THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON BY RESOLUTION DATED
DECEMBER 08, 2022

DATE

LIMITED OFFER OF DEDICATION
EXCEPT FOR THE OPEN SPACE AREAS CLEARLY DESIGNATED ON THIS PLAT TO
BE OFFERED FOR DEDICATION TO THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON OR THE
SUFFOLK COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY, THE LAND AREAS DESIGNATED FOR
STREETS, WIDENING OF STREETS, DRAINAGE EASEMENTS, RECHARGE BASINS,
SEWER AREAS, WATER SUPPLY, PARKS, RECREATION AREAS, OPEN SPACE AND
CONSERVATION AREAS, AND OTHER RESERVE AREAS OR EASEMENTS SHOWN ON
THIS PLAT SHALL BE RETAINED IN PRIVATE OWNERSHIP AND ARE NOT OFFERED
FOR DEDICATION TO THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON.

OWNER

DATE

DATE

DATE

CONSERVATION EASEMENTS
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FINAL PLAT FOR

05105

05105 FM 2020.DWG

DECEMBER 2021

GEO

LEWIS ROAD PLANNED RESIDENTIAL
DEVELOPMENT (PRD)

SITUATED AT

EAST QUOGUE
TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON, SUFFOLK COUNTY, NEW YORK

PROJECT NO.:

FILE No. :

DRAWN BY:

DATE:

SCALE:

CADD: SHEET:

70 Maxess Road, Melville, NY 11747    631.427.5665    nelsonpope.com70 Maxess Road, Melville, NY 11747    631.427.5665    nelsonpope.com

APPLICANT:
DLV QUOGUE, LLC
14605 N. 73rd STREET
SCOTTSDALE AZ. 85260

SUFFOLK COUNTY TAX MAP
EAST OF SPINNEY ROAD:

0900 - 219.00 - 01.00 - 022.000
0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 013.000, 014.000, 030.000
0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 121.000, 122.000, 123.000, 125.000, 127.000, 130.000, 132.000, 133.000,

136.000, 138.000,140.002, 141.001
                   0900 - 314.00 - 02.00 - 020.005
WEST OF SPINNEY ROAD:

0900 - 219.00 - 01.00 - 011.001, 012.000 THRU 019.000 INCLUSIVE, 020.001, 021.000, 047.000
THRU 050.000 INCLUSIVE

0900 - 250.00 - 02.00 - 004.000
0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 001.000 THRU 006.000 INCLUSIVE, 009.000, 011.000, 017.000
0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 059.001, 060.000, 061.000

DWG:

OWNERS:
DLV QUOGUE, LLC; DLV QUOGUE OWNER, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL
1, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL 2, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL 3, LLC;
DLV PARLATO PARCEL 4, LLC; AND DLV PARLATO PARCEL 5, LLC
14605 N. 73rd STREET
SCOTTSDALE AZ. 85260

CHECK PRINT  01-17-2023
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AS NOTED

DATE

Director, Division of Environmental Quality
Walter Dawydiak, Jr., P.E.

This is to certify that the proposed Subdivision or Development for
LEWIS ROAD PLANNED RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT (PRD)  in the
TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON with a total of   143  lots was approved on
the above date.  Water Supply and Sewage disposal Facilities must
conform to construction standards  in effect at the time of construction
and are subject to  separate permits pursuant to those standards.  This
approval shall be valid only if the realty subdivision / development map
is duly filed with the County Clerk within one year of this date.  Consent
is hereby given for the filing of this map on which this endorsement
appears in the Office of the County Clerk in accordance with provisions
of the Public Health Law and the Suffolk County Sanitary Code.

SUFFOLK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES
GREAT RIVER, N.Y.

THERE ARE NO REGULATED OPEN WATERS WITHIN 300' OF SITE
S.C.W.A. WELL SITE ON ADJACENT PARCEL  0900-250.00-03.00-028.000
S.C.D.H.S. REF. No. RS - 22 - 0016

M - 20
20 OF 38

DENOTES EXISTING MONUMENT
DENOTES PROPOSED MONUMENT

* (xxx)  LOT NUMBER FOR SUFFOLK COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH PURPOSES ONLY

FINAL PLAT FOR

05105

05105 FM 2020.DWG

DECEMBER 2021

GEO

LEWIS ROAD PLANNED RESIDENTIAL
DEVELOPMENT (PRD)

SITUATED AT

EAST QUOGUE
TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON, SUFFOLK COUNTY, NEW YORK

PROJECT NO.:

FILE No. :

DRAWN BY:

DATE:

SCALE:

CADD: SHEET:

No. DATE REVISION BY

70 Maxess Road, Melville, NY 11747    631.427.5665    nelsonpope.com70 Maxess Road, Melville, NY 11747    631.427.5665    nelsonpope.com

1 03-09-2022 REVISED PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS OF FEBRUARY 09, 2022 GEO

APPLICANT:
DLV QUOGUE, LLC
14605 N. 73rd STREET
SCOTTSDALE AZ. 85260

2 03-25-2022 REVISED PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS OF MARCH 18, 2022 GEO
3 04-11-2022 REVISED SHEETS M-11 AND M-28  PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS GEO

SUFFOLK COUNTY TAX MAP
EAST OF SPINNEY ROAD:

0900 - 219.00 - 01.00 - 022.000
0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 013.000, 014.000, 030.000
0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 121.000, 122.000, 123.000, 125.000, 127.000, 130.000, 132.000, 133.000,

136.000, 138.000,140.002, 141.001
                   0900 - 314.00 - 02.00 - 020.005
WEST OF SPINNEY ROAD:

0900 - 219.00 - 01.00 - 011.001, 012.000 THRU 019.000 INCLUSIVE, 020.001, 021.000, 047.000
THRU 050.000 INCLUSIVE

0900 - 250.00 - 02.00 - 004.000
0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 001.000 THRU 006.000 INCLUSIVE, 009.000, 011.000, 017.000
0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 059.001, 060.000, 061.000

4 05-03-2022 REVISED  PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS GEO
5 05-09-2022 GENERAL REVISION GEO
6 07-07-2022 REVISED PER TOWN AND CLIENT COMMENTS GEO
7 09-21-2022 GEO

REVISED LOT LINES FOR LOTS 48, 49 AND 60 AND SETBACK LINES FOR
LOTS 2, 54-61 AND 64.

8 11-07-2022
REVISED PROPERTY LINES, O.S. 5, REC. 5, ENTRY CONS. AREA, AREA
TO BE DEDICATED TO TOWN, TABLE OF LOT MODIFICATIONS GEO

9 12-29-2022 REVISIONS TO PARCELS A THRU J LAB
10 01-13-2023

REVISED PER TOWN PLANNING BOARD RESOLUTION 2202-348
DATED 12-08-2022 GEO

DWG:

OWNERS:
DLV QUOGUE, LLC; DLV QUOGUE OWNER, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL
1, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL 2, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL 3, LLC;
DLV PARLATO PARCEL 4, LLC; AND DLV PARLATO PARCEL 5, LLC
14605 N. 73rd STREET
SCOTTSDALE AZ. 85260

CHECK PRINT  01-17-2023

O.S. 8 (125) 459,956 SF
SCALE: 1" = 100'

1000 200 300

O.S. 9 (126) 48,120SF AND
O.S. 10 (127) 71,304 SF

SCALE: 1" = 100'

1000 200 300
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TIE TO SUNRISE HIGHWAY N.Y.S. RTE. 27 THE FOLLOWING 13 COURSES

1. SOUTH 59 DEGREES 34 MINUTES 04 SECONDS EAST, 63.94 FEET;

2. SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG THE ARC OF A CURVE BEARING TO THE LEFT,

HAVING A RADIUS OF 265.28 FEET AND AN ARC LENGTH OF 119.70 FEET;

3. SOUTH 50 DEGREES 49 MINUTES 10 SECONDS EAST, 141.75 FEET;

4. SOUTHERLY ALONG THE ARC OF A CURVE BEARING TO THE RIGHT, HAVING

A RADIUS OF 263.20 FEET AND AN ARC LENGTH OF 250.83 FEET;

5. SOUTHERLY ALONG THE ARC OF A CURVE BEARING TO THE RIGHT, HAVING

A RADIUS OF 530.16 FEET AND AN ARC LENGTH OF 237.41 FEET;

6. SOUTH 29 DEGREES 26 MINUTES 30 SECONDS WEST, 466.22 FEET;

7. SOUTH 05 DEGREES 05 MINUTES 50 SECONDS WEST, 520.74 FEET;

8. SOUTH 16 DEGREES 26 MINUTES 40 SECONDS EAST, 285.95 FEET;

9. SOUTH 33 DEGREES 32 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST, 171.33 FEET;

10. SOUTHWESTERLY ALONG THE ARC OF A CURVE BEARING TO THE RIGHT,

HAVING A RADIUS OF 263.13 FEET AND AN ARC LENGTH OF 196.57 FEET;

11. SOUTH 09 DEGREES 16 MINUTES 10 SECONDS WEST, 371.57 FEET;

12. SOUTH 26 DEGREES 09 MINUTES 50 SECONDS WEST, 286.98 FEET;

13. SOUTH 14 DEGREES 08 MINUTES 40 SECONDS WEST, 260.90 FEET;
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PUNCHBOWL LANE

(40' PRIVATE ROAD) (ROAD 1) (138)

NOTE:
OPEN SPACE LOT 8 (O.S. 8) SHALL BE RETAINED BY THE HOA AND
SUBJECT TO A CONSERVATION EASEMENT.

NOTE:
OPEN SPACE LOT 9 (O.S. 9) AND OPEN SPACE LOT 10 (O.S. 10)
SHALL BE RETAINED BY THE HOA AND SUBJECT TO A
CONSERVATION EASEMENT.

GREGORY PETERMAN  P.L.S. No. 50213

CHAIRMAN OR SECRETARY

SURVEYOR:

ENGINEER:

TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON:

RECORDED COVENANTS AND EASEMENTS
DECLARATION OF COVENANTS AND EASEMENTS HAVE BEEN RECORDED WITH
THE OFFICE OF THE SUFFOLK COUNTY CLERK THAT AFFECT SOME OR ALL OF THE
LOTS SHOWN HEREON. THESE COVENANTS  RUN WITH THE LAND. SEE RECORDED
DOCUMENTS FOR DETAILS

BRYAN ANDREW GROGAN P.E.   No. 092523 

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT ALL LOTS AND PARCELS SHOWN ON THIS PLAT COMPLY
WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON ZONING LAW EXCEPT
AS MODIFIED BY THE PLANNING BOARD PURSUANT TO SECTION 278 OF THE TOWN
LAW AND CHAPTER 247 OF THE TOWN CODE.    SUCH MODIFICATIONS OF THE
APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE ZONING LAW, AS NOTED HEREON, HAVE BEEN
DEDICATED SIMULTANEOUSLY WITH THE  APPROVAL OF THIS PLAT.

WE HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAT WAS MADE FROM AN ACTUAL SURVEY
COMPLETED BY US ON  SEPTEMBER 05, 2014 AND UPDATED JULY 07, 2021 AND
CONCRETE MONUMENTS ARE PROPOSED TO BE SET AS SHOWN.

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE WATER SUPPLY(S) AND/OR SEWAGE DISPOSAL
SYSTEM(S) FOR THIS PROJECT WERE DESIGNED BY ME OR UNDER MY DIRECTION.
BASED UPON A CAREFUL AND THOROUGH STUDY OF THE SOIL, SITE AND
GROUNDWATER CONDITIONS, ALL LOTS, AS PROPOSED, CONFORM TO THE
SUFFOLK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES CONSTRUCTION
STANDARDS IN EFFECT AS OF THIS DATE.

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THIS SUBDIVISION PLAT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE
PLANNING BOARD OF THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON BY RESOLUTION DATED
DECEMBER 08, 2022

DATE

LIMITED OFFER OF DEDICATION
EXCEPT FOR THE OPEN SPACE AREAS CLEARLY DESIGNATED ON THIS PLAT TO
BE OFFERED FOR DEDICATION TO THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON OR THE
SUFFOLK COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY, THE LAND AREAS DESIGNATED FOR
STREETS, WIDENING OF STREETS, DRAINAGE EASEMENTS, RECHARGE BASINS,
SEWER AREAS, WATER SUPPLY, PARKS, RECREATION AREAS, OPEN SPACE AND
CONSERVATION AREAS, AND OTHER RESERVE AREAS OR EASEMENTS SHOWN ON
THIS PLAT SHALL BE RETAINED IN PRIVATE OWNERSHIP AND ARE NOT OFFERED
FOR DEDICATION TO THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON.

OWNER

DATE

DATE

DATE

CONSERVATION EASEMENT CONSERVATION EASEMENT

DRAINAGE EASEMENT
OVER LOTS 41 AND 42
SEE DETAIL DWG M-37

COMMON ACCESS DRIVEWAY
AND UTILITY EASEMENT
LOTS 44, 45, 46 AND 47
SEE DETAIL DWG M-37

COMMON ACCESS DRIVEWAY
AND UTILITY EASEMENT  FOR
LOTS 49, 50, 51 AND 52, AND
H.O.A. ACCESS EASEMENT  TO
O.S.8
SEE DETAIL DWG M-37

DRAINAGE EASEMENT
OVER LOTS 26 AND 27
SEE DETAIL DWG M-37

DRAINAGE EASEMENT
OVER LOT 37
SEE DETAIL DWG M-37

DRAINAGE EASEMENT
OVER LOTS 41 AND 42
SEE DETAIL DWG M-37

THIS SHEET

SHEET LOCATION KEY MAP
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* (xxx)  LOT NUMBER FOR SUFFOLK COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH PURPOSES ONLYSHEET LOCATION KEY MAP

FINAL PLAT FOR

05105

05105 FM 2020.DWG

DECEMBER 2021

GEO

LEWIS ROAD PLANNED RESIDENTIAL
DEVELOPMENT (PRD)

SITUATED AT

EAST QUOGUE
TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON, SUFFOLK COUNTY, NEW YORK

PROJECT NO.:

FILE No. :

DRAWN BY:

DATE:

SCALE:

CADD: SHEET:

No. DATE REVISION BY

70 Maxess Road, Melville, NY 11747    631.427.5665    nelsonpope.com70 Maxess Road, Melville, NY 11747    631.427.5665    nelsonpope.com

1 03-09-2022 REVISED PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS OF FEBRUARY 09, 2022 GEO

APPLICANT:
DLV QUOGUE, LLC
14605 N. 73rd STREET
SCOTTSDALE AZ. 85260

2 03-25-2022 REVISED PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS OF MARCH 18, 2022 GEO
3 04-11-2022 REVISED SHEETS M-11 AND M-28  PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS GEO

SUFFOLK COUNTY TAX MAP
EAST OF SPINNEY ROAD:

0900 - 219.00 - 01.00 - 022.000
0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 013.000, 014.000, 030.000
0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 121.000, 122.000, 123.000, 125.000, 127.000, 130.000, 132.000, 133.000,

136.000, 138.000,140.002, 141.001
                   0900 - 314.00 - 02.00 - 020.005
WEST OF SPINNEY ROAD:

0900 - 219.00 - 01.00 - 011.001, 012.000 THRU 019.000 INCLUSIVE, 020.001, 021.000, 047.000
THRU 050.000 INCLUSIVE

0900 - 250.00 - 02.00 - 004.000
0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 001.000 THRU 006.000 INCLUSIVE, 009.000, 011.000, 017.000
0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 059.001, 060.000, 061.000

4 05-03-2022 REVISED  PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS GEO
5 05-09-2022 GENERAL REVISION GEO
6 07-07-2022 REVISED PER TOWN AND CLIENT COMMENTS GEO
7 09-21-2022 GEO

REVISED LOT LINES FOR LOTS 48, 49 AND 60 AND SETBACK LINES FOR
LOTS 2, 54-61 AND 64.

8 11-07-2022
REVISED PROPERTY LINES, O.S. 5, REC. 5, ENTRY CONS. AREA, AREA
TO BE DEDICATED TO TOWN, TABLE OF LOT MODIFICATIONS GEO

9 12-29-2022 REVISIONS TO PARCELS A THRU J LAB
10 01-13-2023

REVISED PER TOWN PLANNING BOARD RESOLUTION 2202-348
DATED 12-08-2022 GEO

DWG:

OWNERS:
DLV QUOGUE, LLC; DLV QUOGUE OWNER, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL
1, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL 2, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL 3, LLC;
DLV PARLATO PARCEL 4, LLC; AND DLV PARLATO PARCEL 5, LLC
14605 N. 73rd STREET
SCOTTSDALE AZ. 85260

CHECK PRINT  01-17-2023
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(118)

O.S. 1
(118)

DATE

Director, Division of Environmental Quality
Walter Dawydiak, Jr., P.E.

This is to certify that the proposed Subdivision or Development for
LEWIS ROAD PLANNED RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT (PRD)  in the
TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON with a total of   143  lots was approved on
the above date.  Water Supply and Sewage disposal Facilities must
conform to construction standards  in effect at the time of construction
and are subject to  separate permits pursuant to those standards.  This
approval shall be valid only if the realty subdivision / development map
is duly filed with the County Clerk within one year of this date.  Consent
is hereby given for the filing of this map on which this endorsement
appears in the Office of the County Clerk in accordance with provisions
of the Public Health Law and the Suffolk County Sanitary Code.

SUFFOLK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES
GREAT RIVER, N.Y.

THERE ARE NO REGULATED OPEN WATERS WITHIN 300' OF SITE
S.C.W.A. WELL SITE ON ADJACENT PARCEL  0900-250.00-03.00-028.000
S.C.D.H.S. REF. No. RS - 22 - 0016

DENOTES EXISTING MONUMENT
DENOTES PROPOSED MONUMENT

NOTE:
OPEN SPACE LOT 11 (O.S. 11) SHALL BE RETAINED BY THE HOA
AND SUBJECT TO A CONSERVATION EASEMENT.

GREGORY PETERMAN  P.L.S. No. 50213

CHAIRMAN OR SECRETARY

SURVEYOR:

ENGINEER:

TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON:

RECORDED COVENANTS AND EASEMENTS
DECLARATION OF COVENANTS AND EASEMENTS HAVE BEEN RECORDED WITH
THE OFFICE OF THE SUFFOLK COUNTY CLERK THAT AFFECT SOME OR ALL OF THE
LOTS SHOWN HEREON. THESE COVENANTS  RUN WITH THE LAND. SEE RECORDED
DOCUMENTS FOR DETAILS

BRYAN ANDREW GROGAN P.E.   No. 092523 

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT ALL LOTS AND PARCELS SHOWN ON THIS PLAT COMPLY
WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON ZONING LAW EXCEPT
AS MODIFIED BY THE PLANNING BOARD PURSUANT TO SECTION 278 OF THE TOWN
LAW AND CHAPTER 247 OF THE TOWN CODE.    SUCH MODIFICATIONS OF THE
APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE ZONING LAW, AS NOTED HEREON, HAVE BEEN
DEDICATED SIMULTANEOUSLY WITH THE  APPROVAL OF THIS PLAT.

WE HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAT WAS MADE FROM AN ACTUAL SURVEY
COMPLETED BY US ON  SEPTEMBER 05, 2014 AND UPDATED JULY 07, 2021 AND
CONCRETE MONUMENTS ARE PROPOSED TO BE SET AS SHOWN.

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE WATER SUPPLY(S) AND/OR SEWAGE DISPOSAL
SYSTEM(S) FOR THIS PROJECT WERE DESIGNED BY ME OR UNDER MY DIRECTION.
BASED UPON A CAREFUL AND THOROUGH STUDY OF THE SOIL, SITE AND
GROUNDWATER CONDITIONS, ALL LOTS, AS PROPOSED, CONFORM TO THE
SUFFOLK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES CONSTRUCTION
STANDARDS IN EFFECT AS OF THIS DATE.

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THIS SUBDIVISION PLAT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE
PLANNING BOARD OF THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON BY RESOLUTION DATED
DECEMBER 08, 2022

DATE

LIMITED OFFER OF DEDICATION
EXCEPT FOR THE OPEN SPACE AREAS CLEARLY DESIGNATED ON THIS PLAT TO
BE OFFERED FOR DEDICATION TO THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON OR THE
SUFFOLK COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY, THE LAND AREAS DESIGNATED FOR
STREETS, WIDENING OF STREETS, DRAINAGE EASEMENTS, RECHARGE BASINS,
SEWER AREAS, WATER SUPPLY, PARKS, RECREATION AREAS, OPEN SPACE AND
CONSERVATION AREAS, AND OTHER RESERVE AREAS OR EASEMENTS SHOWN ON
THIS PLAT SHALL BE RETAINED IN PRIVATE OWNERSHIP AND ARE NOT OFFERED
FOR DEDICATION TO THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON.

OWNER

DATE

DATE

DATE

S

W

N

E

CONSERVATION EASEMENT

DRAINAGE EASEMENT
OVER LOTS 26 AND 27
SEE DETAIL DWG M-37

CONSERVATION EASEMENT

CONSERVATION EASEMENT

CONSERVATION EASEMENT

CONSERVATION EASEMENT
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SMITH AVENUE (NOT OPEN)

  CONSERVATION EASEMENT
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(OPEN SPACE)
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  CONSERVATION EASEMENT
(OPEN SPACE)

1" = 100'

DATE

Director, Division of Environmental Quality
Walter Dawydiak, Jr., P.E.

This is to certify that the proposed Subdivision or Development for
LEWIS ROAD PLANNED RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT (PRD)  in the
TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON with a total of   143  lots was approved on
the above date.  Water Supply and Sewage disposal Facilities must
conform to construction standards  in effect at the time of construction
and are subject to  separate permits pursuant to those standards.  This
approval shall be valid only if the realty subdivision / development map
is duly filed with the County Clerk within one year of this date.  Consent
is hereby given for the filing of this map on which this endorsement
appears in the Office of the County Clerk in accordance with provisions
of the Public Health Law and the Suffolk County Sanitary Code.

SUFFOLK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES
GREAT RIVER, N.Y.

THERE ARE NO REGULATED OPEN WATERS WITHIN 300' OF SITE
S.C.W.A. WELL SITE ON ADJACENT PARCEL  0900-250.00-03.00-028.000
S.C.D.H.S. REF. No. RS - 22 - 0016

M - 22
22 OF 38

THIS SHEET

O.S. 14 (131) 86,534 SF, O.S. 15 (132) 190,577 SF,
AND O.S. 17 (134) 274,997 SF

SCALE: 1" = 100'

1000 200 300

SHEET LOCATION KEY MAP

1011

14

13

12

67

8

9

L A N D    N O W    O R    F O R M E R L Y    O
F   T O W N    O F    S O U T H A M P T O N

0900-250.00-04.00-001.000

1. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 131.000  -  COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
2. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 153.000  -  UNKNOWN OWNER
3. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 129.000  -  COUNTY OF SUFFOLK NATURE PRESERVE
4. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 128.000  -  COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
5. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 126.000  -  McDONAUGH
6. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 134.000  -  HAAS, MAGGIO,& McCARTHY
7. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 135.000  -  DIKUS
8. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 124.000  -  KAISER
9. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 137.000  -  COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
10. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 139.000  -  COUNTY OF SUFFOLK NATURE PRESERVE
11. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 140.001  -  COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
12. 0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 030.000  -  UNKNOWN OWNER
13. 0900 - 250.00 - 03 00 - 039.000  -  UNKNOWN OWNER
14. 0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 012.000  -  ROANOKE SAND & GRAVEL Co.
15. 0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 010.000  -  BUTTERLY AND MAYO
16. 0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 008.000  -  GREEN AND GRINBLAT
17. 0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 007.000  -  GREEN AND GRINBLAT
18. 0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 015.001  -  COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
19. 0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 016.000  -  GREEN AND GRINBLAT
20. 0900 - 314.00 - 02.00 - 017.001  -  BAILEY
21. 0900 - 314.00 - 02.00 - 017.002  -  BERRY
22. 0900 - 314.00 - 02.00 - 024.001  -  FEENEY
23. 0900 - 314.00 - 02.00 - 023.001  -  HUDSON
24. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 092.003  -  JACK
25. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 086.000  -  SCHMELZER
26. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 093.000  -  JACK
27. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 094.000 -  ALGOZZINO
28. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 095.000 -  ALFRED AND ALFRED
29. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 096.000 -  MANNING AND MANNING
30. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 097.000 -  SANDECKI
31. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 098.000 -  KIEZIK
32. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 099.000 -  KEARNS
33. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 101.001 - NAPPI AND NAPPI
34. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 103.001 - DEMPSEY
35. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 104.000 - MOSCA AND HERMAN
36. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 105.000 - CICIULA
37. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 106.000 - SKALA
38. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 107.000 - WOUTERS
39. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 108.000 - SEARING
40. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 109.000 - D'ANNUZIO
41. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 110.000 - MARJORIE LEIER REVOCABLE TRUST
42. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 113.000 - NATALINI
43. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 114.000 - NATALINI, MORLOCK AND BENTON
44. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 115.000 - HUGHES
45. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 116.000 - GARCIA
46. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 117.000 - HERBERT AND MAUZINO
47. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 118.000 - DETWEILER
48. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 120.000 - LYNCH
49. 0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 027.000 - POTTER AND POTTER
50. 0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 024.000 - DUFFY JR.AND DUFFY
51. 0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 023.000 - MAURANDY
52. 0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 022.000 - PAUYO

FINAL PLAT FOR

05105

05105 FM 2020.DWG

DECEMBER 2021

GEO

LEWIS ROAD PLANNED RESIDENTIAL
DEVELOPMENT (PRD)

SITUATED AT

EAST QUOGUE
TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON, SUFFOLK COUNTY, NEW YORK

PROJECT NO.:

FILE No. :

DRAWN BY:

DATE:

SCALE:

CADD: SHEET:

No. DATE REVISION BY

70 Maxess Road, Melville, NY 11747    631.427.5665    nelsonpope.com70 Maxess Road, Melville, NY 11747    631.427.5665    nelsonpope.com

1 03-09-2022 REVISED PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS OF FEBRUARY 09, 2022 GEO

APPLICANT:
DLV QUOGUE, LLC
14605 N. 73rd STREET
SCOTTSDALE AZ. 85260

2 03-25-2022 REVISED PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS OF MARCH 18, 2022 GEO
3 04-11-2022 REVISED SHEETS M-11 AND M-28  PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS GEO

SUFFOLK COUNTY TAX MAP
EAST OF SPINNEY ROAD:

0900 - 219.00 - 01.00 - 022.000
0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 013.000, 014.000, 030.000
0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 121.000, 122.000, 123.000, 125.000, 127.000, 130.000, 132.000, 133.000,

136.000, 138.000,140.002, 141.001
                   0900 - 314.00 - 02.00 - 020.005
WEST OF SPINNEY ROAD:

0900 - 219.00 - 01.00 - 011.001, 012.000 THRU 019.000 INCLUSIVE, 020.001, 021.000, 047.000
THRU 050.000 INCLUSIVE

0900 - 250.00 - 02.00 - 004.000
0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 001.000 THRU 006.000 INCLUSIVE, 009.000, 011.000, 017.000
0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 059.001, 060.000, 061.000

4 05-03-2022 REVISED  PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS GEO
5 05-09-2022 GENERAL REVISION GEO
6 07-07-2022 REVISED PER TOWN AND CLIENT COMMENTS GEO
7 09-21-2022 GEO

REVISED LOT LINES FOR LOTS 48, 49 AND 60 AND SETBACK LINES FOR
LOTS 2, 54-61 AND 64.

8 11-07-2022
REVISED PROPERTY LINES, O.S. 5, REC. 5, ENTRY CONS. AREA, AREA
TO BE DEDICATED TO TOWN, TABLE OF LOT MODIFICATIONS GEO

9 12-29-2022 REVISIONS TO PARCELS A THRU J LAB
10 01-13-2023

REVISED PER TOWN PLANNING BOARD RESOLUTION 2202-348
DATED 12-08-2022 GEO

DWG:

OWNERS:
DLV QUOGUE, LLC; DLV QUOGUE OWNER, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL
1, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL 2, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL 3, LLC;
DLV PARLATO PARCEL 4, LLC; AND DLV PARLATO PARCEL 5, LLC
14605 N. 73rd STREET
SCOTTSDALE AZ. 85260

CHECK PRINT  01-17-2023

COMMON ACCESS
DRIVEWAY AND UTILITY
EASEMENT FOR LOT 107,
108, 109 AND 110
SEE DETAIL DWG M-8.

SMITH AVENUE (NOT OPEN) SMITH AVENUE (NOT OPEN)

ROAD 2 (139)

LIST OF ADJOINING LOT OWNERS

(40' PRIVATE ROAD)

(VARIABLE WIDTH

PRIVATE ROAD)

O.S. 16 (133) 62,619 SF
SCALE: 1" = 100'

1000 200 300

O.S. 2 O.S. 2

O.S. 2

O.S. 17O.S. 17

O.S. 17

O.S. 15

O.S. 14

O.S. 14

O.S. 14

O.S. 14

O.S. 15

O.S. 17
O.S. 16

O.S. 16

REC. 6

REC. 6

REC. 6
REC. 6

REC. 6

REC. 6

REC. 6

REC. 6

REC. 6REC. 6
REC. 6

REC. 5
REC. 5

REC. 5

REC. 5
O.S. 2

O.S. 2

5 4 3

2

1

1

2

O.S. 17

REC. 6

O.S. 15

O.S. 15

REC. 6

REC. 6

REC. 6

(119)

(119)

(119)

(119)

(119)

(116)

(116)

(116)

(116)
(119)

(131)

(131)

(131)

(131)

(117)

(117)
(117)

(117)
(117)

(117)

(117)
(117) (117)

(117)

(117)

(132)
(132)

(132)

(133)
(134)(134)(134)

(134)

O.S. 2
(119)

O.S. 2
(119)

O.S. 2
(119)

O.S. 2
(119)

  CONSERVATION EASEMENT
(OPEN SPACE)

(134)

(132)

(133)

(117)

(117)

O.S. 2
(119)

O.S. 2
(119)

O.S. 16 (133) 62,619 SF

O.S. 14 (131) 86,534 SF

O.S. 15 (132) 190,577 SF

 O.S. 17 (134) 274,997 SF

S

W

N

E

SPINNEY ROAD

N 87° 48' 47" E
231.14'

TIE FOR O.S. 14  =  S 03° 27' 41" E       7,019.46'
TIE FOR O.S.15  =  S 03° 27' 41" E       8,992.66'

SPINNEY ROAD

N 87° 48' 47" E
231.14'

TIE  =  S 03° 27' 41" E       8,992.66'

TIE  =
S 84° 06' 23" E

580.77'

COMMON ACCESS DRIVEWAY
AND UTILITY  EASEMENT FOR
LOTS 101 AND LOT 102
SEE DETAIL DWG M-37

WATER  AND SANITARY
SEWER EASEMENT OVER
LOTS 100, 101 AND 102.
SEE DETAIL DWG M-37

100

101

102

NOTE:
OPEN SPACE LOT 14 (O.S. 14),OPEN SPACE LOT 15 (O.S. 15), OPEN
SPACE LOT 17 (O.S. 17), SHALL BE RETAINED BY THE HOA AND
SUBJECT TO A CONSERVATION EASEMENT.

NOTE:
OPEN SPACE LOT 16 (O.S. 16), SHALL BE RETAINED BY THE HOA
AND SUBJECT TO A CONSERVATION EASEMENT.

GREGORY PETERMAN  P.L.S. No. 50213

CHAIRMAN OR SECRETARY

SURVEYOR:

ENGINEER:

TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON:

RECORDED COVENANTS AND EASEMENTS
DECLARATION OF COVENANTS AND EASEMENTS HAVE BEEN RECORDED WITH
THE OFFICE OF THE SUFFOLK COUNTY CLERK THAT AFFECT SOME OR ALL OF THE
LOTS SHOWN HEREON. THESE COVENANTS  RUN WITH THE LAND. SEE RECORDED
DOCUMENTS FOR DETAILS

BRYAN ANDREW GROGAN P.E.   No. 092523 

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT ALL LOTS AND PARCELS SHOWN ON THIS PLAT COMPLY
WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON ZONING LAW EXCEPT
AS MODIFIED BY THE PLANNING BOARD PURSUANT TO SECTION 278 OF THE TOWN
LAW AND CHAPTER 247 OF THE TOWN CODE.    SUCH MODIFICATIONS OF THE
APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE ZONING LAW, AS NOTED HEREON, HAVE BEEN
DEDICATED SIMULTANEOUSLY WITH THE  APPROVAL OF THIS PLAT.

WE HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAT WAS MADE FROM AN ACTUAL SURVEY
COMPLETED BY US ON  SEPTEMBER 05, 2014 AND UPDATED JULY 07, 2021 AND
CONCRETE MONUMENTS ARE PROPOSED TO BE SET AS SHOWN.

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE WATER SUPPLY(S) AND/OR SEWAGE DISPOSAL
SYSTEM(S) FOR THIS PROJECT WERE DESIGNED BY ME OR UNDER MY DIRECTION.
BASED UPON A CAREFUL AND THOROUGH STUDY OF THE SOIL, SITE AND
GROUNDWATER CONDITIONS, ALL LOTS, AS PROPOSED, CONFORM TO THE
SUFFOLK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES CONSTRUCTION
STANDARDS IN EFFECT AS OF THIS DATE.

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THIS SUBDIVISION PLAT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE
PLANNING BOARD OF THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON BY RESOLUTION DATED
DECEMBER 08, 2022

DATE

LIMITED OFFER OF DEDICATION
EXCEPT FOR THE OPEN SPACE AREAS CLEARLY DESIGNATED ON THIS PLAT TO
BE OFFERED FOR DEDICATION TO THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON OR THE
SUFFOLK COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY, THE LAND AREAS DESIGNATED FOR
STREETS, WIDENING OF STREETS, DRAINAGE EASEMENTS, RECHARGE BASINS,
SEWER AREAS, WATER SUPPLY, PARKS, RECREATION AREAS, OPEN SPACE AND
CONSERVATION AREAS, AND OTHER RESERVE AREAS OR EASEMENTS SHOWN ON
THIS PLAT SHALL BE RETAINED IN PRIVATE OWNERSHIP AND ARE NOT OFFERED
FOR DEDICATION TO THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON.

OWNER

DATE

DATE

DATE

TRAIL EASEMENT
SEE DETAIL DWG M-37
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0900-288.00-01.00-062.001

S03° 26' 44"E    221.43'

N30° 07' 52"W    1
11.12'

N02° 56' 47"W    122.23'
S86° 38' 29"W    18.63'

N
86

° 3
8'

 2
7"

E 
   

67
.4

6'

S8
6°

 3
2'

 4
9"

W
67

.0
0'

N03° 21' 27"W    41.20'
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1 03-09-2022 REVISED PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS OF FEBRUARY 09, 2022 GEO

APPLICANT:
DLV QUOGUE, LLC
14605 N. 73rd STREET
SCOTTSDALE AZ. 85260

2 03-25-2022 REVISED PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS OF MARCH 18, 2022 GEO
3 04-11-2022 REVISED SHEETS M-11 AND M-28  PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS GEO

SUFFOLK COUNTY TAX MAP
EAST OF SPINNEY ROAD:

0900 - 219.00 - 01.00 - 022.000
0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 013.000, 014.000, 030.000
0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 121.000, 122.000, 123.000, 125.000, 127.000, 130.000, 132.000, 133.000,

136.000, 138.000,140.002, 141.001
                   0900 - 314.00 - 02.00 - 020.005
WEST OF SPINNEY ROAD:

0900 - 219.00 - 01.00 - 011.001, 012.000 THRU 019.000 INCLUSIVE, 020.001, 021.000, 047.000
THRU 050.000 INCLUSIVE

0900 - 250.00 - 02.00 - 004.000
0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 001.000 THRU 006.000 INCLUSIVE, 009.000, 011.000, 017.000
0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 059.001, 060.000, 061.000

4 05-03-2022 REVISED  PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS GEO
5 05-09-2022 GENERAL REVISION GEO
6 07-07-2022 REVISED PER TOWN AND CLIENT COMMENTS GEO
7 09-21-2022 GEO

REVISED LOT LINES FOR LOTS 48, 49 AND 60 AND SETBACK LINES FOR
LOTS 2, 54-61 AND 64.

8 11-07-2022
REVISED PROPERTY LINES, O.S. 5, REC. 5, ENTRY CONS. AREA, AREA
TO BE DEDICATED TO TOWN, TABLE OF LOT MODIFICATIONS GEO

9 12-29-2022 REVISIONS TO PARCELS A THRU J LAB
10 01-13-2023

REVISED PER TOWN PLANNING BOARD RESOLUTION 2202-348
DATED 12-08-2022 GEO

DWG:

OWNERS:
DLV QUOGUE, LLC; DLV QUOGUE OWNER, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL
1, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL 2, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL 3, LLC;
DLV PARLATO PARCEL 4, LLC; AND DLV PARLATO PARCEL 5, LLC
14605 N. 73rd STREET
SCOTTSDALE AZ. 85260

CHECK PRINT  01-17-2023

SHEET LOCATION KEY MAP

DENOTES EXISTING MONUMENT
DENOTES PROPOSED MONUMENT 1" = 100'

DATE

Director, Division of Environmental Quality
Walter Dawydiak, Jr., P.E.

This is to certify that the proposed Subdivision or Development for
LEWIS ROAD PLANNED RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT (PRD)  in the
TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON with a total of   143  lots was approved on
the above date.  Water Supply and Sewage disposal Facilities must
conform to construction standards  in effect at the time of construction
and are subject to  separate permits pursuant to those standards.  This
approval shall be valid only if the realty subdivision / development map
is duly filed with the County Clerk within one year of this date.  Consent
is hereby given for the filing of this map on which this endorsement
appears in the Office of the County Clerk in accordance with provisions
of the Public Health Law and the Suffolk County Sanitary Code.

SUFFOLK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES
GREAT RIVER, N.Y.

THERE ARE NO REGULATED OPEN WATERS WITHIN 300' OF SITE
S.C.W.A. WELL SITE ON ADJACENT PARCEL  0900-250.00-03.00-028.000
S.C.D.H.S. REF. No. RS - 22 - 0016
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S 08° 51' 28" W, 122.26'
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S 88° 57' 31" W, 51.12'
R=790.00', L=214.33'
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S 11° 24' 51" E, 57.69'
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S 77 ° 05 ' 30" W, 193.11'
R = 735.00', L = 127.04'
R = 305.00', L = 292.89'
S 06° 24' 09" E, 112.46'
S 11° 24, 51" E,  57.69'
R = 1,790.00', L = 231.39'
S 04° 00' 28" E, 469.74'
R = 93.00', L = 45.64'
S 32° 01' 08" E, 21.29'
R = 82.00', L = 40.09'
S 04° 00' 28" E, 47.89'
R = 82.00', L = 49.14'
R = 93.00', L = 55.74'
S 04° 00' 28" E, 42.65'
R = 270.00', L = 121.98'
S 21° 52' 37" W,  252.89'
S 03° 21' 27" E, 252.94'
N 86° 38' 27" E, 282.44'

NOTE:
OPEN SPACE LOT 19 (O.S. 19) SHALL BE RETAINED BY THE HOA
AND SUBJECT TO A CONSERVATION EASEMENT.

NOTE:
OPEN SPACE LOT 20 (O.S. 20) SHALL BE RETAINED BY THE HOA
AND SUBJECT TO A CONSERVATION EASEMENT.

NOTE:
OPEN SPACE LOT 18 (O.S. 18) SHALL BE RETAINED BY THE HOA
AND SUBJECT TO A CONSERVATION EASEMENT.

GREGORY PETERMAN  P.L.S. No. 50213

CHAIRMAN OR SECRETARY

SURVEYOR:

ENGINEER:

TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON:

RECORDED COVENANTS AND EASEMENTS
DECLARATION OF COVENANTS AND EASEMENTS HAVE BEEN RECORDED WITH
THE OFFICE OF THE SUFFOLK COUNTY CLERK THAT AFFECT SOME OR ALL OF THE
LOTS SHOWN HEREON. THESE COVENANTS  RUN WITH THE LAND. SEE RECORDED
DOCUMENTS FOR DETAILS

BRYAN ANDREW GROGAN P.E.   No. 092523 

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT ALL LOTS AND PARCELS SHOWN ON THIS PLAT COMPLY
WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON ZONING LAW EXCEPT
AS MODIFIED BY THE PLANNING BOARD PURSUANT TO SECTION 278 OF THE TOWN
LAW AND CHAPTER 247 OF THE TOWN CODE.    SUCH MODIFICATIONS OF THE
APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE ZONING LAW, AS NOTED HEREON, HAVE BEEN
DEDICATED SIMULTANEOUSLY WITH THE  APPROVAL OF THIS PLAT.

WE HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAT WAS MADE FROM AN ACTUAL SURVEY
COMPLETED BY US ON  SEPTEMBER 05, 2014 AND UPDATED JULY 07, 2021 AND
CONCRETE MONUMENTS ARE PROPOSED TO BE SET AS SHOWN.

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE WATER SUPPLY(S) AND/OR SEWAGE DISPOSAL
SYSTEM(S) FOR THIS PROJECT WERE DESIGNED BY ME OR UNDER MY DIRECTION.
BASED UPON A CAREFUL AND THOROUGH STUDY OF THE SOIL, SITE AND
GROUNDWATER CONDITIONS, ALL LOTS, AS PROPOSED, CONFORM TO THE
SUFFOLK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES CONSTRUCTION
STANDARDS IN EFFECT AS OF THIS DATE.

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THIS SUBDIVISION PLAT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE
PLANNING BOARD OF THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON BY RESOLUTION DATED
DECEMBER 08, 2022

DATE

LIMITED OFFER OF DEDICATION
EXCEPT FOR THE OPEN SPACE AREAS CLEARLY DESIGNATED ON THIS PLAT TO
BE OFFERED FOR DEDICATION TO THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON OR THE
SUFFOLK COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY, THE LAND AREAS DESIGNATED FOR
STREETS, WIDENING OF STREETS, DRAINAGE EASEMENTS, RECHARGE BASINS,
SEWER AREAS, WATER SUPPLY, PARKS, RECREATION AREAS, OPEN SPACE AND
CONSERVATION AREAS, AND OTHER RESERVE AREAS OR EASEMENTS SHOWN ON
THIS PLAT SHALL BE RETAINED IN PRIVATE OWNERSHIP AND ARE NOT OFFERED
FOR DEDICATION TO THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON.

OWNER

DATE
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DATE

Director, Division of Environmental Quality
Walter Dawydiak, Jr., P.E.

This is to certify that the proposed Subdivision or Development for
LEWIS ROAD PLANNED RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT (PRD)  in the
TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON with a total of   143  lots was approved on
the above date.  Water Supply and Sewage disposal Facilities must
conform to construction standards  in effect at the time of construction
and are subject to  separate permits pursuant to those standards.  This
approval shall be valid only if the realty subdivision / development map
is duly filed with the County Clerk within one year of this date.  Consent
is hereby given for the filing of this map on which this endorsement
appears in the Office of the County Clerk in accordance with provisions
of the Public Health Law and the Suffolk County Sanitary Code.

SUFFOLK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES
GREAT RIVER, N.Y.

THERE ARE NO REGULATED OPEN WATERS WITHIN 300' OF SITE
S.C.W.A. WELL SITE ON ADJACENT PARCEL  0900-250.00-03.00-028.000
S.C.D.H.S. REF. No. RS - 22 - 0016
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1 03-09-2022 REVISED PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS OF FEBRUARY 09, 2022 GEO

APPLICANT:
DLV QUOGUE, LLC
14605 N. 73rd STREET
SCOTTSDALE AZ. 85260

2 03-25-2022 REVISED PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS OF MARCH 18, 2022 GEO
3 04-11-2022 REVISED SHEETS M-11 AND M-28  PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS GEO

SUFFOLK COUNTY TAX MAP
EAST OF SPINNEY ROAD:

0900 - 219.00 - 01.00 - 022.000
0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 013.000, 014.000, 030.000
0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 121.000, 122.000, 123.000, 125.000, 127.000, 130.000, 132.000, 133.000,

136.000, 138.000,140.002, 141.001
                   0900 - 314.00 - 02.00 - 020.005
WEST OF SPINNEY ROAD:

0900 - 219.00 - 01.00 - 011.001, 012.000 THRU 019.000 INCLUSIVE, 020.001, 021.000, 047.000
THRU 050.000 INCLUSIVE

0900 - 250.00 - 02.00 - 004.000
0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 001.000 THRU 006.000 INCLUSIVE, 009.000, 011.000, 017.000
0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 059.001, 060.000, 061.000

4 05-03-2022 REVISED  PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS GEO
5 05-09-2022 GENERAL REVISION GEO
6 07-07-2022 REVISED PER TOWN AND CLIENT COMMENTS GEO
7 09-21-2022 GEO

REVISED LOT LINES FOR LOTS 48, 49 AND 60 AND SETBACK LINES FOR
LOTS 2, 54-61 AND 64.

8 11-07-2022
REVISED PROPERTY LINES, O.S. 5, REC. 5, ENTRY CONS. AREA, AREA
TO BE DEDICATED TO TOWN, TABLE OF LOT MODIFICATIONS GEO

9 12-29-2022 REVISIONS TO PARCELS A THRU J LAB
10 01-13-2023

REVISED PER TOWN PLANNING BOARD RESOLUTION 2202-348
DATED 12-08-2022 GEO

DWG:

OWNERS:
DLV QUOGUE, LLC; DLV QUOGUE OWNER, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL
1, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL 2, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL 3, LLC;
DLV PARLATO PARCEL 4, LLC; AND DLV PARLATO PARCEL 5, LLC
14605 N. 73rd STREET
SCOTTSDALE AZ. 85260

CHECK PRINT  01-17-2023

LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF
SUFFOLK COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY

900-250-03-28
PUBLIC WELL SITE

LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF KIJOWSKI
0800 - 288 - 01 - 58.7LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF

TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON
900-288-01-58.4

LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF
TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON
900-288-01-58.4

PU
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 1

 (1
38

)
43

4,
61

7 
SF

ROAD 1 (138)  434,617 SF

 (40' PRIVATE ROAD)

ROAD 1 (138)

ROAD 1 (138)

434,617 SF

DRAINAGE EASEMENT WITHIN
LOTS 41 AND 42
SEE DETAIL DWG. M-37

WATER MAIN EASEMENT OVER
 LOT 60, REC. 1 AND REC. 3
TO BE DEDICATED TO THE
SUFFOLK COUNTY WATER
AUTHORITY.
SEE DETAIL DWG. M-6

DRAINAGE EASEMENT WITHIN
LOT 37.   SEE DETAIL DWG. M-37

SPINNEY  ROAD

(TOWN ROAD)

DRAINAGE EASEMENT WITHIN LOTS 26
AND 27 . SEE DETAIL DWG. M-6

SANITARY SEWER EASEMENT A
WITHIN REC. 2
SEE DETAIL DWG. M-10

REC. 2 (113)

(VARIABLE WIDTH
PRIVATE ROAD)

(4
0'
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R
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AT

E 
R

O
AD

)

(P
R
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AT

E 
R

O
AD

)

(40' PRIVATE ROAD)

(VARIABLE WIDTHPRIVATE ROAD)

(40' PRIVATE ROAD)
ROAD 1 (138)

434,617 SF
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O.S. 9

O.S. 8

O.S. 11
O.S. 10

O.S. 10

O.S. 10

O.S. 19
(136)

(119)

(127)

(127)

(127)

(126)

(125)

O.S. 8
(125)

O.S. 8
(125)

O.S. 8
(125)

(114)
REC. 3

(114)
REC. 3

(114)
REC. 3

(115)
REC. 4

(115)
REC. 4

(115)
REC. 4

(115)
REC. 4

(115)
REC. 4

(115)
REC. 4

(115)
REC. 4

(115)
REC. 4

O.S. 1
(118)

O.S. 1
(118)

(115)
REC. 4

O.S. 11
(128)

O.S. 11
(128)

O.S. 11
(128)

O.S. 11
(128)

O.S. 11
(128)

O.S. 11
(128)

O.S. 11
(128)

REC. 1 (111)

REC. 1 (111) ROAD 1 (138) 434,617 SF

ROAD 1 (138)
434,617 SF

ROAD 1 (138)
434,617 SF

O.S. 18
(135)

O.S. 18
(135)

WATER MAIN EASEMENT OVER
REC 2 AND ENTRY TO BE
DEDICATED TO THE SUFFOLK
COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY SEE
DETAIL DWG. M-10

COMMON ACCESS DRIVEWAY
AND UTILITY EASEMENT

LOTS 44, 45, 46 AND 47
SEE DETAIL SHEET M-37

SANITARY SEWER EASEMENT
OVER LOTS REC. 1 AND 60
SEE DETAIL DWG. M-6

SANITARY SEWER EASEMENT B
WITHIN REC. 2
SEE DETAIL DWG. M-10

HOMEOWNER'S ASSOCIATION
ACCESS  EASEMENT OVER LOT 60

SEE DETAIL DWG. M-6.

COMMON ACCESS DRIVEWAY
AND UTILITY EASEMENT  FOR
LOTS 49, 50, 51 AND 52, AND
H.O.A. ACCESS EASEMENT  TO
O.S.8
SEE DETAIL SHEET M-37

((NOT OPEN)

PROPOSED CONSERVATION EASEMENTS

PROPOSED CONSERVATION EASEMENTS
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GREGORY PETERMAN  P.L.S. No. 50213

CHAIRMAN OR SECRETARY

SURVEYOR:

ENGINEER:

TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON:

RECORDED COVENANTS AND EASEMENTS
DECLARATION OF COVENANTS AND EASEMENTS HAVE BEEN RECORDED WITH
THE OFFICE OF THE SUFFOLK COUNTY CLERK THAT AFFECT SOME OR ALL OF THE
LOTS SHOWN HEREON. THESE COVENANTS  RUN WITH THE LAND. SEE RECORDED
DOCUMENTS FOR DETAILS

BRYAN ANDREW GROGAN P.E.   No. 092523 

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT ALL LOTS AND PARCELS SHOWN ON THIS PLAT COMPLY
WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON ZONING LAW EXCEPT
AS MODIFIED BY THE PLANNING BOARD PURSUANT TO SECTION 278 OF THE TOWN
LAW AND CHAPTER 247 OF THE TOWN CODE.    SUCH MODIFICATIONS OF THE
APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE ZONING LAW, AS NOTED HEREON, HAVE BEEN
DEDICATED SIMULTANEOUSLY WITH THE  APPROVAL OF THIS PLAT.

WE HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAT WAS MADE FROM AN ACTUAL SURVEY
COMPLETED BY US ON  SEPTEMBER 05, 2014 AND UPDATED JULY 07, 2021 AND
CONCRETE MONUMENTS ARE PROPOSED TO BE SET AS SHOWN.

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE WATER SUPPLY(S) AND/OR SEWAGE DISPOSAL
SYSTEM(S) FOR THIS PROJECT WERE DESIGNED BY ME OR UNDER MY DIRECTION.
BASED UPON A CAREFUL AND THOROUGH STUDY OF THE SOIL, SITE AND
GROUNDWATER CONDITIONS, ALL LOTS, AS PROPOSED, CONFORM TO THE
SUFFOLK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES CONSTRUCTION
STANDARDS IN EFFECT AS OF THIS DATE.

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THIS SUBDIVISION PLAT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE
PLANNING BOARD OF THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON BY RESOLUTION DATED
DECEMBER 08, 2022

DATE

LIMITED OFFER OF DEDICATION
EXCEPT FOR THE OPEN SPACE AREAS CLEARLY DESIGNATED ON THIS PLAT TO
BE OFFERED FOR DEDICATION TO THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON OR THE
SUFFOLK COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY, THE LAND AREAS DESIGNATED FOR
STREETS, WIDENING OF STREETS, DRAINAGE EASEMENTS, RECHARGE BASINS,
SEWER AREAS, WATER SUPPLY, PARKS, RECREATION AREAS, OPEN SPACE AND
CONSERVATION AREAS, AND OTHER RESERVE AREAS OR EASEMENTS SHOWN ON
THIS PLAT SHALL BE RETAINED IN PRIVATE OWNERSHIP AND ARE NOT OFFERED
FOR DEDICATION TO THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON.

OWNER

DATE

DATE

DATE

S

W

N

E

NOTE:
ROAD 1 SHALL BE RETAINED BY THE HOA.

NOTE:
ROAD 1 SHALL BE RETAINED BY THE HOA.

LAND NOW OR
FORMERLY OF EAST
QUOGUE FARMS,LLC

900-288-01-64.1

WATER MAIN EASEMENT A
OVER ENTRY TO BE
DEDICATED TO THE

SUFFOLK COUNTY WATER
AUTHORITY SEE DETAIL

DWG M-7
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R=45
0.

00
'

L=
29

6.
51

'

N32° 31' 30"E
70.03'

N15° 02' 50"E
12.93'

R=25.00'
L=38.74'

R=880.00'
L=118.64'

S81° 56' 08"E
52.33'

S05° 02' 02"E
93.10'

R=93.00'
L=45.58'

R=540.00'
L=285.77'

R=150.00'

L=155.17 '

N
78

° 2
6'

 2
3"

W
71

.0
4'

N11° 09' 05"E

100.16'
R=1540.00'L=86.31'

N86° 32' 49"E    35.35'
N03° 27' 11"W    40.00'

N86° 32' 49"E
137.70'

N03° 27' 11"W    10.00'

S86° 32' 49"W
137.70'

N03° 27' 11"W
10.00'

N86° 32' 49"E
137.70'

N03° 27' 11"W
40.00'

S8
6°

 3
2'

 4
9"

W
13

7.
70

'

N03° 27' 11"W    300.00'

R=1500.00'L=382.35' S03° 27' 11"E    139.39'

N03° 27' 11"W    43.61'
N86° 32' 49"E    5.00'

R=97.00'
L=130.19'

R=500.00'
L=264.60'

R=1540.00'

L=905.68'

R=1500.00'

L=396.34'

S11° 09' 05"W    100.16'

S22° 40' 58"E    200.03'

N71° 33' 36"E    13.18'

S28° 57' 24"E

S73° 44' 13"E
85.16'

S47
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2' 
46
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2'

S83° 55' 25"E
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R= 47.00'
L=

63.08 '

N57
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0' 
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"W
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.93
'

N27° 07' 15"W    112.42'

R=190.00'

L=46.24'

N
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3"

W
   

 1
22

.7
6'

S05° 02' 02"E
49.42'

S8
1°

 5
6'

 0
8"

E
52

.3
3'

R=60.00'
L=73.05'

R=200.00'
L=35.60'

R=600.00'
L=57.53'

N04° 33' 45"E    218.60'

R=600.00'
L=436.80'

N37° 0
8' 56"W

110.48'

S03° 27' 41"E    101.40'

N03° 27' 41"W    103.71'
N03° 27' 41"W    102.55'N00° 55' 53"W

131.58'

S37° 3
2' 35"E

52.69'

S28° 57' 24"E
16.54'

S12° 37' 02"E
31.89'

S32° 13' 50"E

87.31'

S83° 58' 05"E
52.98'

S83° 33' 24"E
58.63'

N73° 54' 35"E
37.44'

S33° 58' 18"E

60.74'

S05° 51' 10"W
46.96'

S44° 52' 11"W
67.14'

S29° 08' 07"E

95.74'

S23° 25' 53"E

110.24'

S14° 25' 51"E

101.75'

S04° 19' 07"E
150.66' S05° 31' 30"W265.31' S02° 15' 08"E

72.13'

S27° 32' 26"E
73.69'

S32° 41' 52"E
76.51'

S01° 22' 53"W
50.39'

S24° 53' 35"W
30.80'

S70° 49' 14"W

77.66'

S02° 47' 58"E
199.39'

S21° 01' 46"W73.55'

N03° 27' 41"W    242.17'

R=100.00'
L=66.94'

AS NOTED

DATE

Director, Division of Environmental Quality
Walter Dawydiak, Jr., P.E.

This is to certify that the proposed Subdivision or Development for
LEWIS ROAD PLANNED RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT (PRD)  in the
TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON with a total of   143  lots was approved on
the above date.  Water Supply and Sewage disposal Facilities must
conform to construction standards  in effect at the time of construction
and are subject to  separate permits pursuant to those standards.  This
approval shall be valid only if the realty subdivision / development map
is duly filed with the County Clerk within one year of this date.  Consent
is hereby given for the filing of this map on which this endorsement
appears in the Office of the County Clerk in accordance with provisions
of the Public Health Law and the Suffolk County Sanitary Code.

SUFFOLK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES
GREAT RIVER, N.Y.

THERE ARE NO REGULATED OPEN WATERS WITHIN 300' OF SITE
S.C.W.A. WELL SITE ON ADJACENT PARCEL  0900-250.00-03.00-028.000
S.C.D.H.S. REF. No. RS - 22 - 0016

M - 25
25 OF 38

THIS SHEET

SMITH AVENUE (NOT OPEN)
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(TOWN ROAD)
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* (xxx)  LOT NUMBER FOR SUFFOLK COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH PURPOSES ONLY

O.S. 2

REC. 5(117)

REC.5 (117)

REC. 4 (117)

REC. 4 (117)

REDAN  TRAIL

FINAL PLAT FOR

05105

05105 FM 2020.DWG

DECEMBER 2021

GEO

LEWIS ROAD PLANNED RESIDENTIAL
DEVELOPMENT (PRD)

SITUATED AT

EAST QUOGUE
TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON, SUFFOLK COUNTY, NEW YORK

PROJECT NO.:

FILE No. :

DRAWN BY:

DATE:

SCALE:

CADD: SHEET:

No. DATE REVISION BY

70 Maxess Road, Melville, NY 11747    631.427.5665    nelsonpope.com70 Maxess Road, Melville, NY 11747    631.427.5665    nelsonpope.com

1 03-09-2022 REVISED PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS OF FEBRUARY 09, 2022 GEO

APPLICANT:
DLV QUOGUE, LLC
14605 N. 73rd STREET
SCOTTSDALE AZ. 85260

2 03-25-2022 REVISED PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS OF MARCH 18, 2022 GEO
3 04-11-2022 REVISED SHEETS M-11 AND M-28  PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS GEO

SUFFOLK COUNTY TAX MAP
EAST OF SPINNEY ROAD:

0900 - 219.00 - 01.00 - 022.000
0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 013.000, 014.000, 030.000
0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 121.000, 122.000, 123.000, 125.000, 127.000, 130.000, 132.000, 133.000,

136.000, 138.000,140.002, 141.001
                   0900 - 314.00 - 02.00 - 020.005
WEST OF SPINNEY ROAD:

0900 - 219.00 - 01.00 - 011.001, 012.000 THRU 019.000 INCLUSIVE, 020.001, 021.000, 047.000
THRU 050.000 INCLUSIVE

0900 - 250.00 - 02.00 - 004.000
0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 001.000 THRU 006.000 INCLUSIVE, 009.000, 011.000, 017.000
0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 059.001, 060.000, 061.000

4 05-03-2022 REVISED  PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS GEO
5 05-09-2022 GENERAL REVISION GEO
6 07-07-2022 REVISED PER TOWN AND CLIENT COMMENTS GEO
7 09-21-2022 GEO

REVISED LOT LINES FOR LOTS 48, 49 AND 60 AND SETBACK LINES FOR
LOTS 2, 54-61 AND 64.

8 11-07-2022
REVISED PROPERTY LINES, O.S. 5, REC. 5, ENTRY CONS. AREA, AREA
TO BE DEDICATED TO TOWN, TABLE OF LOT MODIFICATIONS GEO

9 12-29-2022 REVISIONS TO PARCELS A THRU J LAB
10 01-13-2023

REVISED PER TOWN PLANNING BOARD RESOLUTION 2202-348
DATED 12-08-2022 GEO

DWG:

OWNERS:
DLV QUOGUE, LLC; DLV QUOGUE OWNER, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL
1, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL 2, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL 3, LLC;
DLV PARLATO PARCEL 4, LLC; AND DLV PARLATO PARCEL 5, LLC
14605 N. 73rd STREET
SCOTTSDALE AZ. 85260

CHECK PRINT  01-17-2023

0900 - 288.00 -
01.00 - 139.000
N/F COUNTY OF
SUFFOLK

0900 - 288.00 -
01.00 - 140.001
N/F COUNTY OF
SUFFOLK

0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 012.000
N/F ROANOKE SAND AND GRAVEL CO.

0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 030.000
N/F UNKNOWN OWNER

0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 039.000
N/F UNKNOWN OWNER

SHEET LOCATION KEY MAP

REDAN  TRAIL

REDAN  TRAIL

COMMON ACCESS DRIVEWAY AND
UTILITY EASEMENT FOR LOTS 107, 108,
109 AND 110
SEE DETAIL DWG. M-8.

ROAD 2 (139)
261,772 SF

(P
RIV

AT
E 

ROAD
)

(40' PRIVATE ROAD)

(VARIABLE WIDTH

PRIVATE ROAD)
ROAD 2 (139)

261,772 SF

(40' PRIVATE

ROAD)

ROAD 2 (139)

261,772 SF

O.S. 12

O.S. 13

O.S. 2

O.S. 2
O.S. 2 O.S. 2

O.S. 2

O.S. 14

O.S. 2O.S. 2

O.S. 4

REC. 5

O.S. 2 O.S. 2

O.S. 2

O.S. 2

O
.S. 14

O.S. 2
O.S. 2

O.S. 2

M
AT

C
H

 L
IN

E 
SE

E 
BE

LO
W

M
AT

C
H

 L
IN

E 
SE
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VE (116)

REC. 5

(117)
REC. 6

(117)
REC. 6

(117)
REC. 6

(117)
REC. 6

(119) (119)

(119)

(119)

(119)

(119)

(119)

(119)

ROAD 2 (139) 261,772 SF

ROAD 2 (139) 261,772 SF

TIE = S09° 13' 17"E
58.11'

COMMON ACCESS DRIVEWAY AND
UTILITY EASEMENT FOR LOT 101 AND LOT
102 SEE DETAIL  SHEET M-37

WATER  AND SANITARY SEWER
EASEMENT OVER LOTS 100, 101 AND 102.

SEE DETAIL SHEET M-37

PROPOSED CONSERVATION EASEMENTS

PROPOSED CONSERVATION EASEMENTS

O.S. 14

GREGORY PETERMAN  P.L.S. No. 50213

CHAIRMAN OR SECRETARY

SURVEYOR:

ENGINEER:

TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON:

RECORDED COVENANTS AND EASEMENTS
DECLARATION OF COVENANTS AND EASEMENTS HAVE BEEN RECORDED WITH
THE OFFICE OF THE SUFFOLK COUNTY CLERK THAT AFFECT SOME OR ALL OF THE
LOTS SHOWN HEREON. THESE COVENANTS  RUN WITH THE LAND. SEE RECORDED
DOCUMENTS FOR DETAILS

BRYAN ANDREW GROGAN P.E.   No. 092523 

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT ALL LOTS AND PARCELS SHOWN ON THIS PLAT COMPLY
WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON ZONING LAW EXCEPT
AS MODIFIED BY THE PLANNING BOARD PURSUANT TO SECTION 278 OF THE TOWN
LAW AND CHAPTER 247 OF THE TOWN CODE.    SUCH MODIFICATIONS OF THE
APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE ZONING LAW, AS NOTED HEREON, HAVE BEEN
DEDICATED SIMULTANEOUSLY WITH THE  APPROVAL OF THIS PLAT.

WE HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAT WAS MADE FROM AN ACTUAL SURVEY
COMPLETED BY US ON  SEPTEMBER 05, 2014 AND UPDATED JULY 07, 2021 AND
CONCRETE MONUMENTS ARE PROPOSED TO BE SET AS SHOWN.

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE WATER SUPPLY(S) AND/OR SEWAGE DISPOSAL
SYSTEM(S) FOR THIS PROJECT WERE DESIGNED BY ME OR UNDER MY DIRECTION.
BASED UPON A CAREFUL AND THOROUGH STUDY OF THE SOIL, SITE AND
GROUNDWATER CONDITIONS, ALL LOTS, AS PROPOSED, CONFORM TO THE
SUFFOLK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES CONSTRUCTION
STANDARDS IN EFFECT AS OF THIS DATE.

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THIS SUBDIVISION PLAT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE
PLANNING BOARD OF THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON BY RESOLUTION DATED
DECEMBER 08, 2022

DATE

LIMITED OFFER OF DEDICATION
EXCEPT FOR THE OPEN SPACE AREAS CLEARLY DESIGNATED ON THIS PLAT TO
BE OFFERED FOR DEDICATION TO THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON OR THE
SUFFOLK COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY, THE LAND AREAS DESIGNATED FOR
STREETS, WIDENING OF STREETS, DRAINAGE EASEMENTS, RECHARGE BASINS,
SEWER AREAS, WATER SUPPLY, PARKS, RECREATION AREAS, OPEN SPACE AND
CONSERVATION AREAS, AND OTHER RESERVE AREAS OR EASEMENTS SHOWN ON
THIS PLAT SHALL BE RETAINED IN PRIVATE OWNERSHIP AND ARE NOT OFFERED
FOR DEDICATION TO THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON.

OWNER

DATE

NOTE:
ROAD 2 SHALL BE RETAINED BY THE HOA.

TRAIL EASEMENT
SEE DETAIL DWG M-37
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LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF
SUFFOLK COUNTY WATER

AUTHORITY
0900-250.00-03.00-028.000

PUBLIC WELL SITE

LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF
EAST QUOGUE CEMETERY

ASSOCIATION

0900-288.00-01.00-062.001

S86° 37' 14"W    43.95

S01° 36' 17"W
75.57'

S08° 48' 21"E    135.20

N86° 37' 14"E    44.15

S03° 22' 46"E    455.83 S03° 22' 46"E    167.68 S03° 26' 44"E    1,449.81

S8
6°

 4
7'

 3
3"

W
25

0.
00

'

N86° 38' 29"E
18.63'

440.36221.43788.02 S86° 38' 27"W
67.46'

N03° 26' 44"W
100.00'

S03° 30' 22"E    221.52

N21° 52' 37"E    318.63

S28° 33' 30"E
54.75'

S8
6°

 3
8'

 2
9"

W
85

.2
3'

S34° 29' 30"W
72.18'

N68° 07' 23"W
33.40'

TIE = S03° 21' 27"E
35.18'

N03° 21' 27"W    780.65

N03° 21' 27"W
25.59'

TIE = S21° 52' 37"W    229.44

N45
° 2

7' 
33

"W

66
.84

'

N15° 55' 20"W

81.59'N07° 44' 29"W
116.50'

N30° 33' 33"W

70.58'
N02° 25' 04"W    465.12N15° 52' 05"W

115.50'
N04° 21' 03"W

143.63'N07° 03' 53"W
118.11'

N69° 21' 35"E
37.81'

S8
8°

 2
3'

 4
3"

E
10

9.
70

' S01° 36' 17"W
58.85'

N
88

° 2
3'

 4
3"

W
11

1.
72

'

N06° 02' 43"W
30.35'

N72° 56' 25"W
36.73'

N06° 00' 36"W    214.07

N
83

° 5
4'

 2
2"

E 
   

15
6.

80N03° 22' 46"W    215.41
N59° 08' 06"E    22.54

N41° 17' 48"E

43.86'
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DENOTES EXISTING MONUMENT
DENOTES PROPOSED MONUMENT

1" = 100'

DATE

Director, Division of Environmental Quality
Walter Dawydiak, Jr., P.E.

This is to certify that the proposed Subdivision or Development for
LEWIS ROAD PLANNED RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT (PRD)  in the
TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON with a total of   143  lots was approved on
the above date.  Water Supply and Sewage disposal Facilities must
conform to construction standards  in effect at the time of construction
and are subject to  separate permits pursuant to those standards.  This
approval shall be valid only if the realty subdivision / development map
is duly filed with the County Clerk within one year of this date.  Consent
is hereby given for the filing of this map on which this endorsement
appears in the Office of the County Clerk in accordance with provisions
of the Public Health Law and the Suffolk County Sanitary Code.

SUFFOLK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES
GREAT RIVER, N.Y.

THERE ARE NO REGULATED OPEN WATERS WITHIN 300' OF SITE
S.C.W.A. WELL SITE ON ADJACENT PARCEL  0900-250.00-03.00-028.000
S.C.D.H.S. REF. No. RS - 22 - 0016

M - 26
26 OF 38
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EDEN  PATH EDEN  PATH

OLD  FIELD  ROAD
(NOT OPEN)

WORKFORCE
HOUSING LOT

SEWAGE TREATMENT
PLANT AREA

ADMINISTRATION /
MAINTENANCE LOT

ENTRY
CONSERVATION AREA A-1

(OPEN SPACE)
177,273 SQ.FT.

REC. 2

O.S.1

ROAD 1 (138)   (VARIABLE WIDTH PRIVATE ROAD)

CONSERVATION AREAS (OPEN SPACE) WITHIN
ENTRY, AND SEWAGE TREATMENT PLANT AREA

SCALE: 1" = 100'

1000 200 300

O.S.20
(137)

SEWAGE TREATMENT PLANT AREA
CONSERVATION AREA A - 1

(OPEN SPACE)

ENTRY
CONSERVATION AREA A-2

(OPEN SPACE)
20,683 SQ.FT.

KNOLL STREET

FINAL PLAT FOR

05105

05105 FM 2020.DWG

DECEMBER 2021

GEO

LEWIS ROAD PLANNED RESIDENTIAL
DEVELOPMENT (PRD)

SITUATED AT

EAST QUOGUE
TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON, SUFFOLK COUNTY, NEW YORK

PROJECT NO.:

FILE No. :

DRAWN BY:

DATE:

SCALE:

CADD: SHEET:

No. DATE REVISION BY

70 Maxess Road, Melville, NY 11747    631.427.5665    nelsonpope.com70 Maxess Road, Melville, NY 11747    631.427.5665    nelsonpope.com

1 03-09-2022 REVISED PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS OF FEBRUARY 09, 2022 GEO

APPLICANT:
DLV QUOGUE, LLC
14605 N. 73rd STREET
SCOTTSDALE AZ. 85260

2 03-25-2022 REVISED PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS OF MARCH 18, 2022 GEO
3 04-11-2022 REVISED SHEETS M-11 AND M-28  PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS GEO

SUFFOLK COUNTY TAX MAP
EAST OF SPINNEY ROAD:

0900 - 219.00 - 01.00 - 022.000
0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 013.000, 014.000, 030.000
0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 121.000, 122.000, 123.000, 125.000, 127.000, 130.000, 132.000, 133.000,

136.000, 138.000,140.002, 141.001
                   0900 - 314.00 - 02.00 - 020.005
WEST OF SPINNEY ROAD:

0900 - 219.00 - 01.00 - 011.001, 012.000 THRU 019.000 INCLUSIVE, 020.001, 021.000, 047.000
THRU 050.000 INCLUSIVE

0900 - 250.00 - 02.00 - 004.000
0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 001.000 THRU 006.000 INCLUSIVE, 009.000, 011.000, 017.000
0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 059.001, 060.000, 061.000

4 05-03-2022 REVISED  PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS GEO
5 05-09-2022 GENERAL REVISION GEO
6 07-07-2022 REVISED PER TOWN AND CLIENT COMMENTS GEO
7 09-21-2022 GEO

REVISED LOT LINES FOR LOTS 48, 49 AND 60 AND SETBACK LINES FOR
LOTS 2, 54-61 AND 64.

8 11-07-2022
REVISED PROPERTY LINES, O.S. 5, REC. 5, ENTRY CONS. AREA, AREA
TO BE DEDICATED TO TOWN, TABLE OF LOT MODIFICATIONS GEO

9 12-29-2022 REVISIONS TO PARCELS A THRU J LAB
10 01-13-2023

REVISED PER TOWN PLANNING BOARD RESOLUTION 2202-348
DATED 12-08-2022 GEO

DWG:

OWNERS:
DLV QUOGUE, LLC; DLV QUOGUE OWNER, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL
1, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL 2, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL 3, LLC;
DLV PARLATO PARCEL 4, LLC; AND DLV PARLATO PARCEL 5, LLC
14605 N. 73rd STREET
SCOTTSDALE AZ. 85260

CHECK PRINT  01-17-2023

LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF
EAST QUOGUE FARMS, LLC

0900-288.00-01.00-065.001

LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF KIJOWSKI
0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 058.007LAND NOW OR

FORMERLY OF
TOWN OF
SOUTHAMPTON
0900-288.00-01.00-058.004

CEMETERY ROAD
(PRIVATE ROAD)

SHEET LOCATION KEY MAP

LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF
EAST QUOGUE FARMS, LLC

0900-288.00-01.00-064.001

CROSS ACCESS EASEMENT OVER THE SEWAGE TREATMENT PLANT AREA,
WORKFORCE HOUSING LOT AND ADMINISTRATION /  MAINTENANCE AREA

FOR  ACCESS TO SEWER TREATMENT PLANT AREA AND ACCESS TO
PARKING FOR THE ADMINISTRATION / MAINTENANCE AREA AND

WORKFORCE HOUSING WITHIN THE SEWAGE TREATMENT PLANT AREA
SEE DETAIL DWG. M-38

WATER MAIN EASEMENT
SEE DETAIL DWG M-38

SANITARY  EASEMENT 1
SEE DETAIL DWG. M-38

SANITARY  EASEMENT 2
SEE DETAIL DWG. M-38

O.S.19
(136)

(118)

(113)

(140)

(141)

(142)

ENTRY
CONSERVATION AREA A-3

(OPEN SPACE)
59,162 SQ.FT.

WATER MAIN EASEMENT OVER REC
2 AND ENRTY TO BE DEDICATED TO

THE SUFFOLK COUNTY WATER
AUTHORITY SEE DETAIL DWG. M-10

GREGORY PETERMAN  P.L.S. No. 50213

CHAIRMAN OR SECRETARY

SURVEYOR:

ENGINEER:

TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON:

RECORDED COVENANTS AND EASEMENTS
DECLARATION OF COVENANTS AND EASEMENTS HAVE BEEN RECORDED WITH
THE OFFICE OF THE SUFFOLK COUNTY CLERK THAT AFFECT SOME OR ALL OF THE
LOTS SHOWN HEREON. THESE COVENANTS  RUN WITH THE LAND. SEE RECORDED
DOCUMENTS FOR DETAILS

BRYAN ANDREW GROGAN P.E.   No. 092523 

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT ALL LOTS AND PARCELS SHOWN ON THIS PLAT COMPLY
WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON ZONING LAW EXCEPT
AS MODIFIED BY THE PLANNING BOARD PURSUANT TO SECTION 278 OF THE TOWN
LAW AND CHAPTER 247 OF THE TOWN CODE.    SUCH MODIFICATIONS OF THE
APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE ZONING LAW, AS NOTED HEREON, HAVE BEEN
DEDICATED SIMULTANEOUSLY WITH THE  APPROVAL OF THIS PLAT.

WE HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAT WAS MADE FROM AN ACTUAL SURVEY
COMPLETED BY US ON  SEPTEMBER 05, 2014 AND UPDATED JULY 07, 2021 AND
CONCRETE MONUMENTS ARE PROPOSED TO BE SET AS SHOWN.

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE WATER SUPPLY(S) AND/OR SEWAGE DISPOSAL
SYSTEM(S) FOR THIS PROJECT WERE DESIGNED BY ME OR UNDER MY DIRECTION.
BASED UPON A CAREFUL AND THOROUGH STUDY OF THE SOIL, SITE AND
GROUNDWATER CONDITIONS, ALL LOTS, AS PROPOSED, CONFORM TO THE
SUFFOLK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES CONSTRUCTION
STANDARDS IN EFFECT AS OF THIS DATE.

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THIS SUBDIVISION PLAT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE
PLANNING BOARD OF THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON BY RESOLUTION DATED
DECEMBER 08, 2022

DATE

LIMITED OFFER OF DEDICATION
EXCEPT FOR THE OPEN SPACE AREAS CLEARLY DESIGNATED ON THIS PLAT TO
BE OFFERED FOR DEDICATION TO THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON OR THE
SUFFOLK COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY, THE LAND AREAS DESIGNATED FOR
STREETS, WIDENING OF STREETS, DRAINAGE EASEMENTS, RECHARGE BASINS,
SEWER AREAS, WATER SUPPLY, PARKS, RECREATION AREAS, OPEN SPACE AND
CONSERVATION AREAS, AND OTHER RESERVE AREAS OR EASEMENTS SHOWN ON
THIS PLAT SHALL BE RETAINED IN PRIVATE OWNERSHIP AND ARE NOT OFFERED
FOR DEDICATION TO THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON.

OWNER

DATE

DATE

DATE

WATER MAIN EASEMENT
SEE DETAIL DWG. M-7
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(114)

ROAD 1 (138)
(PRIVATE ROAD)

CONSERVATION EASEMENT
(OPEN SPACE)

CONSERVATION
EASEMENT

(OPEN SPACE)

CONSERVATION
EASEMENT

(OPEN SPACE)

CONSERVATION
EASEMENT

(OPEN SPACE)

CONSERVATION
EASEMENT

(OPEN SPACE)

CONSERVATION
EASEMENT

(OPEN SPACE)

CONSERVATION
EASEMENT

(OPEN SPACE)

CONSERVATION
EASEMENT

(OPEN SPACE)

CONSERVATION
EASEMENT

(OPEN SPACE)

1" = 100'

DATE

Director, Division of Environmental Quality
Walter Dawydiak, Jr., P.E.

This is to certify that the proposed Subdivision or Development for
LEWIS ROAD PLANNED RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT (PRD)  in the
TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON with a total of   143  lots was approved on
the above date.  Water Supply and Sewage disposal Facilities must
conform to construction standards  in effect at the time of construction
and are subject to  separate permits pursuant to those standards.  This
approval shall be valid only if the realty subdivision / development map
is duly filed with the County Clerk within one year of this date.  Consent
is hereby given for the filing of this map on which this endorsement
appears in the Office of the County Clerk in accordance with provisions
of the Public Health Law and the Suffolk County Sanitary Code.

SUFFOLK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES
GREAT RIVER, N.Y.

THERE ARE NO REGULATED OPEN WATERS WITHIN 300' OF SITE
S.C.W.A. WELL SITE ON ADJACENT PARCEL  0900-250.00-03.00-028.000
S.C.D.H.S. REF. No. RS - 22 - 0016

M - 27
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LEWIS ROAD PLANNED RESIDENTIAL
DEVELOPMENT (PRD)

SITUATED AT

EAST QUOGUE
TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON, SUFFOLK COUNTY, NEW YORK

PROJECT NO.:

FILE No. :

DRAWN BY:

DATE:

SCALE:

CADD: SHEET:

No. DATE REVISION BY

70 Maxess Road, Melville, NY 11747    631.427.5665    nelsonpope.com70 Maxess Road, Melville, NY 11747    631.427.5665    nelsonpope.com

1 03-09-2022 REVISED PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS OF FEBRUARY 09, 2022 GEO

APPLICANT:
DLV QUOGUE, LLC
14605 N. 73rd STREET
SCOTTSDALE AZ. 85260

2 03-25-2022 REVISED PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS OF MARCH 18, 2022 GEO
3 04-11-2022 REVISED SHEETS M-11 AND M-28  PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS GEO

SUFFOLK COUNTY TAX MAP
EAST OF SPINNEY ROAD:

0900 - 219.00 - 01.00 - 022.000
0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 013.000, 014.000, 030.000
0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 121.000, 122.000, 123.000, 125.000, 127.000, 130.000, 132.000, 133.000,

136.000, 138.000,140.002, 141.001
                   0900 - 314.00 - 02.00 - 020.005
WEST OF SPINNEY ROAD:

0900 - 219.00 - 01.00 - 011.001, 012.000 THRU 019.000 INCLUSIVE, 020.001, 021.000, 047.000
THRU 050.000 INCLUSIVE

0900 - 250.00 - 02.00 - 004.000
0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 001.000 THRU 006.000 INCLUSIVE, 009.000, 011.000, 017.000
0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 059.001, 060.000, 061.000

4 05-03-2022 REVISED  PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS GEO
5 05-09-2022 GENERAL REVISION GEO
6 07-07-2022 REVISED PER TOWN AND CLIENT COMMENTS GEO
7 09-21-2022 GEO

REVISED LOT LINES FOR LOTS 48, 49 AND 60 AND SETBACK LINES FOR
LOTS 2, 54-61 AND 64.

8 11-07-2022
REVISED PROPERTY LINES, O.S. 5, REC. 5, ENTRY CONS. AREA, AREA
TO BE DEDICATED TO TOWN, TABLE OF LOT MODIFICATIONS GEO

9 12-29-2022 REVISIONS TO PARCELS A THRU J LAB
10 01-13-2023

REVISED PER TOWN PLANNING BOARD RESOLUTION 2202-348
DATED 12-08-2022 GEO

DWG:

OWNERS:
DLV QUOGUE, LLC; DLV QUOGUE OWNER, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL
1, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL 2, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL 3, LLC;
DLV PARLATO PARCEL 4, LLC; AND DLV PARLATO PARCEL 5, LLC
14605 N. 73rd STREET
SCOTTSDALE AZ. 85260

CHECK PRINT  01-17-2023

DRAINAGE EASEMENT WITHIN
LOTS 41 AND 42
SEE DETAIL SHEET M-30

DRAINAGE EASEMENT
WITHIN LOT 37.   SEE
DETAIL SHEET M-30

CONSERVATION AREAS WITHIN
RESIDENTIAL LOTS 4 - 33

REC. 3

ROAD 1 (138)
(40' PRIVATE ROAD)

O.S. 11
(128)

O.S. 11
(128) O.S. 11

(128)
O.S. 11
(128)

O.S. 11
(128)

O.S. 11
(128)

O.S. 11
(128)

O.S. 11
(128)

(115)
REC. 4

(115)
REC. 4

(115)
REC. 4

(115)
REC. 4

O.S. 10
(127)

O.S. 10
(127)

O.S. 11
(128)

O.S. 11
(128)

(115)
REC. 4

DRAINAGE EASEMENT OVER LOTS 26
AND 27. SEE DETAIL  DWG. M-6
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CONSERVATION
EASEMENT
(OPEN SPACE)

GREGORY PETERMAN  P.L.S. No. 50213

CHAIRMAN OR SECRETARY

SURVEYOR:

ENGINEER:

TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON:

RECORDED COVENANTS AND EASEMENTS
DECLARATION OF COVENANTS AND EASEMENTS HAVE BEEN RECORDED WITH
THE OFFICE OF THE SUFFOLK COUNTY CLERK THAT AFFECT SOME OR ALL OF THE
LOTS SHOWN HEREON. THESE COVENANTS  RUN WITH THE LAND. SEE RECORDED
DOCUMENTS FOR DETAILS

BRYAN ANDREW GROGAN P.E.   No. 092523 

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT ALL LOTS AND PARCELS SHOWN ON THIS PLAT COMPLY
WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON ZONING LAW EXCEPT
AS MODIFIED BY THE PLANNING BOARD PURSUANT TO SECTION 278 OF THE TOWN
LAW AND CHAPTER 247 OF THE TOWN CODE.    SUCH MODIFICATIONS OF THE
APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE ZONING LAW, AS NOTED HEREON, HAVE BEEN
DEDICATED SIMULTANEOUSLY WITH THE  APPROVAL OF THIS PLAT.

WE HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAT WAS MADE FROM AN ACTUAL SURVEY
COMPLETED BY US ON  SEPTEMBER 05, 2014 AND UPDATED JULY 07, 2021 AND
CONCRETE MONUMENTS ARE PROPOSED TO BE SET AS SHOWN.

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE WATER SUPPLY(S) AND/OR SEWAGE DISPOSAL
SYSTEM(S) FOR THIS PROJECT WERE DESIGNED BY ME OR UNDER MY DIRECTION.
BASED UPON A CAREFUL AND THOROUGH STUDY OF THE SOIL, SITE AND
GROUNDWATER CONDITIONS, ALL LOTS, AS PROPOSED, CONFORM TO THE
SUFFOLK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES CONSTRUCTION
STANDARDS IN EFFECT AS OF THIS DATE.

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THIS SUBDIVISION PLAT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE
PLANNING BOARD OF THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON BY RESOLUTION DATED
DECEMBER 08, 2022

DATE

LIMITED OFFER OF DEDICATION
EXCEPT FOR THE OPEN SPACE AREAS CLEARLY DESIGNATED ON THIS PLAT TO
BE OFFERED FOR DEDICATION TO THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON OR THE
SUFFOLK COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY, THE LAND AREAS DESIGNATED FOR
STREETS, WIDENING OF STREETS, DRAINAGE EASEMENTS, RECHARGE BASINS,
SEWER AREAS, WATER SUPPLY, PARKS, RECREATION AREAS, OPEN SPACE AND
CONSERVATION AREAS, AND OTHER RESERVE AREAS OR EASEMENTS SHOWN ON
THIS PLAT SHALL BE RETAINED IN PRIVATE OWNERSHIP AND ARE NOT OFFERED
FOR DEDICATION TO THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON.

OWNER

DATE

DATE

DATE
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DENOTES PROPOSED MONUMENT
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DATE

Director, Division of Environmental Quality
Walter Dawydiak, Jr., P.E.

This is to certify that the proposed Subdivision or Development for
LEWIS ROAD PLANNED RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT (PRD)  in the
TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON with a total of   143  lots was approved on
the above date.  Water Supply and Sewage disposal Facilities must
conform to construction standards  in effect at the time of construction
and are subject to  separate permits pursuant to those standards.  This
approval shall be valid only if the realty subdivision / development map
is duly filed with the County Clerk within one year of this date.  Consent
is hereby given for the filing of this map on which this endorsement
appears in the Office of the County Clerk in accordance with provisions
of the Public Health Law and the Suffolk County Sanitary Code.

SUFFOLK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES
GREAT RIVER, N.Y.

THERE ARE NO REGULATED OPEN WATERS WITHIN 300' OF SITE
S.C.W.A. WELL SITE ON ADJACENT PARCEL  0900-250.00-03.00-028.000
S.C.D.H.S. REF. No. RS - 22 - 0016

M - 28
28 OF 38SHEET LOCATION KEY MAP

FINAL PLAT FOR

05105

05105 FM 2020.DWG

DECEMBER 2021

GEO

LEWIS ROAD PLANNED RESIDENTIAL
DEVELOPMENT (PRD)

SITUATED AT

EAST QUOGUE
TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON, SUFFOLK COUNTY, NEW YORK

PROJECT NO.:

FILE No. :

DRAWN BY:

DATE:

SCALE:

CADD: SHEET:

No. DATE REVISION BY

70 Maxess Road, Melville, NY 11747    631.427.5665    nelsonpope.com70 Maxess Road, Melville, NY 11747    631.427.5665    nelsonpope.com

1 03-09-2022 REVISED PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS OF FEBRUARY 09, 2022 GEO

APPLICANT:
DLV QUOGUE, LLC
14605 N. 73rd STREET
SCOTTSDALE AZ. 85260

2 03-25-2022 REVISED PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS OF MARCH 18, 2022 GEO
3 04-11-2022 REVISED SHEETS M-11 AND M-28  PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS GEO

SUFFOLK COUNTY TAX MAP
EAST OF SPINNEY ROAD:

0900 - 219.00 - 01.00 - 022.000
0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 013.000, 014.000, 030.000
0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 121.000, 122.000, 123.000, 125.000, 127.000, 130.000, 132.000, 133.000,

136.000, 138.000,140.002, 141.001
                   0900 - 314.00 - 02.00 - 020.005
WEST OF SPINNEY ROAD:

0900 - 219.00 - 01.00 - 011.001, 012.000 THRU 019.000 INCLUSIVE, 020.001, 021.000, 047.000
THRU 050.000 INCLUSIVE

0900 - 250.00 - 02.00 - 004.000
0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 001.000 THRU 006.000 INCLUSIVE, 009.000, 011.000, 017.000
0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 059.001, 060.000, 061.000

4 05-03-2022 REVISED  PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS GEO
5 05-09-2022 GENERAL REVISION GEO
6 07-07-2022 REVISED PER TOWN AND CLIENT COMMENTS GEO
7 09-21-2022 GEO

REVISED LOT LINES FOR LOTS 48, 49 AND 60 AND SETBACK LINES FOR
LOTS 2, 54-61 AND 64.

8 11-07-2022
REVISED PROPERTY LINES, O.S. 5, REC. 5, ENTRY CONS. AREA, AREA
TO BE DEDICATED TO TOWN, TABLE OF LOT MODIFICATIONS GEO

9 12-29-2022 REVISIONS TO PARCELS A THRU J LAB
10 01-13-2023

REVISED PER TOWN PLANNING BOARD RESOLUTION 2202-348
DATED 12-08-2022 GEO

DWG:

OWNERS:
DLV QUOGUE, LLC; DLV QUOGUE OWNER, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL
1, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL 2, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL 3, LLC;
DLV PARLATO PARCEL 4, LLC; AND DLV PARLATO PARCEL 5, LLC
14605 N. 73rd STREET
SCOTTSDALE AZ. 85260

CHECK PRINT  01-17-2023

SCALE: 1" = 100'

1000 200 300

SCALE: 1" = 100'

1000 200 300

CONSERVATION AREAS WITHIN
RESIDENTIAL LOTS  96 - 102
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O.S. 14
(131)

O.S. 14
(131)

O.S. 14
(131)

(116)
REC. 5

(116)
REC. 5

(116)
REC. 5

(116)
REC. 5

(116)
REC. 5

(116)
REC. 5

(116)
REC. 5

O.S. 4
(121)

O.S. 4
(121)

O.S. 4
(121)

O.S. 2
(119)

O.S. 2
(119)

O.S. 2
(119)

O.S. 2
(119)

O.S. 2
(119)

O.S. 2
(119)

(117)
REC. 6

(117)
REC. 6

(117)
REC. 6

(117)
REC. 6

REDAN  TRAIL (VARIABLE WIDTHPRIVATE ROAD)

ROAD 2 (139)

REDAN  TRAIL

REDAN  TRAIL

(VARIABLE WIDTHPRIVATE ROAD)

ROAD 2 (139)

REDAN  TRAIL

DRAINAGE AREA

CONSERVATION AREAS WITHIN
RESIDENTIAL LOTS 86, 87, 88 AND 103 - 107

GREGORY PETERMAN  P.L.S. No. 50213

CHAIRMAN OR SECRETARY

SURVEYOR:

ENGINEER:

TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON:

RECORDED COVENANTS AND EASEMENTS
DECLARATION OF COVENANTS AND EASEMENTS HAVE BEEN RECORDED WITH
THE OFFICE OF THE SUFFOLK COUNTY CLERK THAT AFFECT SOME OR ALL OF THE
LOTS SHOWN HEREON. THESE COVENANTS  RUN WITH THE LAND. SEE RECORDED
DOCUMENTS FOR DETAILS

BRYAN ANDREW GROGAN P.E.   No. 092523 

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT ALL LOTS AND PARCELS SHOWN ON THIS PLAT COMPLY
WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON ZONING LAW EXCEPT
AS MODIFIED BY THE PLANNING BOARD PURSUANT TO SECTION 278 OF THE TOWN
LAW AND CHAPTER 247 OF THE TOWN CODE.    SUCH MODIFICATIONS OF THE
APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE ZONING LAW, AS NOTED HEREON, HAVE BEEN
DEDICATED SIMULTANEOUSLY WITH THE  APPROVAL OF THIS PLAT.

WE HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAT WAS MADE FROM AN ACTUAL SURVEY
COMPLETED BY US ON  SEPTEMBER 05, 2014 AND UPDATED JULY 07, 2021 AND
CONCRETE MONUMENTS ARE PROPOSED TO BE SET AS SHOWN.

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE WATER SUPPLY(S) AND/OR SEWAGE DISPOSAL
SYSTEM(S) FOR THIS PROJECT WERE DESIGNED BY ME OR UNDER MY DIRECTION.
BASED UPON A CAREFUL AND THOROUGH STUDY OF THE SOIL, SITE AND
GROUNDWATER CONDITIONS, ALL LOTS, AS PROPOSED, CONFORM TO THE
SUFFOLK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES CONSTRUCTION
STANDARDS IN EFFECT AS OF THIS DATE.

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THIS SUBDIVISION PLAT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE
PLANNING BOARD OF THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON BY RESOLUTION DATED
DECEMBER 08, 2022

DATE

LIMITED OFFER OF DEDICATION
EXCEPT FOR THE OPEN SPACE AREAS CLEARLY DESIGNATED ON THIS PLAT TO
BE OFFERED FOR DEDICATION TO THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON OR THE
SUFFOLK COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY, THE LAND AREAS DESIGNATED FOR
STREETS, WIDENING OF STREETS, DRAINAGE EASEMENTS, RECHARGE BASINS,
SEWER AREAS, WATER SUPPLY, PARKS, RECREATION AREAS, OPEN SPACE AND
CONSERVATION AREAS, AND OTHER RESERVE AREAS OR EASEMENTS SHOWN ON
THIS PLAT SHALL BE RETAINED IN PRIVATE OWNERSHIP AND ARE NOT OFFERED
FOR DEDICATION TO THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON.

OWNER

DATE

DATE

DATE

COMMON ACCESS
DRIVEWAY AND UTILITY
EASEMENT FOR LOT 107,
108, 109 AND 110
SEE DETAIL DWG. M-8.

COMMON ACCESS DRIVEWAY
AND UTILITY  EASEMENT FOR
LOTS 101 AND LOT 102
SEE DETAIL DWG M-37

WATER  AND SANITARY
SEWER EASEMENT OVER

LOTS 100, 101 AND 102.
SEE DETAIL DWG M-37

102

CONSERVATION EASEMENT
(OPEN SPACE)CONSERVATION EASEMENT

(OPEN SPACE)

CONSERVATION EASEMENT
(OPEN SPACE) CONSERVATION EASEMENT

(OPEN SPACE)

CONSERVATION EASEMENT
(OPEN SPACE)

CONSERVATION EASEMENT
(OPEN SPACE)
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DENOTES EXISTING MONUMENT
DENOTES PROPOSED MONUMENT

1" = 100'

DATE

Director, Division of Environmental Quality
Walter Dawydiak, Jr., P.E.

This is to certify that the proposed Subdivision or Development for
LEWIS ROAD PLANNED RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT (PRD)  in the
TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON with a total of   143  lots was approved on
the above date.  Water Supply and Sewage disposal Facilities must
conform to construction standards  in effect at the time of construction
and are subject to  separate permits pursuant to those standards.  This
approval shall be valid only if the realty subdivision / development map
is duly filed with the County Clerk within one year of this date.  Consent
is hereby given for the filing of this map on which this endorsement
appears in the Office of the County Clerk in accordance with provisions
of the Public Health Law and the Suffolk County Sanitary Code.

SUFFOLK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES
GREAT RIVER, N.Y.

THERE ARE NO REGULATED OPEN WATERS WITHIN 300' OF SITE
S.C.W.A. WELL SITE ON ADJACENT PARCEL  0900-250.00-03.00-028.000
S.C.D.H.S. REF. No. RS - 22 - 0016

M - 29
29 OF 38

THIS SHEET

EDEN  PATH EDEN  PATH

OLD  FIELD  ROAD

 (NOT OPEN)

WORKFORCE
HOUSING LOT
(100)

SEWAGE TREATMENT
PLANT AREA

(142)

ADMINISTRATION /
MAINTENANCE LOT
(141)

ENTRY (112)

ROAD 1 (138) (VARIABLE WIDTH  PRIVATE ROAD)

WATER MAIN EASEMENT
SEE SHEET M-38 FOR DETAIL

SANITARY
EASEMENT
SEE DWG.
M-38 FOR
DETAIL

SANITARY  EASEMENT
A WITHIN REC. 2
SEE DETAIL DWG. M-10

KNOLL STREET

SHEET LOCATION KEY MAP

LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF
SUFFOLK COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY

0900-250.00-03.00-028.000
PUBLIC WELL SITE

LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF
EAST QUOGUE CEMETERY ASSOCIATION

0900-288.00-01.00-062.001

LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF
EAST QUOGUE FARMS, LLC

900-288-01-65.1

LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF
EAST QUOGUE FARMS, LLC

0900-288.00-01.00-064.001

LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF KIJOWSKI
0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 058.007

CEMETERY  ROAD
(PRIVATE ROAD)

FINAL PLAT FOR

05105

05105 FM 2020.DWG

DECEMBER 2021

GEO

LEWIS ROAD PLANNED RESIDENTIAL
DEVELOPMENT (PRD)

SITUATED AT

EAST QUOGUE
TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON, SUFFOLK COUNTY, NEW YORK

PROJECT NO.:

FILE No. :

DRAWN BY:

DATE:

SCALE:

CADD: SHEET:

No. DATE REVISION BY

70 Maxess Road, Melville, NY 11747    631.427.5665    nelsonpope.com70 Maxess Road, Melville, NY 11747    631.427.5665    nelsonpope.com

1 03-09-2022 REVISED PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS OF FEBRUARY 09, 2022 GEO

APPLICANT:
DLV QUOGUE, LLC
14605 N. 73rd STREET
SCOTTSDALE AZ. 85260

2 03-25-2022 REVISED PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS OF MARCH 18, 2022 GEO
3 04-11-2022 REVISED SHEETS M-11 AND M-28  PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS GEO

SUFFOLK COUNTY TAX MAP
EAST OF SPINNEY ROAD:

0900 - 219.00 - 01.00 - 022.000
0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 013.000, 014.000, 030.000
0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 121.000, 122.000, 123.000, 125.000, 127.000, 130.000, 132.000, 133.000,

136.000, 138.000,140.002, 141.001
                   0900 - 314.00 - 02.00 - 020.005
WEST OF SPINNEY ROAD:

0900 - 219.00 - 01.00 - 011.001, 012.000 THRU 019.000 INCLUSIVE, 020.001, 021.000, 047.000
THRU 050.000 INCLUSIVE

0900 - 250.00 - 02.00 - 004.000
0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 001.000 THRU 006.000 INCLUSIVE, 009.000, 011.000, 017.000
0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 059.001, 060.000, 061.000

4 05-03-2022 REVISED  PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS GEO
5 05-09-2022 GENERAL REVISION GEO
6 07-07-2022 REVISED PER TOWN AND CLIENT COMMENTS GEO
7 09-21-2022 GEO

REVISED LOT LINES FOR LOTS 48, 49 AND 60 AND SETBACK LINES FOR
LOTS 2, 54-61 AND 64.

8 11-07-2022
REVISED PROPERTY LINES, O.S. 5, REC. 5, ENTRY CONS. AREA, AREA
TO BE DEDICATED TO TOWN, TABLE OF LOT MODIFICATIONS GEO

9 12-29-2022 REVISIONS TO PARCELS A THRU J LAB
10 01-13-2023

REVISED PER TOWN PLANNING BOARD RESOLUTION 2202-348
DATED 12-08-2022 GEO

DWG:

OWNERS:
DLV QUOGUE, LLC; DLV QUOGUE OWNER, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL
1, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL 2, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL 3, LLC;
DLV PARLATO PARCEL 4, LLC; AND DLV PARLATO PARCEL 5, LLC
14605 N. 73rd STREET
SCOTTSDALE AZ. 85260

CHECK PRINT  01-17-2023

LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF
TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON
0900-288.00-01.00-058.004

EXISTING WATER MAIN

PROPOSED WATER MAIN

SANITARY SEWER AND WATER MAIN MAP 1

LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF
TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON
0900-288.00-01.00-058.004

SCALE: 1" = 100'

1000 200 300

CROSS ACCESS EASEMENT OVER THE SEWAGE TREATMENT PLANT AREA,
WORKFORCE HOUSING LOT AND ADMINISTRATION /  MAINTENANCE AREA

FOR  ACCESS TO SEWER TREATMENT PLANT AREA AND ACCESS TO
PARKING FOR THE ADMINISTRATION / MAINTENANCE AREA AND

WORKFORCE HOUSING WITHIN THE SEWAGE TREATMENT PLANT AREA
SEE DETAIL SHEET M-38

WATER MAIN EASEMENT
SEE DETAIL DWG. M-38

LEWIS  R
OAD

(TOWN ROAD)

EASEMENT AGREEMENT
RECORDED IN THE SUFFOLK
COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE ON
MARCH 21, 2022 IN LIBER 13148,
PAGE 77.

(40' PRIVATE ROAD)

(113)
REC. 2

(113)
REC. 2

O.S. 1
(118)O.S. 1

(118)
O.S. 19
(136)

O.S. 19
(136)

EXISTING STRUCTURES TO
BE REMOVED

WATER MAIN EASEMENT A
OVER ENTRY TO BE
DEDICATED TO THE
SUFFOLK COUNTY WATER
AUTHORITY SEE DETAIL
DWG M-7

WATER MAIN EASEMENT
WITHIN REC 2 AND WATER
MAIN EASEMENT B OVER
ENTRY TO BE DEDICATED
TO THE SUFFOLK COUNTY
WATER AUTHORITY SEE
DETAIL DWG M-10

PROPOSED CONSERVATION EASEMENT
PROPOSED CONSERVATION EASEMENT

PROPOSED CONSERVATION EASEMENT PROPOSED CONSERVATION EASEMENT

GREGORY PETERMAN  P.L.S. No. 50213

CHAIRMAN OR SECRETARY

SURVEYOR:

ENGINEER:

TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON:

RECORDED COVENANTS AND EASEMENTS
DECLARATION OF COVENANTS AND EASEMENTS HAVE BEEN RECORDED WITH
THE OFFICE OF THE SUFFOLK COUNTY CLERK THAT AFFECT SOME OR ALL OF THE
LOTS SHOWN HEREON. THESE COVENANTS  RUN WITH THE LAND. SEE RECORDED
DOCUMENTS FOR DETAILSBRYAN ANDREW GROGAN P.E.   No. 092523 

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT ALL LOTS AND PARCELS SHOWN ON THIS PLAT COMPLY
WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON ZONING LAW EXCEPT
AS MODIFIED BY THE PLANNING BOARD PURSUANT TO SECTION 278 OF THE TOWN
LAW AND CHAPTER 247 OF THE TOWN CODE.    SUCH MODIFICATIONS OF THE
APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE ZONING LAW, AS NOTED HEREON, HAVE BEEN
DEDICATED SIMULTANEOUSLY WITH THE  APPROVAL OF THIS PLAT.

WE HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAT WAS MADE FROM AN ACTUAL SURVEY
COMPLETED BY US ON  SEPTEMBER 05, 2014 AND UPDATED JULY 07, 2021 AND
CONCRETE MONUMENTS ARE PROPOSED TO BE SET AS SHOWN.

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE WATER SUPPLY(S) AND/OR SEWAGE DISPOSAL
SYSTEM(S) FOR THIS PROJECT WERE DESIGNED BY ME OR UNDER MY DIRECTION.
BASED UPON A CAREFUL AND THOROUGH STUDY OF THE SOIL, SITE AND
GROUNDWATER CONDITIONS, ALL LOTS, AS PROPOSED, CONFORM TO THE
SUFFOLK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES CONSTRUCTION
STANDARDS IN EFFECT AS OF THIS DATE.

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THIS SUBDIVISION PLAT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE
PLANNING BOARD OF THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON BY RESOLUTION DATED
DECEMBER 08, 2022

DATE

LIMITED OFFER OF DEDICATION
EXCEPT FOR THE OPEN SPACE AREAS CLEARLY DESIGNATED ON THIS PLAT TO
BE OFFERED FOR DEDICATION TO THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON OR THE
SUFFOLK COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY, THE LAND AREAS DESIGNATED FOR
STREETS, WIDENING OF STREETS, DRAINAGE EASEMENTS, RECHARGE BASINS,
SEWER AREAS, WATER SUPPLY, PARKS, RECREATION AREAS, OPEN SPACE AND
CONSERVATION AREAS, AND OTHER RESERVE AREAS OR EASEMENTS SHOWN ON
THIS PLAT SHALL BE RETAINED IN PRIVATE OWNERSHIP AND ARE NOT OFFERED
FOR DEDICATION TO THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON.

OWNER

DATE

DATE

DATE
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Director, Division of Environmental Quality
Walter Dawydiak, Jr., P.E.

This is to certify that the proposed Subdivision or Development for
LEWIS ROAD PLANNED RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT (PRD)  in the
TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON with a total of   143  lots was approved on
the above date.  Water Supply and Sewage disposal Facilities must
conform to construction standards  in effect at the time of construction
and are subject to  separate permits pursuant to those standards.  This
approval shall be valid only if the realty subdivision / development map
is duly filed with the County Clerk within one year of this date.  Consent
is hereby given for the filing of this map on which this endorsement
appears in the Office of the County Clerk in accordance with provisions
of the Public Health Law and the Suffolk County Sanitary Code.

SUFFOLK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES
GREAT RIVER, N.Y.

THERE ARE NO REGULATED OPEN WATERS WITHIN 300' OF SITE
S.C.W.A. WELL SITE ON ADJACENT PARCEL  0900-250.00-03.00-028.000
S.C.D.H.S. REF. No. RS - 22 - 0016
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LEWIS ROAD PLANNED RESIDENTIAL
DEVELOPMENT (PRD)

SITUATED AT

EAST QUOGUE
TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON, SUFFOLK COUNTY, NEW YORK

PROJECT NO.:

FILE No. :

DRAWN BY:

DATE:

SCALE:

CADD: SHEET:

No. DATE REVISION BY

70 Maxess Road, Melville, NY 11747    631.427.5665    nelsonpope.com70 Maxess Road, Melville, NY 11747    631.427.5665    nelsonpope.com

1 03-09-2022 REVISED PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS OF FEBRUARY 09, 2022 GEO

APPLICANT:
DLV QUOGUE, LLC
14605 N. 73rd STREET
SCOTTSDALE AZ. 85260

2 03-25-2022 REVISED PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS OF MARCH 18, 2022 GEO
3 04-11-2022 REVISED SHEETS M-11 AND M-28  PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS GEO

SUFFOLK COUNTY TAX MAP
EAST OF SPINNEY ROAD:

0900 - 219.00 - 01.00 - 022.000
0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 013.000, 014.000, 030.000
0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 121.000, 122.000, 123.000, 125.000, 127.000, 130.000, 132.000, 133.000,

136.000, 138.000,140.002, 141.001
                   0900 - 314.00 - 02.00 - 020.005
WEST OF SPINNEY ROAD:

0900 - 219.00 - 01.00 - 011.001, 012.000 THRU 019.000 INCLUSIVE, 020.001, 021.000, 047.000
THRU 050.000 INCLUSIVE

0900 - 250.00 - 02.00 - 004.000
0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 001.000 THRU 006.000 INCLUSIVE, 009.000, 011.000, 017.000
0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 059.001, 060.000, 061.000

4 05-03-2022 REVISED  PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS GEO
5 05-09-2022 GENERAL REVISION GEO
6 07-07-2022 REVISED PER TOWN AND CLIENT COMMENTS GEO
7 09-21-2022 GEO

REVISED LOT LINES FOR LOTS 48, 49 AND 60 AND SETBACK LINES FOR
LOTS 2, 54-61 AND 64.

8 11-07-2022
REVISED PROPERTY LINES, O.S. 5, REC. 5, ENTRY CONS. AREA, AREA
TO BE DEDICATED TO TOWN, TABLE OF LOT MODIFICATIONS GEO

9 12-29-2022 REVISIONS TO PARCELS A THRU J LAB
10 01-13-2023

REVISED PER TOWN PLANNING BOARD RESOLUTION 2202-348
DATED 12-08-2022 GEO

DWG:

OWNERS:
DLV QUOGUE, LLC; DLV QUOGUE OWNER, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL
1, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL 2, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL 3, LLC;
DLV PARLATO PARCEL 4, LLC; AND DLV PARLATO PARCEL 5, LLC
14605 N. 73rd STREET
SCOTTSDALE AZ. 85260

CHECK PRINT  01-17-2023

LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF
TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON
0900-288.00-01.00-058.004

LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF
SUFFOLK COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY

0900-250.00-03.00-028.000
PUBLIC WELL SITE

SPINNEY  ROAD (TOWN ROAD)
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DRAINAGE EASEMENT WITHIN LOTS 26
AND 27 TO BE DEDICATED TO THE
HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION. SEE
DETAIL  DWG M-6

SANITARY SEWER EASEMENT A
WITHIN REC. 2

SEE DETAIL DWG M-10DRAINAGE EASEMENT OVER
LOTS 41 AND 42
SEE DETAIL DWG M-37

DRAINAGE EASEMENT
WITHIN LOT 37.   SEE
DETAIL DWG M-37

SANITARY SEWER EASEMENT B
WITHIN REC. 2
SEE DETAIL DWG M-9

COMMON ACCESS
DRIVEWAY AND UTILITY
EASEMENT OVER LOTS

44, 45, 46 AND 47
SEE DETAIL DWG 37
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WATER MAIN EASEMENT
WITHIN REC 2 AND WATER
MAIN EASEMENT B OVER
ENTRY TO BE DEDICATED
TO THE SUFFOLK COUNTY
WATER AUTHORITY SEE
DETAIL DWG M-10

GREGORY PETERMAN  P.L.S. No. 50213

CHAIRMAN OR SECRETARY

SURVEYOR:

ENGINEER:

TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON:

RECORDED COVENANTS AND EASEMENTS
DECLARATION OF COVENANTS AND EASEMENTS HAVE BEEN RECORDED WITH
THE OFFICE OF THE SUFFOLK COUNTY CLERK THAT AFFECT SOME OR ALL OF THE
LOTS SHOWN HEREON. THESE COVENANTS  RUN WITH THE LAND. SEE RECORDED
DOCUMENTS FOR DETAILS

BRYAN ANDREW GROGAN P.E.   No. 092523 

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT ALL LOTS AND PARCELS SHOWN ON THIS PLAT COMPLY
WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON ZONING LAW EXCEPT
AS MODIFIED BY THE PLANNING BOARD PURSUANT TO SECTION 278 OF THE TOWN
LAW AND CHAPTER 247 OF THE TOWN CODE.    SUCH MODIFICATIONS OF THE
APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE ZONING LAW, AS NOTED HEREON, HAVE BEEN
DEDICATED SIMULTANEOUSLY WITH THE  APPROVAL OF THIS PLAT.

WE HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAT WAS MADE FROM AN ACTUAL SURVEY
COMPLETED BY US ON  SEPTEMBER 05, 2014 AND UPDATED JULY 07, 2021 AND
CONCRETE MONUMENTS ARE PROPOSED TO BE SET AS SHOWN.

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE WATER SUPPLY(S) AND/OR SEWAGE DISPOSAL
SYSTEM(S) FOR THIS PROJECT WERE DESIGNED BY ME OR UNDER MY DIRECTION.
BASED UPON A CAREFUL AND THOROUGH STUDY OF THE SOIL, SITE AND
GROUNDWATER CONDITIONS, ALL LOTS, AS PROPOSED, CONFORM TO THE
SUFFOLK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES CONSTRUCTION
STANDARDS IN EFFECT AS OF THIS DATE.

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THIS SUBDIVISION PLAT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE
PLANNING BOARD OF THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON BY RESOLUTION DATED
DECEMBER 08, 2022

DATE

LIMITED OFFER OF DEDICATION
EXCEPT FOR THE OPEN SPACE AREAS CLEARLY DESIGNATED ON THIS PLAT TO
BE OFFERED FOR DEDICATION TO THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON OR THE
SUFFOLK COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY, THE LAND AREAS DESIGNATED FOR
STREETS, WIDENING OF STREETS, DRAINAGE EASEMENTS, RECHARGE BASINS,
SEWER AREAS, WATER SUPPLY, PARKS, RECREATION AREAS, OPEN SPACE AND
CONSERVATION AREAS, AND OTHER RESERVE AREAS OR EASEMENTS SHOWN ON
THIS PLAT SHALL BE RETAINED IN PRIVATE OWNERSHIP AND ARE NOT OFFERED
FOR DEDICATION TO THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON.
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DENOTES PROPOSED MONUMENT

1" = 100'

DATE

Director, Division of Environmental Quality
Walter Dawydiak, Jr., P.E.

This is to certify that the proposed Subdivision or Development for
LEWIS ROAD PLANNED RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT (PRD)  in the
TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON with a total of   143  lots was approved on
the above date.  Water Supply and Sewage disposal Facilities must
conform to construction standards  in effect at the time of construction
and are subject to  separate permits pursuant to those standards.  This
approval shall be valid only if the realty subdivision / development map
is duly filed with the County Clerk within one year of this date.  Consent
is hereby given for the filing of this map on which this endorsement
appears in the Office of the County Clerk in accordance with provisions
of the Public Health Law and the Suffolk County Sanitary Code.

SUFFOLK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES
GREAT RIVER, N.Y.

THERE ARE NO REGULATED OPEN WATERS WITHIN 300' OF SITE
S.C.W.A. WELL SITE ON ADJACENT PARCEL  0900-250.00-03.00-028.000
S.C.D.H.S. REF. No. RS - 22 - 0016

M - 31
31 OF 38

THIS SHEET

SEE SHEET

M
 - 32

MATCH LINE

MATCH LINE

SPINNEY  ROAD (TOWN ROAD)

3

33

35

36

37

38

3940414243444546

47

48

49

50 51
52 53 54

55

61

62

63

64

56 57 58 59 60

65
66

67
68

69
70

72

74
73

75

77

78

80

RE
C 

1 
(1

11
)

71

76

2
1

81

LEVEN WAY

RE
DA

N 
TR

AI
L

EDEN  PATH

BI
AR

R
IT

Z 
TR

AI
L

EDEN  PATH

4

5

6

7

8

34

82

79

REC. 2
(113)

SPINNEY  ROAD (TOWN ROAD)ROAD 1 (138) (40'
PRIVATE ROAD)

RO
AD

 2
 (1

39
)

(4
0' 

PR
IV

AT
E

RO
AD

)

RE
DA

N 
TR

AI
L

 DRAINAGE EASEMENT
OVER LOTS 41 AND 42
SEE DETAIL DWG M-37

SANITARY SEWER AND WATER MAIN MAP 3
SCALE: 1" = 100'
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SEE SHEET M - 30
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SHEET LOCATION KEY MAP

SMITH AVE.
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03.00-015.000  N/F
COUNTY OF SUFFOLK

0900-250.00-03.00-016.000
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EAST QUOGUE
TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON, SUFFOLK COUNTY, NEW YORK

PROJECT NO.:

FILE No. :

DRAWN BY:

DATE:

SCALE:

CADD: SHEET:

No. DATE REVISION BY

70 Maxess Road, Melville, NY 11747    631.427.5665    nelsonpope.com70 Maxess Road, Melville, NY 11747    631.427.5665    nelsonpope.com

1 03-09-2022 REVISED PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS OF FEBRUARY 09, 2022 GEO

APPLICANT:
DLV QUOGUE, LLC
14605 N. 73rd STREET
SCOTTSDALE AZ. 85260

2 03-25-2022 REVISED PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS OF MARCH 18, 2022 GEO
3 04-11-2022 REVISED SHEETS M-11 AND M-28  PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS GEO

SUFFOLK COUNTY TAX MAP
EAST OF SPINNEY ROAD:

0900 - 219.00 - 01.00 - 022.000
0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 013.000, 014.000, 030.000
0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 121.000, 122.000, 123.000, 125.000, 127.000, 130.000, 132.000, 133.000,

136.000, 138.000,140.002, 141.001
                   0900 - 314.00 - 02.00 - 020.005
WEST OF SPINNEY ROAD:

0900 - 219.00 - 01.00 - 011.001, 012.000 THRU 019.000 INCLUSIVE, 020.001, 021.000, 047.000
THRU 050.000 INCLUSIVE

0900 - 250.00 - 02.00 - 004.000
0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 001.000 THRU 006.000 INCLUSIVE, 009.000, 011.000, 017.000
0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 059.001, 060.000, 061.000

4 05-03-2022 REVISED  PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS GEO
5 05-09-2022 GENERAL REVISION GEO
6 07-07-2022 REVISED PER TOWN AND CLIENT COMMENTS GEO
7 09-21-2022 GEO

REVISED LOT LINES FOR LOTS 48, 49 AND 60 AND SETBACK LINES FOR
LOTS 2, 54-61 AND 64.

8 11-07-2022
REVISED PROPERTY LINES, O.S. 5, REC. 5, ENTRY CONS. AREA, AREA
TO BE DEDICATED TO TOWN, TABLE OF LOT MODIFICATIONS GEO

9 12-29-2022 REVISIONS TO PARCELS A THRU J LAB
10 01-13-2023

REVISED PER TOWN PLANNING BOARD RESOLUTION 2202-348
DATED 12-08-2022 GEO

DWG:

OWNERS:
DLV QUOGUE, LLC; DLV QUOGUE OWNER, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL
1, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL 2, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL 3, LLC;
DLV PARLATO PARCEL 4, LLC; AND DLV PARLATO PARCEL 5, LLC
14605 N. 73rd STREET
SCOTTSDALE AZ. 85260

CHECK PRINT  01-17-2023

WATER MAIN EASEMENT THROUGH
LOT 60, REC 1 AND REC. 3 TO BE
DEDICATED TO THE SUFFOLK COUNTY
WATER AUTHORITY
SEE DETAIL DWG M-6
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COMMON ACCESS DRIVEWAY
AND UTILITY EASEMENT

LOTS 44, 45, 46 AND 47
SEE DETAIL DWG M-37

SANITARY SEWER EASEMENT
OVER LOTS REC. 1 AND 60
SEE DETAIL DWG M-6

SANITARY SEWER EASEMENT B
WITHIN REC. 2
SEE DETAIL DWG M-10

HOMEOWNER'S ASSOCIATION
ACCESS  EASEMENT OVER LOT 60
SEE DETAIL SWG M-6.

COMMON ACCESS DRIVEWAY
AND UTILITY EASEMENT  FOR

LOTS 49, 50, 51 AND 52, AND
H.O.A. ACCESS EASEMENT  TO

O.S.8
SEE DETAIL DWG M-37

 DRAINAGE EASEMENT
OVER LOT37 SEE DETAIL

DWG M-37
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EASEMENTS

(NOT OPEN)

GREGORY PETERMAN  P.L.S. No. 50213

CHAIRMAN OR SECRETARY

SURVEYOR:

ENGINEER:

TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON:

RECORDED COVENANTS AND EASEMENTS
DECLARATION OF COVENANTS AND EASEMENTS HAVE BEEN RECORDED WITH
THE OFFICE OF THE SUFFOLK COUNTY CLERK THAT AFFECT SOME OR ALL OF THE
LOTS SHOWN HEREON. THESE COVENANTS  RUN WITH THE LAND. SEE RECORDED
DOCUMENTS FOR DETAILS

BRYAN ANDREW GROGAN P.E.   No. 092523 

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT ALL LOTS AND PARCELS SHOWN ON THIS PLAT COMPLY
WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON ZONING LAW EXCEPT
AS MODIFIED BY THE PLANNING BOARD PURSUANT TO SECTION 278 OF THE TOWN
LAW AND CHAPTER 247 OF THE TOWN CODE.    SUCH MODIFICATIONS OF THE
APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE ZONING LAW, AS NOTED HEREON, HAVE BEEN
DEDICATED SIMULTANEOUSLY WITH THE  APPROVAL OF THIS PLAT.

WE HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAT WAS MADE FROM AN ACTUAL SURVEY
COMPLETED BY US ON  SEPTEMBER 05, 2014 AND UPDATED JULY 07, 2021 AND
CONCRETE MONUMENTS ARE PROPOSED TO BE SET AS SHOWN.

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE WATER SUPPLY(S) AND/OR SEWAGE DISPOSAL
SYSTEM(S) FOR THIS PROJECT WERE DESIGNED BY ME OR UNDER MY DIRECTION.
BASED UPON A CAREFUL AND THOROUGH STUDY OF THE SOIL, SITE AND
GROUNDWATER CONDITIONS, ALL LOTS, AS PROPOSED, CONFORM TO THE
SUFFOLK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES CONSTRUCTION
STANDARDS IN EFFECT AS OF THIS DATE.

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THIS SUBDIVISION PLAT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE
PLANNING BOARD OF THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON BY RESOLUTION DATED
DECEMBER 08, 2022

DATE

LIMITED OFFER OF DEDICATION
EXCEPT FOR THE OPEN SPACE AREAS CLEARLY DESIGNATED ON THIS PLAT TO
BE OFFERED FOR DEDICATION TO THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON OR THE
SUFFOLK COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY, THE LAND AREAS DESIGNATED FOR
STREETS, WIDENING OF STREETS, DRAINAGE EASEMENTS, RECHARGE BASINS,
SEWER AREAS, WATER SUPPLY, PARKS, RECREATION AREAS, OPEN SPACE AND
CONSERVATION AREAS, AND OTHER RESERVE AREAS OR EASEMENTS SHOWN ON
THIS PLAT SHALL BE RETAINED IN PRIVATE OWNERSHIP AND ARE NOT OFFERED
FOR DEDICATION TO THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON.

OWNER

DATE

DATE

DATE
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DENOTES EXISTING MONUMENT
DENOTES PROPOSED MONUMENT

1" = 100'

DATE

Director, Division of Environmental Quality
Walter Dawydiak, Jr., P.E.

This is to certify that the proposed Subdivision or Development for
LEWIS ROAD PLANNED RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT (PRD)  in the
TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON with a total of   143  lots was approved on
the above date.  Water Supply and Sewage disposal Facilities must
conform to construction standards  in effect at the time of construction
and are subject to  separate permits pursuant to those standards.  This
approval shall be valid only if the realty subdivision / development map
is duly filed with the County Clerk within one year of this date.  Consent
is hereby given for the filing of this map on which this endorsement
appears in the Office of the County Clerk in accordance with provisions
of the Public Health Law and the Suffolk County Sanitary Code.

SUFFOLK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES
GREAT RIVER, N.Y.

THERE ARE NO REGULATED OPEN WATERS WITHIN 300' OF SITE
S.C.W.A. WELL SITE ON ADJACENT PARCEL  0900-250.00-03.00-028.000
S.C.D.H.S. REF. No. RS - 22 - 0016
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LIST OF ADJOINING  LOT OWNERS

FINAL PLAT FOR

05105

05105 FM 2020.DWG

DECEMBER 2021

GEO

LEWIS ROAD PLANNED RESIDENTIAL
DEVELOPMENT (PRD)

SITUATED AT

EAST QUOGUE
TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON, SUFFOLK COUNTY, NEW YORK

PROJECT NO.:

FILE No. :

DRAWN BY:

DATE:

SCALE:

CADD: SHEET:

No. DATE REVISION BY

70 Maxess Road, Melville, NY 11747    631.427.5665    nelsonpope.com70 Maxess Road, Melville, NY 11747    631.427.5665    nelsonpope.com

1 03-09-2022 REVISED PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS OF FEBRUARY 09, 2022 GEO

APPLICANT:
DLV QUOGUE, LLC
14605 N. 73rd STREET
SCOTTSDALE AZ. 85260

2 03-25-2022 REVISED PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS OF MARCH 18, 2022 GEO
3 04-11-2022 REVISED SHEETS M-11 AND M-28  PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS GEO

SUFFOLK COUNTY TAX MAP
EAST OF SPINNEY ROAD:

0900 - 219.00 - 01.00 - 022.000
0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 013.000, 014.000, 030.000
0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 121.000, 122.000, 123.000, 125.000, 127.000, 130.000, 132.000, 133.000,

136.000, 138.000,140.002, 141.001
                   0900 - 314.00 - 02.00 - 020.005
WEST OF SPINNEY ROAD:

0900 - 219.00 - 01.00 - 011.001, 012.000 THRU 019.000 INCLUSIVE, 020.001, 021.000, 047.000
THRU 050.000 INCLUSIVE

0900 - 250.00 - 02.00 - 004.000
0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 001.000 THRU 006.000 INCLUSIVE, 009.000, 011.000, 017.000
0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 059.001, 060.000, 061.000

4 05-03-2022 REVISED  PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS GEO
5 05-09-2022 GENERAL REVISION GEO
6 07-07-2022 REVISED PER TOWN AND CLIENT COMMENTS GEO
7 09-21-2022 GEO

REVISED LOT LINES FOR LOTS 48, 49 AND 60 AND SETBACK LINES FOR
LOTS 2, 54-61 AND 64.

8 11-07-2022
REVISED PROPERTY LINES, O.S. 5, REC. 5, ENTRY CONS. AREA, AREA
TO BE DEDICATED TO TOWN, TABLE OF LOT MODIFICATIONS GEO

9 12-29-2022 REVISIONS TO PARCELS A THRU J LAB
10 01-13-2023

REVISED PER TOWN PLANNING BOARD RESOLUTION 2202-348
DATED 12-08-2022 GEO

DWG:

OWNERS:
DLV QUOGUE, LLC; DLV QUOGUE OWNER, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL
1, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL 2, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL 3, LLC;
DLV PARLATO PARCEL 4, LLC; AND DLV PARLATO PARCEL 5, LLC
14605 N. 73rd STREET
SCOTTSDALE AZ. 85260

CHECK PRINT  01-17-2023

1. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 131.000  -  COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
2. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 153.000  -  UNKNOWN OWNER
3. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 129.000  -  COUNTY OF SUFFOLK NATURE PRESERVE
4. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 128.000  -  COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
5. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 126.000  -  McDONAUGH
6. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 134.000  -  HAAS, MAGGIO,& McCARTHY
7. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 135.000  -  DIKUS
8. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 124.000  -  KAISER
9. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 137.000  -  COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
10. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 139.000  -  COUNTY OF SUFFOLK NATURE PRESERVE
11. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 140.001  -  COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
12. 0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 030.000  -  UNKNOWN OWNER
13. 0900 - 250.00 - 03 00 - 039.000  -  UNKNOWN OWNER
14. 0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 012.000  -  ROANOKE SAND & GRAVEL Co.
15. 0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 010.000  -  BUTTERLY AND MAYO
16. 0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 008.000  -  GREEN AND GRINBLAT
17. 0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 007.000  -  GREEN AND GRINBLAT
18. 0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 015.001  -  COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
19. 0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 016.000  -  GREEN AND GRINBLAT
20. 0900 - 314.00 - 02.00 - 017.001  -  BAILEY
21. 0900 - 314.00 - 02.00 - 017.002  -  BERRY
22. 0900 - 314.00 - 02.00 - 024.001  -  FEENEY
23. 0900 - 314.00 - 02.00 - 023.001  -  HUDSON
24. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 092.003  -  JACK
25. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 086.000  -  SCHMELZER
26. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 093.000  -  JACK
27. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 094.000 -  ALGOZZINO
28. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 095.000 -  ALFRED AND ALFRED
29. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 096.000 -  MANNING AND MANNING
30. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 097.000 -  SANDECKI
31. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 098.000 -  KIEZIK
32. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 099.000 -  KEARNS
33. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 101.001 - NAPPI AND NAPPI
34. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 103.001 - DEMPSEY
35. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 104.000 - MOSCA AND HERMAN
36. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 105.000 - CICIULA
37. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 106.000 - SKALA
38. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 107.000 - WOUTERS
39. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 108.000 - SEARING
40. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 109.000 - D'ANNUZIO
41. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 110.000 - MARJORIE LEIER REVOCABLE TRUST
42. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 113.000 - NATALINI
43. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 114.000 - NATALINI, MORLOCK AND BENTON
44. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 115.000 - HUGHES
45. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 116.000 - GARCIA
46. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 117.000 - HERBERT AND MAUZINO
47. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 118.000 - DETWEILER
48. 0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 120.000 - LYNCH
49. 0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 027.000 - POTTER AND POTTER
50. 0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 024.000 - DUFFY JR.AND DUFFY
51. 0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 023.000 - MAURANDY
52. 0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 022.000 - PAUYO

SPINNEY ROAD (TOWN ROAD)

(VARIABLE WIDTH

 PRIVATE ROAD)

REC. 4 (117)

REC. 4 (117)

O.S. 14
(131)

O.S. 14
(131)

(116)
REC. 5

(116)
REC. 5

(116)
REC. 5

O.S. 2
(119)

O.S. 2
(119)

O.S. 2
(119) O.S. 2

(119)

O.S. 2
(119)

O.S. 2
(119)

O.S. 2
(119)

O.S. 2
(119)O.S. 2

(119)

(117)
REC. 6

(117)
REC. 6 (117)

REC. 6

(117)
REC. 6

(117)
REC. 6

O.S. 15
(132)

O.S. 15
(132)

O.S. 15
(132) O.S. 15

(132) O.S. 15
(132)

O.S. 2
(119)

O.S. 2
(119)

O.S. 2
(119) O.S. 2

(119)

O.S. 2
(119)

O.S. 2
(119) O.S. 2

(119)

O.S. 2
(119)

O.S. 2
(119)

O.S. 2
(119)

O.S. 2
(119)

(117)
REC. 6

(117)
REC. 6

(117)
REC. 6

(117)
REC. 6

(117)
REC. 6

(117)
REC. 6

(117)
REC. 6

(117)
REC. 6

O.S. 15
(132) O.S. 15

(132)

(117)
REC. 6

(117)
REC. 6

(116)
REC. 5

(116)
REC. 5

(116)
REC. 5

(116)
REC. 5

O.S. 14
(131)

O.S. 12
(129)

O.S. 13
(130)

O.S. 13
(130)

COMMON ACCESS DRIVEWAY AND UTILITY
EASEMENT FOR LOTS  107, 108, 109 AND 110
SEE DETAIL THIS SHEET.

COMMON ACCESS DRIVEWAY AND
UTILITY EASEMENT FOR LOT 101 AND LOT
102 SEE DETAIL  DWG M-37

WATER  AND SANITARY SEWER EASEMENT
OVER LOTS 100, 101 AND 102.

SEE DETAIL DWG M-37

GREGORY PETERMAN  P.L.S. No. 50213

CHAIRMAN OR SECRETARY

SURVEYOR:

ENGINEER:

TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON:

RECORDED COVENANTS AND EASEMENTS
DECLARATION OF COVENANTS AND EASEMENTS HAVE BEEN RECORDED WITH
THE OFFICE OF THE SUFFOLK COUNTY CLERK THAT AFFECT SOME OR ALL OF THE
LOTS SHOWN HEREON. THESE COVENANTS  RUN WITH THE LAND. SEE RECORDED
DOCUMENTS FOR DETAILS

BRYAN ANDREW GROGAN P.E.   No. 092523 

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT ALL LOTS AND PARCELS SHOWN ON THIS PLAT COMPLY
WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON ZONING LAW EXCEPT
AS MODIFIED BY THE PLANNING BOARD PURSUANT TO SECTION 278 OF THE TOWN
LAW AND CHAPTER 247 OF THE TOWN CODE.    SUCH MODIFICATIONS OF THE
APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE ZONING LAW, AS NOTED HEREON, HAVE BEEN
DEDICATED SIMULTANEOUSLY WITH THE  APPROVAL OF THIS PLAT.

WE HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAT WAS MADE FROM AN ACTUAL SURVEY
COMPLETED BY US ON  SEPTEMBER 05, 2014 AND UPDATED JULY 07, 2021 AND
CONCRETE MONUMENTS ARE PROPOSED TO BE SET AS SHOWN.

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE WATER SUPPLY(S) AND/OR SEWAGE DISPOSAL
SYSTEM(S) FOR THIS PROJECT WERE DESIGNED BY ME OR UNDER MY DIRECTION.
BASED UPON A CAREFUL AND THOROUGH STUDY OF THE SOIL, SITE AND
GROUNDWATER CONDITIONS, ALL LOTS, AS PROPOSED, CONFORM TO THE
SUFFOLK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES CONSTRUCTION
STANDARDS IN EFFECT AS OF THIS DATE.

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THIS SUBDIVISION PLAT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE
PLANNING BOARD OF THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON BY RESOLUTION DATED
DECEMBER 08, 2022

DATE

LIMITED OFFER OF DEDICATION
EXCEPT FOR THE OPEN SPACE AREAS CLEARLY DESIGNATED ON THIS PLAT TO
BE OFFERED FOR DEDICATION TO THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON OR THE
SUFFOLK COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY, THE LAND AREAS DESIGNATED FOR
STREETS, WIDENING OF STREETS, DRAINAGE EASEMENTS, RECHARGE BASINS,
SEWER AREAS, WATER SUPPLY, PARKS, RECREATION AREAS, OPEN SPACE AND
CONSERVATION AREAS, AND OTHER RESERVE AREAS OR EASEMENTS SHOWN ON
THIS PLAT SHALL BE RETAINED IN PRIVATE OWNERSHIP AND ARE NOT OFFERED
FOR DEDICATION TO THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON.

OWNER

DATE

DATE

DATE

PROPOSED CONSERVATION
EASEMENTS

PROPOSED CONSERVATION
EASEMENTS

PROPOSED CONSERVATION
EASEMENTS

TRAIL EASEMENT.
SEE DETAIL DWG M-37
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APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF LONG ISLAND POWER
AUTHORITY EASEMENT AS SHOWN ON "SUBDIVISION MAP THE
HILLS AT SOUTHAMPTON" BY YOUNG & YOUNG DATED DEC.
30, 2006

N83°19'18"E
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"MAP OF QUOGUE PARK TERRACE"(FILED AUG. 10, 1906; FILE No. 359)
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PARCELS 3, 4, 5, AND 6
TO BE DEDICATED TO THE
TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON

S
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E

DENOTES EXISTING MONUMENT
DENOTES PROPOSED MONUMENT 1" = 200'

DATE

Director, Division of Environmental Quality
Walter Dawydiak, Jr., P.E.

This is to certify that the proposed Subdivision or Development for
LEWIS ROAD PLANNED RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT (PRD)  in the
TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON with a total of   143  lots was approved on
the above date.  Water Supply and Sewage disposal Facilities must
conform to construction standards  in effect at the time of construction
and are subject to  separate permits pursuant to those standards.  This
approval shall be valid only if the realty subdivision / development map
is duly filed with the County Clerk within one year of this date.  Consent
is hereby given for the filing of this map on which this endorsement
appears in the Office of the County Clerk in accordance with provisions
of the Public Health Law and the Suffolk County Sanitary Code.

SUFFOLK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES
GREAT RIVER, N.Y.

THERE ARE NO REGULATED OPEN WATERS WITHIN 300' OF SITE
S.C.W.A. WELL SITE ON ADJACENT PARCEL  0900-250.00-03.00-028.000
S.C.D.H.S. REF. No. RS - 22 - 0016
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SCALE: 1" = 200'

2001000 40050

AREA
(SQ.FT.)

LOT
NUMBER

LAND TO BE DEDICATED TO THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON

PARCEL 3 1,350,107

PARCEL 5 1,656,747

PARCEL 6 55,696

PARCEL 4 754,114
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70 Maxess Road, Melville, NY 11747    631.427.5665    nelsonpope.com70 Maxess Road, Melville, NY 11747    631.427.5665    nelsonpope.com

1 03-09-2022 REVISED PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS OF FEBRUARY 09, 2022 GEO

APPLICANT:
DLV QUOGUE, LLC
14605 N. 73rd STREET
SCOTTSDALE AZ. 85260

2 03-25-2022 REVISED PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS OF MARCH 18, 2022 GEO
3 04-11-2022 REVISED SHEETS M-11 AND M-28  PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS GEO

SUFFOLK COUNTY TAX MAP
EAST OF SPINNEY ROAD:

0900 - 219.00 - 01.00 - 022.000
0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 013.000, 014.000, 030.000
0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 121.000, 122.000, 123.000, 125.000, 127.000, 130.000, 132.000, 133.000,

136.000, 138.000,140.002, 141.001
                   0900 - 314.00 - 02.00 - 020.005
WEST OF SPINNEY ROAD:

0900 - 219.00 - 01.00 - 011.001, 012.000 THRU 019.000 INCLUSIVE, 020.001, 021.000, 047.000
THRU 050.000 INCLUSIVE

0900 - 250.00 - 02.00 - 004.000
0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 001.000 THRU 006.000 INCLUSIVE, 009.000, 011.000, 017.000
0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 059.001, 060.000, 061.000

4 05-03-2022 REVISED  PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS GEO
5 05-09-2022 GENERAL REVISION GEO
6 07-07-2022 REVISED PER TOWN AND CLIENT COMMENTS GEO
7 09-21-2022 GEO

REVISED LOT LINES FOR LOTS 48, 49 AND 60 AND SETBACK LINES FOR
LOTS 2, 54-61 AND 64.

8 11-07-2022
REVISED PROPERTY LINES, O.S. 5, REC. 5, ENTRY CONS. AREA, AREA
TO BE DEDICATED TO TOWN, TABLE OF LOT MODIFICATIONS GEO

9 12-29-2022 REVISIONS TO PARCELS A THRU J LAB
10 01-13-2023

REVISED PER TOWN PLANNING BOARD RESOLUTION 2202-348
DATED 12-08-2022 GEO

DWG:

OWNERS:
DLV QUOGUE, LLC; DLV QUOGUE OWNER, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL
1, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL 2, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL 3, LLC;
DLV PARLATO PARCEL 4, LLC; AND DLV PARLATO PARCEL 5, LLC
14605 N. 73rd STREET
SCOTTSDALE AZ. 85260

CHECK PRINT  01-17-2023
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ALL LOTS DEDICATED TO THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON
SHALL BE DEEMED AS "OPEN SPACE"
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L.I.P.A. R.O.W.

GREGORY PETERMAN  P.L.S. No. 50213

CHAIRMAN OR SECRETARY

SURVEYOR:

ENGINEER:

TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON:

RECORDED COVENANTS AND EASEMENTS
DECLARATION OF COVENANTS AND EASEMENTS HAVE BEEN RECORDED WITH
THE OFFICE OF THE SUFFOLK COUNTY CLERK THAT AFFECT SOME OR ALL OF THE
LOTS SHOWN HEREON. THESE COVENANTS  RUN WITH THE LAND. SEE RECORDED
DOCUMENTS FOR DETAILS

BRYAN ANDREW GROGAN P.E.   No. 092523 

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT ALL LOTS AND PARCELS SHOWN ON THIS PLAT COMPLY
WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON ZONING LAW EXCEPT
AS MODIFIED BY THE PLANNING BOARD PURSUANT TO SECTION 278 OF THE TOWN
LAW AND CHAPTER 247 OF THE TOWN CODE.    SUCH MODIFICATIONS OF THE
APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE ZONING LAW, AS NOTED HEREON, HAVE BEEN
DEDICATED SIMULTANEOUSLY WITH THE  APPROVAL OF THIS PLAT.

WE HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAT WAS MADE FROM AN ACTUAL SURVEY
COMPLETED BY US ON  SEPTEMBER 05, 2014 AND UPDATED JULY 07, 2021 AND
CONCRETE MONUMENTS ARE PROPOSED TO BE SET AS SHOWN.

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE WATER SUPPLY(S) AND/OR SEWAGE DISPOSAL
SYSTEM(S) FOR THIS PROJECT WERE DESIGNED BY ME OR UNDER MY DIRECTION.
BASED UPON A CAREFUL AND THOROUGH STUDY OF THE SOIL, SITE AND
GROUNDWATER CONDITIONS, ALL LOTS, AS PROPOSED, CONFORM TO THE
SUFFOLK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES CONSTRUCTION
STANDARDS IN EFFECT AS OF THIS DATE.

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THIS SUBDIVISION PLAT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE
PLANNING BOARD OF THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON BY RESOLUTION DATED
DECEMBER 08, 2022

DATE

LIMITED OFFER OF DEDICATION
EXCEPT FOR THE OPEN SPACE AREAS CLEARLY DESIGNATED ON THIS PLAT TO
BE OFFERED FOR DEDICATION TO THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON OR THE
SUFFOLK COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY, THE LAND AREAS DESIGNATED FOR
STREETS, WIDENING OF STREETS, DRAINAGE EASEMENTS, RECHARGE BASINS,
SEWER AREAS, WATER SUPPLY, PARKS, RECREATION AREAS, OPEN SPACE AND
CONSERVATION AREAS, AND OTHER RESERVE AREAS OR EASEMENTS SHOWN ON
THIS PLAT SHALL BE RETAINED IN PRIVATE OWNERSHIP AND ARE NOT OFFERED
FOR DEDICATION TO THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON.

OWNER
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LOT J TO BE DEDICATED TO THE TOWN OF
SOUTHAMPTON (OPEN SPACE) AND  LOT K

TO BE DEDICATED TO THE SUFFOLK
COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY

S
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DENOTES EXISTING MONUMENT
DENOTES PROPOSED MONUMENT 1" = 100'

DATE

Director, Division of Environmental Quality
Walter Dawydiak, Jr., P.E.

This is to certify that the proposed Subdivision or Development for
LEWIS ROAD PLANNED RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT (PRD)  in the
TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON with a total of   143  lots was approved on
the above date.  Water Supply and Sewage disposal Facilities must
conform to construction standards  in effect at the time of construction
and are subject to  separate permits pursuant to those standards.  This
approval shall be valid only if the realty subdivision / development map
is duly filed with the County Clerk within one year of this date.  Consent
is hereby given for the filing of this map on which this endorsement
appears in the Office of the County Clerk in accordance with provisions
of the Public Health Law and the Suffolk County Sanitary Code.

SUFFOLK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES
GREAT RIVER, N.Y.

THERE ARE NO REGULATED OPEN WATERS WITHIN 300' OF SITE
S.C.W.A. WELL SITE ON ADJACENT PARCEL  0900-250.00-03.00-028.000
S.C.D.H.S. REF. No. RS - 22 - 0016
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LEWIS ROAD PLANNED RESIDENTIAL
DEVELOPMENT (PRD)

SITUATED AT

EAST QUOGUE
TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON, SUFFOLK COUNTY, NEW YORK

PROJECT NO.:

FILE No. :
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DATE:
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CADD: SHEET:

No. DATE REVISION BY

70 Maxess Road, Melville, NY 11747    631.427.5665    nelsonpope.com70 Maxess Road, Melville, NY 11747    631.427.5665    nelsonpope.com

1 03-09-2022 REVISED PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS OF FEBRUARY 09, 2022 GEO

APPLICANT:
DLV QUOGUE, LLC
14605 N. 73rd STREET
SCOTTSDALE AZ. 85260

2 03-25-2022 REVISED PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS OF MARCH 18, 2022 GEO
3 04-11-2022 REVISED SHEETS M-11 AND M-28  PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS GEO

SUFFOLK COUNTY TAX MAP
EAST OF SPINNEY ROAD:

0900 - 219.00 - 01.00 - 022.000
0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 013.000, 014.000, 030.000
0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 121.000, 122.000, 123.000, 125.000, 127.000, 130.000, 132.000, 133.000,

136.000, 138.000,140.002, 141.001
                   0900 - 314.00 - 02.00 - 020.005
WEST OF SPINNEY ROAD:

0900 - 219.00 - 01.00 - 011.001, 012.000 THRU 019.000 INCLUSIVE, 020.001, 021.000, 047.000
THRU 050.000 INCLUSIVE

0900 - 250.00 - 02.00 - 004.000
0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 001.000 THRU 006.000 INCLUSIVE, 009.000, 011.000, 017.000
0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 059.001, 060.000, 061.000

4 05-03-2022 REVISED  PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS GEO
5 05-09-2022 GENERAL REVISION GEO
6 07-07-2022 REVISED PER TOWN AND CLIENT COMMENTS GEO
7 09-21-2022 GEO

REVISED LOT LINES FOR LOTS 48, 49 AND 60 AND SETBACK LINES FOR
LOTS 2, 54-61 AND 64.

8 11-07-2022
REVISED PROPERTY LINES, O.S. 5, REC. 5, ENTRY CONS. AREA, AREA
TO BE DEDICATED TO TOWN, TABLE OF LOT MODIFICATIONS GEO

9 12-29-2022 REVISIONS TO PARCELS A THRU J LAB
10 01-13-2023

REVISED PER TOWN PLANNING BOARD RESOLUTION 2202-348
DATED 12-08-2022 GEO

DWG:

OWNERS:
DLV QUOGUE, LLC; DLV QUOGUE OWNER, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL
1, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL 2, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL 3, LLC;
DLV PARLATO PARCEL 4, LLC; AND DLV PARLATO PARCEL 5, LLC
14605 N. 73rd STREET
SCOTTSDALE AZ. 85260

CHECK PRINT  01-17-2023
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"OUT" PARCELS
TAX LOT NUMBER REPUTED OWNER TAX LOT NUMBER REPUTED OWNER TAX LOT NUMBER REPUTED OWNER

0900-220-01-002 THIRD GARDEN PARK LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, LLC
0900-220-01-003 COUNTY OF SUFFOLK 438
0900-220-01-004 COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
0900-220-01-005 COUNTY OF SUFFOLK 438
0900-220-01-006 COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
0900-220-01-020 COUNTY OF SUFFOLK 438
0900-220-01-021 COUNTY OF SUFFOLK 438
0900-220-01-022 COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
0900-220-01-023 ANGELO A. GRANUZZO
0900-220-01-024 RUTH S. FREESE
0900-220-01-026 COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
0900-220-01-027 COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
0900-220-01-028 COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
0900-220-01-029 COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
0900-220-01-030 COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
0900-220-01-032 COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
0900-220-01-037 COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
0900-220-01-038 SUFFOLK COUNTY
0900-220-01-041 COUNTY OF SUFFOLK 438
0900-220-01-043 COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
0900-220-01-044 COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
0900-220-01-045 COUNTY OF SUFFOLK 438
0900-220-01-046 SUFFOLK COUNTY NATURE PRESERVE
0900-220-01-047 ARMAND GUSTAVE LLC
0900-220-01-048 COUNTY OF SUFFOLK 438
0900-220-01-049 COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
0900-220-01-050 COUNTY OF SUFFOLK 438
0900-220-01-051 SUFFOLK COUNTY NATURE PRESERVE
0900-220-01-052 COUNTY OF SUFFOLK 438

0900-220-01-053 UNKNOWN
0900-220-01-054 COUNTY OF SUFFOLK 438
0900-220-01-055 COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
0900-220-01-057 KATHLEEN M. FISCHER
0900-220-01-061 SUFFOLK COUNTY NATURE PRESERVE
0900-220-01-062 DEBORAH PASFIELD, KENNETH C. PASFIELD, ROBERT
PASFIELD
0900-220-01-063 SUFFOLK COUNTY NATURE PRESERVE
0900-220-01-064 COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
0900-220-01-068 SUFFOLK COUNTY NATURE PRESERVE
0900-220-01-069 SUFFOLK COUNTY NATURE PRESERVE
0900-220-01-071 SUFFOLK COUNTY NATURE PRESERVE
0900-220-01-077.001 TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON
0900-220-01-083 COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
0900-220-01-085 SUFFOLK COUNTY NATURE PRESERVE
0900-220-01-087 CHRISTOPHER L. BAYLIS AND SHEILA BAYLIS
0900-220-01-088.001 CSC ACQUISITIONS NY, INC
0900-220-01-089 GUDDHA, LLC
0900-220-01-090 PAUL W DILANDRO
0900-220-01-091 TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON
0900-220-01-107 COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
0900-220-01-108 GEORGE T. ELLIOT
0900-251-01-003 THIRD GARDEN PARK LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
0900-251-01-006 AGNES MARIE EATON
0900-251-01-009 COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
0900-251-01-011 SUFFOLK COUNTY NATURE PRESERVE
0900-251-01-017 COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
0900-251-01-019 COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
0900-251-01-025.001 TELECOM HOLDINGS LLC

0900-251-01-031 COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
0900-251-01-049 SUFFOLK COUNTY NATURE PRESERVE
0900-251-01-055 WILLIAM WEBER
0900-251-01-056 HAROLD OGDEN
0900-251-01-060 COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
0900-251-01-064 COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
0900-251-01-066 COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
0900-289-02-002 SUFFOLK COUNTY NATURE PRESERVE
0900-289-02-004.001 BLAIR KATHERINE GAZZA
0900-289-02-021 COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
0900-289-02-027 HENRY A. MEYENBERG
0900-289-02-032 CK MOLES

LOT J
4,069,294 SQ.FT. ~ 93.41 AC.
TO BE DEDICATED TO THE
TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON

(OPEN SPACE)

LOT J
4,069,294 SQ.FT. ~ 93.41 AC.
TO BE DEDICATED TO THE
TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON

(OPEN SPACE)

LOT J
4,069,294 SQ.FT. ~ 93.41 AC.
TO BE DEDICATED TO THE
TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON

(OPEN SPACE)

(NOT OPEN)

GREGORY PETERMAN  P.L.S. No. 50213

CHAIRMAN OR SECRETARY

SURVEYOR:

ENGINEER:

TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON:

RECORDED COVENANTS AND EASEMENTS
DECLARATION OF COVENANTS AND EASEMENTS HAVE BEEN RECORDED WITH
THE OFFICE OF THE SUFFOLK COUNTY CLERK THAT AFFECT SOME OR ALL OF THE
LOTS SHOWN HEREON. THESE COVENANTS  RUN WITH THE LAND. SEE RECORDED
DOCUMENTS FOR DETAILS

BRYAN ANDREW GROGAN P.E.   No. 092523 

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT ALL LOTS AND PARCELS SHOWN ON THIS PLAT COMPLY
WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON ZONING LAW EXCEPT
AS MODIFIED BY THE PLANNING BOARD PURSUANT TO SECTION 278 OF THE TOWN
LAW AND CHAPTER 247 OF THE TOWN CODE.    SUCH MODIFICATIONS OF THE
APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE ZONING LAW, AS NOTED HEREON, HAVE BEEN
DEDICATED SIMULTANEOUSLY WITH THE  APPROVAL OF THIS PLAT.

WE HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAT WAS MADE FROM AN ACTUAL SURVEY
COMPLETED BY US ON  SEPTEMBER 05, 2014 AND UPDATED JULY 07, 2021 AND
CONCRETE MONUMENTS ARE PROPOSED TO BE SET AS SHOWN.

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE WATER SUPPLY(S) AND/OR SEWAGE DISPOSAL
SYSTEM(S) FOR THIS PROJECT WERE DESIGNED BY ME OR UNDER MY DIRECTION.
BASED UPON A CAREFUL AND THOROUGH STUDY OF THE SOIL, SITE AND
GROUNDWATER CONDITIONS, ALL LOTS, AS PROPOSED, CONFORM TO THE
SUFFOLK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES CONSTRUCTION
STANDARDS IN EFFECT AS OF THIS DATE.

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THIS SUBDIVISION PLAT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE
PLANNING BOARD OF THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON BY RESOLUTION DATED
DECEMBER 08, 2022

DATE

LIMITED OFFER OF DEDICATION
EXCEPT FOR THE OPEN SPACE AREAS CLEARLY DESIGNATED ON THIS PLAT TO
BE OFFERED FOR DEDICATION TO THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON OR THE
SUFFOLK COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY, THE LAND AREAS DESIGNATED FOR
STREETS, WIDENING OF STREETS, DRAINAGE EASEMENTS, RECHARGE BASINS,
SEWER AREAS, WATER SUPPLY, PARKS, RECREATION AREAS, OPEN SPACE AND
CONSERVATION AREAS, AND OTHER RESERVE AREAS OR EASEMENTS SHOWN ON
THIS PLAT SHALL BE RETAINED IN PRIVATE OWNERSHIP AND ARE NOT OFFERED
FOR DEDICATION TO THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON.
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LOT J AND P/O LOT I
TO BE DEDICATED TO THE
TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON

(OPEN SPACE)S
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1" = 100'

DATE

Director, Division of Environmental Quality
Walter Dawydiak, Jr., P.E.

This is to certify that the proposed Subdivision or Development for
LEWIS ROAD PLANNED RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT (PRD)  in the
TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON with a total of   143  lots was approved on
the above date.  Water Supply and Sewage disposal Facilities must
conform to construction standards  in effect at the time of construction
and are subject to  separate permits pursuant to those standards.  This
approval shall be valid only if the realty subdivision / development map
is duly filed with the County Clerk within one year of this date.  Consent
is hereby given for the filing of this map on which this endorsement
appears in the Office of the County Clerk in accordance with provisions
of the Public Health Law and the Suffolk County Sanitary Code.

SUFFOLK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES
GREAT RIVER, N.Y.

THERE ARE NO REGULATED OPEN WATERS WITHIN 300' OF SITE
S.C.W.A. WELL SITE ON ADJACENT PARCEL  0900-250.00-03.00-028.000
S.C.D.H.S. REF. No. RS - 22 - 0016

M - 35
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"OUT" PARCELS
TAX LOT NUMBER REPUTED OWNER TAX LOT NUMBER REPUTED OWNER TAX LOT NUMBER REPUTED OWNER

0900-220-01-002 THIRD GARDEN PARK LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, LLC
0900-220-01-003 COUNTY OF SUFFOLK 438
0900-220-01-004 COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
0900-220-01-005 COUNTY OF SUFFOLK 438
0900-220-01-006 COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
0900-220-01-020 COUNTY OF SUFFOLK 438
0900-220-01-021 COUNTY OF SUFFOLK 438
0900-220-01-022 COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
0900-220-01-023 ANGELO A. GRANUZZO
0900-220-01-024 RUTH S. FREESE
0900-220-01-026 COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
0900-220-01-027 COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
0900-220-01-028 COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
0900-220-01-029 COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
0900-220-01-030 COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
0900-220-01-032 COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
0900-220-01-037 COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
0900-220-01-038 SUFFOLK COUNTY
0900-220-01-041 COUNTY OF SUFFOLK 438
0900-220-01-043 COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
0900-220-01-044 COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
0900-220-01-045 COUNTY OF SUFFOLK 438
0900-220-01-046 SUFFOLK COUNTY NATURE PRESERVE
0900-220-01-047 ARMAND GUSTAVE LLC
0900-220-01-048 COUNTY OF SUFFOLK 438
0900-220-01-049 COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
0900-220-01-050 COUNTY OF SUFFOLK 438
0900-220-01-051 SUFFOLK COUNTY NATURE PRESERVE
0900-220-01-052 COUNTY OF SUFFOLK 438

0900-220-01-053 UNKNOWN
0900-220-01-054 COUNTY OF SUFFOLK 438
0900-220-01-055 COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
0900-220-01-057 KATHLEEN M. FISCHER
0900-220-01-061 SUFFOLK COUNTY NATURE PRESERVE
0900-220-01-062 DEBORAH PASFIELD, KENNETH C. PASFIELD, ROBERT
PASFIELD
0900-220-01-063 SUFFOLK COUNTY NATURE PRESERVE
0900-220-01-064 COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
0900-220-01-068 SUFFOLK COUNTY NATURE PRESERVE
0900-220-01-069 SUFFOLK COUNTY NATURE PRESERVE
0900-220-01-071 SUFFOLK COUNTY NATURE PRESERVE
0900-220-01-077.001 TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON
0900-220-01-083 COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
0900-220-01-085 SUFFOLK COUNTY NATURE PRESERVE
0900-220-01-087 CHRISTOPHER L. BAYLIS AND SHEILA BAYLIS
0900-220-01-088.001 CSC ACQUISITIONS NY, INC
0900-220-01-089 GUDDHA, LLC
0900-220-01-090 PAUL W DILANDRO
0900-220-01-091 TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON
0900-220-01-107 COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
0900-220-01-108 GEORGE T. ELLIOT
0900-251-01-003 THIRD GARDEN PARK LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
0900-251-01-006 AGNES MARIE EATON
0900-251-01-009 COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
0900-251-01-011 SUFFOLK COUNTY NATURE PRESERVE
0900-251-01-017 COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
0900-251-01-019 COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
0900-251-01-025.001 TELECOM HOLDINGS LLC

0900-251-01-031 COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
0900-251-01-049 SUFFOLK COUNTY NATURE PRESERVE
0900-251-01-055 WILLIAM WEBER
0900-251-01-056 HAROLD OGDEN
0900-251-01-060 COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
0900-251-01-064 COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
0900-251-01-066 COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
0900-289-02-002 SUFFOLK COUNTY NATURE PRESERVE
0900-289-02-004.001 BLAIR KATHERINE GAZZA
0900-289-02-021 COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
0900-289-02-027 HENRY A. MEYENBERG
0900-289-02-032 CK MOLES

LOT J
4,069,294 SQ.FT. ~ 93.41 AC.
TO BE DEDICATED TO THE
TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON

(OPEN SPACE)

LOT J
4,069,294 SQ.FT. ~ 93.41 AC.
TO BE DEDICATED TO THE
TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON

(OPEN SPACE)

LOT J
4,069,294 SQ.FT. ~ 93.41 AC.
TO BE DEDICATED TO THE
TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON

(OPEN SPACE)

MONTAUK
STREET
(NOT OPEN)

LOT I
311,375 SQ.FT. ~ 7.15 AC.

TO BE DEDICATED TO THE
TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON

(OPEN SPACE)
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(NOT OPEN)
(NOT OPEN)

GREGORY PETERMAN  P.L.S. No. 50213

CHAIRMAN OR SECRETARY

SURVEYOR:

ENGINEER:
TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON:

RECORDED COVENANTS AND EASEMENTS
DECLARATION OF COVENANTS AND EASEMENTS HAVE BEEN RECORDED WITH
THE OFFICE OF THE SUFFOLK COUNTY CLERK THAT AFFECT SOME OR ALL OF THE
LOTS SHOWN HEREON. THESE COVENANTS  RUN WITH THE LAND. SEE RECORDED
DOCUMENTS FOR DETAILS

BRYAN ANDREW GROGAN P.E.   No. 092523 

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT ALL LOTS AND PARCELS SHOWN ON THIS PLAT COMPLY
WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON ZONING LAW EXCEPT
AS MODIFIED BY THE PLANNING BOARD PURSUANT TO SECTION 278 OF THE TOWN
LAW AND CHAPTER 247 OF THE TOWN CODE.    SUCH MODIFICATIONS OF THE
APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE ZONING LAW, AS NOTED HEREON, HAVE BEEN
DEDICATED SIMULTANEOUSLY WITH THE  APPROVAL OF THIS PLAT.

WE HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAT WAS MADE FROM AN ACTUAL SURVEY
COMPLETED BY US ON  SEPTEMBER 05, 2014 AND UPDATED JULY 07, 2021 AND
CONCRETE MONUMENTS ARE PROPOSED TO BE SET AS SHOWN.

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE WATER SUPPLY(S) AND/OR SEWAGE DISPOSAL
SYSTEM(S) FOR THIS PROJECT WERE DESIGNED BY ME OR UNDER MY DIRECTION.
BASED UPON A CAREFUL AND THOROUGH STUDY OF THE SOIL, SITE AND
GROUNDWATER CONDITIONS, ALL LOTS, AS PROPOSED, CONFORM TO THE
SUFFOLK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES CONSTRUCTION
STANDARDS IN EFFECT AS OF THIS DATE.

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THIS SUBDIVISION PLAT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE
PLANNING BOARD OF THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON BY RESOLUTION DATED
DECEMBER 08, 2022

DATE

LIMITED OFFER OF DEDICATION
EXCEPT FOR THE OPEN SPACE AREAS CLEARLY DESIGNATED ON THIS PLAT TO
BE OFFERED FOR DEDICATION TO THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON OR THE
SUFFOLK COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY, THE LAND AREAS DESIGNATED FOR
STREETS, WIDENING OF STREETS, DRAINAGE EASEMENTS, RECHARGE BASINS,
SEWER AREAS, WATER SUPPLY, PARKS, RECREATION AREAS, OPEN SPACE AND
CONSERVATION AREAS, AND OTHER RESERVE AREAS OR EASEMENTS SHOWN ON
THIS PLAT SHALL BE RETAINED IN PRIVATE OWNERSHIP AND ARE NOT OFFERED
FOR DEDICATION TO THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON.

OWNER
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DATE
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FINAL PLAT FOR

05105

05105 FM 2020.DWG

DECEMBER 2021

GEO

LEWIS ROAD PLANNED RESIDENTIAL
DEVELOPMENT (PRD)

SITUATED AT

EAST QUOGUE
TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON, SUFFOLK COUNTY, NEW YORK

PROJECT NO.:

FILE No. :

DRAWN BY:

DATE:

SCALE:

CADD: SHEET:

70 Maxess Road, Melville, NY 11747    631.427.5665    nelsonpope.com70 Maxess Road, Melville, NY 11747    631.427.5665    nelsonpope.com

APPLICANT:
DLV QUOGUE, LLC
14605 N. 73rd STREET
SCOTTSDALE AZ. 85260

SUFFOLK COUNTY TAX MAP
EAST OF SPINNEY ROAD:

0900 - 219.00 - 01.00 - 022.000
0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 013.000, 014.000, 030.000
0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 121.000, 122.000, 123.000, 125.000, 127.000, 130.000, 132.000, 133.000,

136.000, 138.000,140.002, 141.001
                   0900 - 314.00 - 02.00 - 020.005
WEST OF SPINNEY ROAD:

0900 - 219.00 - 01.00 - 011.001, 012.000 THRU 019.000 INCLUSIVE, 020.001, 021.000, 047.000
THRU 050.000 INCLUSIVE

0900 - 250.00 - 02.00 - 004.000
0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 001.000 THRU 006.000 INCLUSIVE, 009.000, 011.000, 017.000
0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 059.001, 060.000, 061.000

DWG:

OWNERS:
DLV QUOGUE, LLC; DLV QUOGUE OWNER, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL
1, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL 2, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL 3, LLC;
DLV PARLATO PARCEL 4, LLC; AND DLV PARLATO PARCEL 5, LLC
14605 N. 73rd STREET
SCOTTSDALE AZ. 85260

* (xxx)  LOT NUMBER FOR SUFFOLK COUNTY DEPARTMENT
OF HEALTH PURPOSES ONLY
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LOTS A THRU J TO BE DEDICATED TO THE
TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON (OPEN SPACE)
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1" = 100'

DATE

Director, Division of Environmental Quality
Walter Dawydiak, Jr., P.E.

This is to certify that the proposed Subdivision or Development for
LEWIS ROAD PLANNED RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT (PRD)  in the
TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON with a total of   143  lots was approved on
the above date.  Water Supply and Sewage disposal Facilities must
conform to construction standards  in effect at the time of construction
and are subject to  separate permits pursuant to those standards.  This
approval shall be valid only if the realty subdivision / development map
is duly filed with the County Clerk within one year of this date.  Consent
is hereby given for the filing of this map on which this endorsement
appears in the Office of the County Clerk in accordance with provisions
of the Public Health Law and the Suffolk County Sanitary Code.

SUFFOLK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES
GREAT RIVER, N.Y.

THERE ARE NO REGULATED OPEN WATERS WITHIN 300' OF SITE
S.C.W.A. WELL SITE ON ADJACENT PARCEL  0900-250.00-03.00-028.000
S.C.D.H.S. REF. No. RS - 22 - 0016

M - 36
36OF 38

"OUT" PARCELS
TAX LOT NUMBER REPUTED OWNER TAX LOT NUMBER REPUTED OWNER

SCALE: 1" = 100'

1000 200 300

THIS SHEET

TAX LOT NUMBER REPUTED OWNER

ALL LOTS DEDICATED TO THE
TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON SHALL

BE DEEMED AS "OPEN SPACE"
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SHEET LOCATION KEY MAP
* (xxx)  LOT NUMBER FOR SUFFOLK COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH PURPOSES ONLY

 240,389 SF

TABLE OF AREAS

AREALOT

A
 225,595 SFB
 16,000 SFC
 7,200 SFD
 46,700 SFE
 5,400 SFF
 80,800 SFG
 37,400 SFH
 311,375 SFI
 4,069,294 SFJ

TOTAL AREA =
5,040,153 SQ. FT.

 OR 115.71 ACRES

(NOT OPEN)

LOT B
225,595 SQ.FT. ~ 5.18 AC.

TO BE DEDICATED TO THE
TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON

(OPEN SPACE)

TO BE DEDICATED TO THE
TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON
(OPEN SPACE)

TO BE DEDICATED TO THE
TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON

(OPEN SPACE)

TO BE DEDICATED TO THE
TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON
(OPEN SPACE)

LOT A
240,389 SQ.FT. ~ 5.52 AC.

TO BE DEDICATED TO THE
TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON

(OPEN SPACE)

0900-220-01-002 THIRD GARDEN PARK LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, LLC
0900-220-01-003 COUNTY OF SUFFOLK 438
0900-220-01-004 COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
0900-220-01-005 COUNTY OF SUFFOLK 438
0900-220-01-006 COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
0900-220-01-020 COUNTY OF SUFFOLK 438
0900-220-01-021 COUNTY OF SUFFOLK 438
0900-220-01-022 COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
0900-220-01-023 ANGELO A. GRANUZZO
0900-220-01-024 RUTH S. FREESE
0900-220-01-026 COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
0900-220-01-027 COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
0900-220-01-028 COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
0900-220-01-029 COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
0900-220-01-030 COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
0900-220-01-032 COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
0900-220-01-037 COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
0900-220-01-038 SUFFOLK COUNTY
0900-220-01-041 COUNTY OF SUFFOLK 438
0900-220-01-043 COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
0900-220-01-044 COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
0900-220-01-045 COUNTY OF SUFFOLK 438
0900-220-01-046 SUFFOLK COUNTY NATURE PRESERVE
0900-220-01-047 ARMAND GUSTAVE LLC
0900-220-01-048 COUNTY OF SUFFOLK 438
0900-220-01-049 COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
0900-220-01-050 COUNTY OF SUFFOLK 438
0900-220-01-051 SUFFOLK COUNTY NATURE PRESERVE
0900-220-01-052 COUNTY OF SUFFOLK 438

0900-220-01-053 UNKNOWN
0900-220-01-054 COUNTY OF SUFFOLK 438
0900-220-01-055 COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
0900-220-01-057 KATHLEEN M. FISCHER
0900-220-01-061 SUFFOLK COUNTY NATURE PRESERVE
0900-220-01-062 DEBORAH PASFIELD, KENNETH C. PASFIELD, ROBERT
PASFIELD
0900-220-01-063 SUFFOLK COUNTY NATURE PRESERVE
0900-220-01-064 COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
0900-220-01-068 SUFFOLK COUNTY NATURE PRESERVE
0900-220-01-069 SUFFOLK COUNTY NATURE PRESERVE
0900-220-01-071 SUFFOLK COUNTY NATURE PRESERVE
0900-220-01-077.001 TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON
0900-220-01-083 COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
0900-220-01-085 SUFFOLK COUNTY NATURE PRESERVE
0900-220-01-087 CHRISTOPHER L. BAYLIS AND SHEILA BAYLIS
0900-220-01-088.001 CSC ACQUISITIONS NY, INC
0900-220-01-089 GUDDHA, LLC
0900-220-01-090 PAUL W DILANDRO
0900-220-01-091 TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON
0900-220-01-107 COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
0900-220-01-108 GEORGE T. ELLIOT
0900-251-01-003 THIRD GARDEN PARK LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
0900-251-01-006 AGNES MARIE EATON
0900-251-01-009 COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
0900-251-01-011 SUFFOLK COUNTY NATURE PRESERVE
0900-251-01-017 COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
0900-251-01-019 COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
0900-251-01-025.001 TELECOM HOLDINGS LLC

0900-251-01-031 COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
0900-251-01-049 SUFFOLK COUNTY NATURE PRESERVE
0900-251-01-055 WILLIAM WEBER
0900-251-01-056 HAROLD OGDEN
0900-251-01-060 COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
0900-251-01-064 COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
0900-251-01-066 COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
0900-289-02-002 SUFFOLK COUNTY NATURE PRESERVE
0900-289-02-004.001 BLAIR KATHERINE GAZZA
0900-289-02-021 COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
0900-289-02-027 HENRY A. MEYENBERG
0900-289-02-032 CK MOLES
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LOT G
80,800 SQ.FT. ~ 1.85 AC.

TO BE DEDICATED TO THE
TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON

(OPEN SPACE)

LOT I
311,375 SQ.FT. ~ 7.15 AC.

TO BE DEDICATED TO THE
TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON

(OPEN SPACE)

LOT H
37,400 SQ.FT. ~ 0.86 AC.

TO BE DEDICATED TO THE
TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON

(OPEN SPACE)
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GREGORY PETERMAN  P.L.S. No. 50213

CHAIRMAN OR SECRETARY

SURVEYOR:

ENGINEER:

TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON:

RECORDED COVENANTS AND EASEMENTS
DECLARATION OF COVENANTS AND EASEMENTS HAVE BEEN RECORDED WITH
THE OFFICE OF THE SUFFOLK COUNTY CLERK THAT AFFECT SOME OR ALL OF THE
LOTS SHOWN HEREON. THESE COVENANTS  RUN WITH THE LAND. SEE RECORDED
DOCUMENTS FOR DETAILS

BRYAN ANDREW GROGAN P.E.   No. 092523 

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT ALL LOTS AND PARCELS SHOWN ON THIS PLAT COMPLY
WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON ZONING LAW EXCEPT
AS MODIFIED BY THE PLANNING BOARD PURSUANT TO SECTION 278 OF THE TOWN
LAW AND CHAPTER 247 OF THE TOWN CODE.    SUCH MODIFICATIONS OF THE
APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE ZONING LAW, AS NOTED HEREON, HAVE BEEN
DEDICATED SIMULTANEOUSLY WITH THE  APPROVAL OF THIS PLAT.

WE HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAT WAS MADE FROM AN ACTUAL SURVEY
COMPLETED BY US ON  SEPTEMBER 05, 2014 AND UPDATED JULY 07, 2021 AND
CONCRETE MONUMENTS ARE PROPOSED TO BE SET AS SHOWN.

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE WATER SUPPLY(S) AND/OR SEWAGE DISPOSAL
SYSTEM(S) FOR THIS PROJECT WERE DESIGNED BY ME OR UNDER MY DIRECTION.
BASED UPON A CAREFUL AND THOROUGH STUDY OF THE SOIL, SITE AND
GROUNDWATER CONDITIONS, ALL LOTS, AS PROPOSED, CONFORM TO THE
SUFFOLK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES CONSTRUCTION
STANDARDS IN EFFECT AS OF THIS DATE.

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THIS SUBDIVISION PLAT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE
PLANNING BOARD OF THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON BY RESOLUTION DATED
DECEMBER 08, 2022

DATE

LIMITED OFFER OF DEDICATION
EXCEPT FOR THE OPEN SPACE AREAS CLEARLY DESIGNATED ON THIS PLAT TO
BE OFFERED FOR DEDICATION TO THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON OR THE
SUFFOLK COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY, THE LAND AREAS DESIGNATED FOR
STREETS, WIDENING OF STREETS, DRAINAGE EASEMENTS, RECHARGE BASINS,
SEWER AREAS, WATER SUPPLY, PARKS, RECREATION AREAS, OPEN SPACE AND
CONSERVATION AREAS, AND OTHER RESERVE AREAS OR EASEMENTS SHOWN ON
THIS PLAT SHALL BE RETAINED IN PRIVATE OWNERSHIP AND ARE NOT OFFERED
FOR DEDICATION TO THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON.

OWNER
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FINAL PLAT FOR

05105

05105 FM 2020.DWG

DECEMBER 2021

GEO

LEWIS ROAD PLANNED RESIDENTIAL
DEVELOPMENT (PRD)

SITUATED AT

EAST QUOGUE
TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON, SUFFOLK COUNTY, NEW YORK

PROJECT NO.:

FILE No. :

DRAWN BY:

DATE:

SCALE:

CADD: SHEET:

70 Maxess Road, Melville, NY 11747    631.427.5665    nelsonpope.com70 Maxess Road, Melville, NY 11747    631.427.5665    nelsonpope.com

APPLICANT:
DLV QUOGUE, LLC
14605 N. 73rd STREET
SCOTTSDALE AZ. 85260

SUFFOLK COUNTY TAX MAP
EAST OF SPINNEY ROAD:

0900 - 219.00 - 01.00 - 022.000
0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 013.000, 014.000, 030.000
0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 121.000, 122.000, 123.000, 125.000, 127.000, 130.000, 132.000, 133.000,

136.000, 138.000,140.002, 141.001
                   0900 - 314.00 - 02.00 - 020.005
WEST OF SPINNEY ROAD:

0900 - 219.00 - 01.00 - 011.001, 012.000 THRU 019.000 INCLUSIVE, 020.001, 021.000, 047.000
THRU 050.000 INCLUSIVE

0900 - 250.00 - 02.00 - 004.000
0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 001.000 THRU 006.000 INCLUSIVE, 009.000, 011.000, 017.000
0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 059.001, 060.000, 061.000

DWG:

OWNERS:
DLV QUOGUE, LLC; DLV QUOGUE OWNER, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL
1, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL 2, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL 3, LLC;
DLV PARLATO PARCEL 4, LLC; AND DLV PARLATO PARCEL 5, LLC
14605 N. 73rd STREET
SCOTTSDALE AZ. 85260

DENOTES EXISTING MONUMENT
DENOTES PROPOSED MONUMENT

CHECK PRINT  01-17-2023
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LEWIS ROAD PLANNED RESIDENTIAL
DEVELOPMENT (PRD)

SITUATED AT

EAST QUOGUE
TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON, SUFFOLK COUNTY, NEW YORK

PROJECT NO.:

FILE No. :

DRAWN BY:

DATE:

SCALE:

CADD: SHEET:

No. DATE REVISION BY

70 Maxess Road, Melville, NY 11747    631.427.5665    nelsonpope.com70 Maxess Road, Melville, NY 11747    631.427.5665    nelsonpope.com

1 03-09-2022 REVISED PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS OF FEBRUARY 09, 2022 GEO

APPLICANT:
DLV QUOGUE, LLC
14605 N. 73rd STREET
SCOTTSDALE AZ. 85260

2 03-25-2022 REVISED PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS OF MARCH 18, 2022 GEO
3 04-11-2022 REVISED SHEETS M-11 AND M-28  PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS GEO

SUFFOLK COUNTY TAX MAP
EAST OF SPINNEY ROAD:

0900 - 219.00 - 01.00 - 022.000
0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 013.000, 014.000, 030.000
0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 121.000, 122.000, 123.000, 125.000, 127.000, 130.000, 132.000, 133.000,

136.000, 138.000,140.002, 141.001
                   0900 - 314.00 - 02.00 - 020.005
WEST OF SPINNEY ROAD:

0900 - 219.00 - 01.00 - 011.001, 012.000 THRU 019.000 INCLUSIVE, 020.001, 021.000, 047.000
THRU 050.000 INCLUSIVE

0900 - 250.00 - 02.00 - 004.000
0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 001.000 THRU 006.000 INCLUSIVE, 009.000, 011.000, 017.000
0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 059.001, 060.000, 061.000

4 05-03-2022 REVISED  PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS GEO
5 05-09-2022 GENERAL REVISION GEO
6 07-07-2022 REVISED PER TOWN AND CLIENT COMMENTS GEO
7 09-21-2022 GEO

REVISED LOT LINES FOR LOTS 48, 49 AND 60 AND SETBACK LINES FOR
LOTS 2, 54-61 AND 64.

8 11-07-2022
REVISED PROPERTY LINES, O.S. 5, REC. 5, ENTRY CONS. AREA, AREA
TO BE DEDICATED TO TOWN, TABLE OF LOT MODIFICATIONS GEO

9 12-29-2022 REVISIONS TO PARCELS A THRU J LAB
10 01-13-2023

REVISED PER TOWN PLANNING BOARD RESOLUTION 2202-348
DATED 12-08-2022 GEO

DWG:

OWNERS:
DLV QUOGUE, LLC; DLV QUOGUE OWNER, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL
1, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL 2, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL 3, LLC;
DLV PARLATO PARCEL 4, LLC; AND DLV PARLATO PARCEL 5, LLC
14605 N. 73rd STREET
SCOTTSDALE AZ. 85260

CHECK PRINT  01-17-2023

AS NOTED

DATE

Director, Division of Environmental Quality
Walter Dawydiak, Jr., P.E.

This is to certify that the proposed Subdivision or Development for
LEWIS ROAD PLANNED RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT (PRD)  in the
TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON with a total of   143  lots was approved on
the above date.  Water Supply and Sewage disposal Facilities must
conform to construction standards  in effect at the time of construction
and are subject to  separate permits pursuant to those standards.  This
approval shall be valid only if the realty subdivision / development map
is duly filed with the County Clerk within one year of this date.  Consent
is hereby given for the filing of this map on which this endorsement
appears in the Office of the County Clerk in accordance with provisions
of the Public Health Law and the Suffolk County Sanitary Code.

SUFFOLK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES
GREAT RIVER, N.Y.

THERE ARE NO REGULATED OPEN WATERS WITHIN 300' OF SITE
S.C.W.A. WELL SITE ON ADJACENT PARCEL  0900-250.00-03.00-028.000
S.C.D.H.S. REF. No. RS - 22 - 0016
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CROSS ACCESS EASEMENT FOR LOTS  44, 45, 46 AND 47,
WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND UTILITY EASEMENT OVER

LOTS 44, 45, 46 AND 47

44

WATER AND SANITARY SEWER EASEMENT
LOTS 100, 101 AND 102
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DRAINAGE EASEMENT
WITHIN LOT 37
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REDAN  TRAIL

COMMON ACCESS DRIVEWAY AND UTILITY
EASEMENT LOT 101 AND LOT 102
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CROSS ACCESS EASEMENT FOR LOTS 49, 50, 51 AND 52, WATER
SANITARY SEWER AND UTILITY EASEMENT OVER LOTS 49, 50, 51, 52
AND ACCESS EASEMENT FOR HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION OVER

LOTS  49, 50, 51, 52 FOR ACCESS TO O.S. 8
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TIE =
N 17° 55' 50" E, 260.19'
R = 231.00', L = 89.19'

N 04° 17, 15" E, 142.80'
R = 100.00', L = 119.77'
R = 208.00', L = 179.75'

TIE =
N 17° 55' 50" E, 260.19'
R = 231.00', L = 89.19'
N 04° 17, 15" E, 142.80'
R = 100.00', L = 94.61'

SPINNEY  ROAD

(TOWN ROAD)

R = 25.00', L=38.74'
N 73° 44' 13" W, 85.16'
N 47° 52'46" W, 124.42'
N 83° 55' 25" W, 56.10'
S 09° 55' 38" E, 19.08'
R=880.00', L=118.64'
S 81° 56'08" E, 52.33'
R=97.00', L=130.19'
S 05° 52' 02" E, 93.10'
R=93.00', L=45.58'
R=190.00', L=46.24'
R=540.00', 285.77'

S 11° 09' 05" W, 100.16'
R=1,500.00', L=177.49'
S 37° 32' 35" E, 52.69'
S 28° 57' 24" E, 16.54'
S 12° 37' 02" E, 31.89'
S 32° 13' 50" E, 87.31'
S 83° 58' 05" E, 52.98'
N 73° 54' 35" E, 37.44'
S 83° 33' 24" E, 58.63'
S 33° 58' 18" E, 60.84'
S 05° 51' 10" W, 46.96'
S 44° 52' 11" W, 67.14'

S 29° 08' 07" E, 95.74'
S 23° 25' 53" E, 110.24'
S 14° 25' 51" E, 101.75'
S 04° 19' 07" E, 150.66'
S 05° 31' 30" W, 265.31'
S 02° 15' 08" E, 72.13'
S 27° 32' 26" E, 73.69'
S 32° 41'52" E, 76.51'
S 01° 22' 53" W, 50.39'
S 24° 53' 35" W, 30.80'
S 70° 49' 14" W, 77.66'

R = 25.00', L=38.74'
N 73° 44' 13" W, 85.16'
N 47° 52'46" W, 124.42'
N 83° 55' 25" W, 56.10'
S 09° 55' 38" E, 19.08'
R=880.00', L=118.64'
S 81° 56'08" E, 52.33'
R=97.00', L=130.19'
S 05° 52' 02" E, 93.10'
R=93.00', L=45.58'
R=190.00', L=46.24'
R=540.00', 285.77'
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S 37° 32' 35" E, 52.69'
S 28° 57' 24" E, 16.54'
S 12° 37' 02" E, 31.89'
S 32° 13' 50" E, 87.31'
S 83° 58' 05" E, 52.98'
N 73° 54' 35" E, 37.44'
S 83° 33' 24" E, 58.63'
S 33° 58' 18" E, 60.84'
S 05° 51' 10" W, 46.96'
S 44° 52' 11" W, 67.14'

S 29° 08' 07" E, 95.74'
S 23° 25' 53" E, 110.24'
S 14° 25' 51" E, 101.75'
S 04° 19' 07" E, 150.66'
S 05° 31' 30" W, 265.31'
S 02° 15' 08" E, 72.13'
S 27° 32' 26" E, 73.69'
S 32° 41'52" E, 76.51'
S 01° 22' 53" W, 50.39'
S 24° 53' 35" W, 30.80'
S 70° 49' 14" W, 77.66'

TIE =
N17° 55' 50" E, 260.19'
R=230.00', L=89.19'
N 04° 17, 15" W, 29.84'

REC.  3

2626 27

BIARRITZ TRAIL

S

W

N

E

DRAINAGE EASEMENT
OVER LOTS 26 AND 27
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TIE =
R=220.00, L=301.75'

S 83° 28' 58" E, 213.82'
R=290.00', L=424.98'

N 00° 25' 17" E, 61.24'
R=840.00', L=221.66'

GREGORY PETERMAN  P.L.S. No. 50213

CHAIRMAN OR SECRETARY

SURVEYOR:

ENGINEER:

TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON:

RECORDED COVENANTS AND EASEMENTS
DECLARATION OF COVENANTS AND EASEMENTS HAVE BEEN RECORDED WITH
THE OFFICE OF THE SUFFOLK COUNTY CLERK THAT AFFECT SOME OR ALL OF THE
LOTS SHOWN HEREON. THESE COVENANTS  RUN WITH THE LAND. SEE RECORDED
DOCUMENTS FOR DETAILS

BRYAN ANDREW GROGAN P.E.   No. 092523 

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT ALL LOTS AND PARCELS SHOWN ON THIS PLAT COMPLY
WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON ZONING LAW EXCEPT
AS MODIFIED BY THE PLANNING BOARD PURSUANT TO SECTION 278 OF THE TOWN
LAW AND CHAPTER 247 OF THE TOWN CODE.    SUCH MODIFICATIONS OF THE
APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE ZONING LAW, AS NOTED HEREON, HAVE BEEN
DEDICATED SIMULTANEOUSLY WITH THE  APPROVAL OF THIS PLAT.

WE HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAT WAS MADE FROM AN ACTUAL SURVEY
COMPLETED BY US ON  SEPTEMBER 05, 2014 AND UPDATED JULY 07, 2021 AND
CONCRETE MONUMENTS ARE PROPOSED TO BE SET AS SHOWN.

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE WATER SUPPLY(S) AND/OR SEWAGE DISPOSAL
SYSTEM(S) FOR THIS PROJECT WERE DESIGNED BY ME OR UNDER MY DIRECTION.
BASED UPON A CAREFUL AND THOROUGH STUDY OF THE SOIL, SITE AND
GROUNDWATER CONDITIONS, ALL LOTS, AS PROPOSED, CONFORM TO THE
SUFFOLK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES CONSTRUCTION
STANDARDS IN EFFECT AS OF THIS DATE.

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THIS SUBDIVISION PLAT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE
PLANNING BOARD OF THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON BY RESOLUTION DATED
DECEMBER 08, 2022

DATE

LIMITED OFFER OF DEDICATION
EXCEPT FOR THE OPEN SPACE AREAS CLEARLY DESIGNATED ON THIS PLAT TO
BE OFFERED FOR DEDICATION TO THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON OR THE
SUFFOLK COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY, THE LAND AREAS DESIGNATED FOR
STREETS, WIDENING OF STREETS, DRAINAGE EASEMENTS, RECHARGE BASINS,
SEWER AREAS, WATER SUPPLY, PARKS, RECREATION AREAS, OPEN SPACE AND
CONSERVATION AREAS, AND OTHER RESERVE AREAS OR EASEMENTS SHOWN ON
THIS PLAT SHALL BE RETAINED IN PRIVATE OWNERSHIP AND ARE NOT OFFERED
FOR DEDICATION TO THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON.

OWNER

DATE

DATE

DATE
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N 73° 44' 13" W, 85.16'

N 47° 52'46" W, 124.42'
N 83° 55' 25" W, 56.10'
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R=880.00', L=118.64'
S 81° 56'08" E, 52.33'

R=97.00', L=130.19'
S 05° 52' 02" E, 93.10'
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R=190.00', L=46.24'

R=540.00', 285.77'
S 11° 09' 05" W, 100.16'
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S 37° 32' 35" E, 52.69'
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FINAL PLAT FOR

05105

05105 FM 2020.DWG

DECEMBER 2021

GEO

LEWIS ROAD PLANNED RESIDENTIAL
DEVELOPMENT (PRD)

SITUATED AT

EAST QUOGUE
TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON, SUFFOLK COUNTY, NEW YORK

PROJECT NO.:

FILE No. :

DRAWN BY:

DATE:

SCALE:

CADD: SHEET:

No. DATE REVISION BY

70 Maxess Road, Melville, NY 11747    631.427.5665    nelsonpope.com70 Maxess Road, Melville, NY 11747    631.427.5665    nelsonpope.com

1 03-09-2022 REVISED PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS OF FEBRUARY 09, 2022 GEO

APPLICANT:
DLV QUOGUE, LLC
14605 N. 73rd STREET
SCOTTSDALE AZ. 85260

2 03-25-2022 REVISED PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS OF MARCH 18, 2022 GEO
3 04-11-2022 REVISED SHEETS M-11 AND M-28  PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS GEO

SUFFOLK COUNTY TAX MAP
EAST OF SPINNEY ROAD:

0900 - 219.00 - 01.00 - 022.000
0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 013.000, 014.000, 030.000
0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 121.000, 122.000, 123.000, 125.000, 127.000, 130.000, 132.000, 133.000,

136.000, 138.000,140.002, 141.001
                   0900 - 314.00 - 02.00 - 020.005
WEST OF SPINNEY ROAD:

0900 - 219.00 - 01.00 - 011.001, 012.000 THRU 019.000 INCLUSIVE, 020.001, 021.000, 047.000
THRU 050.000 INCLUSIVE

0900 - 250.00 - 02.00 - 004.000
0900 - 250.00 - 03.00 - 001.000 THRU 006.000 INCLUSIVE, 009.000, 011.000, 017.000
0900 - 288.00 - 01.00 - 059.001, 060.000, 061.000

4 05-03-2022 REVISED  PER S.C.D.H.S. COMMENTS GEO
5 05-09-2022 GENERAL REVISION GEO
6 07-07-2022 REVISED PER TOWN AND CLIENT COMMENTS GEO
7 09-21-2022 GEO

REVISED LOT LINES FOR LOTS 48, 49 AND 60 AND SETBACK LINES FOR
LOTS 2, 54-61 AND 64.

8 11-07-2022
REVISED PROPERTY LINES, O.S. 5, REC. 5, ENTRY CONS. AREA, AREA
TO BE DEDICATED TO TOWN, TABLE OF LOT MODIFICATIONS GEO

9 12-29-2022 REVISIONS TO PARCELS A THRU J LAB
10 01-13-2023

REVISED PER TOWN PLANNING BOARD RESOLUTION 2202-348
DATED 12-08-2022 GEO

DWG:

OWNERS:
DLV QUOGUE, LLC; DLV QUOGUE OWNER, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL
1, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL 2, LLC; DLV PARLATO PARCEL 3, LLC;
DLV PARLATO PARCEL 4, LLC; AND DLV PARLATO PARCEL 5, LLC
14605 N. 73rd STREET
SCOTTSDALE AZ. 85260

CHECK PRINT  01-17-2023

AS NOTED

DATE

Director, Division of Environmental Quality
Walter Dawydiak, Jr., P.E.

This is to certify that the proposed Subdivision or Development for
LEWIS ROAD PLANNED RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT (PRD)  in the
TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON with a total of   143  lots was approved on
the above date.  Water Supply and Sewage disposal Facilities must
conform to construction standards  in effect at the time of construction
and are subject to  separate permits pursuant to those standards.  This
approval shall be valid only if the realty subdivision / development map
is duly filed with the County Clerk within one year of this date.  Consent
is hereby given for the filing of this map on which this endorsement
appears in the Office of the County Clerk in accordance with provisions
of the Public Health Law and the Suffolk County Sanitary Code.

SUFFOLK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES
GREAT RIVER, N.Y.

THERE ARE NO REGULATED OPEN WATERS WITHIN 300' OF SITE
S.C.W.A. WELL SITE ON ADJACENT PARCEL  0900-250.00-03.00-028.000
S.C.D.H.S. REF. No. RS - 22 - 0016
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SEWAGE TREATMENT
PLANT LOT(142)

CROSS ACCESS EASEMENT OVER THE SEWAGE TREATMENT PLANT LOT, WORKFORCE HOUSING LOT AND ADMINISTRATION /  MAINTENANCE LOT
FOR  ACCESS TO SEWER TREATMENT PLANT AREA AND ACCESS TO PARKING FOR THE ADMINISTRATION / MAINTENANCE AREA AND WORKFORCE

HOUSING WITHIN THE SEWAGE TREATMENT PLANT AREA

ADMINISTRATION /
MAINTENANCE AREA

(141)

KNOLL STREET

0900 - 288.00.00 - 01.00 - 065.001
N / F EAST QUOGUE FARMS, LLC

0900 - 288.00.00 - 01.00 - 064.001
N / F EAST QUOGUE FARMS, LLC

CEMETERY  ROAD

EDEN PATH
ROAD 1 (138) (40'

PRIVATE ROAD)

WORKFORCE HOUSING LOT
(140)

WATER MAIN EASEMENT WITHIN THE SEWAGE TREATMENT PLANT LOT, WORKFORCE HOUSING LOT AND
ADMINISTRATION /  MAINTENANCE LOT

TO BE DEDICATED TO THE SUFFOLK COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY
SCALE: 1" = 50'

500 100 150

SANITARY SEWER EASEMENT 1 WITHIN WORKFORCE
HOUSING LOT, ADMINISTRATION / MAINTENANCE LOT AND

SEWAGE TREATMENT PLANT LOT

WORKFORCE
HOUSING LOT

(140)

SCALE: 1" = 40'
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EADMINISTRATION /
MAINTENANCE LOT (141)
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SEWAGE TREATMENT
PLANT LOT(142)

ADMINISTRATION /
MAINTENANCE AREA

(141)

WORKFORCE HOUSING LOT
(140)

KNOLL STREET

ENTRY(112)

ENTRY
(112)

(40' PRIVATE
ROAD)

EDEN PATH
ROAD 1 (138) (40'

PRIVATE ROAD)

EDEN PATH
ROAD 1 (138)

 (40' PRIVATE ROAD)

O.S. 20
(137)

O.S. 20
(137)

OLD  FIELD  ROAD

(NOT OPEN)

LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF
EAST QUOGUE FARMS, LLC

0900-288.00-01.00-064.001

0900 - 288.00.00 - 01.00 - 064.001
N / F EAST QUOGUE FARMS, LLC

GREGORY PETERMAN  P.L.S. No. 50213

CHAIRMAN OR SECRETARY

SURVEYOR:

ENGINEER:

TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON:

RECORDED COVENANTS AND EASEMENTS
DECLARATION OF COVENANTS AND EASEMENTS HAVE BEEN RECORDED WITH
THE OFFICE OF THE SUFFOLK COUNTY CLERK THAT AFFECT SOME OR ALL OF THE
LOTS SHOWN HEREON. THESE COVENANTS  RUN WITH THE LAND. SEE RECORDED
DOCUMENTS FOR DETAILS

BRYAN ANDREW GROGAN P.E.   No. 092523 

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT ALL LOTS AND PARCELS SHOWN ON THIS PLAT COMPLY
WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON ZONING LAW EXCEPT
AS MODIFIED BY THE PLANNING BOARD PURSUANT TO SECTION 278 OF THE TOWN
LAW AND CHAPTER 247 OF THE TOWN CODE.    SUCH MODIFICATIONS OF THE
APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE ZONING LAW, AS NOTED HEREON, HAVE BEEN
DEDICATED SIMULTANEOUSLY WITH THE  APPROVAL OF THIS PLAT.

WE HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAT WAS MADE FROM AN ACTUAL SURVEY
COMPLETED BY US ON  SEPTEMBER 05, 2014 AND UPDATED JULY 07, 2021 AND
CONCRETE MONUMENTS ARE PROPOSED TO BE SET AS SHOWN.

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE WATER SUPPLY(S) AND/OR SEWAGE DISPOSAL
SYSTEM(S) FOR THIS PROJECT WERE DESIGNED BY ME OR UNDER MY DIRECTION.
BASED UPON A CAREFUL AND THOROUGH STUDY OF THE SOIL, SITE AND
GROUNDWATER CONDITIONS, ALL LOTS, AS PROPOSED, CONFORM TO THE
SUFFOLK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES CONSTRUCTION
STANDARDS IN EFFECT AS OF THIS DATE.

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THIS SUBDIVISION PLAT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE
PLANNING BOARD OF THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON BY RESOLUTION DATED
DECEMBER 08, 2022

DATE

LIMITED OFFER OF DEDICATION
EXCEPT FOR THE OPEN SPACE AREAS CLEARLY DESIGNATED ON THIS PLAT TO
BE OFFERED FOR DEDICATION TO THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON OR THE
SUFFOLK COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY, THE LAND AREAS DESIGNATED FOR
STREETS, WIDENING OF STREETS, DRAINAGE EASEMENTS, RECHARGE BASINS,
SEWER AREAS, WATER SUPPLY, PARKS, RECREATION AREAS, OPEN SPACE AND
CONSERVATION AREAS, AND OTHER RESERVE AREAS OR EASEMENTS SHOWN ON
THIS PLAT SHALL BE RETAINED IN PRIVATE OWNERSHIP AND ARE NOT OFFERED
FOR DEDICATION TO THE TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON.

OWNER

DATE

DATE

DATE

PROPOSED CONSERVATION EASEMENT

PROPOSED
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PROPOSED
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PROPOSED
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PROPOSED
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